
Casa Grande, Ariz. PINAL CENTRAL DISPATCH    Thursday, January 26, 2023 – 1B
	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE

					    2021	 Prior	 Sale						      2021	 Prior	 Sale
	 Item#	 Parcel#		 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount	 Item#	 Parcel#	 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount

  B = PARCEL IN BANKRUPTCY NOT ELIGIBLE FOR SALE   * = PRIOR PURCHASED CERTIFICATES MAY EXIST ON THIS PARCEL	                   S = PRIOR YEAR  AMOUNT INCLUDES DELINQUENT TAXES INVOLVING SPLITS

	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE
 
					    2021	 Prior	 Sale						      2021	 Prior	 Sale
	 Item#	 Parcel#		 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount	 Item#	 Parcel#	 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount

Pinal County Delinquent Property
Tax Sale Set for February 9, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
(ARS 42-18112)

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I will offer a tax lien on the following described real property, upon which there are delinquent taxes, at a Public Internet Sale on the 9th day of February 2023, and 
on succeeding days, for an amount necessary to pay the taxes, interest, penalties and charges thereon to-wit:
For detailed instructions, bidder registration and bidding procedures go to https://treasurer.pinal.gov/parcelinquiry/Main/TaxLienSale
Bidders MUST do their own research or hire qualified professional advisors, to learn and understand what they are purchasing and what their rights and liabilities may be with regard to their purchases. ALL 
SALES ARE FINAL. The investor is only purchasing the tax lien certificate and therefore has no claim to the property until the lien is foreclosed upon, and a Judgment deed is issued.
Successful bidders will be held responsible for completing the purchase. Final payments must be made no later than 4:00 pm MST on February 10, 2023 through the Online Auction site.

1 100-01-009D9 ACACIA DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,363.28 0.00 1,363.28
2 100-04-026D2 MAGER FRANK & BETH 864.22 0.00 864.22
3 100-05-01906 RUCKER MARION N & DEBORAH J 3,716.13 0.00 3,716.13
4 100-06-005C4 SEIBERT LINDA GRACE 2,782.52 0.00 2,782.52
5 100-06-030C3 ROZSA SEAN MICHAEL & KRISTI IRENE 10,620.03 0.00 10,620.03
6 100-07-008L1 KUNZE JOHN F & SCHUPBACH-KUNZE CHRISTINE 1,126.94 0.00 1,126.94
7 100-08-002F6 GEYER HOWARD SCOTT 714.78 0.00 714.78
8 100-08-002G4 SMITH DEANNA S 141.94 0.00 141.94
9 100-08-003A6 GEYER SCOTT 1,424.99 0.00 1,424.99

10 100-08-016B9 LATHAM KAREN S 1,518.73 0.00 1,518.73*
11 100-09-028A5 DRYSDALE ALAN * 649.03 0.00 649.03
12 100-10-033A6 ROBLES DAVID & PRISCILLA 609.06 0.00 609.06*
13 100-11-012C5 HATHAWAY PENNY 38.35 54.82 93.17*
14 100-12-017G9 CLEAVER JOHN D & ANNE O 141.38 1,239.54 1,380.92
15 100-12-027F9 HARRISON PHILIP E & JUDY L 427.49 0.00 427.49
16 100-14-007B8 MIKESELL KATHY 1,448.70 0.00 1,448.70
17 100-14-010C1 BRADBURN MICHAEL LYNN 1,571.88 0.00 1,571.88
18 100-15-039C5 KROFF DAVID G & VICTORIA 1,497.00 0.00 1,497.00
19 100-15-039D3 KROFF DAVID G & VICTORIA 1,497.00 0.00 1,497.00
20 100-16-03404 HARSHMAN KRISTINA L & MARSHALL G 4,034.51 0.00 4,034.51
21 100-18-011F4 KLOSINSKI GREGORY 192.48 0.00 192.48*
22 100-18-026G5 IRELAND ANTHONY L LIVING TRUST 1,384.57 0.00 1,384.57
23 100-20-009A5 NELSON JERRY 2,390.32 0.00 2,390.32
24 100-21-009C9 TIDWELL JEAN 53.78 0.00 53.78
25 100-21-04006 THOMAS MIKE 2,705.94 0.00 2,705.94
26 100-21-041A3 ERDTMANN BERND-DIETRICH 1,436.79 0.00 1,436.79
27 100-22-026B8 HOLDEN ANITA M 2,265.76 0.00 2,265.76
28 100-23-05207 SIGLER STEPHEN B & GOODYEAR JENIFER 570.94 0.00 570.94
29 100-24-020A2 SEPIC CHRISTOPHER B 287.16 0.00 287.16
30 100-26-031D8 DUKE BETTY J TR 342.46 0.00 342.46
31 100-26-031E5 DUKE BETTY J TR 342.46 0.00 342.46
32 100-26-031F3 DUKE BETTY J TR 463.10 0.00 463.10
33 100-27-021F3 STROBEL RODNEY 540.39 0.00 540.39
34 100-27-034E0 CARR STEVE 1,006.73 0.00 1,006.73
35 100-27-037F5 JENSEN ZACHARY R 1,080.95 0.00 1,080.95
36 100-28-031A0 MELLOTT P L TRUST 2,704.30 0.00 2,704.30
37 100-29-003D6 AUGUSTA INVESTMENTS LLC 38.35 296.71 335.06*
38 100-29-004C7 AUGUSTA INVESTMENTS LLC 38.35 296.71 335.06*
39 100-29-04108 PITTMAN STEPHEN L & BARBARA A 313.94 0.00 313.94
40 100-30-022C3 HASSLE FREE HOUSE BUYERS LLC 455.92 0.00 455.92
41 100-31-001A0 SIG-AZ LLC 1,502.14 0.00 1,502.14S
42 100-31-025A2 SAYLOR SCOTT LYNN 1,776.34 0.00 1,776.34
43 100-31-028G6 RANDALL CHRISTOPHER NEAL 38.35 54.82 93.17*
44 100-32-009C6 WEST PAUL A & JAN D 867.47 0.00 867.47*
45 100-32-014G0 SEIBERT LINDA 378.23 0.00 378.23
46 100-32-02106 HARRIS WALTER F 1,311.90 0.00 1,311.90
47 100-32-039C0 MOULTHROP ROBERT & CONSTANCE 506.40 0.00 506.40
48 100-32-04201 BRADLEY SUSAN J 950.66 0.00 950.66
49 100-33-04308 HEEG HOWARD W 749.28 0.00 749.28
50 100-33-054A2 SECOR JEREMY R & GERALD 347.87 0.00 347.87
51 100-36-00101 CRONIN HEATHER L 1,246.26 0.00 1,246.26
52 100-37-011G2 GOLLY LYNN B & CHRISTIE B 1,431.43 0.00 1,431.43
53 100-37-017C5 TRADEWINDS UNLIMITED LLC 508.13 0.00 508.13
54 100-38-01303 MARTINEZ MONIQUE & ANISSA 312.01 0.00 312.01*
55 100-38-021B9 LOOTENS JAMES H 38.35 6,495.06 6,533.41
56 100-38-023B7 ESTRADA WALDEMAR 2,023.03 0.00 2,023.03
57 100-38-026A6 PLACE RAYETTA 48.35 0.00 48.35*
58 100-39-006A8 POTTER ROBERT NELLIS 48.35 0.00 48.35*
59 100-39-00907 FAST MICRO LLC 793.12 0.00 793.12
60 100-40-02406 BAGWELL CONNIE 525.43 0.00 525.43*
61 100-41-02305 BOTTA JEFFREY S 830.30 0.00 830.30
62 100-41-05605 BLOECHL JEAN 830.30 0.00 830.30
63 100-42-12500 QUAIL CREEK LLC 974.17 0.00 974.17*
64 100-42-13102 MEJIA AURORA TR 45.09 0.00 45.09
65 101-02-08609 WST AZ PROPERTIES LLC 1,294.68 0.00 1,294.68
66 101-03-02105 RCATZ INVESTMENTS LLC 3,237.83 0.00 3,237.83
67 101-03-076B5 IRELAND ANTHONY  L 817.48 0.00 817.48
68 101-03-11304 WILLIAMS THOMAS E 668.41 0.00 668.41
69 101-05-01706 ARNOLD DEWANNA 350.05 0.00 350.05
70 101-05-01805 BRANDON JUDITH 966.39 0.00 966.39
71 101-05-02308 JOHNSON KIM 722.46 0.00 722.46
72 101-05-067A3 QUINONES DE MUCHA MARTHA E 656.30 0.00 656.30
73 101-05-10301 MOCK LINDA 322.77 0.00 322.77
74 101-07-015C8 MILLIGAN DONALD J & KATHY L 389.79 0.00 389.79
75 101-07-02809 VEGA BERNARDO 364.58 0.00 364.58
76 101-07-03203 WST AZ PROPERTIES LLC 719.66 0.00 719.66
77 101-07-04508 GUTIERREZ JORGE ARMANDO CERVANTES 633.17 0.00 633.17
78 101-07-06107 FOX CHERYL D 2,098.99 0.00 2,098.99
79 101-07-07204 JUHL BOE 587.69 0.00 587.69
80 101-07-07907 BAKER OTTIE D & ALTA M TRS 730.82 0.00 730.82
81 101-07-08103 MCEUEN LINDA L 360.14 0.00 360.14
82 101-08-02005 RODRIGUEZ JOHANA 374.83 0.00 374.83
83 101-08-02203 RODRIGUEZ JOHANA 374.83 0.00 374.83
84 101-08-08002 JONES CHRISTOPHER D 336.59 0.00 336.59*
85 101-09-18207 WALKER FRED L 794.56 0.00 794.56
86 101-10-036B9 JESUS DE SANTIAGO JOSE 473.22 0.00 473.22
87 101-10-10004 HOLBROOK MICHAEL TODD 193.95 0.00 193.95

88 101-13-012C9 JAZ INVESTMENTS CO LLC 1,519.52 0.00 1,519.52
89 101-13-01908 WILSON L ONEAL 337.35 0.00 337.35
90 101-13-08002 TURNER MICHAEL E 1,353.82 0.00 1,353.82
91 101-14-005E1 PERRY ESTATE COMPANY 38.35 862.66 901.01
92 101-14-005F9 DAYBREAK INVESTMENTS INC 38.35 862.66 901.01
93 101-15-04303 JARRETT TIMOTHY A 947.92 0.00 947.92
94 101-15-045A9 ABOU-HABIB ANTHONY J 842.74 0.00 842.74
95 101-15-045B7 ABOU-HABIB ANTHONY J 842.74 0.00 842.74
96 101-15-05300 RICHARDS MARY ELIZABETH 1,843.24 0.00 1,843.24*
97 101-15-054A7 AZ SIMPLE HOME SOLUTIONS 2,024.69 0.00 2,024.69
98 101-15-07108 STANDAGE JARED & REBECCA 615.37 0.00 615.37
99 101-18-018D0 DICKSON ALFRED D 718.25 0.00 718.25

100 101-18-04307 WEST MARK T 354.80 0.00 354.80
101 101-20-014C2 WST AZ PROPERTIES LLC 556.28 0.00 556.28
102 101-22-001B5 SOMAIYA PRATIGHA & HINDOCHA NISHA C TRS 9,436.90 0.00 9,436.90
103 101-22-034C4 FLORES SYLVIA 6,232.35 0.00 6,232.35
104 101-23-004A2 MONTEX #3 LLC 3,700.58 0.00 3,700.58
105 101-25-02108 IRELAND ANTHONY L 937.84 0.00 937.84
106 101-26-04201 TORGERSON JILL 703.77 0.00 703.77
107 101-27-04407 O CONNOR JOHN R & TAMMY S 1,092.83 0.00 1,092.83
108 101-27-06402 ABEL DEWITT 856.53 0.00 856.53
109 101-30-27808 DAY SAMUEL G 544.17 0.00 544.17
110 101-31-03005 GREEN ACRES CAPITAL LLC 1,574.81 0.00 1,574.81
111 102-02-00307 PRICE WILLIAM TR 8,434.79 0.00 8,434.79
112 102-03-07201 MOONEY RUSSELL J & KARA J 903.36 0.00 903.36
113 102-03-19404 KROFF DAVID G & VICTORIA 374.83 0.00 374.83*
114 102-04-007E8 BRUAL ROSA B R 1,473.44 0.00 1,473.44
115 102-05-012E8 STEVENS KATHERINE A 1,070.59 0.00 1,070.59
116 102-06-02601 SEIFERT DAVID E 84.12 0.00 84.12
117 102-06-04102 JAROSIK MICHAEL E 1,072.97 0.00 1,072.97
118 102-07-01908 NYBERG CARL TRS 839.09 0.00 839.09
119 102-07-10503 LYE WILLIAM R 454.05 0.00 454.05
120 102-07-11303 PIEPER DONALD J TRUST 654.12 0.00 654.12
121 102-07-11808 CRAVEN GENE M & WHITNEY A 277.34 0.00 277.34
122 102-07-17003 MURDOCK-CORONA DEIRDRI A 503.45 0.00 503.45
123 102-09-13107 KJAR LANCE B 653.28 0.00 653.28
124 102-09-13206 IRELAND ANTHONY L 954.11 0.00 954.11
125 102-13-06004 MORALES JORGE GONZALES 992.91 0.00 992.91
126 102-14-00906 BEATTY DAVID 568.89 0.00 568.89
127 102-14-03702 CASTANEDA ABEL 531.12 0.00 531.12*
128 102-14-04106 HARTMAN WESLEY L 719.52 0.00 719.52*
129 102-15-017A1 CUEVAS ANTONIO DELGADILLO 582.66 0.00 582.66
130 102-15-021D9 BROCK MANDY LENA SOPHIA 240.92 0.00 240.92
131 102-15-023D7 HIGH JOHN C & MARJORIE L 38.35 1,145.07 1,183.42
132 102-18-02705 CMH HOMES INC 294.31 0.00 294.31*
133 102-19-005F6 STARDUST DEVELOPMENT INC 48.35 0.00 48.35*
134 102-19-02109 STARDUST DEVELOPMENT 38.35 54.82 93.17*
135 102-20-016B0 TOMAHAWK & BASELINE LLC 48.35 0.00 48.35*
136 102-20-017E2 TOMAHAWK & BASELINE LLC 48.35 0.00 48.35*
137 102-21-010C2 ADAPTIVE  HDMO INC 1,734.11 0.00 1,734.11
138 102-22-14702 ANAYA FELIX 1,147.32 0.00 1,147.32
139 102-22-17408 MORGADO DANIEL 1,364.41 0.00 1,364.41
140 102-22-28306 BUSTAMANTE  JULIO C 374.83 0.00 374.83
141 102-25-03203 GUNN SHERYL 334.20 0.00 334.20
142 102-25-05109 JAZ INVESTMENT CO LLC 2,071.27 0.00 2,071.27
143 102-26-04001 ZAMBRANO ANTONIO 2,727.03 0.00 2,727.03
144 102-26-04605 MERCEDES INVESTMENT CO LLC 1,669.29 0.00 1,669.29
145 102-27-24205 KONA DANIELLE 1,945.32 0.00 1,945.32
146 102-27-26002 DAVIS JAMES F 48.35 0.00 48.35*
147 102-28-00302 KIRKHAM ROCK J 285.49 0.00 285.49
148 102-28-00906 LOVELESS EVERETT 859.10 0.00 859.10
149 102-32-05501 ALLEN JOAN E LIVING TRUST 545.99 0.00 545.99
150 102-33-007G3 MILLER JEFF L & HARLAN TAMMY M 272.78 0.00 272.78
151 102-33-03801 ESCOBEDO EFREN MACIAS 258.91 0.00 258.91
152 102-34-004C3 O’NEAL DARREN * 339.39 0.00 339.39
153 102-34-064A4 MURIDAN SHERRY D 48.35 0.00 48.35*
154 102-35-05603 IVERSON FLOYD E & MARGARET A 318.34 0.00 318.34
155 102-35-26203 SANDS PAUL F 355.01 0.00 355.01
156 102-35-59006 BRADY JOHN P 721.60 0.00 721.60
157 102-42-04800 ASSOC OF HOMEOWNERS SUPERSTITION HGHTS 43.86 0.00 43.86
158 102-43-05706 CASA VILLA HOMEOWNERS ASSOC I 1,205.78 2,415.53 3,621.31
159 102-44-03907 SAN MARCOS CROSSING HOA INC 136.53 0.00 136.53
160 102-45-20502 GOULET MARY 404.02 0.00 404.02
161 102-46-09107 BARCLIFT KIM 593.24 0.00 593.24
162 102-46-17001 DELAROSA MARY & CELA 35.62 0.00 35.62
163 102-47-03306 GOODROW LAWRENCE & BEULA LIV TR 1,716.78 0.00 1,716.78
164 102-47-07505 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 48.47 0.00 48.47*
165 102-48-19300 JENSEN RONALD P 1,876.92 0.00 1,876.92
166 102-52-33105 MARKS BRENT W 1,766.64 0.00 1,766.64
167 102-54-03500 SRC HOMES INC 79.46 0.00 79.46*
168 102-55-14009 ROBSON RYAN & REBECCA 1,721.02 0.00 1,721.02
169 102-56-04909 WST AZ PROPERTIES LLC 8,440.91 0.00 8,440.91
170 102-58-502B1 ROBERTS PROPERTIES LTD 48.35 0.00 48.35
171 102-61-00808 CMF&S INVESTMENTS LC 1,345.55 0.00 1,345.55
172 102-61-10500 CMF&S INVESTMENTS LC 885.37 0.00 885.37
173 103-01-008B8 DOLCE VITA AT SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN LLC 48.35 0.00 48.35
174 103-03-018B2 BLOOD ALICE JANE 700.51 0.00 700.51
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175 103-03-026B2 MARTIN BRITTANY D 665.38 0.00 665.38*
176 103-04-069B8 KLADAKIS KAREN 837.57 0.00 837.57
177 103-05-051B5 SPRINGER JOSH GORDON 49.63 0.00 49.63
178 103-06-031D4 PASCARELLA JUSTIN & LYNETTE 2,885.68 0.00 2,885.68
179 103-07-008K3 SCHROEDER KATHERINE 38.35 762.84 801.19
180 103-07-015E9 DIGIUSEPPE DINA M LIV TRST 2,151.07 0.00 2,151.07
181 103-08-05202 LOPES DORI S 2,161.54 0.00 2,161.54
182 103-11-03102 MUZENMAIER SUE 578.62 0.00 578.62*
183 103-12-004J5 WAZ CATHERINE D 1,182.89 0.00 1,182.89*
184 103-15-006K8 WORKMAN STEPHEN R 2,867.77 0.00 2,867.77
185 103-18-049A5 G&E FINANCIAL SERVIES LLC 710.20 0.00 710.20
186 103-19-006D8 PEREZ NOE CRUZ 517.04 0.00 517.04
187 103-19-009D5 TAYLOR JORDAN S & JENNIFER D 1,030.22 0.00 1,030.22
188 103-19-012C2 SCHMEIZER DOUGLAS 1,230.53 0.00 1,230.53
189 103-22-41109 MENNE DANIEL 45.44 0.00 45.44
190 103-26-017A6 PRAKRIYA RAMAN R & SAILAJA 529.19 0.00 529.19
191 103-26-017B4 PRAKRIYA RAMAN R 529.19 0.00 529.19
192 103-29-003C2 KLEYMANN JOHN 720.68 0.00 720.68
193 103-29-00605 SPENCER ALAN (EST OF)  ETAL 420.66 0.00 420.66
194 103-29-008A1 SPENCER ALAN 829.96 0.00 829.96
195 103-29-03609 BRADDOCK ROBERT C 531.17 0.00 531.17*
196 103-29-03708 RAINS CLETIOUS GARY II & JILL ADINA 368.79 0.00 368.79*
197 103-29-03807 ADAPTIVE HMDO INC 278.27 0.00 278.27
198 103-29-04706 CARROLL JEFFERY L & JO ANN T 353.38 0.00 353.38
199 103-31-017N8 TAYLOR JORDAN SCOTT & JENNIFER DARLENE T 6,154.19 0.00 6,154.19
200 103-31-019A4 GUNNING JOEL L & CHANDLER T 2,527.54 0.00 2,527.54
201 103-35-05908 MARSHALL CAROLYN L 584.51 0.00 584.51
202 103-35-27704 RABBITT SUSAN 245.28 0.00 245.28
203 103-35-36804 GROGAN JOHN & NANCY 275.93 0.00 275.93
204 103-35-501C6 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 42.11 0.00 42.11*
205 103-35-501D4 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 48.35 0.00 48.35*
206 103-35-56000 JORDAN PAUL & KATHERINE 263.61 0.00 263.61
207 103-35-64608 GALNEDER MARY HEDWIG 502.48 0.00 502.48
208 103-35-68005 KOPECKY RICHARD & MARSHA 272.83 0.00 272.83
209 103-35-83202 HENSLEY ED & BONNIE 272.66 0.00 272.66
210 103-35-899A0 LARSON GARY C & VICKI 434.87 0.00 434.87
211 103-35-900B5 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 43.40 0.00 43.40*
212 103-36-02309 MCNABB MARY E 813.89 0.00 813.89
213 103-36-08108 EBERLE JEFFREY L & LORNA L 272.83 0.00 272.83
214 103-36-12407 LENARDSON JUDITH A & DAVID H 366.47 0.00 366.47
215 103-36-13504 ROBBINS GARY & MARVILL 546.32 0.00 546.32
216 103-38-21909 RIOS GEORGE F SR & MAYELLA VILLEGAS TRS 2,245.17 0.00 2,245.17
217 103-38-25405 MARQUES KIARA 2,050.77 0.00 2,050.77
218 104-04-002S6 TROUTT DR WILLIAM DUFFY 1,363.61 0.00 1,363.61
219 104-04-003D1 TROUTT DR WILLIAM DUFFY 48.35 0.00 48.35*
220 104-04-033A1 HIEROGLYPHIC 92 LLC 38.35 762.84 801.19
221 104-04-033B9 BUBLITZ DAVID J  ETAL 1,224.97 0.00 1,224.97S
222 104-05-055L9 DAVIS JAMES D 59.71 0.00 59.71
223 104-09-03906 PERALTA CANYON II LLC 454.03 0.00 454.03*
224 104-09-64601 EMPIRE WEST TITLE AGENCY LLC 237.90 0.00 237.90
225 104-10-008E0 JFPROJECT54 LLC 1,363.61 0.00 1,363.61
226 104-10-019E7 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 4,901.38 0.00 4,901.38
227 104-10-019F5 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 8,934.53 0.00 8,934.53
228 104-10-019G3 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 6,112.70 0.00 6,112.70
229 104-10-019H1 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 4,177.08 0.00 4,177.08
230 104-10-020D7 PEREYDA JULIO 1,875.23 0.00 1,875.23
231 104-12-03603 MICHAEL JOHNSON INVESTMENTS INC 48.35 0.00 48.35*
232 104-13-03205 YOUSSEF AHDY R 296.84 0.00 296.84
233 104-13-08808 SERENITY INVESTMENTS PROPERTIES LLC 296.84 0.00 296.84
234 104-13-208C7 MCINTOSH AUSTIN 48.35 0.00 48.35
235 104-17-16000 OLIVEIRA TIFFINY 1,862.68 0.00 1,862.68
236 104-17-19202 BRIGHAM JEREMY 2,105.99 0.00 2,105.99
237 104-17-41305 SUPERSTITION NORTH LC 48.35 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-41404 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 48.35 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-41503 GOLD CANYON MANORS LC 48.35 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-41909 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 48.35 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-42105 SUPERSTITION NORTH LC 4,897.09 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-42402 SUPERSTITION NORTH LC 1,134.55 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-42501 NOB HILL HOLDINGS LC 8,387.70 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-42709 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 608.44 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-42808 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 1,016.84 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-429B3 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 1,499.15 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-43004 ENTRADA PARK VILLAGE LC 48.35 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-43301 GOLD CANYON VENTURES III INC 184.36 0.00 18,238.77S
237 104-17-434B6 GOLD CANYON VENTURES III INC 268.89 0.00 18,238.77S
238 104-19-068B5 FLUHARTY CHALMER G & MARILYN W TRS 224.90 0.00 224.90
239 104-19-071B0 SALAZAR ARNOLD R & MARGARET M LIV TRS 1,414.08 0.00 1,414.08
240 104-19-20206 PHILLIPS NED 242.17 0.00 242.17
241 104-22-040E5 LINKS @ QUEEN CREEK DJSP LLP ETAL 120.14 0.00 120.14
242 104-22-062C3 HORMANN PERRY & MICHELLE 665.89 0.00 665.89
243 104-22-24301 LEE JUNGWOO & KYUNGMIN 1,981.17 0.00 1,981.17
244 104-22-68100 PECAN COVE WEST LAND GROUP LLC 7,465.27 0.00 7,465.27
245 104-23-05605 MAURER AARON J & AMANDA K 837.98 0.00 837.98
246 104-23-06702 AGUILAR JUAN A & LORI W 1,495.00 0.00 1,495.00
247 104-23-103E7 LUCIO LUIS CARLOS 690.82 0.00 690.82
248 104-24-02808 PENCZAR LIDIA M 923.18 0.00 923.18
249 104-24-05207 VALLEY FARMS UNIT II OWNERS ASSOCIATION 45.82 0.00 45.82
250 104-24-06908 NORBERG NATHAN & MELINDA 234.98 0.00 234.98
251 104-24-07104 LOPEZ ROBERT 130.01 0.00 130.01
252 104-24-08805 STM26 SALES GROUP LLC 239.51 0.00 239.51
253 104-24-18309 TRAILSIDE VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 7,645.21 7,594.47 15,239.68
254 104-24-44305 BRANDT SARAH 910.20 0.00 910.20
255 104-24-51300 HOOPER JARVIS 1,368.12 0.00 1,368.12*
256 104-25-00403 GAUTHIER PENNY 621.39 0.00 621.39
257 104-26-08800 WILLIAMSON JONATHAN S & LESLIE G 2,939.06 0.00 2,939.06
258 104-26-09402 PH005 LLC 1,790.11 0.00 1,790.11
259 104-27-006E6 U-STOR LLC 1,874.59 0.00 1,874.59S
260 104-27-006L3 KLEEN EXPRESS LLC 892.23 0.00 892.23S
261 104-27-019D4 FERRIN ROBERT W &  JENNIFER A 4,446.30 0.00 4,446.30
262 104-38-13805 JAMES BARBARA ANN 124.24 0.00 124.24
263 104-39-00701 MURPHY EUGENE L & CAROLYN M 686.42 0.00 686.42
264 104-41-02901 SCOTT JASON RANDOLPH 396.53 0.00 396.53*
265 104-43-00307 MESSENGER ELIZABETH (RED) SMITH 179.58 0.00 179.58
266 104-43-00406 MESSENGER ELIZABETH (RED) SMITH 348.74 0.00 348.74
267 104-43-00505 MONTGOMERY KATRINA RENEE 443.04 0.00 443.04
268 104-43-081A0 ONDERIK ALAN PAUL & MACK PAMELA LOUISE 857.39 0.00 857.39
269 104-43-08904 HETA JOSEPH WILLIAM 361.79 0.00 361.79*
270 104-44-03606 MOUG JOSEPH C & JUDITH M 604.21 0.00 604.21
271 104-47-03104 HILAI-VILLALPANDO ALFRED JR 2,631.49 0.00 2,631.49
272 104-47-038D9 BLAYLOCK EBONI 572.12 0.00 572.12
273 104-47-039F3 RIDDELL RAMSEY L 1,033.40 0.00 1,033.40*

274 104-48-01809 SMITH TRAVIS W & LINDA J JOINT LIV TRUST 42.11 0.00 42.11
275 104-48-183B4 KEITH RALPH W & BONNIE A 50.00 0.00 50.00
276 104-48-210D7 BUFFALO VALLEY RESORT INC 1,922.69 0.00 1,922.69
277 104-48-21807 SUPERSTITION INVESTMENTS #2 LLC 276.29 0.00 276.29
278 104-51-010G6 WALDEN MICHAEL & JACQUELINE 3,588.19 0.00 3,588.19
279 104-51-04609 PRATHER ALLEN L 869.42 0.00 869.42S
280 104-54-002C9 MWINYELLE FRANK ANTHONY KAMWINAA TR 610.25 0.00 610.25
281 104-54-014B7 CARLSON CASSANDRA J 424.79 0.00 424.79
282 104-55-012D2 GARCIA ROBERTO L 462.29 0.00 462.29
283 104-55-024D8 GARCIA EUSTACIO & BERNAL JESUS V 2,535.41 0.00 2,535.41
284 104-55-028B8 7 REEDS PROPERTIES LLC 44.13 0.00 44.13
285 104-55-039E8 RAY STEVEN 36.77 357.25 394.02
286 104-55-044B8 KELLY TAMMY LYNN 958.09 0.00 958.09
287 104-55-049A5 KELLY FRANK 931.53 0.00 931.53
288 104-55-08106 GALINDO ALBERTO A 810.24 0.00 810.24*
289 104-55-80600 ARCHER MEADOWS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 35.54 0.00 35.54
290 104-73-006J3 POWERLINE PROPERTIES LLC 48.35 0.00 48.35
291 104-75-01901 GUTIERREZ JAMIE D 999.94 0.00 999.94
292 104-77-07607 GARY R SALLEE 3,799.22 0.00 3,799.22
293 104-84-01804 DOSCH VERNON A & LYNNE M 4,864.71 0.00 4,864.71
294 104-88-03603 MANN JAMES W & NANCI J REVOCABLE TRUST 5,580.09 0.00 5,580.09
295 104-92-04801 FAHNBULLEH GEORGE K & COPELAND JERRELLE 1,556.38 0.00 1,556.38
296 104-93-02407 NIU JOSHUA & AMY 46.11 0.00 46.11
297 104-95-05207 MARTINEZ EDUARDO 316.38 0.00 316.38
298 104-96-07706 COSSETTE MITCHELL D& ERLENE M 1,620.17 0.00 1,620.17
299 104-98-37303 MORENO JESUS D & SANDRA L 2,486.09 0.00 2,486.09
300 104-98-86102 LEE JUNGWOO & KYUNGMIN 2,170.66 0.00 2,170.66
301 105-04-01502 ROBERSON-CURTIS JOANNE 150.39 0.00 150.39
302 105-04-02807 BARKER ANN A 810.29 0.00 810.29
303 105-04-073A9 PIKI SEPPO 1,003.28 0.00 1,003.28*
304 105-04-09406 TOWNSEND GEORGE A & CATHERINE R 175.85 0.00 175.85
305 105-04-10305 SABAC INV LLC 976.74 0.00 976.74
306 105-04-17706 NUNEZ THEO R 356.64 5,736.95 6,093.59
307 105-04-184A5 CASILLAS CHRISTOPHER 635.64 0.00 635.64
308 105-04-19306 APACHE LEAP INC 105.59 2,604.63 2,710.22
309 105-04-203B0 VELDUCEA MANUEL JESUS 368.47 0.00 368.47
310 105-04-21609 BARRIENTOS EVODIO 302.38 0.00 302.38
311 105-04-22102 FELIX ERNIE 58.42 0.00 58.42*
312 105-04-22409 LOPEZ MARCELINO 341.83 0.00 341.83*
313 105-04-22508 CHAIDEZ MANUEL Y 228.40 0.00 228.40
314 105-04-23803 CHAIDEZ MANUEL Y 184.58 0.00 184.58
315 105-04-239E1 SANDOVAL PATRICIA Z 267.42 0.00 267.42
316 105-04-241A6 TOMERLIN DONALD 84.82 0.00 84.82
317 105-04-24207 TOMERLIN DONALD LE 685.88 0.00 685.88
318 105-04-27200 LOPEZ ADELMIRA 200.39 0.00 200.39*
319 105-04-29701 MUNOZ MARTIN (EST OF) 48.42 552.97 601.39
320 105-05-00303 VELAZQUEZ J ANTONIO RANGEL 153.13 0.00 153.13
321 105-05-04800 FERNANDEZ JOE A & PATRICIA 1,361.61 0.00 1,361.61
322 105-05-08900 NOAHS ANIMAL REFUGE & CHILDREN S CHARITI 48.42 658.06 706.48*
323 105-05-096B7 ZAPATA ILIANA G RODRIGUEZ 2,417.31 0.00 2,417.31
324 105-05-129C6 ELLISON JOHNNY R & LORETTA 91.71 0.00 91.71
325 105-05-154B6 VANNUCCI DOMINIC 1,266.49 0.00 1,266.49
326 105-05-17000 MACIAS JUANA 152.69 0.00 152.69*
327 105-05-17703 FERNANDEZ PATSY 889.39 0.00 889.39
328 105-05-225A3 TORRES LUPE M 41.55 332.98 374.53*
329 105-05-23206 ROWELL TIFFANY 115.13 0.00 115.13*
330 105-05-28700 NUNEZ FRANCISCO C 569.66 0.00 569.66
331 105-05-308B1 PALOMO JUAN FERREL 51.55 0.00 51.55
332 105-05-30904 PALOMO JUAN FERREL 194.15 0.00 194.15
333 105-05-31209 HING MICHAEL ONG 786.41 0.00 786.41
334 105-05-31308 HING MICHAEL O ETAL 111.80 0.00 111.80
335 105-05-326A1 TELLES VICTOR J 129.13 710.00 839.13
336 105-06-00608 BORZA ALBERT H 51.55 0.00 51.55*
337 105-06-02901 PENSCO TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO WILT 3,627.65 0.00 3,627.65
338 105-06-04709 PENSCO TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO WILT 94.09 0.00 94.09
339 105-06-04808 PENSCO TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO WILT 116.95 0.00 116.95
340 105-06-04907 PENSCO TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO WILT 112.70 0.00 112.70
341 105-06-05102 LEWIS DEVELOPMENT LLC 223.68 0.00 223.68
342 105-06-06506 SUMMERS SAM 263.24 0.00 263.24
343 105-07-01208 GILBERT DAVID J 50.32 0.00 50.32
344 105-07-02701 ROWELL TIFFANY A 861.04 0.00 861.04*
345 105-08-03103 ESCARCEGA MANUEL B & MARY LOU S 62.91 0.00 62.91
346 105-08-08508 ROGERS DELBERT F 164.06 0.00 164.06
347 105-08-09407 MARTINEZ RAMONA VASQUEZ 682.75 0.00 682.75*
348 105-09-04208 TAMERON JOHN A 2,538.06 0.00 2,538.06
349 105-09-08407 TAMERON JOHN A & DHYANI-TAMERON BHARATHI 897.37 0.00 897.37
350 105-09-13605 CHAVEZ ROY C 117.85 0.00 117.85
351 105-10-03208 SOTO ANGEL H & CAROL M 762.04 0.00 762.04
352 105-10-03307 ARIOLA ELSA ANCIRA RIVERA 161.52 0.00 161.52
353 105-11-02802 COLE AUDREY 82.42 0.00 82.42
354 105-11-08304 CHAIDEZ RICHARD Y & MANUEL Y 726.98 0.00 726.98
355 105-11-08403 CHAIDEZ RICHARD Y & MANUEL Y 726.98 0.00 726.98
356 105-23-01601 MCCONNELL DONALD P & RUTH C CO-TRS 165.77 0.00 165.77
357 106-09-01608 ARMITAGE MARY MA 955.31 0.00 955.31
358 106-09-025Q7 TOWN OF SUPERIOR 173.83 0.00 173.83
359 106-09-06805 DAVISON CHARLES 2015 TRUST 415.33 0.00 415.33
360 106-09-07407 VELASQUEZ MARY C 197.25 0.00 197.25*
361 106-09-09601 ROWELL TIFFANY A 348.24 0.00 348.24
362 106-09-10401 ODDIE MAX E 577.27 0.00 577.27*
363 106-09-12209 ROBERTS CHRISTINA 831.04 0.00 831.04
364 106-09-13306 MURRIETA FRED 55.55 0.00 55.55
365 106-12-03301 LORD-EVANS LYNETTE TR 906.22 0.00 906.22
366 106-12-037D9 DOLBERG MELANIE 252.64 0.00 252.64
367 106-12-07906 DE LA ROSA URIEL & PAULA 610.77 0.00 610.77
368 106-12-11502 OLMOS EDDIE & SYLVIA 213.06 0.00 213.06
369 106-12-12401 HOBBS-DECOSTE ANNALYSSA 283.30 0.00 283.30
370 106-12-13607 BROWNWOOD JOHN B JR 111.80 0.00 111.80*
371 106-12-13805 JIMENEZ TONY J 142.89 0.00 142.89
372 106-12-183A7 JIMENEZ LEONOR (EST OF) 315.32 0.00 315.32
373 106-12-22905 SABAC INVESTMENTS LLC 2,532.40 0.00 2,532.40
374 106-12-23002 SABAC INVESTMENTS LLC 137.31 0.00 137.31
375 106-12-24802 LITCHFIELD PARK HOLDINGS LLC 219.91 0.00 219.91
376 106-12-24901 CAGALJ MELINA S (EST OF) 86.11 0.00 86.11*
377 106-12-275A6 HING MICHAEL O 86.11 0.00 86.11
378 106-12-30502 MURRIETA CRUZ L 225.72 0.00 225.72
379 106-12-35204 TRYON FOREST DREW 109.16 0.00 109.16*
380 106-12-380C4 APACHE LEAP INC 58.42 0.00 58.42
381 106-12-389A9 CHAVEZ ROY C 408.38 0.00 408.38
382 106-12-39206 HERNANDEZ MIGUEL V 790.64 0.00 790.64
383 106-12-39305 MARTINEZ CARLOS 3,315.12 0.00 3,315.12
384 106-16-004B3 COLE WILLIAM LEE & SHANNON 1,001.06 0.00 1,001.06*

385 106-17-009E9 GARCIA NANCY RODRIGUEZ 675.38 0.00 675.38
386 106-17-009G5 STIREWALT LYLE L TR 45.87 0.00 45.87*
387 106-51-01303 BOYD MIKE 242.16 0.00 242.16
388 106-51-018C2 VENTURELLI GARY M 588.73 0.00 588.73*
389 107-09-04501 BYRNE LAUREL L TRUST 6,379.52 0.00 6,379.52
390 107-18-038A9 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,448.09 0.00 1,448.09
391 107-25-12302 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,949.21 0.00 1,949.21
392 107-25-12500 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,662.71 0.00 1,662.71
393 107-25-13607 CASA TIERRA LLC 479.36 0.00 479.36
394 107-25-16402 MCEVOY LAWRENCE J 2,232.95 0.00 2,232.95
395 107-25-16709 PINA JAIME A FAM TRUST 747.04 0.00 747.04
396 107-26-03705 GENUARDI ANTHONY D 6,918.20 0.00 6,918.20
397 107-26-11500 BLOOMBERG NEIL S LIVING TRUST 1,130.07 0.00 1,130.07
398 108-03-03108 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 1,293.28 0.00 1,293.28
399 108-35-03209 HASTY BEVERLY REV TRUST 5,364.15 0.00 5,364.15
400 108-59-163F7 BOYLE HUGH J TRUST 1,594.13 0.00 1,594.13
401 108-74-20301 KAPLAN MONICA E & KAPLAN AMBER R 86.33 0.00 86.33
402 108-74-44707 HOLZER DAVID & COLLEEN 1,459.76 0.00 1,459.76
403 109-18-18607 GLOVER REBECCA & DANIEL MAX 1,337.56 0.00 1,337.56
404 109-21-146B6 SUN VALLEY FARMS PROPERTY OWNER’S ASSC O 43.66 0.00 43.66*
405 109-21-24005 MARGO INVESTMENTS LLLP 107.33 0.00 107.33
406 109-21-27305 HOSSAIN MOHAMMAD 1,615.70 0.00 1,615.70
407 109-23-59304 FARMER NAIMA L 2,520.86 0.00 2,520.86
408 109-23-59502 SCHAMBER SHARON N 1,206.31 0.00 1,206.31
409 109-25-14007 HARBOUR JAMES A 2,076.57 0.00 2,076.57
410 109-26-42402 WAYNE RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 971.62 0.00 971.62
411 109-26-65700 STOREY TODD L & GAIL A 1,815.36 0.00 1,815.36
412 109-26-820B8 TAYLOR RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 20,556.24 0.00 20,556.24
413 109-27-59701 MELNICK CARRIE 1,248.20 0.00 1,248.20
414 109-28-07906 COSTELLO CHARLES E JR & KELLY M 1,881.52 0.00 1,881.52
415 109-28-31203 WENDEL CHAD 1,103.43 0.00 1,103.43
416 109-28-73106 ANTILLON OSCAR D 1,614.21 0.00 1,614.21
417 109-30-39004 CASTLEGATE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 134.86 0.00 134.86
418 109-31-05607 DELORIO FRANK 921.10 0.00 921.10
419 109-31-25704 KMGRACE LLC 2,101.96 0.00 2,101.96
420 109-46-09508 CONNERS ERIN S 1,514.52 0.00 1,514.52
421 109-47-08508 JOHNSON PHILIP REED 143.64 0.00 143.64
422 109-48-13506 SEEGMILLER KAYELA 1,344.55 0.00 1,344.55
423 109-52-01008 SALTER STEVEN W & ANNE TRS 7,267.12 0.00 7,267.12
424 109-52-07807 BACON GREG 3,711.23 0.00 3,711.23
425 109-52-81109 SPANFELNER JOSHUA FREDRICK 1,129.76 0.00 1,129.76
426 109-53-02400 BITTNER KENNETH K & CAROLYN E FAM TRUST 5,469.11 0.00 5,469.11
427 109-54-12001 KNIGHT KARY L 1,600.39 0.00 1,600.39
428 109-55-18005 VERDE BOULEVARD INVESTORS LLC 1,914.62 0.00 1,914.62
429 109-55-38003 LAFLESCH JACQUELYN A REV TRUST 2,044.93 0.00 2,044.93
430 200-11-14509 KIRCHNER MICHAEL F 53.05 0.00 53.05
431 200-11-162B3 OASIS SUNRISE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 37.50 102.44 139.94
432 200-11-31107 THOMPSON LINDA K 1,663.32 0.00 1,663.32*
433 200-11-33202 PIPER WILLIE THOMAS JR 810.27 0.00 810.27
434 200-11-57805 GOSPEL 4 LIFE 1,918.73 0.00 1,918.73
435 200-12-16601 VILLAVERDE SARA ROSE 1,651.58 0.00 1,651.58
436 200-24-013Z2 PALLAMREDDY SURESH 363.11 0.00 363.11S
437 200-24-053B8 HOWELL ROGER 170.51 0.00 170.51
438 200-24-08306 HAMILTON JOSHUA REID & HEATHER L TRS 57.58 0.00 57.58*
439 200-31-009E1 EXTREME REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC 40.58 809.18 849.76
440 200-31-010B5 LNS FELIX LLC 1,553.96 0.00 1,553.96
441 200-31-010C3 LNS FELIX LLC 823.92 0.00 823.92
442 200-31-010D1 LNS FELIX LLC 823.92 0.00 823.92
443 200-32-005C8 ARUBA INVESTMENTS LLC 147.72 0.00 147.72
444 200-32-005D6 DOOLING SHIREEN 186.52 0.00 186.52
445 200-37-002J8 LANGLEY MONTERRA LLC 303.29 0.00 303.29
446 200-41-02907 RUIZ CAYETANO C JR & MARY 342.84 0.00 342.84
447 200-44-03107 CROSSROADS LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,038.83 0.00 1,038.83
448 200-44-048A6 STIX & STONES LLC 150.63 0.00 150.63*
449 200-44-07801 VILLARREAL LEONARD 292.59 0.00 292.59
450 200-45-008B9 SILVAS RACHEL 732.95 0.00 732.95
451 200-46-015A0 LEWIS ROMO CHRISTOPHER CLEMENT 763.68 0.00 763.68*
452 200-47-01005 REYES MARY E 160.18 0.00 160.18
453 200-47-01104 ROCHA MARY E CONS FOR DEMETRIO E REYES 214.45 0.00 214.45
454 200-47-05303 SW GENERAL INC 836.47 0.00 836.47*
455 200-47-07705 GARCIA MELCHIZEDEK LICUP 534.95 0.00 534.95*
456 200-47-08208 HARMON TALMA BEAL 593.15 0.00 593.15
457 200-48-021B6 CASTRO ERNEST III & LAIRMORE JENNAFER 82.03 0.00 82.03
458 200-50-00803 BYSTROM MIKE AND KATE 322.15 0.00 322.15
459 200-50-01207 GUILLEN UZIEL REYES 348.87 0.00 348.87
460 200-50-050G5 ROONEY JOHN E 281.23 0.00 281.23
461 200-50-051B5 PURDEN LAURA 155.90 0.00 155.90*
462 200-50-051D1 PURDEN PERRY P 138.23 0.00 138.23
463 200-50-05208 BRYANT JASON M 488.95 0.00 488.95*
464 200-51-003A4 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 577.58 11,805.05 12,382.63
465 200-52-057C3 BUCKHAM VINCENT C & PATRICIA M TR 1,148.18 0.00 1,148.18
466 200-52-13307 TURNER SUSAN F 605.65 0.00 605.65
467 200-52-172A7 OLSON ETTA D 1,138.92 0.00 1,138.92
468 200-52-19700 KILMER JANICE E TR 628.11 0.00 628.11
469 200-52-23702 MCMURREY SUSAN L 771.10 0.00 771.10
470 200-52-34600 AUSTAD DENNIS C & MARY ANN 531.62 0.00 531.62
471 200-53-18502 STALEY LOUIS MELVILLE 244.77 0.00 244.77
472 200-55-02808 THULL JOHN C & JEANNE L TRS 298.58 0.00 298.58
473 200-55-04200 COLSON PATRICIA N 158.52 0.00 158.52
474 200-55-09407 MAGHAN MARJORIE K 361.87 0.00 361.87*
475 200-55-18705 ASCHAUER MARY ELLEN 161.90 0.00 161.90S
476 200-56-048A0 BLOOMSTROM K.R REV LIV TRUST 343.37 0.00 343.37
477 200-56-16004 ORTIZ CYNTHIA 333.34 0.00 333.34
478 200-56-33504 HACKETT FREDERICK H 54.50 0.00 54.50
479 200-56-439A7 CUSHMAN BRIAN C & VICKI L 668.58 0.00 668.58*
480 200-58-004C4 MONTANA RESOURCES LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
481 200-58-004V9 PAGGI CAROLYN & PATRICK 714.43 0.00 714.43
482 200-58-008P0 SOTO ARACELI GARCIA 285.75 0.00 285.75
483 200-58-024F3 TUCKFIELD DUSTY L 285.75 0.00 285.75
484 200-66-17605 BUNDROCK ROBERTA K 206.87 0.00 206.87
485 200-67-04601 DEWALD LORI ANN & JASON FRANKLIN 468.00 0.00 468.00*
486 200-68-02306 SUCCESS IN REAL ESTATE LLC 445.40 0.00 445.40*
487 200-73-04203 RENNIE ROBERT J JR 170.49 0.00 170.49
488 200-73-09202 WALZ JOYCE O 207.65 0.00 207.65
489 200-75-19909 GRIJALVA GENEVIEVE A 650.38 0.00 650.38
490 200-75-39105 FULLER JUDY A 1,636.90 0.00 1,636.90*
491 200-75-41309 HOFFMAN LORRAINE 763.06 0.00 763.06
492 200-75-516B1 THE OASIS @ MAGIC RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 43.27 0.00 43.27*
493 201-07-001B4 MARTIN ROBERT J 309.70 0.00 309.70
494 201-07-001G3 MARTIN ROBERT J 172.10 0.00 172.10
495 201-08-00700 MARTIN JOHN N 309.70 0.00 309.70
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385 106-17-009E9 GARCIA NANCY RODRIGUEZ 675.38 0.00 675.38
386 106-17-009G5 STIREWALT LYLE L TR 45.87 0.00 45.87*
387 106-51-01303 BOYD MIKE 242.16 0.00 242.16
388 106-51-018C2 VENTURELLI GARY M 588.73 0.00 588.73*
389 107-09-04501 BYRNE LAUREL L TRUST 6,379.52 0.00 6,379.52
390 107-18-038A9 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,448.09 0.00 1,448.09
391 107-25-12302 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,949.21 0.00 1,949.21
392 107-25-12500 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,662.71 0.00 1,662.71
393 107-25-13607 CASA TIERRA LLC 479.36 0.00 479.36
394 107-25-16402 MCEVOY LAWRENCE J 2,232.95 0.00 2,232.95
395 107-25-16709 PINA JAIME A FAM TRUST 747.04 0.00 747.04
396 107-26-03705 GENUARDI ANTHONY D 6,918.20 0.00 6,918.20
397 107-26-11500 BLOOMBERG NEIL S LIVING TRUST 1,130.07 0.00 1,130.07
398 108-03-03108 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 1,293.28 0.00 1,293.28
399 108-35-03209 HASTY BEVERLY REV TRUST 5,364.15 0.00 5,364.15
400 108-59-163F7 BOYLE HUGH J TRUST 1,594.13 0.00 1,594.13
401 108-74-20301 KAPLAN MONICA E & KAPLAN AMBER R 86.33 0.00 86.33
402 108-74-44707 HOLZER DAVID & COLLEEN 1,459.76 0.00 1,459.76
403 109-18-18607 GLOVER REBECCA & DANIEL MAX 1,337.56 0.00 1,337.56
404 109-21-146B6 SUN VALLEY FARMS PROPERTY OWNER’S ASSC O 43.66 0.00 43.66*
405 109-21-24005 MARGO INVESTMENTS LLLP 107.33 0.00 107.33
406 109-21-27305 HOSSAIN MOHAMMAD 1,615.70 0.00 1,615.70
407 109-23-59304 FARMER NAIMA L 2,520.86 0.00 2,520.86
408 109-23-59502 SCHAMBER SHARON N 1,206.31 0.00 1,206.31
409 109-25-14007 HARBOUR JAMES A 2,076.57 0.00 2,076.57
410 109-26-42402 WAYNE RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 971.62 0.00 971.62
411 109-26-65700 STOREY TODD L & GAIL A 1,815.36 0.00 1,815.36
412 109-26-820B8 TAYLOR RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 20,556.24 0.00 20,556.24
413 109-27-59701 MELNICK CARRIE 1,248.20 0.00 1,248.20
414 109-28-07906 COSTELLO CHARLES E JR & KELLY M 1,881.52 0.00 1,881.52
415 109-28-31203 WENDEL CHAD 1,103.43 0.00 1,103.43
416 109-28-73106 ANTILLON OSCAR D 1,614.21 0.00 1,614.21
417 109-30-39004 CASTLEGATE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 134.86 0.00 134.86
418 109-31-05607 DELORIO FRANK 921.10 0.00 921.10
419 109-31-25704 KMGRACE LLC 2,101.96 0.00 2,101.96
420 109-46-09508 CONNERS ERIN S 1,514.52 0.00 1,514.52
421 109-47-08508 JOHNSON PHILIP REED 143.64 0.00 143.64
422 109-48-13506 SEEGMILLER KAYELA 1,344.55 0.00 1,344.55
423 109-52-01008 SALTER STEVEN W & ANNE TRS 7,267.12 0.00 7,267.12
424 109-52-07807 BACON GREG 3,711.23 0.00 3,711.23
425 109-52-81109 SPANFELNER JOSHUA FREDRICK 1,129.76 0.00 1,129.76
426 109-53-02400 BITTNER KENNETH K & CAROLYN E FAM TRUST 5,469.11 0.00 5,469.11
427 109-54-12001 KNIGHT KARY L 1,600.39 0.00 1,600.39
428 109-55-18005 VERDE BOULEVARD INVESTORS LLC 1,914.62 0.00 1,914.62
429 109-55-38003 LAFLESCH JACQUELYN A REV TRUST 2,044.93 0.00 2,044.93
430 200-11-14509 KIRCHNER MICHAEL F 53.05 0.00 53.05
431 200-11-162B3 OASIS SUNRISE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 37.50 102.44 139.94
432 200-11-31107 THOMPSON LINDA K 1,663.32 0.00 1,663.32*
433 200-11-33202 PIPER WILLIE THOMAS JR 810.27 0.00 810.27
434 200-11-57805 GOSPEL 4 LIFE 1,918.73 0.00 1,918.73
435 200-12-16601 VILLAVERDE SARA ROSE 1,651.58 0.00 1,651.58
436 200-24-013Z2 PALLAMREDDY SURESH 363.11 0.00 363.11S
437 200-24-053B8 HOWELL ROGER 170.51 0.00 170.51
438 200-24-08306 HAMILTON JOSHUA REID & HEATHER L TRS 57.58 0.00 57.58*
439 200-31-009E1 EXTREME REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC 40.58 809.18 849.76
440 200-31-010B5 LNS FELIX LLC 1,553.96 0.00 1,553.96
441 200-31-010C3 LNS FELIX LLC 823.92 0.00 823.92
442 200-31-010D1 LNS FELIX LLC 823.92 0.00 823.92
443 200-32-005C8 ARUBA INVESTMENTS LLC 147.72 0.00 147.72
444 200-32-005D6 DOOLING SHIREEN 186.52 0.00 186.52
445 200-37-002J8 LANGLEY MONTERRA LLC 303.29 0.00 303.29
446 200-41-02907 RUIZ CAYETANO C JR & MARY 342.84 0.00 342.84
447 200-44-03107 CROSSROADS LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,038.83 0.00 1,038.83
448 200-44-048A6 STIX & STONES LLC 150.63 0.00 150.63*
449 200-44-07801 VILLARREAL LEONARD 292.59 0.00 292.59
450 200-45-008B9 SILVAS RACHEL 732.95 0.00 732.95
451 200-46-015A0 LEWIS ROMO CHRISTOPHER CLEMENT 763.68 0.00 763.68*
452 200-47-01005 REYES MARY E 160.18 0.00 160.18
453 200-47-01104 ROCHA MARY E CONS FOR DEMETRIO E REYES 214.45 0.00 214.45
454 200-47-05303 SW GENERAL INC 836.47 0.00 836.47*
455 200-47-07705 GARCIA MELCHIZEDEK LICUP 534.95 0.00 534.95*
456 200-47-08208 HARMON TALMA BEAL 593.15 0.00 593.15
457 200-48-021B6 CASTRO ERNEST III & LAIRMORE JENNAFER 82.03 0.00 82.03
458 200-50-00803 BYSTROM MIKE AND KATE 322.15 0.00 322.15
459 200-50-01207 GUILLEN UZIEL REYES 348.87 0.00 348.87
460 200-50-050G5 ROONEY JOHN E 281.23 0.00 281.23
461 200-50-051B5 PURDEN LAURA 155.90 0.00 155.90*
462 200-50-051D1 PURDEN PERRY P 138.23 0.00 138.23
463 200-50-05208 BRYANT JASON M 488.95 0.00 488.95*
464 200-51-003A4 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 577.58 11,805.05 12,382.63
465 200-52-057C3 BUCKHAM VINCENT C & PATRICIA M TR 1,148.18 0.00 1,148.18
466 200-52-13307 TURNER SUSAN F 605.65 0.00 605.65
467 200-52-172A7 OLSON ETTA D 1,138.92 0.00 1,138.92
468 200-52-19700 KILMER JANICE E TR 628.11 0.00 628.11
469 200-52-23702 MCMURREY SUSAN L 771.10 0.00 771.10
470 200-52-34600 AUSTAD DENNIS C & MARY ANN 531.62 0.00 531.62
471 200-53-18502 STALEY LOUIS MELVILLE 244.77 0.00 244.77
472 200-55-02808 THULL JOHN C & JEANNE L TRS 298.58 0.00 298.58
473 200-55-04200 COLSON PATRICIA N 158.52 0.00 158.52
474 200-55-09407 MAGHAN MARJORIE K 361.87 0.00 361.87*
475 200-55-18705 ASCHAUER MARY ELLEN 161.90 0.00 161.90S
476 200-56-048A0 BLOOMSTROM K.R REV LIV TRUST 343.37 0.00 343.37
477 200-56-16004 ORTIZ CYNTHIA 333.34 0.00 333.34
478 200-56-33504 HACKETT FREDERICK H 54.50 0.00 54.50
479 200-56-439A7 CUSHMAN BRIAN C & VICKI L 668.58 0.00 668.58*
480 200-58-004C4 MONTANA RESOURCES LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
481 200-58-004V9 PAGGI CAROLYN & PATRICK 714.43 0.00 714.43
482 200-58-008P0 SOTO ARACELI GARCIA 285.75 0.00 285.75
483 200-58-024F3 TUCKFIELD DUSTY L 285.75 0.00 285.75
484 200-66-17605 BUNDROCK ROBERTA K 206.87 0.00 206.87
485 200-67-04601 DEWALD LORI ANN & JASON FRANKLIN 468.00 0.00 468.00*
486 200-68-02306 SUCCESS IN REAL ESTATE LLC 445.40 0.00 445.40*
487 200-73-04203 RENNIE ROBERT J JR 170.49 0.00 170.49
488 200-73-09202 WALZ JOYCE O 207.65 0.00 207.65
489 200-75-19909 GRIJALVA GENEVIEVE A 650.38 0.00 650.38
490 200-75-39105 FULLER JUDY A 1,636.90 0.00 1,636.90*
491 200-75-41309 HOFFMAN LORRAINE 763.06 0.00 763.06
492 200-75-516B1 THE OASIS @ MAGIC RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 43.27 0.00 43.27*
493 201-07-001B4 MARTIN ROBERT J 309.70 0.00 309.70
494 201-07-001G3 MARTIN ROBERT J 172.10 0.00 172.10
495 201-08-00700 MARTIN JOHN N 309.70 0.00 309.70

496 201-14-00302 SUNSHINE CONCRETE & MATERIALS INC 1,021.14 0.00 1,021.14
497 201-20-001H4 KENT HAYDEN JOEL 207.21 0.00 207.21
498 201-26-005A2 PADILLA RAUL F & ESTER C 202.73 0.00 202.73S
499 201-38-00103 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07*
500 202-03-03307 PADILLA EDWINA L 316.99 0.00 316.99
501 202-03-06409 WITTEN ESTHER S 437.61 0.00 437.61
502 202-03-09304 ESPINOZA ERWIN JAVIER CARCAMO 137.48 0.00 137.48*
503 202-03-09403 ESPINOZA ERWIN JAVIER CARCAMO 137.48 0.00 137.48*
504 202-03-104B7 MONREAL GERALD & ANDREA MARIE 670.83 0.00 670.83
505 202-03-118E4 NEAL VALERIE YVONNE 167.65 0.00 167.65*
506 202-03-13603 WRIGHT JACLYN 2,149.26 0.00 2,149.26
507 202-03-143B0 MAGILL RHONDA M 150.22 0.00 150.22
508 202-03-155A7 MEGLASSON JULIA A 201.80 0.00 201.80
509 202-03-176B0 GIDDENS ELIZABETH 173.91 0.00 173.91*
510 202-03-24907 DURAN LINDA M 515.70 0.00 515.70
511 202-04-03701 CRISP WILLIAM E JR 255.52 0.00 255.52
512 202-07-04504 GAL ROBBY & SULLIVAN AZURE 476.28 0.00 476.28
513 202-07-07309 KORTE AKIL MOHAMMOD 97.10 0.00 97.10*
514 202-07-08505 VIOLA CARMELO J 263.56 0.00 263.56
515 202-07-086A2 MENDEZ JOSE A & MENDEZ DE JACKSON JUANA 49.22 0.00 49.22*
516 202-08-004C5 EMANIKA ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS INC 438.85 9,233.64 9,672.49
517 202-09-013D0 AZ INVESTMENT & CONSULTING LLC 433.01 0.00 433.01
518 202-09-037C4 QUEEN EDWARD & DORIS YVETTE 728.94 0.00 728.94*
519 202-10-010B5 LOPEZ HUGO E 393.01 0.00 393.01
520 202-18-001D5 GARNET LAND LLLP 498.66 0.00 498.66
521 202-19-00309 LANGLEY LEWIS HOLDINGS LLC 665.27 0.00 665.27
522 202-19-013D9 HENRY PATRICK JOHN 461.89 0.00 461.89
523 202-19-013G2 HENRY PATRICK JOHN 173.41 0.00 173.41
524 202-19-013H0 HENRY PATRICK JOHN 174.49 0.00 174.49
525 202-21-004F1 GOODMAN GREGORY 422.30 0.00 422.30*
526 202-21-004G9 GOODMAN GREGORY E 431.94 0.00 431.94*
527 202-21-004L0 GOODMAN MARIE L TRUST 555.70 0.00 555.70*
528 202-21-004M2 GOODMAN GREGORY E 550.25 0.00 550.25*
529 202-21-005G8 BREINHOLT JASON 1,347.83 0.00 1,347.83
530 202-21-008T4 CLEMANS FAMILY TRUST 345.96 0.00 345.96
531 202-21-008V9 JOHNSON LINDA 214.65 0.00 214.65
532 202-21-01006 LUTTRELL J E 1,260.64 0.00 1,260.64S
533 202-22-00501 WHITE BEAR RICK G 59.78 0.00 59.78*
534 202-22-00600 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
535 202-22-00808 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
536 202-22-00907 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
537 202-22-01004 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
538 202-22-01103 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
539 202-22-01509 BIES DAVID 59.78 0.00 59.78
540 202-22-03000 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
541 202-22-03109 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
542 202-22-03208 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
543 202-22-03307 MURRIETA ROSA IDALIA RODRIGUEZ 59.78 0.00 59.78
544 202-22-03406 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
545 202-22-03505 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
546 202-22-03604 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
547 202-22-03901 R & D INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 59.78 0.00 59.78
548 202-22-04800 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 59.78 0.00 59.78
549 202-22-04909 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 59.78 0.00 59.78
550 202-22-05005 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 59.78 0.00 59.78
551 202-22-125A4 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
552 202-22-12605 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
553 202-22-12704 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
554 202-22-12803 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78*
555 202-22-12902 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
556 202-22-13009 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
557 202-22-13108 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
558 202-22-13207 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 59.78 0.00 59.78
559 202-25-008K5 MELONY AUTUMN & WILLIAM MATTHEW II 563.96 0.00 563.96
560 202-27-00708 MEMORY LANE RANCH LLC 1,860.50 0.00 1,860.50
561 202-27-048A7 KNUTH LINDA K 1,635.55 0.00 1,635.55*
562 202-28-009E3 WRIGHT CLAYTON & WRIGHT CHESTINA MICHELL 645.43 0.00 645.43
563 202-28-021D0 HANSEN WADE & ANGELA 308.71 0.00 308.71
564 202-28-03601 COOKE RILEY & VICKIE 920.33 0.00 920.33
565 202-29-00407 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 659.53 0.00 659.53*
566 202-29-02304 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 622.87 0.00 622.87
567 202-29-06305 WEBB GERALD L 506.84 0.00 506.84*
568 202-29-072G9 GONZALEZ FROYLAN & AMY 439.06 0.00 439.06*
569 202-30-009A8 MOSLEY JACKIE JR & WILMA 193.21 0.00 193.21
570 202-30-009B6 MOSLEY JACK 172.59 0.00 172.59
571 202-32-006Q9 MINI ACRES LLC 190.19 0.00 190.19
572 202-32-006R7 HUNT JOHN L 208.30 0.00 208.30
573 202-32-006T3 HUNT JOHN 331.99 0.00 331.99
574 202-32-006U1 MINI ACRES LLC 772.63 0.00 772.63
575 202-32-006X4 MINI ACRES LLC 273.84 0.00 273.84
576 202-32-01300 MINI ACRES LLC 121.07 0.00 121.07
577 202-32-01409 MINI ACRES LLC 121.07 0.00 121.07
578 202-38-001K5 YOUKERS CHANTEL L 1,219.66 0.00 1,219.66
579 202-40-03200 NOWLIN LYDIA M 1,723.66 0.00 1,723.66
580 202-42-00202 EMANIKA ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS INC 181.60 0.00 181.60*
581 202-42-05904 CORONA EVANGELINE R 182.57 0.00 182.57*
582 202-43-01802 LGI HOMES ARIZONA LLC 50.94 0.00 50.94
583 203-14-01504 BERNSTEIN HAROLD L 764.20 0.00 764.20*
584 203-14-02502 LA GRANDER KATHIE 1,031.62 0.00 1,031.62
585 203-14-04409 DELGADO SALVADOR 409.06 0.00 409.06
586 203-14-07501 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 1,053.35 0.00 1,053.35
587 203-16-010C8 INLAND PPD CHARTER COOLIDGE LLC 316.77 0.00 316.77*
588 203-17-00806 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 729.80 0.00 729.80*
589 203-17-065C0 C-STORES INVESTORS LLC 4,814.51 0.00 4,814.51
590 203-19-001A7 SUN CREEK DEVELOPMENT INC 882.87 21,624.31 22,507.18
591 203-20-076B3 DONG JACK 38.71 727.87 766.58
592 203-21-01707 CARDONA ROBERT & CARINNA M 647.55 0.00 647.55
593 203-21-03307 HUFFMAN AMY 1,354.31 0.00 1,354.31
594 203-21-05609 NIETO MARIA L 600.76 0.00 600.76
595 203-21-06102 MORALES GABRIEL HERNANDEZ 275.09 0.00 275.09
596 204-05-007B6 FONVILLE CRAIG A 568.04 0.00 568.04
597 204-06-07406 ROWE ROBERT W 404.68 0.00 404.68
598 204-06-07505 HENRY MICHAEL D & JENNIFER 594.20 0.00 594.20
599 204-08-00100 BIRDS NEST PROPERTIES LLC 1,764.15 0.00 1,764.15
600 204-08-048A3 GARRETT TERRI LIVING TRUST 50.56 0.00 50.56
601 204-08-063A3 ALTMAN SCOTT ANDERSON & CARMELA CORTEZ 731.20 0.00 731.20
602 204-08-07303 KIRK FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 464.01 0.00 464.01
603 204-08-07402 KIRK FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 539.74 0.00 539.74
604 204-08-07501 KIRK FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 3,516.40 0.00 3,516.40
605 204-08-08806 KIRK FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 539.74 0.00 539.74
606 204-08-08905 KIRK FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 539.74 0.00 539.74
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607 204-08-10604 SCHLLEMMER LARRY & LINDA 718.51 0.00 718.51
608 204-08-15405 CONDON STACHIA 551.75 0.00 551.75*
609 204-08-161B2 MARSH JOSEPH G & JACQUELINE G 53.52 0.00 53.52*
610 204-08-16809 FULLER JAMES R & KATHY S 604.25 0.00 604.25
611 204-08-20108 CARRILLO FEDERICO 748.49 0.00 748.49
612 204-08-23201 ELLE INVESTMENTS LLC 1,036.27 0.00 1,036.27*
613 204-09-01502 VAUGHN DAVID 414.55 0.00 414.55
614 204-09-07707 FOWLER TERENCE DREW 530.05 0.00 530.05*
615 204-09-08804 YOUTSEY CICLY 681.62 0.00 681.62
616 204-09-08903 YANKLEY NORMA C 385.80 0.00 385.80
617 204-11-02100 FERRANDI JUSTIN C TR 1,219.59 0.00 1,219.59
618 204-11-02605 HORLACHER JAMES A 496.11 0.00 496.11
619 204-11-05509 LEEMHUIS AGNES 300.07 0.00 300.07
620 204-11-08008 CHESMORE ANDREW D 365.32 0.00 365.32
621 204-11-08107 WILDERMUTH LOGAN T 412.27 0.00 412.27*
622 204-11-08602 SALVADOR STEVEN D & PAMELA E 147.89 0.00 147.89*
623 204-13-007B0 CRUZ MELISSA M 606.24 0.00 606.24
624 204-13-008B9 MOLINA MALISA 465.22 0.00 465.22
625 204-13-030A3 SANDERS GEORGIA 51.16 709.01 760.17*
626 204-14-00207 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 210.72 0.00 210.72*
627 204-14-05800 MERCADO KIMBERLY ANGELA 196.47 0.00 196.47
628 204-14-05909 MERCADO KIMBERLY ANGELA 525.13 0.00 525.13
629 204-14-07905 BARELA MANUEL I 135.90 0.00 135.90*
630 204-14-11006 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 511.55 0.00 511.55
631 204-14-14406 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 517.08 0.00 517.08
632 204-14-15304 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO R & ROXANNE 1,018.65 0.00 1,018.65
633 204-14-16005 LOPEZ TOMAS JUAREZ 360.43 0.00 360.43
634 204-14-22508 HOWARD MARY LOUISE 556.08 0.00 556.08
635 204-32-09002 SCOTT WENDY S 1,516.31 0.00 1,516.31
636 204-32-09804 63K LLC 799.56 0.00 799.56
637 204-34-022A9 MATHIS DELLA 248.53 0.00 248.53
638 204-38-43305 PACHECO ANABELA 1,006.99 0.00 1,006.99
639 205-03-02906 GRIZZLE MICHAEL & ELIZABETH 398.07 0.00 398.07
640 205-03-03102 GRIZZLE MIKE ETAL 420.81 0.00 420.81
641 205-03-07400 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 155.22 0.00 155.22
642 205-03-07509 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 161.70 0.00 161.70*
643 205-03-12806 BRADY DANIEL R TR 127.29 0.00 127.29*
644 205-03-12905 BRADY DANIEL R TR 130.25 0.00 130.25*
645 205-03-14208 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO R & ROXANNE L 592.62 0.00 592.62
646 205-03-15700 WILLIAMS VICKIE R 489.42 0.00 489.42
647 205-03-18209 AGUILAR JUAN ROBERTO & SANDY M * 365.20 0.00 365.20
648 205-03-33208 GRIZZLE MIKE & ELIZABETH 380.12 0.00 380.12
649 205-03-35005 ASHLOCK TAMBRA SUSAN 1,285.18 0.00 1,285.18
650 205-03-351A2 LAWSON DEBRA 347.02 0.00 347.02
651 205-03-35401 HENDERSON JERRY R 396.49 0.00 396.49
652 205-03-369B0 CANTU LETICIA 654.12 0.00 654.12
653 205-03-37407 STEELE SANDRA 154.31 0.00 154.31*
654 205-03-39502 OROZCO IGNACIO 170.35 0.00 170.35
655 205-03-40807 RAMIREZ JOE 372.42 0.00 372.42
656 205-03-42100 MOORE SABRINA A & JEREMIAH J 647.20 0.00 647.20
657 205-03-42308 DURAN BULMARO IBARRA 576.76 0.00 576.76
658 205-04-01302 GRIZZLE MICHAEL & ELIZABETH 439.89 0.00 439.89
659 205-04-05600 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 416.21 0.00 416.21
660 205-04-09008 GRIZZLE MICHAEL & ELIZABETH 318.12 0.00 318.12
661 205-04-09503 COOLIDGE ARIZONA VFW POST 3713 462.08 0.00 462.08*
662 205-04-11707 HUSTED JOSHUA VINTON & DAWN MARIE 164.64 0.00 164.64
663 205-04-14701 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 344.28 0.00 344.28
664 205-04-14800 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 556.08 0.00 556.08
665 205-04-164C3 PENSCO TRUST CO LLC 2,836.06 0.00 2,836.06
666 205-05-05300 FISHER JESSICA M & MICHAEL D 910.09 0.00 910.09*
667 205-05-06100 CELAYA CONSUELO 832.06 0.00 832.06
668 205-05-084B9 MITCHELL ALGIE B & DELOIS A 510.94 0.00 510.94
669 205-05-102B7 NAAR CAPITAL LLC 251.13 0.00 251.13
670 205-05-11209 EAYRS JOHN W 164.45 0.00 164.45*
671 205-05-19103 YOUTSEY ALFRED & STELLA 256.61 0.00 256.61
672 205-05-19707 AZTEC SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 55.43 0.00 55.43*
673 205-06-06603 MACIAS LEONARDA P 200.70 0.00 200.70*
674 205-06-06702 MACIAS LEONARDA P 342.42 0.00 342.42*
675 205-06-092A9 MOSLEY BONNIE J 114.13 0.00 114.13
676 205-06-092B7 MOSLEY BONNIE 114.13 0.00 114.13
677 205-06-09300 MOSLEY BONNIE 131.68 0.00 131.68
678 205-06-09607 LEWIS LOY 326.69 0.00 326.69
679 205-06-11702 C ANDRADE RENE R 195.52 0.00 195.52
680 205-06-14102 ROBLES JOHN DANIEL 123.59 0.00 123.59
681 205-06-15000 JACKSON JAMES EDWARD 80.14 0.00 80.14*
682 205-06-157C7 CERVANTES JESUS AREVALOS 237.75 0.00 237.75
683 205-06-16305 GOODMON RICHARD DANIEL 243.10 0.00 243.10
684 205-06-20208 GOMEZ SOCORRO R 549.94 0.00 549.94
685 205-06-20307 GOMEZ HENRY & MARIA 147.38 0.00 147.38
686 205-06-205A3 ELLIS EDGAR & FANNIE 636.31 0.00 636.31*
687 205-06-20802 MACAZAN ANGEL & MARY 344.25 0.00 344.25
688 205-06-24408 MURILLO GRACIELA 505.19 0.00 505.19
689 205-06-25702 ALTMAN CARMELA C * 90.49 0.00 90.49
690 205-06-25801 ALTMAN CARMELA C 84.94 0.00 84.94
691 205-13-002B2 DUVALL JOHN F & MARTHA A 180.27 0.00 180.27
692 205-13-01709 WAY JOHN 94.40 0.00 94.40
693 205-13-02905 HERNANDEZ ROSA A 161.45 0.00 161.45
694 205-13-033B5 WAN CHARLENE 1,462.37 0.00 1,462.37
695 205-14-08603 PROVIDENT HOMES LLC 154.93 0.00 154.93
696 205-14-08702 VALDEZ EDGAR ULICES 168.48 0.00 168.48
697 205-14-105A8 FELIX JOHNNY G 233.42 0.00 233.42*
698 205-14-109A4 SANCHEZ GAUDENCIO & ROCIO 552.31 0.00 552.31
699 205-14-12902 PEREA ARMANDO JR 488.65 0.00 488.65
700 205-14-13009 PEREA ARMANDO JR 548.47 0.00 548.47
701 205-14-132B3 ARIZONA EMPIRE LLC 93.65 0.00 93.65
702 205-14-14205 JONES BRENDA J 152.99 0.00 152.99
703 205-14-16200 FELIX BETTY RI 228.48 0.00 228.48
704 205-14-190C0 ROJAS RAYMOND GEORGE 330.40 0.00 330.40
705 205-15-01209 SMITH CHARLENE C 594.82 0.00 594.82*
706 205-15-064A4 JOHNSON BERTHA F 401.04 0.00 401.04
707 205-15-076B8 VALENCIA ANTONIO L 377.98 0.00 377.98*
708 205-15-082A2 TORRES ABILIO OR AZUCENA 2,825.61 0.00 2,825.61
709 205-15-09103 BOLINSKY ARRON 276.40 0.00 276.40*
710 205-15-09509 CLARK DOROTHY R 200.87 0.00 200.87
711 205-16-001E9 WILLEY KENNETH B TR 780.05 0.00 780.05
712 205-16-00605 OLIVARES BETTY 271.37 0.00 271.37
713 205-16-010D1 GARCIA PHILLIP & ROXANNE 644.02 0.00 644.02*
714 205-16-017B8 COOKE RILEY & VICKI * 3,899.43 0.00 3,899.43*
715 205-16-017C6 DELORES GERALD S JR & MARISSA R 688.13 0.00 688.13
716 205-17-00702 JUAREZ CRISTO RE 336.79 0.00 336.79
717 205-17-01106 ESTERO DEV PARTNERS 155.69 0.00 155.69

718 205-17-03508 CUNNINGHAM BRIAN D 193.03 0.00 193.03
719 205-18-01005 DUVALL MARTHA ANN 172.51 0.00 172.51
720 205-18-02904 DUVALL JOHN F 199.10 0.00 199.10
721 205-18-03803 AGUIRRE FRANCISCO 125.76 0.00 125.76
722 205-19-00302 HARPER GLORIA MARIE 452.29 0.00 452.29*
723 205-19-05707 CLAY HENRY 606.75 0.00 606.75*
724 205-19-06804 GARCIA TERESA 367.78 0.00 367.78
725 205-24-00609 STRUCK NOEL F & JANICE P 657.61 0.00 657.61
726 206-01-032B9 GRIJALVA MARIO A & MARIA M 228.82 0.00 228.82
727 206-01-03401 BUILD ARIZONA LLC 327.17 0.00 327.17
728 206-03-009N8 CHAUDOIN RIC 505.59 0.00 505.59
729 206-03-009P2 CHAUDOIN RIC 285.07 0.00 285.07
730 206-03-01708 TRYON GARY CHESTER & JOYCE ANN TRS 847.97 0.00 847.97
731 206-04-00609 MACDOUGALL GALE OBAN 835.95 0.00 835.95
732 206-06-030C8 WHITTEN MARK 257.18 0.00 257.18*
733 206-06-030D6 WHITTEN MARK 198.82 0.00 198.82*
734 206-06-030H7 WHITTEN MARK & WIRTH PATRICK 46.53 0.00 46.53*
735 206-06-03905 HAUGHT E 46.53 0.00 46.53*
736 206-06-04200 BAUER ROBERT 261.11 0.00 261.11
737 206-06-045D9 BARNES S GLENN III 520.25 0.00 520.25
738 206-07-013B9 OSORIO RICARDO 203.32 0.00 203.32
739 206-07-02103 T5 CONSTRUCTION LLC 204.40 0.00 204.40
740 206-08-026B2 FOLEY GEORGE 119.59 0.00 119.59*
741 206-08-03307 HOOPES PAULA KAY TRUST REV LIV TRUST 280.54 0.00 280.54
742 206-08-056B5 MEYER LILAH 635.45 0.00 635.45*
743 206-09-010K6 FIGUEROA DANIEL LUIS & MELISSA MAE 269.48 0.00 269.48
744 206-10-004B4 MAXI JEAN 203.32 0.00 203.32
745 206-10-007D7 ADAMS CORA C 767.80 0.00 767.80
746 206-10-03105 EASON CLARK D 46.53 0.00 46.53*
747 206-11-002B4 BLOME ROBERT J 314.19 0.00 314.19
748 206-11-002E7 BLOME ROBERT J 1,670.69 0.00 1,670.69
749 206-18-010A1 CARETTO JOHN LEROY II 130.83 0.00 130.83
750 206-19-01001 MATTHEWS DAMIEN & TRESHA 247.54 0.00 247.54
751 206-19-01100 CUSTER ROBERT B 36.53 1,202.90 1,239.43
752 206-20-007J6 POLLARD ETER 389.17 0.00 389.17
753 206-20-007K8 GOUDEAU DANIEL J & POLLARD ETER 327.17 0.00 327.17
754 206-20-008L9 SANTAN INVESTMENTS LLC 1,038.22 0.00 1,038.22
755 206-21-01809 BAKER RANDEL J & KIMBERLY G 347.65 0.00 347.65
756 206-21-01908 FRANCIS CHRISTOPHER 36.53 1,102.16 1,138.69
757 206-22-020B9 LOPEZ DEANA 615.86 0.00 615.86
758 206-22-033F5 GARDEA MARIO 672.83 0.00 672.83
759 206-24-02900 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 505.59 0.00 505.59S
760 206-28-01804 COVINGTON MICHELLE 148.47 0.00 148.47
761 206-28-04600 KNUTH LINDA K 690.06 0.00 690.06
762 206-28-09500 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 95487 36.53 1,202.90 1,239.43
763 206-28-09609 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 95487 46.53 0.00 46.53*
764 206-28-100L9 MACRANE SAMUEL T III 183.29 0.00 183.29*
765 206-28-100R1 MACRANE SAMUEL T 182.18 0.00 182.18*
766 206-28-100W0 HERNANDEZ-MARQUEZ SAUL 88.66 0.00 88.66
767 206-28-10607 SOTO JOSE 119.59 0.00 119.59
768 206-29-006B2 QUALITY CUSTOM HOMES LLC 1,251.06 0.00 1,251.06
769 206-29-011A7 QUALITY CUSTOM HOMES 1,247.34 0.00 1,247.34
770 206-32-015B5 MUSSELMAN ROB R IV & SHEILA K 479.41 0.00 479.41
771 206-33-003E0 GUTIERREZ OMAR GARCIA 545.27 0.00 545.27
772 209-16-001A0 MADDOCK DOROTHY MAE 42.54 501.34 543.88*
773 209-20-23403 MY GEM INVESTMENTS LLC 831.97 0.00 831.97
774 209-20-73200 GUTIERREZ JESSICA M 215.90 0.00 215.90*
775 209-26-00309 CALVIN DORETTA 78.58 0.00 78.58
776 209-26-00507 JEFFRIES JAMES JR & MARTHA L 102.36 0.00 102.36*
777 209-26-01109 JEFFRIES WILLIA 102.36 0.00 102.36*
778 209-26-030A4 KARGBO ELAINE 327.76 0.00 327.76
779 209-27-014A2 DELGADO SALVADOR 153.92 0.00 153.92
780 209-34-00105 COLAZO FRANCISCO JAVIER FLORES 329.49 0.00 329.49
781 209-38-05303 RANDALL MARK E 1,084.07 0.00 1,084.07
782 209-38-13307 ESPINOZA MARCOS C & ADRIANA E 680.35 0.00 680.35
783 209-38-32000 AUSTIN ROBERT 1,811.52 0.00 1,811.52
784 209-39-22504 RAYFORD PROPERTIES LLC 211.50 0.00 211.50*
785 209-39-22603 RAYFORD PROPERTIES LLC 211.50 0.00 211.50*
786 209-40-07107 SIKES JAKOB DALTON & JORDAN BRITTANY ALY 199.82 0.00 199.82
787 209-41-37904 DESERT RANCHES OWNERS ASSOC INC 303.78 0.00 303.78
788 210-03-07004 PENROD HEAVEN MARIE 103.01 0.00 103.01
789 210-03-17508 ROMAS BEATRICE JACQUEZ 45.01 0.00 45.01
790 210-03-19603 CARAVEO EDGAR RAMON & PEREZ ROSA M 781.46 0.00 781.46*
791 210-03-222A9 HERNANDEZ SAUL 112.75 0.00 112.75
792 210-03-22706 ARIZMENDI GILBERTO MARIO 177.80 0.00 177.80
793 210-03-32309 VASQUEZ-REY BLAS JR 177.80 0.00 177.80
794 210-03-32408 REY VASQUEZ BLAS JR 177.80 0.00 177.80
795 210-03-32507 VASQUEZ-REY BLAS JR 177.80 0.00 177.80
796 210-03-38801 DECASLAIN INVESTMENT TRUST 1,890.76 0.00 1,890.76
797 210-03-39304 DK HOLDING LLC 177.80 0.00 177.80
798 210-03-49105 CHACON ALMA 1,065.85 0.00 1,065.85
799 210-04-02706 MOTA MARIA G 424.01 0.00 424.01
800 210-05-002K6 GENCO CARL J 411.64 0.00 411.64*
801 210-05-005Q9 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 321.74 0.00 321.74
802 210-05-008F3 VEGA LUIS (EST OF) 968.81 0.00 968.81
803 210-05-127G7 SHERWOOD BRETT EVANS TR 477.44 0.00 477.44
804 210-06-10803 VERDE BOULEVARD INVESTORS LLC 1,981.13 0.00 1,981.13
805 210-19-00401 DOSSEY TIMOTHY 689.48 0.00 689.48
806 210-19-06705 SWING FIRST GOLF LLC 371.79 0.00 371.79
807 210-28-01301 SANCHEZ RONNIE & BRENDA 1,839.29 0.00 1,839.29
808 210-29-004Z1 KABONGO KABWAYI & CLAUDINE 420.42 0.00 420.42
809 210-30-24606 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 179.78 0.00 4,027.60S
809 210-30-28102 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 118.60 3,729.22 4,027.60S
810 210-35-008G8 JOHNSON JASON T 309.83 0.00 309.83
811 210-35-035L6 GUTIERREZ ESTELVINA 658.70 0.00 658.70
812 210-35-04201 ESPINOZA JOSE L 619.80 0.00 619.80
813 210-36-006U5 CAPARELLA CATHLEEN 521.61 0.00 521.61
814 210-36-007P6 RIFE COLTON L 637.85 0.00 637.85
815 210-36-009A8 NAVA DAMIAN TRUST 433.66 0.00 433.66
816 210-36-009E9 NAVA DAMIAN TRUST 433.66 0.00 433.66
817 210-36-010E6 MARTINEZ ROBERTO 249.13 0.00 249.13
818 210-37-013Y5 DAMERON SUZANNE 223.93 0.00 223.93
819 210-37-02706 MORENO JORGE FRANCISCO GARCIA 613.29 0.00 613.29
820 210-37-02805 TORRES ROSARIO 710.24 0.00 710.24*
821 210-39-009C8 NEW MAGMA RANCH II LLC 405.57 8,501.25 8,906.82
822 210-39-14509 MASON DANIEL K 1,373.76 0.00 1,373.76
823 210-39-29101 REICHERT MICHAEL G & REICHERT STEVEN M 2,212.42 0.00 2,212.42
824 210-39-43904 MAGAM RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 43.27 0.00 43.27*
825 210-39-47707 GARCIA ANTONIO 1,167.71 0.00 1,167.71
826 210-39-53200 MAGAM RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 43.27 0.00 43.27*
827 210-43-004F8 RUSTICOLUS HOLDINGS LLC 1,008.44 0.00 1,008.44S

828 210-43-004N1 THE VERA GROUP LLC 657.74 0.00 657.74*
829 210-43-006A7 WOLFE HENRY G III 524.87 0.00 524.87S
830 210-43-012Z2 COTTRELL MICHAEL 88.38 0.00 88.38
831 210-43-013K4 CHAVEZ GUSTAVO ENRIQUE YESCAS 477.20 0.00 477.20
832 210-43-03207 SUN VALLEY FARMS UNIT V POA 47.50 0.00 47.50*
833 210-43-034B1 PETTY THOMAS L & LINDA 47.50 0.00 47.50
834 210-43-038C5 THE JAMISON GROUP LLC 762.75 0.00 762.75
835 210-43-038E0 JAMISON GROUP LLC 255.58 0.00 255.58
836 210-44-001A0 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 199.71 0.00 199.71
837 210-44-001E1 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 17,052.59 0.00 17,052.59
838 210-44-00300 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 2,366.56 0.00 2,366.56
839 210-47-012P6 PETERSON JEROMY 1,204.53 0.00 1,204.53
840 210-50-04606 NUNES TIM D & NANCY A 2,892.62 0.00 2,892.62
841 210-55-01007 JANOE JARED 51.76 0.00 51.76
842 210-56-05204 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 2,170.25 0.00 2,170.25
843 210-56-38304 CAMPBELL BRIAN G & JENNIE J TRS 528.43 0.00 528.43
844 210-57-11002 PILON NOEL 1,488.50 0.00 1,488.50
845 210-57-17801 HEREIM TIM 1,255.58 0.00 1,255.58
846 210-59-16908 OBENSHAIN SUSAN & NATHANIEL STEPHEN 1,441.68 0.00 1,441.68
847 210-60-05305 REHORST RANCH TRUST 1,425.75 0.00 1,425.75
848 210-62-04809 OSTASH WAYNE MICHAEL & CHERYL 1,413.63 0.00 1,413.63
849 210-62-18007 BROKEN SHALE LLC 1,645.22 0.00 1,645.22
850 210-62-19104 MARTINEZ RAMON M & SAKAE Y 1,543.41 0.00 1,543.41
851 210-66-66106 HARMON JON FAMILY TRUST 1,182.68 0.00 1,182.68
852 210-67-02505 GEMLINE PROPERTIES LLC 1,377.06 0.00 1,377.06
853 210-67-12405 SIMBI CRISTABELL 1,450.09 0.00 1,450.09
854 210-67-16406 FLORES TAMMY SUE & PRICE EVERETT A 899.08 0.00 899.08
855 210-67-21505 WINTER THERESA 1,441.58 0.00 1,441.58
856 210-68-33003 PINE GROVE RESIDENTIAL FUNDING I LLC 45.18 0.00 45.18
857 210-68-50502 QBZ INVESTMENTS LLC 60.47 0.00 60.47
858 210-68-84402 MONTOYA MARIA MENDEZ 1,200.90 0.00 1,200.90
859 210-69-09605 RIEHEMANN MICHAEL & REGINA DIANE 754.53 0.00 754.53
860 210-70-05700 WILLIS CHRIS 717.48 0.00 717.48
861 210-70-69706 CALDERA GUSTAVO & PRISCILLA 840.01 0.00 840.01
862 210-70-85009 JACKS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,371.68 0.00 2,371.68
863 210-71-02408 SOTO PEDRO & CLARA 2,348.31 0.00 2,348.31
864 210-71-08900 SILVA LORRAIN F 199.85 0.00 199.85
865 210-71-39509 VALENCIA GILBERTO & CENTENNIA L 1,706.80 0.00 1,706.80
866 210-71-45209 HULME PROPERTIES LLC 1,529.58 0.00 1,529.58
867 210-71-46702 STONE KRISTIN K 781.26 0.00 781.26
868 210-72-34508 MCKINNEY CARTER 50.18 0.00 50.18
869 210-73-51906 TOWNER STEPHANIE & CARNEFIX JOSEPH JR 82.68 0.00 82.68
870 210-73-62101 SALAZAR JOSELIN D 2,953.18 0.00 2,953.18
871 210-73-66904 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 1,962.23 0.00 1,962.23
872 210-73-77109 CRUZ MARGARET M 1,715.73 0.00 1,715.73
873 210-73-81309 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 2,069.96 0.00 2,069.96
874 210-75-23108 SMITH RICHARD C CO TR 1,759.28 0.00 1,759.28
875 210-75-24601 LEININGER LOREN C & CONNIE R 1,854.31 0.00 1,854.31
876 210-76-13404 BRILES JEFFREY ALAN & BECKER BRIGID 2,039.33 0.00 2,039.33
877 210-76-24203 SOUCCAR ISSA LIV TRUST 2,360.67 0.00 2,360.67
878 210-76-48806 DALTON MICHAEL R 2,149.35 0.00 2,149.35
879 210-76-65008 CLINE ARNOLD & ARLENE 2,238.14 0.00 2,238.14
880 210-76-665A9 JOHNSON RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 35.34 0.00 35.34
881 210-77-61302 STRMEC BASILIOS A 1,323.45 0.00 1,323.45
882 210-77-67606 ZANDBERGEN BONNIE KATHERINE 2,038.29 0.00 2,038.29
883 210-78-10307 HOWE MICHELE A 2,561.76 0.00 2,561.76
884 210-78-16601 WILSON JEFFREY 35.21 0.00 35.21
885 210-78-25206 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 1,949.09 0.00 1,949.09
886 210-80-48501 MONGANE MAROYI R 838.66 0.00 838.66
887 210-80-56108 MWINYELLE SHARLA 1,559.48 0.00 1,559.48
888 210-80-77203 MURILLO MARIA 313.24 0.00 313.24
889 210-80-78706 GILSTAD DAVID R 1,403.19 0.00 1,403.19
890 210-81-24104 CRANE LARRY & JOAN LYNN 1,054.35 0.00 1,054.35
891 210-81-50406 BOUMAN STEVEN J & JENNIFER S 367.02 0.00 367.02
892 210-81-57302 KHAMPHOUMY ARINYA 2,113.24 0.00 2,113.24
893 210-84-10800 PATINO MATTHEW M & MANDY L 1,670.05 0.00 1,670.05
894 210-84-10909 KELLEY ERIC & ASHLEY 1,682.85 0.00 1,682.85
895 210-84-23100 FLOWERS DEEANNE L 1,862.70 0.00 1,862.70
896 210-84-31509 AUCH MARLIN G & TERRI L 1,856.68 0.00 1,856.68
897 210-84-48503 PHILIPPI STACY & SCOTT 1,598.29 0.00 1,598.29
898 210-84-77700 BESHARAH ROBERT K & KATHLEEN M 1,879.04 0.00 1,879.04
899 210-85-25102 THE VILLAGE AT COPPER BASIN COMM ASSOC 75.06 0.00 75.06*
900 211-10-30603 SHERIDAN LYNETTE 4,995.25 0.00 4,995.25
901 211-13-10609 BOTTU PRASAD V & SUJATHA 4,192.49 0.00 4,192.49
902 211-13-88407 BOUCHARD KRIS D 761.24 0.00 761.24
903 211-13-90601 STANFORD BETTIE 2,462.65 0.00 2,462.65
904 300-12-003B2 BUCHANAN JOE 1,014.56 0.00 1,014.56
905 300-13-00601 MUNOZ EC 61.67 0.00 61.67*
906 300-13-047D4 RLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST 145.97 0.00 145.97*
907 300-16-008B8 PR GYPSUM LLC 64.35 0.00 64.35
908 300-17-002B2 SMITH TONY L 127.55 0.00 127.55
909 300-17-004B0 LOPEZ JEFFREY LE 279.39 0.00 279.39
910 300-17-00503 NEWTON SHARON 421.19 0.00 421.19
911 300-18-00303 MARTINDALE PATRICIA C 593.32 0.00 593.32
912 300-18-02903 PEREZ ANGELITA R 61.04 1,590.18 1,651.22
913 300-19-002B8 BAILEY MILDRED E 204.43 0.00 204.43*
914 300-20-003B5 HEARTQUIST HOLLOW FARMS LLC 918.18 0.00 918.18
915 300-22-00107 SAWYER EDITH M (EST OF) 472.65 0.00 472.65*
916 300-23-038A0 RODRIGUEZ REFUGIO & ROMANA RIOS DE 39.49 638.51 678.00
917 300-23-06102 BOATMAN ROBERT WAYNE 1,789.79 0.00 1,789.79*
918 300-23-09908 MADRID DINA 817.54 0.00 817.54*
919 300-24-01002 BROCK FRANK 117.87 0.00 117.87
920 300-26-011G1 MORALES ROBERT R 107.46 0.00 107.46
921 300-26-04704 ROMERO VIOLA & RICHARD B 75.87 0.00 75.87
922 300-26-07905 ELLE INVESTMENTS LLC 150.10 0.00 150.10
923 300-26-080A0 PHELAN JANICE 173.69 0.00 173.69
924 300-26-080B8 PHELAN JANICE 201.91 0.00 201.91
925 300-29-00508 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 138.42 0.00 138.42
926 300-29-006B3 MURRAY STEPHEN M 643.94 0.00 643.94
927 300-29-006C1 REYHER JACOB 525.87 0.00 525.87*
928 300-29-006D9 MURRAY STEPHEN 216.93 0.00 216.93
929 300-34-023A4 HERNANDEZ RUBEN S & JOSEFINA G 214.43 0.00 214.43
930 300-34-02504 PHELAN JANICE 43.30 0.00 43.30
931 300-39-00408 SIMONS JONATHAN & REBECCA 538.34 0.00 538.34*
932 300-39-005A5 SIMONS JONATHAN & REBECCA 342.64 0.00 342.64*
933 300-41-001D9 VAZQUEZ KEITH F 643.94 0.00 643.94*
934 300-41-001E6 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 616.88 0.00 616.88
935 300-41-001F4 MURRAY STEPHEN 108.75 0.00 108.75
936 300-41-001J9 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 334.31 0.00 334.31
937 300-41-001K1 MURRAY ROBERT 199.12 0.00 199.12
938 300-41-002B2 MURRAY STEPHEN M 49.49 0.00 49.49
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828 210-43-004N1 THE VERA GROUP LLC 657.74 0.00 657.74*
829 210-43-006A7 WOLFE HENRY G III 524.87 0.00 524.87S
830 210-43-012Z2 COTTRELL MICHAEL 88.38 0.00 88.38
831 210-43-013K4 CHAVEZ GUSTAVO ENRIQUE YESCAS 477.20 0.00 477.20
832 210-43-03207 SUN VALLEY FARMS UNIT V POA 47.50 0.00 47.50*
833 210-43-034B1 PETTY THOMAS L & LINDA 47.50 0.00 47.50
834 210-43-038C5 THE JAMISON GROUP LLC 762.75 0.00 762.75
835 210-43-038E0 JAMISON GROUP LLC 255.58 0.00 255.58
836 210-44-001A0 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 199.71 0.00 199.71
837 210-44-001E1 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 17,052.59 0.00 17,052.59
838 210-44-00300 LANGLEY FREEDOM FARMS LLC 2,366.56 0.00 2,366.56
839 210-47-012P6 PETERSON JEROMY 1,204.53 0.00 1,204.53
840 210-50-04606 NUNES TIM D & NANCY A 2,892.62 0.00 2,892.62
841 210-55-01007 JANOE JARED 51.76 0.00 51.76
842 210-56-05204 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 2,170.25 0.00 2,170.25
843 210-56-38304 CAMPBELL BRIAN G & JENNIE J TRS 528.43 0.00 528.43
844 210-57-11002 PILON NOEL 1,488.50 0.00 1,488.50
845 210-57-17801 HEREIM TIM 1,255.58 0.00 1,255.58
846 210-59-16908 OBENSHAIN SUSAN & NATHANIEL STEPHEN 1,441.68 0.00 1,441.68
847 210-60-05305 REHORST RANCH TRUST 1,425.75 0.00 1,425.75
848 210-62-04809 OSTASH WAYNE MICHAEL & CHERYL 1,413.63 0.00 1,413.63
849 210-62-18007 BROKEN SHALE LLC 1,645.22 0.00 1,645.22
850 210-62-19104 MARTINEZ RAMON M & SAKAE Y 1,543.41 0.00 1,543.41
851 210-66-66106 HARMON JON FAMILY TRUST 1,182.68 0.00 1,182.68
852 210-67-02505 GEMLINE PROPERTIES LLC 1,377.06 0.00 1,377.06
853 210-67-12405 SIMBI CRISTABELL 1,450.09 0.00 1,450.09
854 210-67-16406 FLORES TAMMY SUE & PRICE EVERETT A 899.08 0.00 899.08
855 210-67-21505 WINTER THERESA 1,441.58 0.00 1,441.58
856 210-68-33003 PINE GROVE RESIDENTIAL FUNDING I LLC 45.18 0.00 45.18
857 210-68-50502 QBZ INVESTMENTS LLC 60.47 0.00 60.47
858 210-68-84402 MONTOYA MARIA MENDEZ 1,200.90 0.00 1,200.90
859 210-69-09605 RIEHEMANN MICHAEL & REGINA DIANE 754.53 0.00 754.53
860 210-70-05700 WILLIS CHRIS 717.48 0.00 717.48
861 210-70-69706 CALDERA GUSTAVO & PRISCILLA 840.01 0.00 840.01
862 210-70-85009 JACKS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,371.68 0.00 2,371.68
863 210-71-02408 SOTO PEDRO & CLARA 2,348.31 0.00 2,348.31
864 210-71-08900 SILVA LORRAIN F 199.85 0.00 199.85
865 210-71-39509 VALENCIA GILBERTO & CENTENNIA L 1,706.80 0.00 1,706.80
866 210-71-45209 HULME PROPERTIES LLC 1,529.58 0.00 1,529.58
867 210-71-46702 STONE KRISTIN K 781.26 0.00 781.26
868 210-72-34508 MCKINNEY CARTER 50.18 0.00 50.18
869 210-73-51906 TOWNER STEPHANIE & CARNEFIX JOSEPH JR 82.68 0.00 82.68
870 210-73-62101 SALAZAR JOSELIN D 2,953.18 0.00 2,953.18
871 210-73-66904 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 1,962.23 0.00 1,962.23
872 210-73-77109 CRUZ MARGARET M 1,715.73 0.00 1,715.73
873 210-73-81309 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 2,069.96 0.00 2,069.96
874 210-75-23108 SMITH RICHARD C CO TR 1,759.28 0.00 1,759.28
875 210-75-24601 LEININGER LOREN C & CONNIE R 1,854.31 0.00 1,854.31
876 210-76-13404 BRILES JEFFREY ALAN & BECKER BRIGID 2,039.33 0.00 2,039.33
877 210-76-24203 SOUCCAR ISSA LIV TRUST 2,360.67 0.00 2,360.67
878 210-76-48806 DALTON MICHAEL R 2,149.35 0.00 2,149.35
879 210-76-65008 CLINE ARNOLD & ARLENE 2,238.14 0.00 2,238.14
880 210-76-665A9 JOHNSON RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 35.34 0.00 35.34
881 210-77-61302 STRMEC BASILIOS A 1,323.45 0.00 1,323.45
882 210-77-67606 ZANDBERGEN BONNIE KATHERINE 2,038.29 0.00 2,038.29
883 210-78-10307 HOWE MICHELE A 2,561.76 0.00 2,561.76
884 210-78-16601 WILSON JEFFREY 35.21 0.00 35.21
885 210-78-25206 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 1,949.09 0.00 1,949.09
886 210-80-48501 MONGANE MAROYI R 838.66 0.00 838.66
887 210-80-56108 MWINYELLE SHARLA 1,559.48 0.00 1,559.48
888 210-80-77203 MURILLO MARIA 313.24 0.00 313.24
889 210-80-78706 GILSTAD DAVID R 1,403.19 0.00 1,403.19
890 210-81-24104 CRANE LARRY & JOAN LYNN 1,054.35 0.00 1,054.35
891 210-81-50406 BOUMAN STEVEN J & JENNIFER S 367.02 0.00 367.02
892 210-81-57302 KHAMPHOUMY ARINYA 2,113.24 0.00 2,113.24
893 210-84-10800 PATINO MATTHEW M & MANDY L 1,670.05 0.00 1,670.05
894 210-84-10909 KELLEY ERIC & ASHLEY 1,682.85 0.00 1,682.85
895 210-84-23100 FLOWERS DEEANNE L 1,862.70 0.00 1,862.70
896 210-84-31509 AUCH MARLIN G & TERRI L 1,856.68 0.00 1,856.68
897 210-84-48503 PHILIPPI STACY & SCOTT 1,598.29 0.00 1,598.29
898 210-84-77700 BESHARAH ROBERT K & KATHLEEN M 1,879.04 0.00 1,879.04
899 210-85-25102 THE VILLAGE AT COPPER BASIN COMM ASSOC 75.06 0.00 75.06*
900 211-10-30603 SHERIDAN LYNETTE 4,995.25 0.00 4,995.25
901 211-13-10609 BOTTU PRASAD V & SUJATHA 4,192.49 0.00 4,192.49
902 211-13-88407 BOUCHARD KRIS D 761.24 0.00 761.24
903 211-13-90601 STANFORD BETTIE 2,462.65 0.00 2,462.65
904 300-12-003B2 BUCHANAN JOE 1,014.56 0.00 1,014.56
905 300-13-00601 MUNOZ EC 61.67 0.00 61.67*
906 300-13-047D4 RLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST 145.97 0.00 145.97*
907 300-16-008B8 PR GYPSUM LLC 64.35 0.00 64.35
908 300-17-002B2 SMITH TONY L 127.55 0.00 127.55
909 300-17-004B0 LOPEZ JEFFREY LE 279.39 0.00 279.39
910 300-17-00503 NEWTON SHARON 421.19 0.00 421.19
911 300-18-00303 MARTINDALE PATRICIA C 593.32 0.00 593.32
912 300-18-02903 PEREZ ANGELITA R 61.04 1,590.18 1,651.22
913 300-19-002B8 BAILEY MILDRED E 204.43 0.00 204.43*
914 300-20-003B5 HEARTQUIST HOLLOW FARMS LLC 918.18 0.00 918.18
915 300-22-00107 SAWYER EDITH M (EST OF) 472.65 0.00 472.65*
916 300-23-038A0 RODRIGUEZ REFUGIO & ROMANA RIOS DE 39.49 638.51 678.00
917 300-23-06102 BOATMAN ROBERT WAYNE 1,789.79 0.00 1,789.79*
918 300-23-09908 MADRID DINA 817.54 0.00 817.54*
919 300-24-01002 BROCK FRANK 117.87 0.00 117.87
920 300-26-011G1 MORALES ROBERT R 107.46 0.00 107.46
921 300-26-04704 ROMERO VIOLA & RICHARD B 75.87 0.00 75.87
922 300-26-07905 ELLE INVESTMENTS LLC 150.10 0.00 150.10
923 300-26-080A0 PHELAN JANICE 173.69 0.00 173.69
924 300-26-080B8 PHELAN JANICE 201.91 0.00 201.91
925 300-29-00508 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 138.42 0.00 138.42
926 300-29-006B3 MURRAY STEPHEN M 643.94 0.00 643.94
927 300-29-006C1 REYHER JACOB 525.87 0.00 525.87*
928 300-29-006D9 MURRAY STEPHEN 216.93 0.00 216.93
929 300-34-023A4 HERNANDEZ RUBEN S & JOSEFINA G 214.43 0.00 214.43
930 300-34-02504 PHELAN JANICE 43.30 0.00 43.30
931 300-39-00408 SIMONS JONATHAN & REBECCA 538.34 0.00 538.34*
932 300-39-005A5 SIMONS JONATHAN & REBECCA 342.64 0.00 342.64*
933 300-41-001D9 VAZQUEZ KEITH F 643.94 0.00 643.94*
934 300-41-001E6 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 616.88 0.00 616.88
935 300-41-001F4 MURRAY STEPHEN 108.75 0.00 108.75
936 300-41-001J9 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 334.31 0.00 334.31
937 300-41-001K1 MURRAY ROBERT 199.12 0.00 199.12
938 300-41-002B2 MURRAY STEPHEN M 49.49 0.00 49.49

939 300-41-002C0 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 550.50 0.00 550.50
940 300-42-006B6 MILLER BEVERLY M 297.08 0.00 297.08*
941 300-46-00700 BLUE PALO SERVICING COMPANY LLC 126.58 0.00 126.58*
942 300-50-002C1 O BRIEN OWEN DALE & WANDA FAITH 187.57 0.00 187.57
943 300-50-002D9 O BRIEN OWEN DA 209.44 0.00 209.44
944 300-50-002E6 O BRIEN OWEN DALE & WANDA FAITH 114.96 0.00 114.96
945 300-53-014C1 MAESTAS BENJAMIN E JR 152.31 0.00 152.31
946 300-53-014D9 COLE DOYLE G 39.49 232.13 271.62
947 300-53-02603 ELKINS SHERRY LYNN 148.75 0.00 148.75
948 300-53-027C6 JOYNER JASON M & GINA MB 49.49 0.00 49.49*
949 300-53-04104 RUBAL AVELINO M 147.84 0.00 147.84
950 300-54-00704 KYLE ROY W & LINDA S 39.49 527.77 567.26*
951 301-10-02304 OLIVAS GREGORIO 180.32 0.00 180.32
952 301-10-048D7 SMITH ROBERT & JUDY 109.86 0.00 109.86
953 301-11-00603 HOYT KERMIT V & R M 51.33 0.00 51.33
954 301-11-01205 MCCOWN FRANK T 437.51 0.00 437.51
955 301-11-015A0 ALDERMAN THOMAS D REV FAMILY TR 232.15 1,721.88 1,954.03
956 301-11-027A6 3D RANCH 51.33 0.00 51.33
957 301-12-002B1 GRIFFITH BRUCE B & ANDREA 200.49 0.00 200.49
958 301-12-03803 3J COMMUNICATIONS LLC 926.15 0.00 926.15
959 301-12-03902 3J COMMUNICATIONS LLC 858.71 0.00 858.71
960 301-12-04009 3J COMMUNICATIONS LLC 775.81 0.00 775.81
961 301-13-09709 MCCOWN FRANK T 1,121.99 0.00 1,121.99
962 301-13-11200 BELTRAN STEVEN M & GLORIA 813.81 0.00 813.81
963 301-13-11507 BINGHAM NITA J 35.22 0.00 35.22
964 301-13-11903 MEZA ROBERT & LISA 568.93 0.00 568.93
965 301-13-17900 CUTSHALL DOUGLAS C & SANDRA J 774.89 0.00 774.89
966 301-13-19609 DAY ROBERT  L 822.65 0.00 822.65
967 301-13-237A8 MOORE ZACHARY S & ELLIZABETH K 1,051.61 0.00 1,051.61
968 301-13-25101 RUIZ JAMES F & KRISTINA A 271.88 0.00 271.88
969 301-13-26901 HERNANDEZ GUILLERMO G 1,092.01 0.00 1,092.01
970 301-13-30408 VALLEE KENNETH & BURESH RACHEL 1,116.52 0.00 1,116.52
971 301-13-305A5 COLLINS MICHAEL J 765.82 0.00 765.82
972 301-13-32107 MCPHERSON JULANN K REV LIV TRUST 771.60 0.00 771.60
973 301-13-33402 RODRIGUEZ RAUL FRANCISCO & ISABEL IRENE 981.48 0.00 981.48
974 301-13-35605 CHAMBERS JOHN R 782.84 0.00 782.84
975 301-13-38302 HOWE CHARLES 743.15 0.00 743.15
976 301-13-42908 AGUIRRE OFELIA G 146.58 0.00 146.58
977 301-13-47402 WALLACE BRIAN N & CONNIE G 934.90 0.00 934.90
978 301-13-49606 CELIS EDMUNDO R & MARGARET V (EST OF) 343.27 0.00 343.27*
979 301-13-50901 RIOS DAVID 40.77 0.00 40.77
980 301-13-51909 ALVARADO CHRISTOPHER M SR 648.89 0.00 648.89
981 301-13-57708 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 7,071.09 0.00 7,071.09
982 301-13-579A4 COLLINS MICHAEL J & PAMELA J 1,301.19 0.00 1,301.19
983 301-13-58409 LOPEZ JEFFREY L & GULCAN 659.73 0.00 659.73
984 301-13-58805 COLLINS MICHAEL J & PAMELA J 971.40 0.00 971.40
985 301-13-60009 WALLACE DARRELL 701.44 0.00 701.44*
986 301-13-63300 RMLJ HOLDINGS 1 LLC 271.88 0.00 271.88
987 301-14-042C7 JONES ERIC W 474.61 0.00 474.61
988 301-14-042E2 KAUFFCO INVESTMENTS LLC 474.61 0.00 474.61
989 301-14-042K7 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 136.51 0.00 136.51
990 301-14-042R1 JONES ERIC WARREN 474.61 0.00 474.61
991 301-14-05002 SEWELL CARLENE R 827.30 0.00 827.30
992 301-14-11703 SMITH FORREST G 329.67 0.00 329.67
993 301-14-11901 HORTON SAMUEL F JR 46.73 0.00 46.73
994 301-14-12305 FERONS RICHARD 238.39 0.00 238.39
995 301-14-12602 BELTRAN MICHAEL J 311.16 0.00 311.16
996 301-14-12701 NARANJO NICK F & STEPHEN PAUL 158.89 0.00 158.89*
997 301-14-13303 LUNA GERARDO & MARIA FLORA 190.59 0.00 190.59*
998 301-16-00206 GLASPIE DALLAS A & M 779.66 0.00 779.66
999 301-30-00504 KNOX ARNOLD D & MARY A 1,615.37 0.00 1,615.37

1,000 301-41-00105 HUFFMAN RALPH R 170.46 0.00 170.46
1,001 301-41-00204 HUFFMAN RALPH R 192.24 0.00 192.24*
1,002 301-41-00303 HUFFMAN RALPH R 212.23 0.00 212.23*
1,003 301-41-01400 GAITAN FRANK & ALBERT & CRUZ LYDIA 532.47 0.00 532.47*
1,004 301-42-00301 SALDIVAR-MOLAR GILBERTO & TANNA 494.46 0.00 494.46
1,005 301-42-027B9 COLEMAN BRIAN & JENNIFER 290.57 0.00 290.57
1,006 301-42-062C3 GRIFFITH BRUCE B & ANDREA 1,695.27 0.00 1,695.27
1,007 301-42-062D1 GRIFFITH BRUCE B & ANDREA 234.63 0.00 234.63
1,008 301-44-011A5 ERICKSON KERSTIN 2,801.74 0.00 2,801.74
1,009 301-44-011F4 ERICKSON KERSTIN 561.51 0.00 561.51
1,010 301-46-00401 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 44.03 0.00 44.03*
1,011 301-46-00609 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.37 0.00 44.37
1,012 301-46-00708 SANDBOX INVESTMENTS LLC 44.80 0.00 44.80
1,013 301-46-008A5 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 35.07 0.00 35.07
1,014 301-46-008B3 KNUTH DAN LIVING TRUST 812.20 0.00 812.20
1,015 301-46-00906 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 44.20 0.00 44.20*
1,016 301-46-01607 KEIL MARY KATHERINE 1,031.40 0.00 1,031.40
1,017 301-46-043B0 RAJKARAN  RUPESH 377.45 0.00 377.45
1,018 301-46-04809 SAGUARO VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC 1,148.71 0.00 1,148.71*
1,019 301-46-04908 ATAMIAN HENRI D 2,792.19 0.00 2,792.19
1,020 301-46-065A5 KEIL KATHERINE M 562.35 0.00 562.35
1,021 301-47-00201 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07
1,022 301-47-00409 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07
1,023 301-47-00508 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.80 0.00 44.80
1,024 301-47-021A6 JOHNSON F MICHAEL 440.19 0.00 440.19
1,025 301-48-00308 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07
1,026 301-48-00407 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07*
1,027 301-48-00506 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 45.07 0.00 45.07*
1,028 301-48-01108 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.37 0.00 44.37
1,029 301-48-01306 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 44.37 0.00 44.37*
1,030 301-48-01801 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.37 0.00 44.37
1,031 301-49-00504 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 46.96 0.00 46.96*
1,032 301-49-00702 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 44.66 0.00 44.66*
1,033 301-49-00801 ELMORE/BRIMHALL LLC 44.66 0.00 44.66*
1,034 304-01-013L5 ARIAS NOE OROZCO 1,117.99 0.00 1,117.99
1,035 304-01-01408 BETTALE BRIAN A 4,689.83 0.00 4,689.83
1,036 304-03-008V1 STEWART TITLE & TRUST OF TUCSON TR 1,207.91 0.00 1,207.91S
1,037 304-03-008W9 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 125.92 0.00 125.92
1,038 304-03-012E5 BUEHLER NANCY J BYPASS TRUST 1,415.06 0.00 1,415.06
1,039 304-05-01904 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 1,591.78 0.00 1,591.78
1,040 304-05-033B2 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 943.34 0.00 943.34
1,041 304-05-03405 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 943.34 0.00 943.34
1,042 304-05-035A2 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 943.34 0.00 943.34
1,043 304-05-036C7 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 1,591.78 0.00 1,591.78
1,044 304-05-036D5 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 1,591.78 0.00 1,591.78
1,045 304-05-03900 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 943.34 0.00 943.34
1,046 304-05-041A4 TORTOLITA ESTATES LLC 761.04 0.00 761.04
1,047 304-05-043E3 TERRAZAS BILL ETAL 48.50 0.00 48.50
1,048 304-05-043F1 TERRAZAS BILL 59.82 0.00 59.82
1,049 304-05-070A8 GARZA CHRISTIAN SEAN 1,419.86 0.00 1,419.86
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1,050 304-06-008A3 KRAMER CHRISTOPHER W & KATHARINE E 437.46 0.00 437.46
1,051 304-11-003B6 ARNOLD RICKY 915.60 0.00 915.60
1,052 304-11-003L6 ESTRADA ALBERT 210.32 0.00 210.32
1,053 304-11-00607 CERVANTES CESAR 884.72 0.00 884.72
1,054 304-11-020A7 REID WILLIAM OSBORNE III 960.98 0.00 960.98
1,055 304-11-020B5 REID BRENNAN LEE 383.66 0.00 383.66
1,056 304-12-005M4 TAYLOR MICHAEL W 301.04 0.00 301.04
1,057 304-12-009S8 SPARKS SHEILA ANN 614.64 0.00 614.64
1,058 304-12-010G4 RASCO ALLAN 209.63 0.00 209.63
1,059 304-12-014T9 WARD JAMES 338.18 0.00 338.18
1,060 304-12-014V4 BRUGMAN DOUGLAS P &  LYNDA S 46.53 0.00 46.53*
1,061 304-12-017E1 KERN JOSHUA G 853.92 0.00 853.92
1,062 304-14-002B1 KINGERY LINDA J 897.14 0.00 897.14
1,063 304-14-009D0 HORNUNG TODD 239.02 0.00 239.02*
1,064 304-16-017A1 SUNELL DONALD L 36.53 154.36 190.89
1,065 304-16-017B9 HUBTER MARK D 166.65 0.00 166.65*
1,066 304-17-007A1 HEALTHY GROW LLC 251.25 0.00 251.25*
1,067 304-17-007B9 HEALTHY GROW LLC 251.25 0.00 251.25*
1,068 304-17-007C7 HEALTHY GROW LLC 251.25 0.00 251.25*
1,069 304-17-007D5 HEALTHY GROW LLC 251.25 0.00 251.25*
1,070 304-18-003E4 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 1,230.67 0.00 1,230.67
1,071 304-19-013A9 HAMRICK EARL GRIFFIN II 35.51 1,136.94 1,172.45
1,072 304-19-021A9 FOX HUGH M & ARDITH E 45.51 0.00 45.51*
1,073 305-12-26102 CHAPPELL CHARLES LINDSAY & DENISE 3,541.70 0.00 3,541.70
1,074 305-13-32207 OLD REPUBLIC TITLE INS AGENCY INC TR NO 1,018.09 0.00 1,018.09
1,075 305-14-60701 COONS RONALD L 1,685.03 0.00 1,685.03
1,076 305-14-88108 FROHLING LON P & MARTHA H 2,798.99 0.00 2,798.99
1,077 305-15-15702 DONALDSON RAYMOND H & AMY L 4,083.62 0.00 4,083.62
1,078 305-31-033C3 FIRST AM TITLE INS CO TR 8378 45.97 0.00 45.97
1,079 305-31-033V8 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO TR 8378 45.17 0.00 45.17
1,080 305-31-033W6 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO TR 8378 201.12 0.00 201.12
1,081 305-39-12006 COPPER HILLS GROUP LLC 569.17 0.00 569.17
1,082 305-39-12105 COPPER HILLS GROUP LLC 569.17 0.00 569.17
1,083 305-39-13400 COPPER HILLS GROUP LLC 569.17 0.00 569.17
1,084 305-39-13806 LANE ERIC A & INGER M 569.17 0.00 569.17
1,085 305-39-14309 COPPER HILLS GROUP LLC 569.17 0.00 569.17
1,086 305-39-16205 BF-ST LAWRENCE LLC 274.84 0.00 274.84*
1,087 305-45-012A2 HORNUNG TODD T 615.56 0.00 615.56*
1,088 305-46-001T9 ROSS WENDY W 426.16 0.00 426.16
1,089 305-46-01608 BUZAN ROBERT A JR & MARY S 446.06 0.00 446.06
1,090 305-49-008K6 BAKER ROBERT  L TRUST 3,401.88 0.00 3,401.88
1,091 305-49-04309 MONTANO LAWRENCE A 2,189.29 0.00 2,189.29
1,092 305-50-014H5 FIRST AMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 7947 SADDL 45.97 0.00 45.97*
1,093 305-54-003E6 HARPER MICHAEL D 36.55 522.67 559.22*
1,094 305-54-004C0 HARPER MICHAEL D 36.55 612.51 649.06*
1,095 305-57-01803 PHILLIPS STEVEN L & ALEXIS B 3,349.41 0.00 3,349.41
1,096 305-59-16708 ANDERSON WILLIAM C TR 2,963.04 0.00 2,963.04
1,097 305-61-02308 TAYLOR JPKM TRUST 2,083.17 0.00 2,083.17
1,098 305-62-03908 NICOMEDE TERRANCE A & DEBRA L 3,004.37 0.00 3,004.37
1,099 305-62-04302 SMITH MAURICE F REV TR 3,649.29 0.00 3,649.29
1,100 305-65-02408 SAMPLE ROBERT C & VIRGINIA L TRS 125.24 0.00 125.24
1,101 305-68-07807 WHITE LIV TRUST 51.22 0.00 51.22
1,102 305-84-05402 BURGER JERRY 5,053.72 0.00 5,053.72
1,103 305-86-133A0 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO TR 8378 35.82 0.00 35.82
1,104 305-87-00802 ANNING JOHN W & MARIANNE L TRUST 62.36 0.00 62.36
1,105 305-88-04406 DUFFY JOHN H & JANET T 4,594.81 0.00 4,594.81
1,106 305-93-13308 LEHMAN ROY & CRAWFORD MARY JO LIV TR 2,663.96 0.00 2,663.96
1,107 305-93-19602 VIKING REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC 57.51 0.00 57.51
1,108 305-93-28603 RIDDELL NEDRA 2,214.32 0.00 2,214.32
1,109 305-93-86601 LIN YUNLIANG TR 1,907.84 0.00 1,907.84
1,110 306-11-00206 CLARK LAWRENCE D & REGINA T 153.83 0.00 153.83
1,111 306-11-02004 SOTO EMILIO 202.71 0.00 202.71
1,112 306-13-01705 MARTINEZ JULIA A (EST OF) 229.16 0.00 229.16
1,113 306-13-02000 GARIBAY GABRIEL 454.92 0.00 454.92*
1,114 306-13-04501 MAESTAS SANDY PLACENCIA 139.98 0.00 139.98*
1,115 306-13-06308 CERVANTES CESAR & BALDENEGRO ANGEL A 254.26 0.00 254.26*
1,116 306-13-082A3 BARNEY HAROLD & REDA L 379.43 0.00 379.43
1,117 306-13-12108 NEW MAMMOUTH TOWNSITE LOT 1 BLOCK 1 LLC 130.59 0.00 130.59
1,118 306-13-14005 VALENZUELA MARIA 354.65 0.00 354.65*
1,119 306-13-14203 VERDUGO GILBERT M 127.77 0.00 127.77
1,120 306-13-14500 ENCINAS RICHARD C 827.68 0.00 827.68*
1,121 306-13-193A9 PERALTA MARIA S 209.19 0.00 209.19*
1,122 306-13-19707 VILLARREAL JAIME M & MARIA ELENA 723.93 0.00 723.93
1,123 306-13-20101 SMITH FRED A & BEATRIZ D 818.78 0.00 818.78
1,124 306-13-21109 VENDER CARMEN A 626.61 0.00 626.61
1,125 306-13-21307 HOLIMAN JEANNIE R 145.85 0.00 145.85
1,126 306-13-222A4 COTA JOHN E & PATSY A 397.00 0.00 397.00
1,127 306-13-22305 SCHOONER DONALD 198.09 0.00 198.09
1,128 306-13-225B9 ADKINSON DAVID W & IRIS K 635.79 0.00 635.79*
1,129 306-13-23907 AVILA ESTHER 328.96 0.00 328.96
1,130 306-13-24509 GAMEZ MARGARITA G & GAMEZ JOSE 71.13 0.00 71.13*
1,131 306-13-25209 BALLARD MICHAEL  G 652.04 0.00 652.04
1,132 306-13-25605 MONTANO CARLOS & NATIVIDAD (EST OF) 431.54 0.00 431.54
1,133 306-13-26900 HERNANDEZ FRANCIS JAVIER 126.87 0.00 126.87
1,134 306-13-271B2 FRISBY DELPHINA 341.24 0.00 341.24
1,135 306-13-271C0 FRISBY JOSE R 199.62 0.00 199.62*
1,136 306-14-008H7 MINER JERRY D REV LIVING TRUST 411.83 0.00 411.83*
1,137 306-14-021G2 CORONADO SALES ETAL 41.28 919.56 960.84
1,138 306-16-035A4 INA GROUP LLC 304.32 0.00 304.32*
1,139 306-16-04306 KARTCHNER KATHERINE A 200.73 0.00 200.73
1,140 306-16-04504 GREENLER DRINDLE A 127.97 0.00 127.97*
1,141 306-16-04603 KARTCHNER KATHERINE A 106.20 0.00 106.20*
1,142 306-16-05006 KARTCHNER KATHERINE A 189.23 0.00 189.23
1,143 306-16-07804 BURNEY LAWRENCE DAVID 422.30 0.00 422.30*
1,144 306-16-08000 DE LUCA PATRICIA 342.12 0.00 342.12
1,145 306-17-00203 GERMAN SUZANNE IRENE 204.78 0.00 204.78
1,146 306-17-004B7 AMPARANO MARIA & RAUL (EST OF) 179.12 0.00 179.12
1,147 306-17-04106 GONZALES LLC 854.13 0.00 854.13
1,148 306-18-01803 WRIGHT JERRIE 139.49 0.00 139.49
1,149 306-18-02702 VINDIOLA RUDOLPH PETE & ROBERT RONALD 62.66 0.00 62.66
1,150 306-18-05408 MORENO JOSE LUIS & BEATRIZ 287.00 0.00 287.00
1,151 306-18-070A6 KARTCHNER KATHERINE 215.64 0.00 215.64
1,152 306-18-07602 RAY JOSHUA LEE 186.19 0.00 186.19
1,153 306-18-091A1 RAMIREZ MARIO 137.60 0.00 137.60*
1,154 306-19-01009 CATAVINA LLC 411.72 0.00 411.72*
1,155 306-19-047M4 MACALUSO TEODORO A & HAWKSWORTH ASHLEE C 146.82 0.00 146.82*
1,156 306-19-047U8 PETERSON DAVID L 404.93 0.00 404.93
1,157 306-21-003A2 BLUE PALO SERVICING COMPANY LLC 274.47 0.00 274.47*
1,158 306-21-005E1 GARCIA JOSE 81.20 565.96 647.16*
1,159 306-21-007F7 CARBAJAL DAVID O SR 540.77 0.00 540.77
1,160 306-21-01104 BRACAMONTE RICHARD C 360.10 0.00 360.10

1,161 306-21-01401 CURRY RAMONA A 274.08 0.00 274.08
1,162 306-21-023B6 JOHNSTON JEREMY 719.38 0.00 719.38
1,163 306-21-029A2 YOUNG PEDRO A & YOUNG MARIA 566.31 0.00 566.31
1,164 306-21-072A8 DIETZ JOE B FAMILY TRUST 1,752.63 0.00 1,752.63
1,165 306-21-072E9 RODRIGUEZ PABLO & BROWN LEE ANN 303.24 0.00 303.24
1,166 306-21-08406 EBLE RICHARD  N 455.92 0.00 455.92
1,167 306-21-08802 PETERSON DAVID 337.77 0.00 337.77
1,168 306-21-11301 CHAMBERLAIN BRENDAN MARK 88.58 0.00 88.58*
1,169 306-21-11509 PHILIP J & SALLY A CLARK 97.68 0.00 97.68
1,170 306-21-13208 ROMO RUDY & BONNIE 715.06 0.00 715.06
1,171 306-22-002A1 MYERS AMY 698.70 0.00 698.70
1,172 306-22-008K1 WOLKIN ROBERT S 114.21 0.00 114.21*
1,173 306-22-008L3 ROMERO GERALDINE BUELNA 61.69 533.43 1,588.49S
1,173 306-22-008M5 TEFERTILLER BERNITA 75.04 639.24 1,588.49S
1,174 306-22-011E1 HOWE BERNITA E 93.63 500.32 1,398.92S
1,174 306-22-011F9 BROWN JACKLIN ANN 93.63 500.32 1,398.92S
1,175 306-23-001A0 CERVANTES CESAR 1,701.47 0.00 1,701.47
1,176 306-23-001B8 CERVANTES CESAR 130.63 0.00 130.63
1,177 306-23-001C6 CERVANTES CESAR 130.63 0.00 130.63
1,178 306-23-013B4 MASARYK MILAN 121.56 0.00 121.56
1,179 306-23-013C2 MASARYK MILAN 121.56 0.00 121.56
1,180 306-23-01902 TELLEEN DENNIS E & WOOLEVER LYNN J 962.40 0.00 962.40
1,181 306-32-01606 PETERSON DAVID L 143.89 0.00 143.89
1,182 306-33-00200 DUNGAN CREOLA MAY (EST OF) 39.44 167.74 207.18
1,183 306-33-005A5 ATKINSON PAMELA 183.54 0.00 183.54
1,184 306-33-005B3 BUZAN ROBERT ALLEN JR 183.54 0.00 183.54*
1,185 306-33-008B0 5330 BELLEVUE INVESTMENTS LLC 8,638.85 0.00 8,638.85
1,186 307-02-029C6 BAKER G SAMUEL 42.74 0.00 42.74
1,187 307-03-00706 JOHNSTON BOBBIE 202.69 0.00 202.69*
1,188 307-03-00805 AVENETTI WILLIAM D 1,359.45 0.00 1,359.45*
1,189 307-07-00301 MEJIA HELEN S 792.94 0.00 792.94
1,190 307-07-01309 BLANK JASON D 786.26 0.00 786.26
1,191 307-07-13908 MARTIN FRED ABNER 794.16 0.00 794.16
1,192 307-07-14302 GREENWICH VENTURES LLC 796.64 0.00 796.64
1,193 307-07-14807 DOMINGUEZ EDUARDO S & DIANE M 791.94 0.00 791.94*
1,194 307-07-16208 OUELLETTE DONALD ERNEST JR 413.85 0.00 413.85
1,195 307-07-16604 NAJERA JENARO R & ERMA A 792.94 0.00 792.94
1,196 307-07-22503 HALL DON & DIANA 795.32 0.00 795.32*
1,197 307-07-25308 GONZALES MICHELLE REV LIV TRUST 1,020.34 0.00 1,020.34
1,198 307-07-32700 SEDONA HORIZON INVESTMENTS LLC 776.24 0.00 776.24
1,199 307-07-33302 SEDONA HORIZON INVESTMENTS LLC 865.26 0.00 865.26
1,200 307-07-35208 BRANDELL LLC 119.99 0.00 119.99
1,201 307-07-37204 WETMORE BROTHERS LLC 921.96 0.00 921.96
1,202 307-08-04707 YOUNG GREGORY A 890.25 0.00 890.25
1,203 307-08-05803 GREENWICH VENTURES LLC 990.76 0.00 990.76
1,204 307-08-20000 ADAMS R DUWANE & MARY C 2,500.94 0.00 2,500.94
1,205 307-08-20703 WILLIAMS DANIEL G 796.86 0.00 796.86
1,206 307-08-21909 CURLEY PETER E & KELLEY D 1,369.97 0.00 1,369.97
1,207 307-08-24309 STIMPSON MICHAEL & BECK ARWEN 1,068.29 0.00 1,068.29
1,208 307-08-24606 DEMARCO THOMAS D & MELISSA G 80.99 0.00 80.99
1,209 307-08-39406 GARRICK EARL D & LINDA R 334.03 0.00 334.03
1,210 307-08-40503 PARRY SONIA L 937.23 0.00 937.23
1,211 307-08-45106 SLEDGE MARY ANN LIV TRUST 1,301.96 0.00 1,301.96
1,212 307-09-01305 BENEITONE RAYMOND D & CAROLYN A 1,208.83 0.00 1,208.83
1,213 307-09-05603 WEST MICHAEL E & RUTH 893.70 0.00 893.70
1,214 307-09-09209 MADRID LOUIS L & FRANCES Y 1,086.07 0.00 1,086.07
1,215 307-09-16006 HANKINS REBECCA A 401.79 0.00 401.79
1,216 307-09-16907 BEASON DAVID 406.11 0.00 406.11
1,217 307-09-19000 WOOD RON D 956.82 0.00 956.82*
1,218 307-09-20206 BLACKBURN HERMAN E & BERNADINE V 894.67 0.00 894.67
1,219 307-09-21105 MARK MILLER VENTURES LLC 802.12 0.00 802.12
1,220 307-09-24703 URIBE SONIA S 920.00 0.00 920.00
1,221 307-09-25007 FLOREZ CARLOS L & CECILIA C 780.49 0.00 780.49
1,222 307-09-273A8 GREENWICH VENTURES LLC 893.36 0.00 893.36
1,223 307-09-42507 GREENWICH VENTURES LLC 869.54 0.00 869.54
1,224 307-09-47001 ESTRADA ALBERT A 682.93 0.00 682.93
1,225 307-09-50203 BONNER MICHAEL R 790.06 0.00 790.06
1,226 307-12-040V5 JACQUEZ AMANDA 587.01 0.00 587.01
1,227 307-12-054F6 MCGEE SHAWN 332.14 0.00 332.14
1,228 307-12-070A7 GONZALEZ DANIEL 1,215.32 0.00 1,215.32
1,229 307-12-070B5 GONZALEZ DANIEL 1,215.31 0.00 1,215.31
1,230 307-21-010B9 LOGAN STEPHEN M & LESLIE C 35.07 0.00 35.07
1,231 307-22-00904 DE MENDOZA GEORGE R 245.77 0.00 245.77
1,232 307-23-005G1 LARA JOSE A 152.74 0.00 152.74
1,233 307-23-007A2 T THERON CONSTRUCTION 219.27 0.00 219.27
1,234 307-25-035C9 KIMURA KATSUYUKI 1,147.13 0.00 1,147.13
1,235 307-27-00101 KINZER DANIEL P & SHEILA M 839.36 0.00 839.36
1,236 307-31-00608 REED MATTHEW E 885.69 0.00 885.69
1,237 307-31-01804 SKEEN MACK A & CAROLE 471.67 0.00 471.67
1,238 308-02-010K5 HORNING TODD 494.80 0.00 494.80*
1,239 308-02-010N1 LOONEY JASON & CHRISTINA 704.39 0.00 704.39*
1,240 308-03-023C8 ORACH JOHN J & CELESTE M 192.37 0.00 192.37*
1,241 308-03-02700 BLOMQUIST VERONICA TERESA ETAL 130.35 0.00 130.35
1,242 308-03-04201 SANCHEZ JOSEPH TR 169.63 0.00 169.63*
1,243 308-03-04904 SANCHEZ JOSEPH 169.63 0.00 169.63*
1,244 308-03-07709 DICKINSON DANIEL ALLEN 659.38 0.00 659.38
1,245 308-03-10604 ROBLES PATRICIA P 1,442.26 0.00 1,442.26*
1,246 308-03-12907 DOWNING COLLEEN M 494.50 0.00 494.50
1,247 308-05-01301 SKEEN MACK A & CAROLE 410.19 0.00 410.19
1,248 308-06-015G2 OHNSORG DEBORAH L TR 424.12 0.00 424.12
1,249 308-10-022D2 FITCH ALANAH TRUST 879.95 0.00 879.95*
1,250 308-10-08801 PARRA JERRY R 1,049.33 0.00 1,049.33
1,251 308-10-098N9 VINSON GREGG ALLAN LIV TRUST 690.62 0.00 690.62
1,252 308-19-04801 HIEB STEPHEN A & SHIRLEY A TRS 624.42 0.00 624.42
1,253 308-19-05303 MOORE MICHAEL DENNIS 649.67 0.00 649.67*
1,254 308-19-070B8 JUNIOR CESAR CERVANTES 1,084.76 0.00 1,084.76
1,255 308-19-070D4 MERCER DOUGLAS 1,814.40 0.00 1,814.40
1,256 308-20-00609 BLACK MARCIA 36.55 52.82 89.37*
1,257 308-21-00201 SKEEN MACK ARTHUR 525.60 0.00 525.60
1,258 308-21-00300 SKEEN MACK ARTHUR 604.87 0.00 604.87
1,259 308-21-00409 SKEEN MACK A & CAROLE 189.26 0.00 189.26
1,260 308-21-00607 SKEEN MACK A & CAROLE 196.01 0.00 196.01
1,261 308-24-001B2 BABCOCK ANNIE  P 36.55 357.84 394.39
1,262 308-25-06209 HOLLONBECK MICHELLE 92.96 0.00 92.96
1,263 308-25-10706 VALENZUELA PETE R & KATHRYN A 428.12 0.00 428.12
1,264 308-26-029H2 MANN DENNIS G 471.13 0.00 471.13
1,265 308-26-040A2 WILLIAMS LA DONNA D 566.46 0.00 566.46
1,266 308-27-01206 YAMASAKI LAWRENCE Y  LIVING TRUST 2,165.84 0.00 2,165.84
1,267 308-35-06000 LUTHY BRANDON J 1,619.24 0.00 1,619.24
1,268 308-36-09101 BROWNRIGG CHASITY A LIV TRUST 585.98 0.00 585.98
1,269 308-36-10109 WALLS RICHARD L 511.74 0.00 511.74

1,270 308-36-13806 BAKER CLAYTON K 573.27 0.00 573.27
1,271 308-36-16106 LASSITER JAMES 718.39 0.00 718.39*
1,272 308-37-018D1 MAIORANI RAQUEL M 732.64 0.00 732.64
1,273 308-52-00602 SANCHEZ TONY E & LYDIA C 238.34 0.00 238.34
1,274 308-52-02400 PARKER ELISHA ANN & JACOB NATHAN 238.34 0.00 238.34
1,275 308-56-036A5 ARRIAGA ALBERTO A & MANUELA C 46.55 0.00 46.55
1,276 308-56-05909 BOOTH FERN D 519.36 0.00 519.36
1,277 308-61-05206 WEGNER HEINZ 36.55 1,163.70 1,200.25
1,278 308-67-003C7 CARTER DERRICK L 42.55 0.00 42.55*
1,279 400-01-005R3 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 136.53 0.00 136.53
1,280 400-01-005S1 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 36.53 154.36 190.89*
1,281 400-06-02500 SUHOSTAVSKI STANISLAV 169.88 0.00 169.88
1,282 400-08-002A1 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 212.79 0.00 212.79S
1,283 400-09-005Q8 FRYE CATHERINE CHONDROPOULOS LIV TRUST 446.55 0.00 446.55
1,284 400-09-012D1 LANDWEHR RON & GAYLE 506.12 0.00 506.12
1,285 400-10-004A5 GARCIA POLO P 470.10 0.00 470.10
1,286 400-10-00704 KIRCHERT BRYCE RYAN & EMILY 526.81 0.00 526.81
1,287 400-11-02401 BROWN DARRELL L 689.82 0.00 689.82
1,288 400-12-004S9 ECHOLS SHANE E 233.66 0.00 233.66*
1,289 400-12-010A3 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 156.02 0.00 156.02
1,290 400-12-012C7 HALL KIRSTEN MARIE 287.95 0.00 287.95
1,291 400-12-01807 PUENTES FRANCISCO FL 323.43 0.00 323.43*
1,292 400-12-021A0 HUGHES FLOYD F 159.18 0.00 159.18*
1,293 400-12-04900 PHILIS CHRIS & EVANGELIA 287.95 0.00 287.95
1,294 400-13-009E5 CERDA ARMANDO & EDITH 219.15 0.00 219.15
1,295 400-17-00204 MUSSELMAN MARK C 1,358.20 0.00 1,358.20
1,296 400-17-00402 DEEP WELL RANCH LLC 920.86 0.00 920.86*
1,297 400-18-002B8 CHILDREN’S INVESTMENT TRUST 528.19 0.00 528.19
1,298 400-22-00204 LARA CAROL F & JUAN 866.37 0.00 866.37*
1,299 400-31-00809 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 368.13 0.00 368.13*
1,300 400-34-002L5 DREAMER PROPERTIES COOLIDGE 15 LLC 346.60 0.00 346.60
1,301 400-37-01408 GRANILLO ERNEST V & BOJORQUEZ MARIANA L 639.35 0.00 639.35*
1,302 400-40-00503 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.66 0.00 44.66
1,303 401-01-033J1 KIRK RICHARD 576.66 0.00 576.66
1,304 401-01-045L1 AZ SOURCING LLC 12,174.13 0.00 12,174.13*
1,305 401-01-045M3 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,105.07 0.00 1,105.07
1,306 401-01-045N5 PHOENIX MART LLC 920.00 0.00 920.00
1,307 401-01-045P9 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,131.95 0.00 1,131.95
1,308 401-01-049A9 AZ SOURCING LLC 2,004.34 0.00 2,004.34*
1,309 401-01-049C5 AZ SOURCING LLC 342.12 0.00 342.12*
1,310 401-01-07409 CG-5 LOAN LLC 16,414.41 0.00 16,414.41*
1,311 401-01-090E8 THOMPSON JERRY 504.88 0.00 504.88*
1,312 401-01-092A5 JADA ASAD M 98.72 0.00 98.72*
1,313 401-01-107K4 ESPINOZA GERARDO 788.91 0.00 788.91
1,314 401-01-107L6 ESPINOZA GERARDO 788.32 0.00 788.32
1,315 401-01-10809 CONWAY KAREN J 906.40 0.00 906.40
1,316 401-01-12409 HAMID HISHAM HASHEM 100.59 0.00 100.59*
1,317 401-01-144A3 THOMPSON DOUGLAS & KRISTINE 4,695.43 0.00 4,695.43
1,318 401-02-08900 CMH HOMES INC 121.92 0.00 121.92*
1,319 401-03-02802 SUENAGA MARIA & EMILIO 1,359.05 0.00 1,359.05
1,320 401-03-03909 ROMAN ARACELI 441.41 0.00 441.41*
1,321 401-04-005M5 LARGENT RANDOLPH M 509.60 0.00 509.60
1,322 401-04-005N7 LARGENT RANDOLPH M 178.68 0.00 178.68
1,323 401-04-008C8 OVERFIELD 15 LLC 353.15 0.00 353.15S
1,324 401-06-009D0 CASA GRANDE PINAL 190 LLC 7,222.31 0.00 7,222.31
1,325 401-11-007B6 PHOENIX MART LLC 2,247.05 0.00 2,247.05
1,326 401-11-008B5 PHOENIX MART LLC 574.43 0.00 574.43
1,327 401-11-008J1 PHOENIX MART LLC 525.62 0.00 525.62
1,328 401-11-008K3 PHOENIX MART LLC 8,853.54 0.00 8,853.54
1,329 401-11-008Q9 PHOENIX MART LLC 403.05 0.00 403.05
1,330 401-11-009C2 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,081.82 0.00 1,081.82
1,331 401-12-002J5 938287 AZ LLC 29,478.34 0.00 29,478.34
1,332 401-20-00909 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 133.94 0.00 133.94
1,333 401-20-01006 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 11,718.85 0.00 11,718.85*
1,334 401-20-020F1 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 173.93 0.00 173.93*
1,335 401-20-020G9 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 46.96 0.00 46.96
1,336 401-20-026D0 WEBB RUSSELL K & REBECCA L 1,073.65 0.00 1,073.65
1,337 401-20-028C0 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 79.14 0.00 79.14
1,338 401-22-004L6 BRIGHTON VILLAGE DEVCO LLC 52.69 741.99 794.68*
1,339 401-22-01101 PHILLIPS JOHN AL 167.28 0.00 167.28*
1,340 401-22-01200 DILL KALEB & LUCINDA 167.28 0.00 167.28*
1,341 401-23-01307 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 252.11 0.00 252.11
1,342 401-23-02008 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 94.02 0.00 94.02*
1,343 401-23-02107 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 80.82 0.00 80.82*
1,344 401-23-02206 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 80.82 0.00 80.82*
1,345 401-25-007A8 WATSON EVERETT S 360.67 0.00 360.67*
1,346 401-26-005A8 PRATT WILLIAM GARY & EVERETT VICKIE MACH 240.26 0.00 240.26*
1,347 401-26-03702 VERDUZCO OMAR 153.07 0.00 153.07*
1,348 401-26-05103 RIVAS ROSA E ARELLAN 291.84 0.00 291.84
1,349 401-26-05400 JONES JOHNNY L 414.18 0.00 414.18
1,350 401-26-05707 ROBLES GUADALUPE GALINDO 244.09 0.00 244.09
1,351 401-26-06804 PEREZ JAVIER 398.84 0.00 398.84
1,352 401-26-09105 BELL HALDIS J ETAL 155.64 0.00 155.64*
1,353 401-26-11804 GARCIA ANGEL 147.89 0.00 147.89
1,354 401-26-12406 CAREY DAVID 153.32 0.00 153.32
1,355 401-26-13305 RAY GARY LYLE 199.88 0.00 199.88
1,356 401-27-00904 MANZANEDO ELIZABETH 606.34 0.00 606.34*
1,357 401-27-01100 COX DONALD 233.73 0.00 233.73*
1,358 401-27-01506 ROBBINS CHARLES K & ARDISS J 130.54 0.00 130.54
1,359 401-27-02603 RANKIN LORIE 289.54 0.00 289.54
1,360 401-27-02702 PICACHO GROUP LLC 266.84 0.00 266.84
1,361 401-27-04005 ROMERO ELEUTERIO 457.75 0.00 457.75
1,362 401-27-05705 HERNANDEZ CASIMIRO A JR 143.71 0.00 143.71
1,363 401-27-05903 EGGERS RONALD LYNN 174.70 0.00 174.70*
1,364 401-27-07305 OLNEY DAVID  M 466.77 0.00 466.77
1,365 401-27-08303 ORTIZ FRANCISCO J 258.18 0.00 258.18
1,366 401-27-08709 MEDINA CRUZ MARIBEL ROMERO 147.89 0.00 147.89
1,367 401-27-089A5 CASTRO BERENICE 198.51 0.00 198.51*
1,368 401-27-09202 GONZALEZ ESMERALDA 185.31 0.00 185.31
1,369 401-27-09608 MOORE JOAN 153.32 0.00 153.32*
1,370 401-27-09707 MOORE JOAN 130.34 0.00 130.34*
1,371 401-27-15407 LIZARD BARON LLC 233.27 0.00 233.27
1,372 401-27-16306 MARQUEZ VELIA 276.24 0.00 276.24
1,373 401-29-07806 RINEHART BARRY 113.11 0.00 113.11*
1,374 401-29-081A9 GLASS NADINE 167.43 0.00 167.43*
1,375 401-29-08309 FAVELA ANGEL 150.75 0.00 150.75*
1,376 401-29-09505 PALACIOUS CHRISTINA 103.02 0.00 103.02*
1,377 401-31-04205 MARTINEZ ARTURO RODRIQUEZ 110.71 0.00 110.71*
1,378 401-31-04502 JUAREZ BENITO & GLADIS 110.71 0.00 110.71
1,379 401-31-04700 RIVAS GLADIS M & JUAREZ BENITO A 102.36 0.00 102.36
1,380 401-31-052B8 RANDOLPH COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY DEV INC 328.98 0.00 328.98
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1,270 308-36-13806 BAKER CLAYTON K 573.27 0.00 573.27
1,271 308-36-16106 LASSITER JAMES 718.39 0.00 718.39*
1,272 308-37-018D1 MAIORANI RAQUEL M 732.64 0.00 732.64
1,273 308-52-00602 SANCHEZ TONY E & LYDIA C 238.34 0.00 238.34
1,274 308-52-02400 PARKER ELISHA ANN & JACOB NATHAN 238.34 0.00 238.34
1,275 308-56-036A5 ARRIAGA ALBERTO A & MANUELA C 46.55 0.00 46.55
1,276 308-56-05909 BOOTH FERN D 519.36 0.00 519.36
1,277 308-61-05206 WEGNER HEINZ 36.55 1,163.70 1,200.25
1,278 308-67-003C7 CARTER DERRICK L 42.55 0.00 42.55*
1,279 400-01-005R3 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 136.53 0.00 136.53
1,280 400-01-005S1 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 36.53 154.36 190.89*
1,281 400-06-02500 SUHOSTAVSKI STANISLAV 169.88 0.00 169.88
1,282 400-08-002A1 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 212.79 0.00 212.79S
1,283 400-09-005Q8 FRYE CATHERINE CHONDROPOULOS LIV TRUST 446.55 0.00 446.55
1,284 400-09-012D1 LANDWEHR RON & GAYLE 506.12 0.00 506.12
1,285 400-10-004A5 GARCIA POLO P 470.10 0.00 470.10
1,286 400-10-00704 KIRCHERT BRYCE RYAN & EMILY 526.81 0.00 526.81
1,287 400-11-02401 BROWN DARRELL L 689.82 0.00 689.82
1,288 400-12-004S9 ECHOLS SHANE E 233.66 0.00 233.66*
1,289 400-12-010A3 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 156.02 0.00 156.02
1,290 400-12-012C7 HALL KIRSTEN MARIE 287.95 0.00 287.95
1,291 400-12-01807 PUENTES FRANCISCO FL 323.43 0.00 323.43*
1,292 400-12-021A0 HUGHES FLOYD F 159.18 0.00 159.18*
1,293 400-12-04900 PHILIS CHRIS & EVANGELIA 287.95 0.00 287.95
1,294 400-13-009E5 CERDA ARMANDO & EDITH 219.15 0.00 219.15
1,295 400-17-00204 MUSSELMAN MARK C 1,358.20 0.00 1,358.20
1,296 400-17-00402 DEEP WELL RANCH LLC 920.86 0.00 920.86*
1,297 400-18-002B8 CHILDREN’S INVESTMENT TRUST 528.19 0.00 528.19
1,298 400-22-00204 LARA CAROL F & JUAN 866.37 0.00 866.37*
1,299 400-31-00809 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 368.13 0.00 368.13*
1,300 400-34-002L5 DREAMER PROPERTIES COOLIDGE 15 LLC 346.60 0.00 346.60
1,301 400-37-01408 GRANILLO ERNEST V & BOJORQUEZ MARIANA L 639.35 0.00 639.35*
1,302 400-40-00503 LANGLEY WILLIS LLC 44.66 0.00 44.66
1,303 401-01-033J1 KIRK RICHARD 576.66 0.00 576.66
1,304 401-01-045L1 AZ SOURCING LLC 12,174.13 0.00 12,174.13*
1,305 401-01-045M3 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,105.07 0.00 1,105.07
1,306 401-01-045N5 PHOENIX MART LLC 920.00 0.00 920.00
1,307 401-01-045P9 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,131.95 0.00 1,131.95
1,308 401-01-049A9 AZ SOURCING LLC 2,004.34 0.00 2,004.34*
1,309 401-01-049C5 AZ SOURCING LLC 342.12 0.00 342.12*
1,310 401-01-07409 CG-5 LOAN LLC 16,414.41 0.00 16,414.41*
1,311 401-01-090E8 THOMPSON JERRY 504.88 0.00 504.88*
1,312 401-01-092A5 JADA ASAD M 98.72 0.00 98.72*
1,313 401-01-107K4 ESPINOZA GERARDO 788.91 0.00 788.91
1,314 401-01-107L6 ESPINOZA GERARDO 788.32 0.00 788.32
1,315 401-01-10809 CONWAY KAREN J 906.40 0.00 906.40
1,316 401-01-12409 HAMID HISHAM HASHEM 100.59 0.00 100.59*
1,317 401-01-144A3 THOMPSON DOUGLAS & KRISTINE 4,695.43 0.00 4,695.43
1,318 401-02-08900 CMH HOMES INC 121.92 0.00 121.92*
1,319 401-03-02802 SUENAGA MARIA & EMILIO 1,359.05 0.00 1,359.05
1,320 401-03-03909 ROMAN ARACELI 441.41 0.00 441.41*
1,321 401-04-005M5 LARGENT RANDOLPH M 509.60 0.00 509.60
1,322 401-04-005N7 LARGENT RANDOLPH M 178.68 0.00 178.68
1,323 401-04-008C8 OVERFIELD 15 LLC 353.15 0.00 353.15S
1,324 401-06-009D0 CASA GRANDE PINAL 190 LLC 7,222.31 0.00 7,222.31
1,325 401-11-007B6 PHOENIX MART LLC 2,247.05 0.00 2,247.05
1,326 401-11-008B5 PHOENIX MART LLC 574.43 0.00 574.43
1,327 401-11-008J1 PHOENIX MART LLC 525.62 0.00 525.62
1,328 401-11-008K3 PHOENIX MART LLC 8,853.54 0.00 8,853.54
1,329 401-11-008Q9 PHOENIX MART LLC 403.05 0.00 403.05
1,330 401-11-009C2 PHOENIX MART LLC 1,081.82 0.00 1,081.82
1,331 401-12-002J5 938287 AZ LLC 29,478.34 0.00 29,478.34
1,332 401-20-00909 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 133.94 0.00 133.94
1,333 401-20-01006 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 11,718.85 0.00 11,718.85*
1,334 401-20-020F1 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 173.93 0.00 173.93*
1,335 401-20-020G9 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 46.96 0.00 46.96
1,336 401-20-026D0 WEBB RUSSELL K & REBECCA L 1,073.65 0.00 1,073.65
1,337 401-20-028C0 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 79.14 0.00 79.14
1,338 401-22-004L6 BRIGHTON VILLAGE DEVCO LLC 52.69 741.99 794.68*
1,339 401-22-01101 PHILLIPS JOHN AL 167.28 0.00 167.28*
1,340 401-22-01200 DILL KALEB & LUCINDA 167.28 0.00 167.28*
1,341 401-23-01307 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 252.11 0.00 252.11
1,342 401-23-02008 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 94.02 0.00 94.02*
1,343 401-23-02107 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 80.82 0.00 80.82*
1,344 401-23-02206 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 80.82 0.00 80.82*
1,345 401-25-007A8 WATSON EVERETT S 360.67 0.00 360.67*
1,346 401-26-005A8 PRATT WILLIAM GARY & EVERETT VICKIE MACH 240.26 0.00 240.26*
1,347 401-26-03702 VERDUZCO OMAR 153.07 0.00 153.07*
1,348 401-26-05103 RIVAS ROSA E ARELLAN 291.84 0.00 291.84
1,349 401-26-05400 JONES JOHNNY L 414.18 0.00 414.18
1,350 401-26-05707 ROBLES GUADALUPE GALINDO 244.09 0.00 244.09
1,351 401-26-06804 PEREZ JAVIER 398.84 0.00 398.84
1,352 401-26-09105 BELL HALDIS J ETAL 155.64 0.00 155.64*
1,353 401-26-11804 GARCIA ANGEL 147.89 0.00 147.89
1,354 401-26-12406 CAREY DAVID 153.32 0.00 153.32
1,355 401-26-13305 RAY GARY LYLE 199.88 0.00 199.88
1,356 401-27-00904 MANZANEDO ELIZABETH 606.34 0.00 606.34*
1,357 401-27-01100 COX DONALD 233.73 0.00 233.73*
1,358 401-27-01506 ROBBINS CHARLES K & ARDISS J 130.54 0.00 130.54
1,359 401-27-02603 RANKIN LORIE 289.54 0.00 289.54
1,360 401-27-02702 PICACHO GROUP LLC 266.84 0.00 266.84
1,361 401-27-04005 ROMERO ELEUTERIO 457.75 0.00 457.75
1,362 401-27-05705 HERNANDEZ CASIMIRO A JR 143.71 0.00 143.71
1,363 401-27-05903 EGGERS RONALD LYNN 174.70 0.00 174.70*
1,364 401-27-07305 OLNEY DAVID  M 466.77 0.00 466.77
1,365 401-27-08303 ORTIZ FRANCISCO J 258.18 0.00 258.18
1,366 401-27-08709 MEDINA CRUZ MARIBEL ROMERO 147.89 0.00 147.89
1,367 401-27-089A5 CASTRO BERENICE 198.51 0.00 198.51*
1,368 401-27-09202 GONZALEZ ESMERALDA 185.31 0.00 185.31
1,369 401-27-09608 MOORE JOAN 153.32 0.00 153.32*
1,370 401-27-09707 MOORE JOAN 130.34 0.00 130.34*
1,371 401-27-15407 LIZARD BARON LLC 233.27 0.00 233.27
1,372 401-27-16306 MARQUEZ VELIA 276.24 0.00 276.24
1,373 401-29-07806 RINEHART BARRY 113.11 0.00 113.11*
1,374 401-29-081A9 GLASS NADINE 167.43 0.00 167.43*
1,375 401-29-08309 FAVELA ANGEL 150.75 0.00 150.75*
1,376 401-29-09505 PALACIOUS CHRISTINA 103.02 0.00 103.02*
1,377 401-31-04205 MARTINEZ ARTURO RODRIQUEZ 110.71 0.00 110.71*
1,378 401-31-04502 JUAREZ BENITO & GLADIS 110.71 0.00 110.71
1,379 401-31-04700 RIVAS GLADIS M & JUAREZ BENITO A 102.36 0.00 102.36
1,380 401-31-052B8 RANDOLPH COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY DEV INC 328.98 0.00 328.98

1,381 401-31-05806 DOSTY LOUISE B 143.08 0.00 143.08
1,382 401-31-07208 BELL BERNICE 358.14 0.00 358.14
1,383 401-32-008C9 HENDRIX JERRY 265.64 0.00 265.64*
1,384 401-37-001C5 RODRIGUEZ ILIANA 1,279.37 0.00 1,279.37*
1,385 401-42-012B4 PORTERFIELD JOHN CHARLES 286.51 0.00 286.51*
1,386 401-42-023C9 CALLOWAY MICHAEL W 217.24 0.00 217.24
1,387 401-42-023F2 MCBATH-VIGIL BRENDA 565.35 0.00 565.35
1,388 401-44-00701 SUSTAINABLE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 1,047.30 0.00 1,047.30*
1,389 401-44-00800 SUSTAINABLE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 2,289.19 0.00 2,289.19*
1,390 401-48-004E4 AURBIS METRO PARTNERS IV LLC 7,131.49 0.00 7,131.49
1,391 401-48-021B0 TRIDENT PLUS INC  ETAL 78.15 0.00 78.15*
1,392 401-48-023U4 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 557.91 0.00 557.91
1,393 401-48-025A8 TNT LAND HOLDINGS LLC 5,373.65 0.00 5,373.65
1,394 401-48-075A7 MARES FRANCISCO 2,784.72 0.00 2,784.72
1,395 401-48-077F4 SALAZAR NOE 304.00 0.00 304.00*
1,396 401-48-080M0 ECHEVERRIA CRAIG R 302.36 0.00 302.36
1,397 401-48-081E0 DIAMANTE HOMES INC 260.50 0.00 260.50
1,398 401-48-10602 O BANION ALVIS 1,070.86 0.00 1,070.86
1,399 401-50-007C2 ROBLES GILBERT O 157.50 0.00 157.50*
1,400 401-55-003H4 ELHADRI SALIH & BISAILY NADA 1,266.35 0.00 1,266.35*
1,401 401-56-01000 JONES THOMAS ROBERT; 706.74 0.00 706.74
1,402 401-57-00901 HERNANDEZ MARTIN 137.42 0.00 137.42*
1,403 401-57-03608 JAMISON GROUP LLC 415.85 0.00 415.85
1,404 401-57-05009 CAMARGO BONIFACIO 838.18 0.00 838.18*
1,405 401-62-02501 ANDERSON WILLIAM JESSUP JR & ALYSSA P 174.77 0.00 174.77
1,406 401-62-06809 COLIN GERMAN 329.32 0.00 329.32
1,407 401-62-06908 HIDER STEVE & PRISCILLA 314.99 0.00 314.99
1,408 401-62-07104 TAPIA JOSE Y & CELESTINA M 327.30 0.00 327.30
1,409 401-64-05807 FONSECA JUAN GERMAN ACOSTA & MONZON SONI 166.40 0.00 166.40
1,410 401-64-10807 FLORES THANIA LARIZA VELASCO 1,790.55 0.00 1,790.55
1,411 401-65-065B1 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 244.48 0.00 244.48*
1,412 401-65-06604 RMK DEVELOPMENT LLC 140.34 0.00 140.34
1,413 401-66-01306 HARRIS GAYLE M & HARRIS DONALD E 1,499.92 0.00 1,499.92
1,414 401-68-004F0 URIBE FERNANDO & BERTA 275.59 0.00 275.59
1,415 401-68-01104 ALFORD LISA DAWN 261.82 0.00 261.82
1,416 401-68-01203 ALFORD LISA DAWN 280.91 0.00 280.91
1,417 401-69-01201 PONCE MAYRA 147.74 0.00 147.74
1,418 401-69-01300 PONCE MAYRA 349.83 0.00 349.83*
1,419 401-69-10202 R & D INV GROUP LLC 615.32 0.00 615.32
1,420 401-72-004U7 TRUJILLO DUSTIN EUGENE 494.62 0.00 494.62
1,421 401-72-004Y8 ORTEGA MANUEL & OFELIA 376.09 0.00 376.09
1,422 401-72-018B5 DACHSHUNDS OF AZ LLC 261.75 0.00 261.75
1,423 401-72-02005 ABSOLUTE REMODELING & CONSTRUCTION INC 415.85 0.00 415.85S
1,424 401-75-005A5 CRUMBAKER DAVID & EILEEN 44.43 0.00 44.43
1,425 401-75-007C9 KIEFFER VICTORIA L 45.07 0.00 45.07*
1,426 401-77-01501 TURN KEY HOMES INC 36.96 363.91 400.87*
1,427 401-83-05401 ROWIN H DAVID & DEESTA 322.98 0.00 322.98
1,428 401-85-003T2 NEW SUSTAINABLE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 231.25 0.00 231.25
1,429 401-85-003W5 NEW SUSTAINABLE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 231.25 0.00 231.25
1,430 401-86-002L3 SPAKLER LAND COMPANY LLC 1,170.52 0.00 1,170.52
1,431 401-86-002M5 SPAKLER LAND COMPANY LLC 1,175.04 0.00 1,175.04
1,432 401-86-01502 RAJKARAN RUPESH 269.92 0.00 269.92
1,433 401-87-010A3 R & D INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 527.55 0.00 527.55
1,434 401-90-00100 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,296.84 0.00 3,296.84
1,435 401-90-00209 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,366.54 0.00 3,366.54
1,436 401-90-00308 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,224.76 0.00 3,224.76
1,437 401-90-00407 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,245.02 0.00 3,245.02
1,438 401-90-00506 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,245.02 0.00 3,245.02
1,439 401-90-00605 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,178.39 0.00 3,178.39
1,440 401-90-00803 AAM73 ROTH IRA LLC 3,253.75 0.00 3,253.75
1,441 402-03-014D8 PACHECO FELIPE 60.53 0.00 60.53
1,442 402-03-015J7 BERBER GUADALUPE 105.66 0.00 105.66
1,443 402-05-012C7 BARNES JANICE E 54.71 0.00 54.71
1,444 402-05-013D4 BARNES JANICE E 57.67 0.00 57.67
1,445 402-05-01807 CFP CORNMAN TOLTEC SPE LLC 3,553.21 157,373.95 160,927.16B*
1,446 402-05-01906 CFP CORNMAN TOLTEC SPE LLC 3,599.70 155,092.39 158,692.09B*
1,447 402-05-02508 BMO HARRIS BANK NA 38.40 553.00 591.40
1,448 402-05-027C0 CFP CORNMAN TOLTEC SPE LLC 3,159.08 144,490.52 147,649.60B*
1,449 402-05-028A3 SOLERA HOLDINGS LLC 38.40 1,033.20 1,071.60
1,450 402-05-028B1 CFP CORNMAN TOLTEC SPE LLC 3,488.71 155,389.62 158,878.33B*
1,451 402-05-030G6 HERNANDEZ JOHN P 1,195.93 0.00 1,195.93
1,452 402-05-030K5 ALLEN CAROLYN G 38.40 647.62 686.02
1,453 402-08-01207 BEAVERS ALAN 691.01 25,953.66 26,644.67
1,454 402-08-020C1 CAMPBELL BILL & DIANNE 746.65 0.00 746.65
1,455 402-08-020F4 GRAHAM VALERIE ANN 394.33 0.00 394.33
1,456 402-10-05303 LOMELI AGAPITO B 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,457 402-10-05402 KRULGER PETER 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,458 402-10-06509 VALENZUELA BERENICE PARRA 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,459 402-10-10303 CRUZ ISAIAS & ABRAHAM 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,460 402-10-10402 GARCIA JUAN M & JULIE P 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,461 402-10-10501 GARCIA JUAN M & JULIE P 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,462 402-10-13109 ROCHA SERGIO A & CABALLERO ERIKA* 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,463 402-10-13208 ROCHA SERGIO A & CABALLERO ERIKA* 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,464 402-10-13307 ARZAGA RODRIGO H JR 70.83 0.00 70.83
1,465 402-10-13703 LINDE ROGER 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,466 402-10-14107 BRYNEEL RAY FR 44.91 0.00 44.91
1,467 402-10-15203 CAMPOS GREGORIO 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,468 402-10-19106 LUPO LOUIS J & ESTHER R 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,469 402-10-19205 LUPO LOUIS J & ESTHER R 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,470 402-10-20203 AGUIRRE EDIL C 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,471 402-10-24007 MAHONEY MAX 76.65 0.00 76.65
1,472 402-10-246A9 DURAN CRUZ AIDA & CARLOS 955.70 0.00 955.70
1,473 402-10-26408 GARCIA JOSE 547.54 0.00 547.54
1,474 402-10-27000 LOMELI AGAPITO B 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,475 402-10-30608 GARDINER DONNA L & SUDAK ANNA M 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,476 402-10-32000 LOPEZ CARMEN LISETH & LOPEZ-CASTANEDA LU 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,477 402-10-33602 BONILLA CELSO & CRISTINA* 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,478 402-10-33701 BONILLA CELSO & CRISTINA* 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,479 402-10-38304 TILFORD LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,480 402-10-38403 TILFORD LLC 139.73 0.00 139.73
1,481 402-10-38502 TILFORD LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,482 402-10-42108 ARIZONA DEVERSIFIED DEVELOPMENT LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,483 402-10-45408 ALBERT ETHAN 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,484 402-10-51307 WILLIAMS TODD 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,485 402-10-52008 HARRIS JULIAN 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,486 402-10-54400 TERRA CORP 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,487 402-10-55803 RAMIREZ RUBEN JR 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,488 402-10-561A6 CONTRERAS HERIBERTO SR & MARIA CONSERV 449.83 0.00 449.83*
1,489 402-10-56207 RAMIREZ MARTHA P MIRANDA 110.81 0.00 110.81
1,490 402-10-56702 HALL LARRY 122.87 0.00 122.87
1,491 402-10-56801 MOUNTAIN COUNTRY CORP 103.19 0.00 103.19
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1,492 402-10-59300 GONZALEZ JOVANNY 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,493 402-10-607A2 NORMAN ARISTIDE H 214.36 0.00 214.36
1,494 402-10-61603 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,495 402-10-61702 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,496 402-10-62007 ARIZONA DEVERSIFIED DEVELOPMENT LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,497 402-10-64201 MEHLER ROBERT A 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,498 402-10-65307 MADRIL MAX 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,499 402-10-66602 DUFFIELD DIGNA I 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,500 402-10-66701 BRAIDED CORD ENTERPRISES LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,501 402-10-70000 GARCIA KAMILLO 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,502 402-11-04700 AGUIRRE EDIL C 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,503 402-11-04809 AGUIRRE EDIL C 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,504 402-11-05806 SAMSON J A & A B 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,505 402-11-06101 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,506 402-11-06200 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,507 402-11-06309 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,508 402-11-07703 SILVA MARIA TRINIDAD CORTES 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,509 402-11-07802 SILVA MARIA TRINIDAD CORTES 110.81 0.00 110.81*
1,510 402-11-07901 SILVA MARIA TRINIDAD CORTES 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,511 402-11-081A5 RENTERIA ISMAEL RUIZ 160.33 0.00 160.33
1,512 402-11-08602 NOVOA MANUEL ALBERTO FLORES 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,513 402-11-08701 NOVOA MANUEL ALBERTO FLORES 115.10 0.00 115.10
1,514 402-11-08800 NOVOA MANUEL ALBERTO FLORES 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,515 402-11-103A9 CHINCHILLAS MIGUEL & LARA MARIA 503.04 0.00 503.04
1,516 402-11-14204 TERRA CORP INC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,517 402-11-14303 TERRA CORP INC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,518 402-11-14907 LAND INSIGHTS LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,519 402-11-17207 QUINTANA MICHELLE A 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,520 402-11-21407 GARDUNO BRUCE 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,521 402-11-21803 PACHECO MARIA CRYSTAL 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,522 402-11-22801 BELTRAN RUBEN V & YOLANDA 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,523 402-11-22900 BELTRAN RUBEN V & YOLANDA 110.81 0.00 110.81
1,524 402-11-23601 KRAY BERNARD PAUL & MARYA 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,525 402-11-24203 REITZ JESUS G QUINONEZ & BUDDEN LADY J 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,526 402-11-24609 NORBERG DARYL V 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,527 402-11-252A8 GRAINGER JOHN 234.25 0.00 234.25*
1,528 402-11-29509 MILLER DAVID A 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,529 402-11-31000 CHALILA MARY-ANNE (EST OF) 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,530 402-11-31109 CARRILLO ENRIQUE & LIN 148.62 0.00 148.62
1,531 402-11-328A8 HERNANDEZ NOE 344.22 0.00 344.22
1,532 402-11-349C9 ALEXANDER CAROLYN 247.24 0.00 247.24S
1,533 402-11-37007 LOMELI AGAPITO B 400.97 0.00 400.97
1,534 402-11-37106 LOMELI AGAPITO B 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,535 402-11-37908 ARMENTA IGNACIO & BRENDA 375.59 0.00 375.59
1,536 402-11-380C9 STRAND CLIFFORD L 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,537 402-11-39508 OROZCO MARTIN QUEZADA 416.04 0.00 416.04*
1,538 402-11-40704 MEDINA JOSE 298.49 0.00 298.49
1,539 402-11-40803 GARCIA JOSE 533.92 0.00 533.92
1,540 402-11-41504 ARMENTA IGNACIO & BRENDA GUARDIANS 89.09 0.00 89.09
1,541 402-11-44607 MIRANDA JUAN M 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,542 402-11-44805 PENA ANGELICA M 476.10 0.00 476.10
1,543 402-11-478A6 MONTERO ZAMUDIO JUAN V 153.79 0.00 153.79
1,544 402-11-491A9 MACIAS GUADALUPE 151.07 0.00 151.07
1,545 402-11-49200 VALORANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 284.14 0.00 284.14
1,546 402-11-51107 LIZARD LICK PROPERTIES LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,547 402-11-59803 JFL PROPERTIES LLC 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,548 402-11-600A7 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 163.19 0.00 163.19*
1,549 402-11-60306 COTTMAN THOMAS 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,550 402-16-02208 CAPITAL LAND LLC 95.68 0.00 95.68
1,551 402-17-00606 SALCEDO DE BEECHUM MARIA C 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,552 402-17-00705 PEREZ LIZABETH DEL C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,553 402-17-01505 SWAIN ROLLAND R & CAROLYN K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,554 402-17-02107 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,555 402-17-03303 TREMBLAY BETTY A 41.48 824.38 865.86*
1,556 402-17-03808 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,557 402-17-03907 MAKOWSKI KRIS M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,558 402-17-04400 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,559 402-17-05506 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,560 402-17-09706 FISCUS RONALD E & ELLEN E 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,561 402-17-11306 MAYER JAMES A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,562 402-17-11504 NELSON ERIK M & GORLINSKY JESSICA L TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,563 402-17-11900 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,564 402-17-12601 CHAPMAN DONALD D & GLORIA G 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,565 402-17-13401 CALVI PHILOMENA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,566 402-17-13708 GARCIA YUSAIMA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,567 402-17-15505 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,568 402-17-18400 BARRERA GUSTAVO ETAL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,569 402-17-18509 MARCIAL FELIPE CORONA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,570 402-17-19804 SGABELLONE MICHAEL * 41.48 824.38 865.86
1,571 402-17-20307 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,572 402-17-22600 EGGERT ERWIN A & LILLIAN J 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,573 402-17-23301 CORCORAN LOUISE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,574 402-17-23400 CORCORAN LOUISE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,575 402-17-25108 VERNAL THORNTON W & CHRISTEL L 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,576 402-17-25207 ROVIG DONALD J 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,577 402-17-28102 BARRON IRENE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,578 402-17-32609 THOMAS MARIAN E 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,579 402-17-32906 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,580 402-17-33300 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,581 402-17-34100 NICHOLS LOWELL T & NANCY T 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,582 402-17-34506 STAPLETON JAMES P 41.48 824.38 865.86*
1,583 402-17-35602 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,584 402-18-00406 WURST ROBERT S 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,585 402-18-01206 MARKS JAMES J 42.42 791.41 833.83*
1,586 402-18-01305 MARKS JAMES J 42.42 791.41 833.83*
1,587 402-18-03202 DEUTSCH DENNIS 42.42 994.47 1,036.89
1,588 402-18-03301 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 42.42 791.41 833.83*
1,589 402-18-03400 GASKILL NORMA C 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,590 402-18-06205 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,591 402-18-06304 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,592 402-18-07302 JELLERSON JOAN H 42.42 398.46 440.88
1,593 402-18-07906 VILLEGAS GUILLERMO 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,594 402-18-08003 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 42.42 398.46 440.88
1,595 402-18-08706 KRUEGER DONNA R 42.42 994.47 1,036.89
1,596 402-18-09001 VERROS JAMES K & KATINA J 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,597 402-18-11502 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,598 402-18-11908 SHAFKALIS NICHOLAS & HELEN 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,599 402-18-12302 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,600 402-18-13607 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,601 402-18-15701 WOOTEN TALMAGE L & TRENNA S 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,602 402-18-15800 WOOTEN TALMAGE L 52.42 0.00 52.42*

1,603 402-18-15909 WOOTEN TALMAGE L & TRENNA S 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,604 402-18-17103 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,605 402-18-17202 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,606 402-18-17301 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,607 402-18-17400 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,608 402-18-17608 WAY JOHN L 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,609 402-18-19802 GREENHALGH FRANK & ROSEMARY 42.42 398.46 440.88
1,610 402-18-24901 CHAMBERS ARTHUR R & RHODA M TRS 42.42 398.46 440.88
1,611 402-18-25502 DAVILLA LUIS & JULISSA 42.42 791.41 833.83
1,612 402-18-28902 PEDO PROPERTIES LLC 42.42 791.41 833.83*
1,613 402-18-29603 WIEDEMAN WILLIAM T JR & MABELLE D 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,614 402-18-29702 WIEDEMAN CHARLES A 52.42 0.00 52.42*
1,615 402-18-31500 DAVIS R GORDON & FRANCIS 42.42 791.41 833.83*
1,616 402-18-32201 MCKENZIE MICHAEL 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,617 402-18-32300 MCKENZIE MICHAEL 52.42 0.00 52.42
1,618 402-18-37200 GREENHALGH FRANK & ROSEMARY 42.42 398.46 440.88
1,619 402-19-003A3 LARIOS STEVE & MARIA A 98.85 0.00 98.85
1,620 402-19-029A3 TOWNE JERRY LEE 209.44 0.00 209.44
1,621 402-19-03408 RAXTER LAW 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,622 402-19-03903 DELENA HENRY 115.23 0.00 115.23*
1,623 402-19-07805 ROBERTS PAUL 115.23 0.00 115.23
1,624 402-19-07904 ROBERTS PAUL T 103.19 0.00 103.19
1,625 402-20-62204 EXLINE KRISTINE R BAUER 50.02 0.00 50.02
1,626 402-20-62303 EXLINE KRISTINE R BAUER 50.02 0.00 50.02
1,627 402-20-69704 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02
1,628 402-20-72203 HANKE ARTHUR 50.02 0.00 50.02
1,629 402-20-72302 HANKE ARTHUR 50.02 0.00 50.02
1,630 402-27-007G9 RAJKARAN RUPESH 1,496.75 0.00 1,496.75
1,631 402-30-11408 HAUGEN OBERT D & PATRICIA M TRS 4,450.44 0.00 4,450.44
1,632 402-30-38500 SELLERS MEGAN LOUISE 3,901.35 0.00 3,901.35
1,633 402-30-48707 MINOR RICHARD 3,074.07 0.00 3,074.07*
1,634 402-30-67707 SANDOVAL SAMBRAN & DIANA K 2,091.75 0.00 2,091.75*
1,635 402-31-64207 DRAIN CATHERINE JEAN & JEFFERY CHARLES 4,272.40 0.00 4,272.40
1,636 403-05-010A1 FRESHLEY JOHN G II & CYNTHIA S 1,201.05 0.00 1,201.05
1,637 403-05-03702 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,638 403-06-02504 VILLARREAL DAVID G 106.30 0.00 106.30
1,639 403-06-02603 ELHADRI SALIH 233.95 0.00 233.95*
1,640 403-06-02702 ELHADRI SALIH 106.30 0.00 106.30*
1,641 403-06-02801 ELHADRI SALIH 106.30 0.00 106.30*
1,642 403-06-04708 COURT EDWIN & MARIE 106.30 0.00 106.30
1,643 403-07-02502 RIDDLE LOUELL J 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,644 403-07-02700 FISCHBECK JOHN 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,645 403-07-02809 LACHANCE MAY LO 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,646 403-07-03609 CLARK KENNETH JOE TR 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,647 403-07-04102 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,648 403-07-04300 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,649 403-07-04409 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,650 403-07-04607 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,651 403-07-04706 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,652 403-07-05000 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,653 403-07-05208 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,654 403-07-05901 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,655 403-07-06107 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,656 403-07-06206 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,657 403-07-06305 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,658 403-07-06404 BLAIR JACK H JR & JOY E 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,659 403-07-06503 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,660 403-07-06701 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,661 403-07-08103 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,662 403-07-08202 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,663 403-07-08301 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,664 403-07-08400 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,665 403-07-08509 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,666 403-07-08608 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,667 403-07-08707 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,668 403-07-08806 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,669 403-07-08905 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,670 403-07-09200 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,671 403-07-09507 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,672 403-07-09606 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,673 403-07-09705 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,674 403-07-09804 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,675 403-07-09903 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,676 403-07-10000 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,677 403-07-10109 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,678 403-07-10307 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,679 403-07-10406 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,680 403-07-10505 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,681 403-07-10703 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,682 403-07-10901 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,683 403-07-11008 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,684 403-07-11107 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,685 403-07-11206 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,686 403-07-11305 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,687 403-07-11404 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,688 403-07-11503 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,689 403-07-12105 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,690 403-07-12402 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,691 403-07-12501 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,692 403-07-12600 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,693 403-07-12808 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,694 403-07-12907 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,695 403-07-13004 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,696 403-07-13509 SATKO JOE H JR 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,697 403-07-13608 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,698 403-07-14804 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,699 403-07-15009 FRANZKE ARTHUR R 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,700 403-07-15108 FRANZKE ARTHUR R 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,701 403-08-01809 WOLF LUCILLE M 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,702 403-08-02302 WADE GEORGE W & JOSEPHINE S 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,703 403-08-03201 BRIGGS BURDETTE C 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,704 403-08-04100 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,705 403-08-05503 SPRAGUE GEORGE JR 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,706 403-08-05602 SPRAGUE GEORGE JR 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,707 403-08-05800 BALMES RUTH M 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,708 403-08-05909 BALMES RUTH M 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,709 403-08-06006 HEROLD BERNICE A 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,710 403-08-06402 LEVERAGED LAND CO 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,711 403-08-08200 SIMONS DEBORAH K 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,712 403-08-08309 SIMONS DEBORAH K 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,713 403-08-09208 ATKINSON EDW F 49.22 0.00 49.22*

1,714 403-08-09406 MARTINEZ RAYMUNDO 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,715 403-08-09505 MEADOWS NAOMI 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,716 403-08-10305 SCHMITZ MARK 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,717 403-08-22201 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 63.49 0.00 63.49*
1,718 403-08-23100 CURTIS CHARLES E & TAKAKO 106.30 0.00 106.30
1,719 403-09-00106 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,720 403-09-00205 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,721 403-09-08000 GRADY WILLIAM & JOSEPHINE 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,722 403-09-11608 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,723 403-09-14008 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,724 403-09-14107 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,725 403-09-14206 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,726 403-10-00104 HABOUD ALMA S 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,727 403-10-01508 CAMUS SAMUEL S 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,728 403-10-01607 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,729 403-10-01706 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 41.48 780.51 821.99*
1,730 403-10-01805 PAGEDAS THOMAS C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,731 403-10-01904 DA VALLE RITA REV TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,732 403-10-02100 MONACO MARIE T 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,733 403-10-03009 HALLOF GEORGE & KATHARINA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,734 403-10-05103 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,735 403-10-05202 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,736 403-10-05400 MULLIS MICHAEL D & MULLIS ALFRED ROGGIE 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,737 403-10-05509 SHARP WILLIAM O 41.48 1,144.53 1,186.01
1,738 403-10-05806 ROWELL S H 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,739 403-10-06309 CARTMELL RAYMOND E & GERTRUDE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,740 403-10-06903 LICWINKO ANTHONY & BARBARA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,741 403-10-07307 ARNESON RICHARD B & GLADYS C TRS 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,742 403-10-07703 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,743 403-10-07802 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,744 403-10-08107 KIRBY-SMITH HAYDEN 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,745 403-10-08206 HAIGHT TIMOTHY L & CAROLYN 41.48 727.01 768.49
1,746 403-10-08701 CARUSO JUAN & MIRIAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,747 403-10-08800 CARUSO JUAN & MIRIAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,748 403-10-09204 GONZALEZ HERIBERTO 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,749 403-10-10400 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,750 403-10-10509 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,751 403-10-11101 SANDLIN JOHN I 41.48 1,336.96 1,378.44
1,752 403-10-11309 MANQUERO MARIA ELENA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,753 403-10-13107 TOSA CORP 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,754 403-10-14204 LOEBHARDT OTTO B & KATHE 41.48 970.93 1,012.41
1,755 403-10-15607 CACCIATO JOHN C 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,756 403-10-15706 CACCIATO JOHN C 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,757 403-10-16209 BERANEK JAMES F 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,758 403-12-02007 COSTIGAN DAWN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,759 403-12-04201 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,760 403-12-04300 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW NATHANAEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,761 403-12-05000 GREENE MARK & SEIDENGLANZ RICHARD C (EST 41.48 580.06 621.54
1,762 403-12-05109 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW NATHANAEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,763 403-12-05307 LIU KUANG CHIEH JR & ANGELA ROSE TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,764 403-12-06909 PERRYMAN DONALD R 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,765 403-12-07105 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,766 403-12-08004 FEMINELLA JOSEPH 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,767 403-12-09200 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,768 403-12-11107 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,769 403-12-11206 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,770 403-12-12402 MALONEY BERNADINE E 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
1,771 403-12-12600 WEBB BARRY M 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,772 403-12-14705 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,773 403-12-14804 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,774 403-12-15108 LEVITT LOUIS & BARBARA SANDRA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,775 403-12-15207 FOSTER DUANE A 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,776 403-13-00108 GIBLIN OWEN JOSEPH & MARY ANN 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,777 403-13-00405 PRATS FERNANDO R 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,778 403-13-02302 ADAMS TOBY 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,779 403-13-03300 NEWELL BILLY M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,780 403-13-03904 TDP-NV LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,781 403-13-04100 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,782 403-13-04407 THOMAS ABIGAIL NISSAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,783 403-13-04506 EKLOU KOFFI A 41.48 929.37 970.85
1,784 403-13-04704 AMAYA FRANK Y 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,785 403-13-06303 ADE SHANNON L TR 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,786 403-13-06402 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,787 403-13-07301 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,788 403-13-07905 GLEASON JOHN M TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,789 403-13-08002 TWELL CLARENCE J 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,790 403-13-10008 BARSTOW RAYMOND W 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,791 403-13-10107 YARNELL FRANK & JENNIE TRS 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,792 403-13-10206 YARNELL FRANK & JENNIE TRS 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,793 403-13-12608 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,794 403-13-12707 ERHARDT PETER & ELISABETH 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,795 403-13-13507 WIMMER MYLES A & ANN C 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,796 403-13-14406 HOERSCH CAROL B 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,797 403-13-14901 LANGE THEODORE O & ANNA LEOTA 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,798 403-13-16203 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,799 403-13-17300 SHERMAN FRANK G & FLORENCE L 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,800 403-13-19009 KIRMSE JOHN C & GEORGETTE 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,801 403-13-20007 FLORES LEONEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,802 403-13-22508 JARVIS JOHN G 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,803 403-13-22607 JARVIS JOHN G 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,804 403-13-23902 MEDFORD JOSEPHINE E 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,805 403-13-24306 KEELER MARIE GR 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,806 403-13-24405 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,807 403-13-24603 COLON EVANGELINA Z 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,808 403-13-24702 MCANDREW JOSEPH P 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,809 403-13-25105 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW & KAYLA JOY 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,810 403-13-25600 WHITE WILLIAM K & ERMA H 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,811 403-13-26004 LIPIECKI MARYANN 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,812 403-13-27002 TRIEBE A J 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,813 403-13-28307 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,814 403-13-29701 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,815 403-13-30006 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,816 403-13-30204 KOSBAB CHAD 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,817 403-13-30303 KELLY MARGARET A 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,818 403-13-30402 DOUGLAS EUGENE 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,819 403-13-31103 CRAMASTA JOHN ANGELO 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,820 403-13-32002 KAIN DONNA KAYE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,821 403-13-32507 BROWN ROBERT D 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,822 403-13-34107 FORD FRANK J 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,823 403-13-35104 MCCOY J V & M C 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,824 403-13-35203 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
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1,714 403-08-09406 MARTINEZ RAYMUNDO 49.22 0.00 49.22
1,715 403-08-09505 MEADOWS NAOMI 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,716 403-08-10305 SCHMITZ MARK 49.22 0.00 49.22*
1,717 403-08-22201 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 63.49 0.00 63.49*
1,718 403-08-23100 CURTIS CHARLES E & TAKAKO 106.30 0.00 106.30
1,719 403-09-00106 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,720 403-09-00205 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,721 403-09-08000 GRADY WILLIAM & JOSEPHINE 114.89 0.00 114.89
1,722 403-09-11608 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,723 403-09-14008 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,724 403-09-14107 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,725 403-09-14206 GIBLIN O J & M A 114.89 0.00 114.89*
1,726 403-10-00104 HABOUD ALMA S 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,727 403-10-01508 CAMUS SAMUEL S 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,728 403-10-01607 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,729 403-10-01706 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 41.48 780.51 821.99*
1,730 403-10-01805 PAGEDAS THOMAS C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,731 403-10-01904 DA VALLE RITA REV TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,732 403-10-02100 MONACO MARIE T 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,733 403-10-03009 HALLOF GEORGE & KATHARINA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,734 403-10-05103 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,735 403-10-05202 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,736 403-10-05400 MULLIS MICHAEL D & MULLIS ALFRED ROGGIE 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,737 403-10-05509 SHARP WILLIAM O 41.48 1,144.53 1,186.01
1,738 403-10-05806 ROWELL S H 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,739 403-10-06309 CARTMELL RAYMOND E & GERTRUDE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,740 403-10-06903 LICWINKO ANTHONY & BARBARA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,741 403-10-07307 ARNESON RICHARD B & GLADYS C TRS 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,742 403-10-07703 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,743 403-10-07802 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,744 403-10-08107 KIRBY-SMITH HAYDEN 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,745 403-10-08206 HAIGHT TIMOTHY L & CAROLYN 41.48 727.01 768.49
1,746 403-10-08701 CARUSO JUAN & MIRIAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,747 403-10-08800 CARUSO JUAN & MIRIAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,748 403-10-09204 GONZALEZ HERIBERTO 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,749 403-10-10400 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,750 403-10-10509 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,751 403-10-11101 SANDLIN JOHN I 41.48 1,336.96 1,378.44
1,752 403-10-11309 MANQUERO MARIA ELENA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,753 403-10-13107 TOSA CORP 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
1,754 403-10-14204 LOEBHARDT OTTO B & KATHE 41.48 970.93 1,012.41
1,755 403-10-15607 CACCIATO JOHN C 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,756 403-10-15706 CACCIATO JOHN C 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,757 403-10-16209 BERANEK JAMES F 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,758 403-12-02007 COSTIGAN DAWN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,759 403-12-04201 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,760 403-12-04300 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW NATHANAEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,761 403-12-05000 GREENE MARK & SEIDENGLANZ RICHARD C (EST 41.48 580.06 621.54
1,762 403-12-05109 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW NATHANAEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,763 403-12-05307 LIU KUANG CHIEH JR & ANGELA ROSE TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,764 403-12-06909 PERRYMAN DONALD R 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,765 403-12-07105 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,766 403-12-08004 FEMINELLA JOSEPH 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,767 403-12-09200 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,768 403-12-11107 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,769 403-12-11206 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,770 403-12-12402 MALONEY BERNADINE E 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
1,771 403-12-12600 WEBB BARRY M 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,772 403-12-14705 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,773 403-12-14804 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,774 403-12-15108 LEVITT LOUIS & BARBARA SANDRA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,775 403-12-15207 FOSTER DUANE A 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,776 403-13-00108 GIBLIN OWEN JOSEPH & MARY ANN 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,777 403-13-00405 PRATS FERNANDO R 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,778 403-13-02302 ADAMS TOBY 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,779 403-13-03300 NEWELL BILLY M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,780 403-13-03904 TDP-NV LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,781 403-13-04100 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,782 403-13-04407 THOMAS ABIGAIL NISSAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,783 403-13-04506 EKLOU KOFFI A 41.48 929.37 970.85
1,784 403-13-04704 AMAYA FRANK Y 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,785 403-13-06303 ADE SHANNON L TR 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,786 403-13-06402 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,787 403-13-07301 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,788 403-13-07905 GLEASON JOHN M TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,789 403-13-08002 TWELL CLARENCE J 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,790 403-13-10008 BARSTOW RAYMOND W 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,791 403-13-10107 YARNELL FRANK & JENNIE TRS 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,792 403-13-10206 YARNELL FRANK & JENNIE TRS 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,793 403-13-12608 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,794 403-13-12707 ERHARDT PETER & ELISABETH 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,795 403-13-13507 WIMMER MYLES A & ANN C 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,796 403-13-14406 HOERSCH CAROL B 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,797 403-13-14901 LANGE THEODORE O & ANNA LEOTA 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,798 403-13-16203 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,799 403-13-17300 SHERMAN FRANK G & FLORENCE L 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,800 403-13-19009 KIRMSE JOHN C & GEORGETTE 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,801 403-13-20007 FLORES LEONEL 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,802 403-13-22508 JARVIS JOHN G 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,803 403-13-22607 JARVIS JOHN G 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,804 403-13-23902 MEDFORD JOSEPHINE E 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,805 403-13-24306 KEELER MARIE GR 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,806 403-13-24405 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,807 403-13-24603 COLON EVANGELINA Z 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,808 403-13-24702 MCANDREW JOSEPH P 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,809 403-13-25105 INGALLINA BARTHOLOMEW & KAYLA JOY 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,810 403-13-25600 WHITE WILLIAM K & ERMA H 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,811 403-13-26004 LIPIECKI MARYANN 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,812 403-13-27002 TRIEBE A J 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,813 403-13-28307 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,814 403-13-29701 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,815 403-13-30006 ADE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,816 403-13-30204 KOSBAB CHAD 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,817 403-13-30303 KELLY MARGARET A 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,818 403-13-30402 DOUGLAS EUGENE 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,819 403-13-31103 CRAMASTA JOHN ANGELO 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,820 403-13-32002 KAIN DONNA KAYE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,821 403-13-32507 BROWN ROBERT D 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,822 403-13-34107 FORD FRANK J 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,823 403-13-35104 MCCOY J V & M C 41.48 1,962.38 2,003.86
1,824 403-13-35203 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48

1,825 403-13-35401 BAKER KATHRYN A 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,826 403-13-35609 DOUGLAS EUGENE 41.48 1,599.59 1,641.07
1,827 403-13-35906 WHITMAN DAVID  M 41.48 1,184.37 1,225.85
1,828 403-13-36201 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,829 403-13-36300 PHAN SUNG CAO 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,830 403-14-00700 LOPEZ JOSEPH 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,831 403-14-00809 MONNETT RUTH 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,832 403-14-01203 KERVER THOMAS JOSEPH 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,833 403-14-01609 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,834 403-14-01708 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,835 403-14-01906 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,836 403-14-03308 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,837 403-14-03407 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,838 403-14-03506 WILLIAMSON EDWIN L 41.48 880.28 921.76
1,839 403-14-04009 ANGSHED TORSTEN A & BRITTA A 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,840 403-14-04702 AMEZQUITA ROBERTO 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,841 403-14-04900 KERVER THOMAS J 41.48 880.28 921.76
1,842 403-14-05907 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,843 403-14-06004 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,844 403-14-06202 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,845 403-14-06301 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,846 403-14-06400 DOYLE ELIZABETH M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,847 403-14-07101 MYERS DON E 41.48 1,209.98 1,251.46
1,848 403-14-07200 LIPIECKI MARYANN 41.48 1,209.98 1,251.46
1,849 403-14-08505 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,850 403-14-08604 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,851 403-14-08703 BOILINI ROBERT JR & EVALINE F TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,852 403-14-09206 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,853 403-14-09404 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,854 403-14-09503 HUGGINS KENNETH R & BARBARA J 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,855 403-14-09701 RODRIGUES FRANK K 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,856 403-14-09909 WP RE VENTURES 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,857 403-14-10105 KESLER LEON DALE 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,858 403-14-11202 PARKS THEODORE E & MARTHA TODD 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,859 403-14-12309 MONNETT RUTH 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,860 403-14-13703 LUCHEN ROSE L (EST OF) 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,861 403-14-13901 ARENA FRANK J 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,862 403-14-15609 WAWERU PAUL 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,863 403-14-15906 GIBLIN OWEN J 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,864 403-14-16003 BRIGGS BURDETTE C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,865 403-14-16300 WOLAN H L & I J 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,866 403-14-16904 HANNON RAYMOND F & DEBRA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,867 403-14-17100 MCCOY BERTHA L 41.48 1,331.12 1,372.60
1,868 403-14-17407 CREEK ROBERT A & BERTHA M (EST OF) 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,869 403-14-18009 MCDEVITT NICHOLAS 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,870 403-14-18603 LOPEZ JOSEPH 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,871 403-14-18900 FOX VICTOR B & ALICE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,872 403-14-19502 COTA ELOY 41.48 1,460.20 1,501.68
1,873 403-14-19601 FRIEND CHARLES R 41.48 1,331.12 1,372.60
1,874 403-14-20203 COTA ELOY 41.48 1,460.20 1,501.68
1,875 403-14-20906 HANNABERG BERNICE 41.48 395.43 436.91
1,876 403-14-21102 ANTONICELLI DOMINIC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,877 403-14-26408 ANDERSON GERTRUDE C TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,878 403-14-26804 MCRAE CONSTANCE 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,879 403-14-27901 NET PROPERTIES LLC 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,880 403-14-28107 MORGAN RALPH MOCK 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,881 403-14-28206 MORGAN RALPH MOCK 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,882 403-14-29303 TIPPIT SCOTT 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,883 403-14-29402 TIPPIT SCOTT 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,884 403-14-29808 BERRY PAUL 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,885 403-14-30301 NEWELL BILLY M 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,886 403-14-30400 NEWELL BILLY M 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,887 403-14-32109 KORMAN KAYE 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,888 403-14-32208 CAREY THOMAS J JR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,889 403-14-32604 MCAVOY CHARLES M 41.48 395.43 436.91*
1,890 403-14-33206 JOHNSON ROY A & PAULINE A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,891 403-14-35300 GAMBONE VINCENT M 41.48 1,209.98 1,251.46
1,892 403-14-35409 WAYNE VICTORIA TRS 41.48 1,070.50 1,111.98
1,893 403-14-36605 KORMAN WILLIAM & FAYE 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,894 403-15-01705 PACK IDA L 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,895 403-15-02000 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,896 403-15-02208 FLESCH HENRY V & JEAN T 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,897 403-15-02307 FLESCH HENRY V 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,898 403-15-02604 REID CLARENCE A JR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,899 403-15-03206 TONDRYK WALTER S 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,900 403-15-03305 TONDRYK WALTER S 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,901 403-15-03404 TONDRYK WALTER S 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,902 403-15-04808 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,903 403-15-04907 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,904 403-15-05300 HUTCHERSON JESSE L & FREDA L 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,905 403-15-05409 HUTCHERSON JESSE L & FREDA L 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,906 403-15-05508 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,907 403-15-05904 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,908 403-15-07306 LEE BERT M & BETTY L TRS 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,909 403-15-09104 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,910 403-15-09302 BUSHAW CHRISTOPHER L 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,911 403-15-09401 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,912 403-15-10508 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,913 403-15-11704 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,914 403-15-12108 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,915 403-15-13007 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,916 403-15-14807 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,917 403-15-14906 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,918 403-15-16307 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,919 403-16-00200 LOWRY HERBERT M 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,920 403-16-00507 CROSBY JOHN P JR & ELINOR M 41.48 677.66 719.14
1,921 403-16-00606 HVORECNY JANET M 41.48 484.39 525.87
1,922 403-16-00804 HVORECNY MARILYN A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,923 403-16-00903 HVORECNY MARILYN A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,924 403-16-01505 GRADL HERBERT M & CAROLE R 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,925 403-16-01802 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,926 403-16-02701 JANIK MITCHELL S 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
1,927 403-16-03006 SULLIVAN ELENORE F 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,928 403-16-04806 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
1,929 403-16-05001 WARNER MAURICE J 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,930 403-16-05605 HAZEN WILLENE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,931 403-16-06207 HUH SAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,932 403-16-06504 ZERBY MORTON L 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,933 403-16-06801 LAND LORDS’ INC AZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,934 403-16-10100 PRATS FERNANDO R 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,935 403-17-00901 MINKEL PEGGY HANIK 51.48 0.00 51.48
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1,936 403-17-01206 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,937 403-17-01503 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,938 403-17-02303 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,939 403-17-02402 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,940 403-17-04200 MESSINA PETER F & MARY E 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,941 403-17-05009 BAUM JEFFREY 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,942 403-17-05306 SMITH JANET L 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,943 403-17-05504 OLSON DONALD W 41.48 580.06 621.54
1,944 403-17-05603 OLSON DONALD W 41.48 580.06 621.54
1,945 403-17-05801 BRUSS HILLARD F 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
1,946 403-17-06502 CORONADO JAFET 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,947 403-17-08508 BRANA MURIEL L 41.48 580.06 621.54
1,948 403-17-09803 RICCI JOHN V & ANNA C 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
1,949 403-17-09902 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,950 403-17-10207 DOWDAL RILLA G (DECEASED) 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,951 403-18-00909 ESPINOZA ERIKA S 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,952 403-18-01600 LONGO BERNICE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,953 403-18-03309 HILL FREDA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,954 403-18-04406 LIVINGSTON MELISA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,955 403-18-05304 AZ PROPERTY ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,956 403-18-11609 ORBIT INVESTMENTS LLC 41.48 580.06 621.54*
1,957 403-18-13308 ESPINOZA ERIKA S 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,958 403-18-13407 STIERS THERESA DIANE 41.48 1,430.06 1,471.54
1,959 403-18-13803 ESPINOZA ERIKA S 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,960 403-18-18208 ESPINOZA ERIKA S 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,961 403-18-19909 NIEMANN EDNA L 41.48 1,430.06 1,471.54
1,962 403-18-20105 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,963 403-18-21509 NICHOLS LOWELL T & NANCY T 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,964 403-18-22309 JACHIMOWSKI EDMUND T TRUSTEE 41.48 677.66 719.14*
1,965 403-18-23505 BYE STEVEN 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,966 403-18-26409 GREGORY JAMES M 41.48 1,273.93 1,315.41
1,967 403-18-26508 GREGORY JAMES M 41.48 1,273.93 1,315.41
1,968 403-18-27100 MILLER HOWARD JR 41.48 1,273.93 1,315.41
1,969 403-18-30005 RAPACKI JOHN J 41.48 893.33 934.81
1,970 403-18-30203 GIPSON WILLIAM F 41.48 1,100.58 1,142.06
1,971 403-18-31904 ONDRUS MARGARET R TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,972 403-19-00303 BRANIT JOSEPH T & LOIS MARIE 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,973 403-19-00402 LEACH GAIL FAY 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,974 403-19-01004 BUTLER TROY 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,975 403-19-01103 BUTLER TROY 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,976 403-19-01202 BUTLER TROY 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,977 403-19-04602 TREMBLAY BETTY A 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,978 403-19-06300 KAHLER JUDITH L 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,979 403-19-07100 JOHNSON AL AUGUSTA & ANNICE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,980 403-19-07209 ABADELECHA KERIM A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,981 403-19-08504 MILITELLO TERESA 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,982 403-19-09205 BAILEY HUGH W & BEVERLY A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,983 403-19-09809 SCHULTZ AUGUST 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,984 403-19-13603 DURK ALBERT J & ROSA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,985 403-19-13900 JONES SLOAN B & ADELE F 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,986 403-19-14304 KRAY BERNARD & MARYA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,987 403-19-14403 KRAY BERNARD & MARYA 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,988 403-19-15905 MCWHIRTER URSULA B 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,989 403-19-22901 MEHEGAN PATRICK J & FLORENCE C 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,990 403-19-23404 WHITESIDES DALE TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,991 403-19-23909 KILLIAN CLARIE P 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,992 403-19-25003 ROSSBOW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,993 403-19-26506 ROSSBOW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,994 403-19-26605 ROSSBOW LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
1,995 403-19-31308 BARILLEAUX GLADYS & DEFORGES CURTIS ETAL 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,996 403-19-32702 RODRIGUEZ ANDREITA E 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,997 403-19-32900 CORBETT DENNIS W 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,998 403-19-33007 ARMSTRONG ALBERT D & DIXIE 41.48 311.89 353.37*
1,999 403-19-35903 MASSEY MILDRED M ETAL 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,000 403-19-36208 NICHOLS LOWELL T & NANCY T 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,001 403-19-36307 NICHOLS LOWELL T & NANCY T 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,002 403-20-01002 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,003 403-20-01101 WELS GERALD P 41.48 677.66 719.14*
2,004 403-20-01705 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,005 403-20-02802 BRADLEY WILLIAM N & HELEN P 41.48 1,220.86 1,262.34
2,006 403-20-03503 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,007 403-20-04501 PRI ENTERPRISES LLC 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,008 403-20-06902 NORDSTROM PEARL 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,009 403-20-07009 NORDSTROM PEARL 41.48 484.39 525.87
2,010 403-20-08205 HARDEL EDITH M 41.48 395.43 436.91*
2,011 403-20-08304 REICHEL HANS 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,012 403-20-08700 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,013 403-20-08809 SUMNER C R LIVING TRUST 41.48 580.06 621.54
2,014 403-20-10003 BECZEK FAYE E 41.48 395.43 436.91*
2,015 403-20-14906 JOHNSTONE DALE  G 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,016 403-20-15002 JOHNSTONE DALE  G 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,017 403-20-15200 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,018 403-20-15309 BRUSH WILFRED W 41.48 1,220.86 1,262.34
2,019 403-20-17008 GROVE CHARLES H IV 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,020 403-20-17206 TWELL CLARENCE J & ELAINE S 41.48 1,348.43 1,389.91
2,021 403-20-17701 KUSON JOHN RYAN & NOELLE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,022 403-20-22800 SIECKER BERTHOL 41.48 484.39 525.87
2,023 403-20-24103 YEAKEY JAMES P & DELORES J CO-TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,024 403-20-24202 SIECKER BERTHOL 41.48 580.06 621.54
2,025 403-20-24806 CREASIA COREY B & KRISTA R 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,026 403-20-25605 SILVEIRA GARRETT J 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,027 403-20-30803 FLEEK RICHARD B 41.48 580.06 621.54*
2,028 403-20-31009 GREGORY JAMES M 41.48 1,220.86 1,262.34
2,029 403-20-33401 FARACE ALFRED N & NANCY R 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,030 403-20-34003 KOZERSKI LOUISE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,031 403-20-34508 SHERMAN FRANK G & FLORENCE 41.48 395.43 436.91
2,032 403-20-34706 TORNBLOM KARL G 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,033 403-20-34805 TORNBLOM KARL G 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,034 403-20-35208 ROURKE GARY ALAN 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,035 403-20-35802 ROARK ORVILLE L 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,036 403-20-35901 ROARK ORVILLE L 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,037 403-21-00101 KUJACZNSKI JANE 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,038 403-21-00408 PECK JANE ANN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,039 403-21-02008 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,040 403-21-02107 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,041 403-21-03006 JONES RICHARD E 41.48 677.66 719.14
2,042 403-21-07403 TEVOGT KENNETH L 41.48 1,234.11 1,275.59
2,043 403-21-07601 MCCORMICK FRANCIS H & CAROLINE T 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,044 403-21-08104 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,045 403-21-08500 MULKEY T R & DOROTHY M 41.48 484.39 525.87
2,046 403-21-08609 GEIWITZ LEWIS E 41.48 677.66 719.14

2,047 403-21-09508 HILARIDES JAMES E & DOROTHY T 41.48 1,041.68 1,083.16
2,048 403-21-10605 ALARIE FLORENCE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,049 403-21-10704 ALARIE FLORENCE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,050 403-21-13401 DEVALVE ALBERT S 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
2,051 403-21-13500 DEVALVE ALBERT S 41.48 1,146.15 1,187.63
2,052 403-21-15000 DOUGLAS JAMES T & JACQUILINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,053 403-21-15109 DOUGLAS JAMES T & JACQUILINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,054 403-21-15208 DOUGLAS JAMES T & JACQUILINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,055 403-21-15307 DOUGLAS JAMES T & JACQUILINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,056 403-21-16503 BUSH LOIS A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,057 403-21-16602 BUSH LOIS A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,058 403-24-02101 PALOMINO ISABEL 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,059 403-24-04503 WALSTON EDWARD W & BETTY M 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,060 403-24-05104 CARDENAS MANUEL H 115.10 0.00 115.10*
2,061 403-24-05203 BARNES & BARNES LTD PSHIP 117.58 0.00 117.58*
2,062 403-24-064B5 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 3,182.41 0.00 3,182.41
2,063 403-24-07100 MARQUEZ RUBEN & JENNIFER M 586.64 0.00 586.64
2,064 403-24-08900 BISAILY NADA 117.58 0.00 117.58*
2,065 403-24-09007 FIMBRES FERNANDO 949.44 0.00 949.44
2,066 403-24-09106 FIMBRES FERNANDO 322.15 0.00 322.15
2,067 403-24-09403 ABILES SALVADOR & LYDOVINA E 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,068 403-24-097A8 PEACE POWER ELOY REAL ESTATE LLC 5,291.71 0.00 5,291.71
2,069 403-24-09908 EL CABALLITO LLC 459.46 0.00 459.46
2,070 403-24-14502 CAZARES JAVIER H 719.03 0.00 719.03
2,071 403-24-16903 BETTS LAWRENCE A 117.58 0.00 117.58*
2,072 403-24-23206 MCELHINNEY RONALD KE 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,073 403-24-25409 HILL PAUL & VIRGINIA JUNE 117.58 0.00 117.58*
2,074 403-24-26704 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,075 403-24-27504 SILVEIRA GARRETT J 117.58 0.00 117.58
2,076 403-24-27702 SUN VALLEY LAND COMPANY INC 117.58 0.00 117.58*
2,077 403-24-287B6 HAPPY HOTEL CORPORATION 19,433.66 0.00 19,433.66
2,078 403-25-01902 TOUCHINGS WALTER R 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,079 403-25-02306 HICKEY ELMER N & ANN Z 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,080 403-25-03403 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,081 403-25-06406 TRYON FORREST DREW 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,082 403-25-08600 RIDDLE LOUELL J 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,083 403-25-11208 HATCHER EUGENE H (EST OF) 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,084 403-25-12107 SELLECK MAXINE 41.48 2,106.95 2,148.43
2,085 403-25-20407 DUNCAN SUSIE W 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,086 403-25-21504 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 41.48 1,936.40 1,977.88
2,087 403-25-22700 PAUL LORENE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,088 403-25-24102 O CONNOR EDWARD B & ELLIOTT COLLEEN J 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,089 403-25-26008 BEAUDETTE NORMA R 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,090 403-25-30604 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,091 403-26-01306 HARANG OLA & MARIAN L 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,092 403-26-01801 HARANG OLA & MARIAN L 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,093 403-26-02502 KELLER RICHARD I 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,094 403-26-02700 WOOTEN TALMAGE L & TRENNA S 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,095 403-26-03500 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,096 403-26-03708 MURRAY ANNA M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,097 403-26-04300 HOYT MYRON A 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,098 403-26-06305 DENTON GREGORY M 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,099 403-26-06404 DENTON GREGORY M 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,100 403-26-08608 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,101 403-26-10109 ROSER ALBERT B 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,102 403-26-15108 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA W 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,103 403-26-15900 FISCUS RONALD E & ELLEN E 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,104 403-26-16502 PRI ENTERPRISES LLC 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,105 403-26-17708 BUTTON ALVIN E 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,106 403-26-19001 EXLINE KRISTINE R BAUER 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,107 403-26-19308 HOGUE LEONARD J & RUBY L 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,108 403-26-19704 MONTEMAYOR DANIEL JR & NINA M 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,109 403-26-19902 HANLEY DEREK JAMESON 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,110 403-26-20108 HEINER NORMAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,111 403-26-20207 HEINER NORMAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,112 403-26-22906 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,113 403-26-26204 NAVA EDUARDO R 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,114 403-26-26402 ROACH JAMES F (EST OF) 41.48 311.89 353.37*
2,115 403-26-28705 BLAIR JACK H JR 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,116 403-26-29208 LAUREAN JULIO 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,117 403-26-30305 MCCORMICK FRANCIS H & CAROLINE T 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,118 403-26-31808 AZ PROPERTY ENTERPRISES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,119 404-02-04101 ENDRES BARBARA M 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,120 404-02-06403 NANCARROW GEORGE E & PRISCILLA R 84.53 1,400.18 1,484.71
2,121 404-02-09407 LAX BEN & LEA TRS  ETAL 84.53 3,871.05 3,955.58
2,122 404-02-12906 DOUGLAS MARCIA R 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,123 404-02-14407 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,124 404-02-14902 STEPHENS GEORGE ALBERT TR 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,125 404-02-16105 CHAVARRIA KASONDRA 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,126 404-02-17103 PARIS LEVERTTIA 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,127 404-03-01402 WALTERS BILL 869.06 0.00 869.06
2,128 404-03-02103 GUERRERO JUAN I 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,129 404-03-02301 GUERRERO JUAN I 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,130 404-03-04802 RAMIREZ GERARDO B 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,131 404-03-04901 RAMIREZ GERARDO B 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,132 404-03-06500 VASQUEZ PAULINO 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,133 404-03-06609 VASQUEZ PAULINO 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,134 404-04-00303 LUCERO FABIAN G 352.54 0.00 352.54
2,135 404-04-05609 LERCHE C J 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,136 404-04-07605 CRUM RUDY 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,137 404-06-02205 DYRNESS GREGORY A & LUZMINDA SALADAGA 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,138 404-06-03708 SCHOLZ HERBERT P & GERTRUDE 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,139 404-07-02500 SERVIN ELENA 867.49 0.00 867.49
2,140 404-07-02609 BURDAN THOMAS NORVIL 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,141 404-07-14208 KAPPELMAN JOHN A & DOROTHY 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,142 404-07-14307 KAPPELMAN JOHN A & DOROTHY 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,143 404-07-20403 WREDE G D & VIVIAN L 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,144 404-07-22201 PROVIDENT HOMES LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,145 404-07-26806 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,146 404-07-27309 MEDINA ARTURO R 992.37 0.00 992.37
2,147 404-07-313A9 REUTER GEORGE 2,261.66 0.00 2,261.66
2,148 404-07-31905 LACAPRA EDWARD 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,149 404-07-32408 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,150 404-07-34008 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,151 404-07-34503 PROVIDENT HOMES LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,152 404-07-35609 LOPEZ ABEL JR 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,153 404-07-35807 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO T 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,154 404-07-36201 MOTYKA VALERIE  A 243.89 0.00 243.89
2,155 404-08-01203 PEREZ CYNTHIA 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,156 404-08-02300 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,157 404-08-02706 DOUGLAS MARCIA R 94.53 0.00 94.53

2,158 404-08-03902 LELAH ELIAS AARON & LILY 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,159 404-08-04504 MCCORMICK WALTER W 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,160 404-08-05204 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,161 404-08-09909 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,162 404-08-12507 LANDRY J D 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,163 404-08-16805 OHLER TERRY L 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,164 404-08-23900 LOPEZ ABEL JR 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,165 404-08-25103 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,166 404-08-33305 ERA3 LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,167 404-08-33404 ERA3 LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,168 404-10-02405 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,169 404-10-02504 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,170 404-10-02603 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,171 404-10-02702 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,172 404-10-02801 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,173 404-10-038B5 CAMARGO MIRTA 1,297.84 0.00 1,297.84*
2,174 404-11-00407 BLACK PHIL  N III 114.89 0.00 114.89
2,175 404-11-00605 BLACK PHIL  N III 114.89 0.00 114.89*
2,176 404-13-00700 SHOUSE EVERETT & DOLORES C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,177 404-13-02003 KAHRMANN MARY L 41.48 1,331.09 1,372.57
2,178 404-13-02409 EAVENSON SAMMY M TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,179 404-13-03209 MOUNTS THOMAS T & MABEL L TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,180 404-13-03605 HABRATOWSKI EDWARD S & RUBY 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,181 404-13-03704 HABRATOWSKI EDWARD S & RUBY 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,182 404-13-04900 PETERS ELLYN L 41.48 824.38 865.86*
2,183 404-13-05006 PETERS ELLYN L 41.48 824.38 865.86*
2,184 404-13-05105 SCOTT MARY E (EST OF) 41.48 1,076.09 1,117.57
2,185 404-13-06004 MUCHA EDWARD J & SYLVIA M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,186 404-13-06400 SEIFERT SUSAN J 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,187 404-13-09503 DELICH DANIEL & DELORES M 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,188 404-13-11806 KNIGHT HAZEL P 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,189 404-13-12507 UHREN NICK 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,190 404-13-13505 PINCH DANIEL W & MARY 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,191 404-13-20203 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,192 404-13-23108 SAKITA MIYUKI 41.48 824.38 865.86
2,193 404-13-23405 KOULTCHAKIAN SALLY 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,194 404-13-24106 HEROLD BERNICE A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,195 404-13-25806 LAND LORDS’ INC AZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,196 404-14-01409 MERPIN GROUP LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,197 404-14-08404 DUNBAR THOMAS O & JOAN A (EST OF) 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,198 404-14-09402 KOLLEY MARTHA 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,199 404-14-12901 STEELE BETTY J 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,200 404-14-13008 KOMORSKI WALTER A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,201 404-14-16308 EVANS MERWIN H 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,202 404-14-19708 TDP-NV LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,203 404-14-20607 HERNANDEZ REBECCA M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,204 404-14-21506 WINTERCORN WALTER F & IRENE (EST’S OF) 41.48 811.76 853.24*
2,205 404-14-21902 WEDDE LIESELOTTE 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,206 404-14-22108 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,207 404-14-22207 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,208 404-14-22702 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,209 404-14-24005 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,210 404-14-24609 ELKINS ROBERT A 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,211 404-15-01604 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,212 404-15-01901 AREOSA GRETCHEN L 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,213 404-15-04301 NOVAK JOHN H 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,214 404-15-05407 BASANEZ Y BASANEZ VICTOR MANUEL 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,215 404-15-05803 OLIVAS JEFFREY V 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,216 404-15-05902 MORRISON NADINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,217 404-15-09706 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,218 404-15-11603 ABADELECHA KERIM A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,219 404-15-11801 FISCUS RONALD E & ELLEN E 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,220 404-15-15604 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,221 404-15-17204 SABAJ JOHN A & LORETTA M 41.48 1,336.96 1,378.44
2,222 404-15-18202 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,223 404-15-22006 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,224 404-15-22709 LIEDER ALBERT H & LORAINE P 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,225 404-15-24309 CISNEROS JOSE A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,226 404-15-24408 LOITZ LAWRENCE R 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,227 404-15-25801 HENRY PAUL L & JOSEPHINE K 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,228 404-15-27005 MOORE MILTON M JR TR 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,229 404-15-27104 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,230 404-15-28201 MACKAY MARION E 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,231 404-15-30009 WALDRON MURL J 41.48 776.48 817.96
2,232 404-15-30603 HENEGAR CURTIS & LACY 41.48 484.39 525.87*
2,233 404-15-30702 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,234 404-15-30801 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,235 404-15-31700 BUETOW ELMER O 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,236 404-15-32609 PLUMB DARRYL S & SUSAN E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,237 404-15-33904 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,238 404-15-36501 GILLETT DON L 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,239 404-15-37806 PERRIN VIRGINIA C (TRUSTEE) 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,240 404-16-00208 BASS ROBERT W & HEIDI 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,241 404-16-03301 GROVE CHARLES R 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,242 404-16-04408 MILLER RUSSELL SHANE TR 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,243 404-16-06106 ZAKARIASEN WILLIAM W 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,244 404-16-08508 KOWALSKI RAYMOND & STELLA 41.48 484.39 525.87
2,245 404-16-11304 WOLIN ELMER A 41.48 786.95 828.43
2,246 404-16-13805 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 41.48 1,171.80 1,213.28
2,247 404-16-13904 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 41.48 1,171.80 1,213.28
2,248 404-16-14001 CAPOZZOLI MARIO 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,249 404-16-15404 FRANKLIN JOHNNY & BRENDA 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,250 404-16-15503 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,251 404-16-15602 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,252 404-16-16600 CRANDALL SHIRLEY ANN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,253 404-16-17806 PRATS FERNANDO R 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,254 404-16-17905 STANLEY EUGENE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,255 404-16-20404 MANNINA ROSANN 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,256 404-16-20909 MANNINA ROSANN 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,257 404-16-22004 BARRON IRENE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,258 404-16-23101 ROOPER RAYMOND H JR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,259 404-16-23804 ZAVALA REANNA LAUREN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,260 404-16-25304 MILLER BENJAMIN & SYLVIA R 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,261 404-16-25502 HODGES CAROL E 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,262 404-16-26807 PRANZARONE RONALD J 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,263 404-16-27300 VANDEKERCKHOVE ROBERT H & BETTY L 41.48 1,301.15 1,342.63
2,264 404-16-28704 DAWSON JAMES & TINA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,265 404-16-29306 RIGHT INVESTMENTS LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,266 404-16-29702 SEGAN PRENA SATINELLI 41.48 1,301.15 1,342.63
2,267 404-16-29900 RIGHT INVESTMENTS LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,268 404-16-30809 BURROWS JAMES A TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
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2,158 404-08-03902 LELAH ELIAS AARON & LILY 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,159 404-08-04504 MCCORMICK WALTER W 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,160 404-08-05204 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,161 404-08-09909 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,162 404-08-12507 LANDRY J D 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,163 404-08-16805 OHLER TERRY L 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,164 404-08-23900 LOPEZ ABEL JR 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,165 404-08-25103 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,166 404-08-33305 ERA3 LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,167 404-08-33404 ERA3 LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,168 404-10-02405 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,169 404-10-02504 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,170 404-10-02603 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,171 404-10-02702 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,172 404-10-02801 FOSSEN ERIC 106.30 0.00 106.30*
2,173 404-10-038B5 CAMARGO MIRTA 1,297.84 0.00 1,297.84*
2,174 404-11-00407 BLACK PHIL  N III 114.89 0.00 114.89
2,175 404-11-00605 BLACK PHIL  N III 114.89 0.00 114.89*
2,176 404-13-00700 SHOUSE EVERETT & DOLORES C 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,177 404-13-02003 KAHRMANN MARY L 41.48 1,331.09 1,372.57
2,178 404-13-02409 EAVENSON SAMMY M TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,179 404-13-03209 MOUNTS THOMAS T & MABEL L TRS 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,180 404-13-03605 HABRATOWSKI EDWARD S & RUBY 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,181 404-13-03704 HABRATOWSKI EDWARD S & RUBY 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,182 404-13-04900 PETERS ELLYN L 41.48 824.38 865.86*
2,183 404-13-05006 PETERS ELLYN L 41.48 824.38 865.86*
2,184 404-13-05105 SCOTT MARY E (EST OF) 41.48 1,076.09 1,117.57
2,185 404-13-06004 MUCHA EDWARD J & SYLVIA M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,186 404-13-06400 SEIFERT SUSAN J 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,187 404-13-09503 DELICH DANIEL & DELORES M 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,188 404-13-11806 KNIGHT HAZEL P 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,189 404-13-12507 UHREN NICK 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,190 404-13-13505 PINCH DANIEL W & MARY 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,191 404-13-20203 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,192 404-13-23108 SAKITA MIYUKI 41.48 824.38 865.86
2,193 404-13-23405 KOULTCHAKIAN SALLY 41.48 1,864.63 1,906.11
2,194 404-13-24106 HEROLD BERNICE A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,195 404-13-25806 LAND LORDS’ INC AZ 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,196 404-14-01409 MERPIN GROUP LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,197 404-14-08404 DUNBAR THOMAS O & JOAN A (EST OF) 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,198 404-14-09402 KOLLEY MARTHA 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,199 404-14-12901 STEELE BETTY J 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,200 404-14-13008 KOMORSKI WALTER A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,201 404-14-16308 EVANS MERWIN H 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,202 404-14-19708 TDP-NV LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,203 404-14-20607 HERNANDEZ REBECCA M 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,204 404-14-21506 WINTERCORN WALTER F & IRENE (EST’S OF) 41.48 811.76 853.24*
2,205 404-14-21902 WEDDE LIESELOTTE 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,206 404-14-22108 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,207 404-14-22207 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,208 404-14-22702 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,209 404-14-24005 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,210 404-14-24609 ELKINS ROBERT A 41.48 1,647.00 1,688.48
2,211 404-15-01604 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,212 404-15-01901 AREOSA GRETCHEN L 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,213 404-15-04301 NOVAK JOHN H 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,214 404-15-05407 BASANEZ Y BASANEZ VICTOR MANUEL 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,215 404-15-05803 OLIVAS JEFFREY V 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,216 404-15-05902 MORRISON NADINE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,217 404-15-09706 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,218 404-15-11603 ABADELECHA KERIM A 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,219 404-15-11801 FISCUS RONALD E & ELLEN E 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,220 404-15-15604 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,221 404-15-17204 SABAJ JOHN A & LORETTA M 41.48 1,336.96 1,378.44
2,222 404-15-18202 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,223 404-15-22006 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,224 404-15-22709 LIEDER ALBERT H & LORAINE P 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,225 404-15-24309 CISNEROS JOSE A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,226 404-15-24408 LOITZ LAWRENCE R 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,227 404-15-25801 HENRY PAUL L & JOSEPHINE K 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,228 404-15-27005 MOORE MILTON M JR TR 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,229 404-15-27104 NORTH POINT EQUITY LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,230 404-15-28201 MACKAY MARION E 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,231 404-15-30009 WALDRON MURL J 41.48 776.48 817.96
2,232 404-15-30603 HENEGAR CURTIS & LACY 41.48 484.39 525.87*
2,233 404-15-30702 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,234 404-15-30801 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,235 404-15-31700 BUETOW ELMER O 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,236 404-15-32609 PLUMB DARRYL S & SUSAN E 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,237 404-15-33904 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,238 404-15-36501 GILLETT DON L 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,239 404-15-37806 PERRIN VIRGINIA C (TRUSTEE) 41.48 1,249.00 1,290.48
2,240 404-16-00208 BASS ROBERT W & HEIDI 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,241 404-16-03301 GROVE CHARLES R 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,242 404-16-04408 MILLER RUSSELL SHANE TR 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,243 404-16-06106 ZAKARIASEN WILLIAM W 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,244 404-16-08508 KOWALSKI RAYMOND & STELLA 41.48 484.39 525.87
2,245 404-16-11304 WOLIN ELMER A 41.48 786.95 828.43
2,246 404-16-13805 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 41.48 1,171.80 1,213.28
2,247 404-16-13904 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 41.48 1,171.80 1,213.28
2,248 404-16-14001 CAPOZZOLI MARIO 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,249 404-16-15404 FRANKLIN JOHNNY & BRENDA 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,250 404-16-15503 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,251 404-16-15602 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,252 404-16-16600 CRANDALL SHIRLEY ANN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,253 404-16-17806 PRATS FERNANDO R 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,254 404-16-17905 STANLEY EUGENE 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,255 404-16-20404 MANNINA ROSANN 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,256 404-16-20909 MANNINA ROSANN 41.48 786.95 828.43*
2,257 404-16-22004 BARRON IRENE M 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,258 404-16-23101 ROOPER RAYMOND H JR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,259 404-16-23804 ZAVALA REANNA LAUREN 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,260 404-16-25304 MILLER BENJAMIN & SYLVIA R 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,261 404-16-25502 HODGES CAROL E 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,262 404-16-26807 PRANZARONE RONALD J 41.48 1,412.80 1,454.28
2,263 404-16-27300 VANDEKERCKHOVE ROBERT H & BETTY L 41.48 1,301.15 1,342.63
2,264 404-16-28704 DAWSON JAMES & TINA 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,265 404-16-29306 RIGHT INVESTMENTS LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,266 404-16-29702 SEGAN PRENA SATINELLI 41.48 1,301.15 1,342.63
2,267 404-16-29900 RIGHT INVESTMENTS LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,268 404-16-30809 BURROWS JAMES A TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*

2,269 404-16-30908 BURROWS JAMES A TR 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,270 404-16-31609 REEVES CAROL A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,271 404-16-31708 REEVES CAROL A 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,272 404-16-32607 BREWER R LARRY (EST OF) 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,273 404-16-33803 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,274 404-16-33902 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,275 404-16-34009 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,276 404-16-34108 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,277 404-16-34207 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
2,278 404-17-01709 EP MONK DEVELOPMENT LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,279 404-17-03408 SCHROTH ANTOINE M & SHIRLEY L 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,280 404-17-04307 DOUGLAS JOSEPH G 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,281 404-17-04406 DOUGLAS JOSEPH G 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,282 404-17-04802 DOUGLAS JOSEPH G 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,283 404-17-06302 STERLING TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,284 404-17-07508 REID CLARENCE A JR 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,285 404-17-08100 BOURBULAS THOMAS 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,286 404-17-09603 NICHOLS LOWELL T & NANCY T 71.96 0.00 71.96
2,287 404-18-02200 RYBACKI RONALD SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,288 404-18-04602 SPIERS MICHAEL D 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,289 404-18-07308 AZ PROPERTY ENTERPRISES LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,290 404-18-09700 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,291 404-18-13009 GALIPEAU MELIDA N 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,292 404-18-18701 VARELA KEVIN B & MARTINEZ CATALINA CONTR 1,133.50 0.00 1,133.50
2,293 404-18-19600 SENESE JOSEPH 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,294 404-18-25300 COURT EDWIN & MARIE F 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,295 404-18-25409 COURT EDWIN & MARIE F 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,296 404-18-25508 WIEDEMAN WILLIAM T JR 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,297 404-18-25607 SAWA ROBERT J 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,298 404-18-26407 WPL HOLDINGS LLC 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,299 404-18-27108 ORLEANS LARRY 94.53 0.00 94.53*
2,300 404-18-27405 MCKEE JACK C 94.53 0.00 94.53
2,301 404-18-31100 GARCIA JOSE 71.96 0.00 71.96
2,302 404-18-31209 GARCIA JOSE 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,303 404-18-31902 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 92.05 0.00 92.05*
2,304 404-18-34302 TREVILLIAN HOWARD (EST OF) 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,305 404-18-34401 TREVILLIAN HOWARD (EST OF) 71.96 0.00 71.96*
2,306 404-19-00400 JACKSON SARA 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,307 404-19-00905 ARNESON RICHARD B & GLADYS C TRS 39.22 1,246.03 1,285.25
2,308 404-19-03503 DAVILA LUIS 39.22 967.96 1,007.18
2,309 404-19-03701 GRAJEDA JESUS G 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,310 404-19-03909 KAPPELMAN JOHN A JR 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,311 404-19-04006 KAPPELMAN JOHN A JR 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,312 404-19-04709 MEALER GENE W & LANCASTER DELORIS M 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,313 404-19-06407 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,314 404-19-06704 ROLLER DONALD M 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,315 404-19-06803 ROLLER DONALD M 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,316 404-19-08106 REYES ISELA 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,317 404-19-08205 REYES ISELA 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,318 404-19-09104 HUH SAN 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,319 404-19-09203 MOUSAVI MORTEZA 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,320 404-19-09500 PAJAK CHRISTOPHER PAUL 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,321 404-19-09708 SMITH PAUL G 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,322 404-19-09807 SMITH PAUL G 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,323 404-19-09906 SCHRIDER RICHARD J & ELIZABETH L 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,324 404-19-10003 SCHRIDER RICHARD J & ELIZABETH L 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,325 404-19-10102 SCHRIDER RICHARD J & ELIZABETH L 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,326 404-19-11704 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,327 404-19-12801 ROSSBOW LLC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,328 404-19-13007 MCAVOY CHARLES M 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,329 404-19-15903 WHITMAN DAVID  M 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,330 404-19-16901 GANNAWAY ELTON W & ELLEYEZE 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,331 404-19-17206 PRICE/KLIKA FAMILY LTD PSHIP III 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,332 404-19-17800 DETIENNE HAROLD D 39.22 1,246.03 1,285.25
2,333 404-19-19301 HOUTZ HOWARD L & THELMA W 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,334 404-19-20101 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,335 404-19-20200 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,336 404-19-20309 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,337 404-19-20408 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,338 404-19-22305 DONNAN EDWIN J & MARCELINE M 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,339 404-19-22404 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,340 404-19-25209 SATKO JOE H JR 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,341 404-19-25308 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,342 404-19-26801 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,343 404-19-27007 HITREC AGATHA 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,344 404-19-27700 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,345 404-19-28500 PORTAL RICARDO N 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,346 404-19-29904 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,347 404-19-30001 MERANDA DOROTHY A 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,348 404-19-30308 HENDRICKSON JOHN W 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,349 404-19-30506 MACY DEAN 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,350 404-19-31108 DEVALVE ALBERT S 39.22 1,246.03 1,285.25
2,351 404-20-02503 EREZI ALEX & EMELIA 39.22 1,409.83 1,449.05
2,352 404-20-03105 EREZI ALEX & EMELIA 39.22 1,409.83 1,449.05
2,353 404-20-04806 FABER JOHN A & DOLORES M 39.22 777.54 816.76*
2,354 404-20-05100 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,355 404-20-05308 EREZI ALEX & EMELIA 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,356 404-20-08203 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,357 404-20-08401 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,358 404-20-09201 NORRIS EMMETT JR & MARILYN L 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,359 404-20-09300 RUNDGREN LE T 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,360 404-20-09409 RUNDGREN LE T 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,361 404-20-11603 SILVER STANFRED M 39.22 392.46 431.68*
2,362 404-20-14300 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,363 404-20-14904 CLISCH KRISTEN 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,364 404-20-15604 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,365 404-20-16404 CLISCH KRISTEN 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,366 404-20-16701 NGUYEN WEBSTER 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,367 404-20-17105 SOULTERE RICHARD R & LELIA E CO TRS 39.22 783.98 823.20*
2,368 404-20-18608 KILLEWICH ROBERT V 39.22 783.98 823.20*
2,369 404-20-19101 PRUITT ARTHUR & BROWN GEORGE W 39.22 1,409.83 1,449.05
2,370 404-20-19507 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,371 404-20-20307 MUTART DARRELL G & DAVID A 39.22 783.98 823.20*
2,372 404-20-25405 KIRKPATRICK GLADYS 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,373 404-20-28508 GEDDIE ETOILE R 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,374 404-20-28607 GEDDIE ETOILE R 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,375 404-20-28706 GEDDIE ETOILE R 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,376 404-20-28805 GEDDIE ETOILE R 49.22 0.00 49.22
2,377 404-20-29506 DAVILA LUIS 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,378 404-22-12102 HIPHI RESORTS LLP 2,443.15 0.00 2,443.15
2,379 404-22-18406 CACCHIONE TRESE SUZANNE & MICHAEL LOUIS 1,183.46 0.00 1,183.46
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2,380 404-23-003D5 STONEBERG LYNNE TR 1,780.79 0.00 1,780.79
2,381 405-02-018A5 ESPINOZA JOE 279.78 0.00 279.78*
2,382 405-02-03407 ALVAREZ RUBEN & DARLEN 57.86 0.00 57.86
2,383 405-02-03506 VILLARREAL DARLENE D 52.54 0.00 52.54
2,384 405-02-04108 FLORES GEORGE 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,385 405-02-05204 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 105.18 0.00 105.18
2,386 405-02-06905 TORRES GABRIELLA J CONSERVATOR 260.74 0.00 260.74
2,387 405-02-08802 LUJAN FRED & FREDERICO U 675.03 0.00 675.03*
2,388 405-02-09404 VILLESCAZ VERONICA 153.22 0.00 153.22
2,389 405-02-11608 CARTER BOLIVIA J 745.87 0.00 745.87
2,390 405-02-154C5 FLORES GEORGE & ELIZABETH 5,467.42 0.00 5,467.42
2,391 405-02-18405 CAMPBELL A W 233.99 0.00 233.99*
2,392 405-02-24304 NGUYEN WEBSTER 620.51 0.00 620.51
2,393 405-02-24403 LORETO-LOPEZ LORENZO 833.56 0.00 833.56*
2,394 405-02-25707 VALDEZ LUPE & MELINDA G 78.97 0.00 78.97
2,395 405-02-29105 GARCIA RAMON A SR 1,071.15 0.00 1,071.15
2,396 405-02-30301 IRON GATE PROPERTIES LLC 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,397 405-02-312C4 MORENO IRENE COTA 302.27 0.00 302.27
2,398 405-03-00708 DOMINQUEZ JOSE FERNANDO 319.71 0.00 319.71
2,399 405-03-02902 HHH LLC 52.47 0.00 52.47*
2,400 405-03-03009 HHH LLC 72.64 0.00 72.64*
2,401 405-03-03108 HHH LLC 52.47 0.00 52.47*
2,402 405-03-03306 ACOSTA JUAN 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,403 405-03-15508 VELAZQUEZ SYLVIA T 572.82 0.00 572.82*
2,404 405-03-15607 VELAZQUEZ SYLVIA T 151.41 0.00 151.41
2,405 405-03-16506 MARQUEZ JOSE DE LA LUZ & JUANA C(EST OF) 45.98 0.00 45.98
2,406 405-03-17108 BRIENO DENNIS W 1,293.90 0.00 1,293.90
2,407 405-03-18304 CORNWELL CLINTON JOSEPH & ROSIO 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,408 405-03-20409 CHAMBERS JOSEPH NEIL 207.07 0.00 207.07
2,409 405-03-22207 LOPEZ ARNOLD I 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,410 405-03-22306 ROMERO ELEUTERIO 783.72 0.00 783.72
2,411 405-03-22603 GONZALES ROBERT SA 207.07 0.00 207.07*
2,412 405-03-255A5 ESCALANTE ART & ANDREA 206.17 0.00 206.17
2,413 405-03-27404 VALENZUELA FRANCISCO & SALLY 1,096.97 0.00 1,096.97*
2,414 405-03-27503 VALENZUELA FRANCISCO & SALLY OLVERA 351.44 0.00 351.44
2,415 405-03-30002 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,416 405-03-30101 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 207.07 0.00 207.07
2,417 405-03-30200 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 3,846.80 0.00 3,846.80
2,418 405-03-30408 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,419 405-03-320A6 ESPINOZA MIGUEL A & MARTHA G 247.29 0.00 247.29*
2,420 405-03-32305 GREGORIO JOY FRITZ 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,421 405-03-334A0 RICCOBONO GIACOMO JR 295.64 0.00 295.64
2,422 405-03-35506 BAEZA CRUZ JR & ERNESTO 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,423 405-03-37809 DESERT VALLEY STEAM “CARPET CLEANING” LL 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,424 405-03-37908 DESERT VALLEY STEAM “CARPET CLEANING” LL 1,752.36 0.00 1,752.36
2,425 405-03-39300 VALDEZ LUPE 278.80 0.00 278.80
2,426 405-03-425A0 MK ROX LLC 833.73 0.00 833.73
2,427 405-03-425B8 MK ROX LLC 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,428 405-03-43401 RODRIGUEZ CHRIS V & LILY M 267.35 0.00 267.35*
2,429 405-04-00201 MORENO KARLA 535.19 0.00 535.19
2,430 405-04-00508 WISE TERRY C & FRED 334.25 0.00 334.25
2,431 405-04-04302 CALKINS CLIFFORD J 656.15 0.00 656.15*
2,432 405-04-04500 VIDANA CARMEN 724.27 0.00 724.27
2,433 405-04-04708 BURDEN IVAN BRUCE & DENISE L 567.71 0.00 567.71
2,434 405-04-06208 MONTANO CARLOS A 969.01 0.00 969.01*
2,435 405-04-09400 CRUMBAKER DAVID L & EILEEN N 46.37 0.00 46.37
2,436 405-05-00406 CANCIO RENE 849.11 0.00 849.11
2,437 405-05-04507 DIAZ PAUL G 514.40 0.00 514.40
2,438 405-05-08102 GARCIA MANUEL H & MARGIE 923.38 0.00 923.38
2,439 405-05-08300 REYES MARTINA GONZALES 744.39 0.00 744.39
2,440 405-05-09001 REYES RICHARD & CYNTHIA 525.74 0.00 525.74
2,441 405-05-16303 REYES ELIZABETH V 260.36 0.00 260.36
2,442 405-05-18200 ROJAS CHRISTINA A 252.74 0.00 252.74
2,443 405-05-19604 GUANAJUATO LYDIA CHAVEZ 201.19 0.00 201.19
2,444 405-05-23200 URQUIDES JUAN & JENNIFER 431.40 0.00 431.40*
2,445 405-05-23309 URQUIDES JUAN & JENNIFER 153.95 0.00 153.95*
2,446 405-05-23507 LOPEZ MANUELA 1,811.20 0.00 1,811.20
2,447 405-05-24505 MONDRAGON GERARDO 722.23 0.00 722.23
2,448 405-05-26401 YOCUPICIO CARLOS G CAMARGO 398.35 0.00 398.35*
2,449 405-05-26609 LOPEZ MARIA ROCHA 291.18 0.00 291.18
2,450 405-05-30403 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 52.47 0.00 52.47
2,451 405-05-355A9 RIVERA ESAU A & MARTA B 1,339.70 0.00 1,339.70
2,452 405-05-36004 VIDAL SYLVIA I 70.09 0.00 70.09
2,453 405-05-36103 VIDAL SYLVIA 204.57 0.00 204.57
2,454 405-05-36202 VALENZUELA CAROL 366.24 0.00 366.24
2,455 405-05-37309 LUCERO ALBERT L 96.52 0.00 96.52
2,456 405-05-37408 LUCERO ALBERT L 96.52 0.00 96.52
2,457 405-05-37507 SANCHEZ ROY & ROSA ETAL 498.42 0.00 498.42
2,458 405-05-37606 CULBRETH JOSIE ETAL 96.52 0.00 96.52
2,459 405-05-38000 HERMOSILLO HECTOR & SOLANO BEATRIZ A 666.18 0.00 666.18*
2,460 405-05-40709 MADEWELL LONNIE S & MANDA J 934.22 0.00 934.22
2,461 405-05-41509 PEREZ EDWARD S & HILDA A 927.10 0.00 927.10
2,462 405-06-01600 FLORES GEORGE & LORRAINE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,463 405-06-01709 FLORES GEORGE & LORRAINE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,464 405-06-01808 FLORES GEORGE & LORRAINE 635.33 0.00 635.33
2,465 405-06-01907 FLORES GEORGE & LORRAINE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,466 405-06-03002 FLORES GEORGE & LORRAINE 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,467 405-06-04000 BARRON MARCOS MARIANO 301.73 0.00 301.73
2,468 405-06-04109 BARRON MARCOS MARIANO 747.79 0.00 747.79
2,469 405-06-06203 AGUILAR CELSO & ROSEMARY 327.03 0.00 327.03*
2,470 405-06-067B4 CAZARES FRANCISCO JAVIER & CAZARES OMAR 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,471 405-06-069B2 CAZARES FRANCISCO JAVIER & CAZARES OMAR 1,186.85 0.00 1,186.85
2,472 405-06-07300 WRIGHT LORECE 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,473 405-06-09603 GREENLYT LLC 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,474 405-06-11104 JUNIEL STEPHANIE 207.07 0.00 207.07
2,475 405-06-14504 DUNN MARGIE & GANT ZOINA ETAL 528.05 0.00 528.05
2,476 405-06-15105 VIDAL ELLA LORRAINE & ALFREDO JR 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,477 405-06-15204 VIDAL LORRAINE 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,478 405-06-18703 BYRD JESSIE & MILDRED 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,479 405-06-20006 WILLIAMS JOLLY & JOYCE 333.63 0.00 333.63
2,480 405-06-21707 ROBERTS BERTRAND 47.73 0.00 47.73
2,481 405-06-22101 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 238.97 0.00 238.97*
2,482 405-06-22309 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 238.97 0.00 238.97*
2,483 405-06-22408 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 239.45 0.00 239.45*
2,484 405-06-230C4 ETHINGTON DERRICK 41.38 0.00 41.38
2,485 405-06-23901 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.45 0.00 239.45*
2,486 405-06-24008 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.45 0.00 239.45*
2,487 405-06-256A7 LIRA VERONICA 716.66 0.00 716.66*
2,488 405-06-282A5 SALAZAR ELSA 640.39 0.00 640.39*
2,489 405-06-29908 HAMPTON DORIS PARKER 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,490 405-06-31102 MARTINEZ RAFAEL 112.75 2,449.15 2,561.90

2,491 405-06-31300 LEE HAWK W 112.75 2,449.15 2,561.90
2,492 405-06-34908 OSUNA IGNACIO SEVILLA 122.75 0.00 122.75
2,493 405-06-36903 SALAZAR JOEL & MAGDALENA 378.67 0.00 378.67*
2,494 405-06-37703 SALAZAR MARIA ROSARIO 202.69 0.00 202.69*
2,495 405-06-37802 SALAZAR MARIA ROSARIO 285.04 0.00 285.04*
2,496 405-06-39006 ESCALANTE SUSANA C 306.60 0.00 306.60*
2,497 405-06-395A9 SOLIS JESUS 122.75 0.00 122.75*
2,498 405-06-43107 MUNOZ JANICE 312.59 0.00 312.59
2,499 406-02-15102 RALON JOSE BELISARIO 124.98 0.00 124.98
2,500 406-02-18700 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 126.51 0.00 126.51*
2,501 406-02-19401 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 127.26 0.00 127.26*
2,502 406-02-19906 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 127.63 0.00 127.63*
2,503 406-02-22108 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 126.34 0.00 126.34*
2,504 406-02-25200 BENDER BROTHERS BUILDERS LLC 128.14 0.00 128.14*
2,505 406-02-28600 HACKER GERALD J JR 127.89 0.00 127.89*
2,506 406-02-33501 LYNX PALACE LLC 128.89 0.00 128.89*
2,507 406-02-33808 BENDER BROTHERS BUILDERS LLC 129.06 0.00 129.06*
2,508 406-02-35100 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 126.51 0.00 126.51*
2,509 406-02-35209 HAEHN PATRICIA M 126.34 0.00 126.34
2,510 406-02-36009 ALLEN VICKIE N & SCOTT 1,054.82 0.00 1,054.82
2,511 406-02-37304 GARCIA JOSE 1,078.95 0.00 1,078.95
2,512 406-02-38401 CALM SEA LLC 130.93 0.00 130.93*
2,513 406-02-42205 CANDELARIA MYLISA 130.93 0.00 130.93
2,514 406-02-43708 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 125.59 0.00 125.59*
2,515 406-02-44300 CARAWAY DARRYL SR 129.96 0.00 129.96
2,516 406-02-46404 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 124.57 0.00 124.57*
2,517 406-02-47105 MARTENS CHARLES P 125.34 0.00 125.34
2,518 406-02-47303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 125.59 0.00 125.59*
2,519 406-02-48707 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 129.96 0.00 129.96*
2,520 406-03-00508 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 128.14 0.00 128.14*
2,521 406-03-00904 HERNANDEZ MARIA 128.28 0.00 128.28*
2,522 406-03-07701 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 127.63 0.00 127.63*
2,523 406-03-09103 CAZARES FRANCISCO JAVIER & CAZARES OMAR 1,407.16 0.00 1,407.16
2,524 406-03-10309 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 127.89 0.00 127.89*
2,525 406-03-11307 DISTLER DEON E & JAIME S 631.52 0.00 631.52
2,526 406-03-14103 STANISLAWSKI MICHAEL & JUDY 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,527 406-03-20704 SANCHEZ ALEJANDRA GABRIEL TR 533.33 0.00 533.33
2,528 406-03-22502 FISHER FREDERICK R 127.89 0.00 127.89*
2,529 406-03-25505 KNOX BRITTON A 126.15 0.00 126.15
2,530 406-03-26909 COGAN CHRIS 1,329.74 0.00 1,329.74
2,531 406-03-27402 ENRIQUEZ IVAN & CHACE ALEXANDER 129.06 0.00 129.06
2,532 406-03-28103 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 129.57 0.00 129.57*
2,533 406-03-28202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 129.40 0.00 129.40*
2,534 406-03-33905 R&W CONSULTING GROUP LLC 125.93 0.00 125.93
2,535 406-03-44100 ERICKSON MORTON R 824.09 0.00 824.09
2,536 406-03-50206 BUCHHOLZ DARREL D ETAL 158.65 0.00 158.65*
2,537 406-03-53200 LAMBERT DANIEL J & MICHELLE R 440.33 0.00 440.33
2,538 406-03-53309 LAMBERT DANIEL J & MICHELLE R 1,086.49 0.00 1,086.49
2,539 406-03-53408 LAMBERT DANIEL J & MICHELLE R 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,540 406-03-55700 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,541 406-03-55908 DEWAR VOLDENE 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,542 406-04-00308 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 130.93 0.00 130.93*
2,543 406-04-00407 LOS DEL RIO VERDE INVESTMENTS LLC 130.93 0.00 130.93
2,544 406-04-01603 CERVANTES LUIS ALONSO 125.59 0.00 125.59
2,545 406-04-02007 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 125.93 0.00 125.93*
2,546 406-04-02502 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 1,075.02 0.00 1,075.02
2,547 406-04-06107 MILLER WILLIAM C 130.93 0.00 130.93
2,548 406-04-06206 MILLER WILLIAM C 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,549 406-04-12105 DOJAQUEZ STEPHANIE 936.64 0.00 936.64
2,550 406-04-19803 BROWN GABRIEL JESSE 35.46 0.00 35.46
2,551 406-04-20108 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 127.12 0.00 127.12*
2,552 406-04-210B3 MANN CHARLES 1,042.94 0.00 1,042.94*
2,553 406-04-24605 EL PALMARITO LLC 127.26 0.00 127.26
2,554 406-04-25602 PONCE SALVADOR 725.77 0.00 725.77
2,555 406-04-28309 SHELDON JESS V & ABIGAIL E 1,355.13 0.00 1,355.13
2,556 406-04-29307 SHELDON ABIGAIL EFFIE 1,331.02 0.00 1,331.02
2,557 406-05-00701 BENDER BROTHERS BUILDERS LLC 130.93 0.00 130.93*
2,558 406-05-03606 RODRIGUEZ SOFIA & RAMOS CANDI 447.03 0.00 447.03
2,559 406-05-17101 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 130.93 0.00 130.93*
2,560 406-05-30302 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,561 407-02-00508 ARIZONA CITY DEVELOPMENT CORP 415.77 0.00 415.77*
2,562 407-03-08509 GARCIA KEVIN 767.16 0.00 767.16*
2,563 407-03-11206 AJ & TWINS LLC 129.06 0.00 129.06
2,564 407-03-14705 PITTMAN LELAND K & JUDITH A 36.04 0.00 36.04
2,565 407-03-17005 HENRY CASSIUS ST MARK 129.06 0.00 129.06
2,566 407-03-17500 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 129.40 0.00 129.40*
2,567 407-03-21403 CALM SEA LLC 140.75 0.00 140.75*
2,568 407-03-33606 CALM SEA LLC 141.58 0.00 141.58*
2,569 407-03-34208 BOYLES RICHARD WAYNE & LAURA MAE 128.14 0.00 128.14*
2,570 407-03-35007 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,571 407-03-36302 GUTIERREZ EMMA E 136.17 0.00 136.17
2,572 407-03-38506 CALM SEA LLC 128.45 0.00 128.45*
2,573 407-03-39108 DK HOLDINGS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,574 407-03-41302 AJ & TWINS LLC 136.17 0.00 136.17
2,575 407-03-42706 GARCIA JOSE 872.31 0.00 872.31
2,576 407-04-01205 CORDARO SHARON J REVOCABLE TRUST 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,577 407-04-02807 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,578 407-04-06204 ASSET ADVISORS CONSULTING LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,579 407-04-06303 3K GROWTH LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,580 407-04-08408 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,581 407-05-020A0 CALM SEA LLC 126.85 0.00 126.85*
2,582 407-05-05708 AUTRY MICHAEL R JR 138.08 0.00 138.08
2,583 407-05-07704 LAGRANDER KATHIE 1,047.02 0.00 1,047.02
2,584 407-05-09304 JACOBSEN DONALD A & PHYLLIS G 128.62 0.00 128.62*
2,585 407-05-09700 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,586 407-07-03709 GROVER BENJAMIN JOHN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,587 407-07-03808 3K GROWTH LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,588 407-07-06405 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,589 407-07-10407 GARNER ELBERT SR & ROBIN R 730.99 0.00 730.99
2,590 407-07-10506 GARNER ELBERT SR & ROBIN R 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,591 407-07-12601 MOORE CHERYL L 1,034.69 0.00 1,034.69
2,592 407-07-13005 QUINTANA EDIMAR 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,593 407-07-13401 CHENG JIN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,594 407-07-19705 TOUSE ROBERT J & KRISTINE J 141.99 0.00 1,502.73S
2,594 407-07-19804 TOUSE ROBERT JOHN JR & KRISTINE J 1,360.74 0.00 1,502.73S
2,595 407-07-23509 MCLAUGHLIN MICHAEL T 1,058.89 0.00 1,058.89
2,596 407-07-38309 GROVER BENJAMIN J 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,597 407-07-39604 DONEY JAMES B & HOPE L 650.01 0.00 650.01
2,598 407-07-41006 MCCORNACK F H & HELEN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,599 407-07-46807 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,600 407-07-49108 STEELE H DOUGLAS & JUNE H 141.99 0.00 141.99*

2,601 407-07-51005 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,602 407-08-05306 GARCIA JOSE 1,556.85 0.00 1,556.85
2,603 407-08-22004 TURLEY JUSTIN & ERIKA D 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,604 407-08-22301 GARCIA RYAN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,605 407-08-22608 MUELLER PHILIP D & DEBRA 606.96 0.00 606.96
2,606 407-08-27300 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,607 407-08-32805 MCCREERY JAMIE LEE 964.80 0.00 964.80
2,608 407-08-33001 SINGLEY ROBERT D & SINGLEY BARBARA J 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,609 407-08-34207 CHICHESTER KEVIN C & ADRIANA 1,270.34 0.00 1,270.34
2,610 407-08-36806 BERG PAULINE E & LEAH E 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,611 407-08-38109 I & M HOMES LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,612 407-08-45500 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,613 407-08-48009 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,614 407-08-48306 HOLLEY RICK 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,615 407-08-48504 HOLLEY RICK STEVEN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,616 407-08-52902 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,617 407-08-55004 CONTINENTAL SERVICE CORP TR 39.39 1,097.66 1,137.05
2,618 407-10-030A8 FIRCHOW MICHAEL & LORI 621.38 0.00 621.38*
2,619 407-10-03307 HAAK DAVID ALVEN 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,620 407-10-04008 FIRCHOW MICHAEL & LORI 539.87 0.00 539.87
2,621 407-10-06201 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 205.33 0.00 205.33*
2,622 407-10-064A7 VALORANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 1,718.87 0.00 1,718.87
2,623 407-10-12209 LIQUIDATION DESTINATION LLC * 1,609.81 0.00 1,609.81
2,624 407-11-02406 GUIMOND SEAN 50.14 0.00 50.14
2,625 407-11-04006 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,626 407-11-05607 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,627 407-11-06001 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,628 407-11-25100 PONICH FRAZIER JACQUELINE 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,629 407-11-28401 BANDAO JOSEPH T & MYRNA S 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,630 407-11-37006 LIVERMON JEFF BEN & AUBREE SUSAN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,631 407-11-42105 VELASCO FERNANDO 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,632 407-11-43301 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,633 407-11-46205 MURUATO MARIO JR 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,634 407-11-52708 HUERTA LUIS M 172.50 0.00 172.50
2,635 407-11-61402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,636 407-11-67102 WALKER SUSAN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,637 407-11-67607 G4-2017 LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,638 407-11-68803 RUMBO JOHN 141.99 0.00 141.99S
2,639 407-11-77804 GOMEZ JOSE 447.87 0.00 447.87
2,640 407-11-89205 DURAN SERVANDO MELENDEZ 816.73 0.00 816.73*
2,641 407-11-89304 LYMAN JOHN 1,373.83 0.00 1,373.83
2,642 407-11-91003 3K GROWTH LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,643 407-12-01000 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 132.43 0.00 132.43*
2,644 407-12-04103 BENJAMIN ROBERT 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,645 407-12-05001 DK2 LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,646 407-12-07304 RIVERA JUAN F 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,647 407-12-09300 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,648 407-12-10308 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,649 407-12-10407 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,650 407-12-11009 UNEKIS JULIE 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,651 407-12-11801 RUNNING WATER LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40*
2,652 407-12-12502 CRUZ SERGIO 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,653 407-12-13500 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,654 407-12-14300 THOE LARA 132.43 0.00 132.43*
2,655 407-12-18103 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 136.34 0.00 136.34*
2,656 407-12-18509 LENNOX JAMES P SR 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,657 407-12-18707 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,658 407-12-19507 GAMIZ LUIS ALBERTO 141.77 0.00 141.77
2,659 407-12-19804 ASBURY MEISHA 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,660 407-12-24705 EDWARDS PHILIP & CHERONNE 1,129.47 0.00 1,129.47
2,661 407-12-25009 SADARANGANI MOTI & SAVITRI 141.77 0.00 141.77
2,662 407-12-26809 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,663 407-12-35206 MCHUGH THEODORE & WENDY ANN 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,664 407-12-39802 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 133.18 0.00 133.18*
2,665 407-12-39901 DK HOLDINGS LLC 134.61 0.00 134.61
2,666 407-12-40602 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 134.61 0.00 134.61*
2,667 407-12-43507 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 129.57 0.00 129.57*
2,668 407-12-49009 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,669 407-12-49108 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,670 407-12-52409 BUCCAT VANESSA D & LARRY S 128.28 0.00 128.28
2,671 407-12-56509 LA GRANDER KATHIE 618.55 0.00 618.55
2,672 407-12-60402 NAILS MICHAEL J 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,673 407-12-60600 RUNNING WATER LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40*
2,674 407-12-61103 ALLEN MARGARET M (EST OF) 134.25 0.00 134.25*
2,675 407-12-61202 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,676 407-12-61301 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,677 407-12-62804 PRO STAFF HOMES INC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,678 407-12-65203 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 129.81 0.00 129.81
2,679 407-12-66003 DHINDSA SATWANT S 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,680 407-12-67803 BENDER BROTHERS BUILDERS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,681 407-12-68603 MOORE ALEXANDER RALSTON 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,682 407-12-68801 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 134.25 0.00 134.25*
2,683 407-12-69205 WEAVER DANEEN C 696.11 0.00 696.11
2,684 407-12-78909 ALEXANIAN NOVA & ATASHIAN MIRNA 134.61 0.00 134.61
2,685 407-12-82000 SANCHEZ ARIZONA TRUST 789.62 0.00 789.62
2,686 407-12-83602 POURNOURY MIKE 140.75 0.00 140.75
2,687 407-12-86308 SHELDAN JOHN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,688 407-12-87306 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 142.16 0.00 142.16
2,689 407-12-87405 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,690 407-12-88908 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,691 407-12-89500 PARBUCKLE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,692 407-12-92405 ARIZONA CITY LODGE #1038 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,693 407-12-93304 YTT CORP 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,694 407-12-97800 LARSON MELBA 597.96 0.00 597.96
2,695 408-01-029V9 MONTENEGRO LEONARD J 96.22 0.00 96.22
2,696 408-01-029W7 MONTENEGRO LEONARD J 721.72 0.00 721.72*
2,697 408-01-058C8 REYES MANUEL GUTIERREZ 482.51 0.00 482.51
2,698 408-01-059A1 WESTCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 43.92 0.00 43.92
2,699 408-03-02005 MOLINAR MONCERRAT OROZCO 104.35 0.00 104.35
2,700 408-03-04100 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,701 408-03-04209 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,702 408-03-04308 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,703 408-03-04605 BARAJAS ALEJANDRO 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,704 408-03-04704 BARAJAS ALEJANDRO 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,705 408-03-06105 SANCHEZ DANIEL F 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,706 408-03-08705 QUINONEZ JULIO CESAR 111.39 0.00 111.39*
2,707 408-03-08804 QUINONEZ JULIO CESAR 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,708 408-03-11808 CHAVEZ UARSHLA 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,709 408-03-12004 FABELA GUERRERO & MARIA DEL CARMEN 104.35 0.00 104.35
2,710 408-03-19207 AHMED ASHFAQ & BEGUM ATIYA 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,711 408-03-20304 CHAVEZ UARSHLA & JOSE 125.85 0.00 125.85
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2,601 407-07-51005 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,602 407-08-05306 GARCIA JOSE 1,556.85 0.00 1,556.85
2,603 407-08-22004 TURLEY JUSTIN & ERIKA D 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,604 407-08-22301 GARCIA RYAN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,605 407-08-22608 MUELLER PHILIP D & DEBRA 606.96 0.00 606.96
2,606 407-08-27300 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,607 407-08-32805 MCCREERY JAMIE LEE 964.80 0.00 964.80
2,608 407-08-33001 SINGLEY ROBERT D & SINGLEY BARBARA J 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,609 407-08-34207 CHICHESTER KEVIN C & ADRIANA 1,270.34 0.00 1,270.34
2,610 407-08-36806 BERG PAULINE E & LEAH E 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,611 407-08-38109 I & M HOMES LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,612 407-08-45500 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,613 407-08-48009 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,614 407-08-48306 HOLLEY RICK 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,615 407-08-48504 HOLLEY RICK STEVEN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,616 407-08-52902 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,617 407-08-55004 CONTINENTAL SERVICE CORP TR 39.39 1,097.66 1,137.05
2,618 407-10-030A8 FIRCHOW MICHAEL & LORI 621.38 0.00 621.38*
2,619 407-10-03307 HAAK DAVID ALVEN 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,620 407-10-04008 FIRCHOW MICHAEL & LORI 539.87 0.00 539.87
2,621 407-10-06201 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 205.33 0.00 205.33*
2,622 407-10-064A7 VALORANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 1,718.87 0.00 1,718.87
2,623 407-10-12209 LIQUIDATION DESTINATION LLC * 1,609.81 0.00 1,609.81
2,624 407-11-02406 GUIMOND SEAN 50.14 0.00 50.14
2,625 407-11-04006 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,626 407-11-05607 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,627 407-11-06001 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,628 407-11-25100 PONICH FRAZIER JACQUELINE 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,629 407-11-28401 BANDAO JOSEPH T & MYRNA S 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,630 407-11-37006 LIVERMON JEFF BEN & AUBREE SUSAN 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,631 407-11-42105 VELASCO FERNANDO 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,632 407-11-43301 AJ & TWINS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,633 407-11-46205 MURUATO MARIO JR 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,634 407-11-52708 HUERTA LUIS M 172.50 0.00 172.50
2,635 407-11-61402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,636 407-11-67102 WALKER SUSAN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,637 407-11-67607 G4-2017 LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,638 407-11-68803 RUMBO JOHN 141.99 0.00 141.99S
2,639 407-11-77804 GOMEZ JOSE 447.87 0.00 447.87
2,640 407-11-89205 DURAN SERVANDO MELENDEZ 816.73 0.00 816.73*
2,641 407-11-89304 LYMAN JOHN 1,373.83 0.00 1,373.83
2,642 407-11-91003 3K GROWTH LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,643 407-12-01000 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 132.43 0.00 132.43*
2,644 407-12-04103 BENJAMIN ROBERT 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,645 407-12-05001 DK2 LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,646 407-12-07304 RIVERA JUAN F 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,647 407-12-09300 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,648 407-12-10308 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,649 407-12-10407 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,650 407-12-11009 UNEKIS JULIE 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,651 407-12-11801 RUNNING WATER LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40*
2,652 407-12-12502 CRUZ SERGIO 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,653 407-12-13500 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,654 407-12-14300 THOE LARA 132.43 0.00 132.43*
2,655 407-12-18103 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 136.34 0.00 136.34*
2,656 407-12-18509 LENNOX JAMES P SR 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,657 407-12-18707 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,658 407-12-19507 GAMIZ LUIS ALBERTO 141.77 0.00 141.77
2,659 407-12-19804 ASBURY MEISHA 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,660 407-12-24705 EDWARDS PHILIP & CHERONNE 1,129.47 0.00 1,129.47
2,661 407-12-25009 SADARANGANI MOTI & SAVITRI 141.77 0.00 141.77
2,662 407-12-26809 CALM SEA LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,663 407-12-35206 MCHUGH THEODORE & WENDY ANN 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,664 407-12-39802 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 133.18 0.00 133.18*
2,665 407-12-39901 DK HOLDINGS LLC 134.61 0.00 134.61
2,666 407-12-40602 BRIGHTER SIDE LLC 134.61 0.00 134.61*
2,667 407-12-43507 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 129.57 0.00 129.57*
2,668 407-12-49009 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,669 407-12-49108 UNEKIS JULIE 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,670 407-12-52409 BUCCAT VANESSA D & LARRY S 128.28 0.00 128.28
2,671 407-12-56509 LA GRANDER KATHIE 618.55 0.00 618.55
2,672 407-12-60402 NAILS MICHAEL J 134.40 0.00 134.40
2,673 407-12-60600 RUNNING WATER LLC 134.40 0.00 134.40*
2,674 407-12-61103 ALLEN MARGARET M (EST OF) 134.25 0.00 134.25*
2,675 407-12-61202 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,676 407-12-61301 KERBY BRADLEY SCOTT 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,677 407-12-62804 PRO STAFF HOMES INC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,678 407-12-65203 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 129.81 0.00 129.81
2,679 407-12-66003 DHINDSA SATWANT S 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,680 407-12-67803 BENDER BROTHERS BUILDERS LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,681 407-12-68603 MOORE ALEXANDER RALSTON 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,682 407-12-68801 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 134.25 0.00 134.25*
2,683 407-12-69205 WEAVER DANEEN C 696.11 0.00 696.11
2,684 407-12-78909 ALEXANIAN NOVA & ATASHIAN MIRNA 134.61 0.00 134.61
2,685 407-12-82000 SANCHEZ ARIZONA TRUST 789.62 0.00 789.62
2,686 407-12-83602 POURNOURY MIKE 140.75 0.00 140.75
2,687 407-12-86308 SHELDAN JOHN 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,688 407-12-87306 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 142.16 0.00 142.16
2,689 407-12-87405 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,690 407-12-88908 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,691 407-12-89500 PARBUCKLE LLC 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,692 407-12-92405 ARIZONA CITY LODGE #1038 141.99 0.00 141.99
2,693 407-12-93304 YTT CORP 141.99 0.00 141.99*
2,694 407-12-97800 LARSON MELBA 597.96 0.00 597.96
2,695 408-01-029V9 MONTENEGRO LEONARD J 96.22 0.00 96.22
2,696 408-01-029W7 MONTENEGRO LEONARD J 721.72 0.00 721.72*
2,697 408-01-058C8 REYES MANUEL GUTIERREZ 482.51 0.00 482.51
2,698 408-01-059A1 WESTCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 43.92 0.00 43.92
2,699 408-03-02005 MOLINAR MONCERRAT OROZCO 104.35 0.00 104.35
2,700 408-03-04100 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,701 408-03-04209 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,702 408-03-04308 DOUCETTE JEFFREY 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,703 408-03-04605 BARAJAS ALEJANDRO 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,704 408-03-04704 BARAJAS ALEJANDRO 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,705 408-03-06105 SANCHEZ DANIEL F 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,706 408-03-08705 QUINONEZ JULIO CESAR 111.39 0.00 111.39*
2,707 408-03-08804 QUINONEZ JULIO CESAR 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,708 408-03-11808 CHAVEZ UARSHLA 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,709 408-03-12004 FABELA GUERRERO & MARIA DEL CARMEN 104.35 0.00 104.35
2,710 408-03-19207 AHMED ASHFAQ & BEGUM ATIYA 125.85 0.00 125.85*
2,711 408-03-20304 CHAVEZ UARSHLA & JOSE 125.85 0.00 125.85

2,712 408-03-20403 CHAVEZ UARSHLA & JOSE 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,713 408-03-21302 CRUZ MAYR CELINA GARCIA 118.55 0.00 118.55
2,714 408-03-22102 PORTAL RICARDO N 125.85 0.00 125.85
2,715 408-03-24801 HERNANDEZ LUIS & IRMA 118.02 0.00 118.02
2,716 408-03-24900 HERNANDEZ LUIS & IRMA 103.33 0.00 103.33
2,717 408-03-26004 CHAVEZ JOSE T JR & UARSHLA R 778.24 0.00 778.24
2,718 408-04-049A8 DUCKLINGS TRUCKING LLC 191.16 0.00 191.16
2,719 408-04-08505 VALENZUELA JAVIER MEJIA & ELOISA GARCIA 455.76 0.00 455.76
2,720 408-05-01804 AJ & TWINS LLC 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,721 408-05-14005 PRETZER SUSAN E 696.71 0.00 696.71
2,722 408-05-15606 BENSON MARTIN J 351.49 0.00 351.49
2,723 408-05-28401 LUNA ADRIAN 351.49 0.00 351.49
2,724 408-05-29508 CARLETON ALBERT EUGENE REV LIV TRUST 2,349.88 0.00 2,349.88
2,725 408-06-11900 AJ & TWINS LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,726 408-06-18905 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,727 408-06-20604 G4-2017 LLC 1,642.73 0.00 1,642.73
2,728 408-06-21503 R&W CONSULTING GROUP LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,729 408-06-23004 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,730 408-06-24002 JENSEN DONALD J 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,731 408-06-29506 OURSLAND JEFFREY A 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,732 408-06-31007 REECE JOSHUA W & MARTEEN 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,733 408-06-32500 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,734 408-06-40107 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,735 408-06-42103 OCEAN PARADISE LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,736 408-06-42905 SPOLETINI PROPERTIES (AMERICA) LLC 1,224.12 0.00 1,224.12
2,737 408-07-02808 BUGLO FRANK 114.06 0.00 114.06*
2,738 408-07-03707 CARDENAS ELIZABETH ANN 429.54 0.00 429.54
2,739 408-07-05900 VENEGAS ROBERT SCOTT 318.95 0.00 318.95*
2,740 408-07-07401 BRADLEY CHARLES & MELINDA 113.77 0.00 113.77
2,741 408-07-08508 COLIN GERMAN 113.02 0.00 113.02
2,742 408-07-08706 COLIN GERMAN 113.02 0.00 113.02
2,743 408-07-174A8 JOHANSSON BARBARA SUE 114.21 0.00 114.21*
2,744 408-07-189B9 BRADLEY ROBERT & DEBRA 115.10 0.00 115.10*
2,745 408-18-01906 RUNNING WATER LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,746 408-18-02904 MEESTER VERNON R & PENNY S 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,747 408-18-03803 RUNNING WATER LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,748 408-18-03902 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,749 408-18-04009 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,750 408-18-05204 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,751 408-18-08505 PIERSON ROGER & ALICE 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,752 408-18-16904 SMITH JULIA V 814.53 0.00 814.53*
2,753 408-18-19601 D J A PROPERTIES INC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,754 408-18-25608 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,755 408-18-28701 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,756 408-18-35805 LAU DANIEL 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,757 408-18-37207 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65*
2,758 408-18-38007 VILLEGAS AMADOR 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,759 408-18-53501 OWENS INDUSTRIES LLC 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,760 408-18-75108 HILDEBRAND HOWARD 158.65 0.00 158.65
2,761 408-18-88606 DICKEY RANDOLPH L & KAREN R 852.37 0.00 852.37
2,762 408-18-93408 3K GROWTH LLC 118.65 0.00 118.65
2,763 408-18-945F2 MERLOS RANDY 52.47 0.00 52.47
2,764 408-19-00500 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,765 408-19-02506 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,766 408-19-02902 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,767 408-19-09402 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,768 408-19-12109 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,769 408-19-13404 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,770 408-19-13602 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,771 408-19-14006 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 49.22 0.00 49.22*
2,772 408-20-10606 CANO DOMINGO VITE 644.58 0.00 644.58
2,773 408-21-00704 MCC HOLDINGS LLC 319.39 0.00 319.39
2,774 408-21-008C7 MCC HOLDINGS LLC 319.39 0.00 319.39
2,775 408-21-00902 MCC HOLDINGS LLC 344.37 0.00 344.37
2,776 408-23-06103 DELIS JIM 835.00 0.00 835.00
2,777 408-23-06400 DELIS JIM 823.19 0.00 823.19
2,778 408-27-01402 FIRCHOW MICHAEL & LORI 361.35 0.00 361.35
2,779 409-01-003C2 SELECTIVE RESOURCES INC 39.41 1,167.06 1,206.47
2,780 409-04-00104 REES ROBERT E & DORA L 262.92 0.00 262.92
2,781 409-04-013D2 VASQUEZ LUIS 110.03 0.00 110.03*
2,782 409-04-013E9 HILL ROY 98.82 0.00 98.82*
2,783 409-04-013G5 HILL ROY 73.07 0.00 73.07*
2,784 409-04-02407 BRADSHAW STEPHEN 109.84 0.00 109.84*
2,785 409-04-03306 PATTERSON ARTHUR L & YARBROUGH CATHARINE 112.94 0.00 112.94*
2,786 409-05-00507 GRANTHAM HARRIET L 177.00 0.00 177.00
2,787 409-05-00606 GRANTHAM HARRIET L 103.09 0.00 103.09
2,788 409-10-00200 COLLETTI AUDREY LYNN & BRUCE W 423.74 0.00 423.74
2,789 409-10-01307 DROW ROSEMARIE 275.16 0.00 275.16
2,790 409-10-01505 DROW ROSEMARIE 275.16 0.00 275.16
2,791 409-24-00201 BENEDETTO ANTHONY 222.04 0.00 222.04
2,792 409-24-00300 BENEDETTO ANTHONY & ERNESTINE FAMILY TR 98.41 0.00 98.41
2,793 409-24-00409 BENEDETTO ANTHONY 406.84 0.00 406.84
2,794 409-24-00508 BENEDETTO ANTHONY & ERNESTINE FAMILY TR 98.41 0.00 98.41
2,795 409-26-004G9 HARRIS MURREL (EST OF) 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,796 409-26-00503 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 35.51 51.75 87.26*
2,797 409-26-00909 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,798 409-26-01600 KETOLA MARGARET H TR 35.51 153.81 189.32*
2,799 409-26-02301 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,800 409-26-04604 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,801 409-29-002B6 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,802 409-29-017B9 MAHLE ERNEST E 45.51 0.00 45.51
2,803 409-29-017C7 MAYNEZ M ANTONIO VISENTE 45.51 0.00 45.51*
2,804 409-31-00305 VARNEY & POTTER 35.51 359.14 394.65*
2,805 409-31-02806 VARNEY & POTTER 35.51 359.14 394.65*
2,806 409-32-00303 WALKER RANDY L & NORA D 1,350.96 0.00 1,350.96
2,807 409-32-02408 WESTERHOLM PATRICIA TR 134.96 0.00 134.96
2,808 409-32-03505 SMITH RUSSELL W & MELISSA M 199.04 0.00 199.04
2,809 409-32-04503 DOHNALEK JOSEPH JHON * 239.80 0.00 239.80*
2,810 409-33-06407 BELL ANNE MARIE 240.10 0.00 240.10
2,811 409-34-00804 PARKE SARAH 240.10 0.00 240.10
2,812 409-34-05209 FIRCHOW LORI 132.32 0.00 132.32
2,813 409-34-07700 WILSON TERRY A 240.10 0.00 240.10
2,814 409-35-05008 FMZ INDUSTRIES 174.38 0.00 174.38*
2,815 409-35-05107 MOLINA GAULBERTO CASTRO 202.02 0.00 202.02
2,816 409-35-05800 SOHL JEFFREY S 174.38 0.00 174.38
2,817 409-35-06204 MCCORMICK JAMES E 170.88 0.00 170.88*
2,818 409-35-07103 SEINO DENNIS J 240.10 0.00 240.10
2,819 409-36-00106 MILLER WILLIAM C 199.33 0.00 199.33
2,820 409-36-06202 MILES MICHAEL R 240.10 0.00 240.10*
2,821 409-36-08000 SILVER BELL ESTATES #5 LOT 80 LLC 240.10 0.00 240.10
2,822 409-40-011A4 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 73.92 878.31 952.23*
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2,823 409-40-02104 XU FENG & WANG YUN 85.28 6,421.59 6,506.87
2,824 409-40-04407 FLECHA DAVID C 87.39 6,518.87 6,606.26
2,825 409-40-05909 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 129.03 1,430.50 1,559.53
2,826 409-40-06105 FARR RANCH LLC 96.20 0.00 96.20
2,827 409-40-06204 FARR RANCH LLC 96.20 0.00 96.20
2,828 409-40-06303 FARR RANCH LLC 96.20 0.00 96.20
2,829 409-40-06402 FARR RANCH LLC 96.20 0.00 96.20
2,830 409-40-06501 FARR RANCH LLC 96.20 0.00 96.20
2,831 409-40-06600 FARR RANCH LLC 105.88 0.00 105.88
2,832 409-40-06709 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 114.96 0.00 114.96*
2,833 409-40-06808 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,834 409-40-06907 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,835 409-40-07004 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,836 409-40-07103 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,837 409-40-07202 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,838 409-40-07400 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,839 409-40-07509 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,840 409-40-07608 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,841 409-40-07707 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,842 409-40-07806 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,843 409-40-07905 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,844 409-40-08002 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,845 409-40-08101 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,846 409-40-08200 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,847 409-40-08309 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,848 409-40-08408 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,849 409-40-08507 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,850 409-40-08606 FARR RANCH LLC 93.90 0.00 93.90
2,851 409-40-08705 FARR RANCH LLC 100.50 0.00 100.50
2,852 409-40-08804 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,853 409-40-08903 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,854 409-40-09000 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,855 409-40-09109 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,856 409-40-09208 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,857 409-40-09307 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,858 409-40-09406 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,859 409-40-09505 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,860 409-40-09604 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,861 409-40-09703 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,862 409-40-09802 FARR RANCH LLC 94.40 0.00 94.40
2,863 409-40-09901 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,864 409-40-10008 FARR RANCH LLC 97.54 0.00 97.54
2,865 409-40-10107 FARR RANCH LLC 94.94 0.00 94.94
2,866 409-40-11402 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 91.56 1,307.76 1,399.32
2,867 410-15-001C2 TUFC LLC 277.14 0.00 277.14
2,868 410-15-001D0 TUFC LLC 287.03 0.00 287.03
2,869 410-16-004J5 RIERSON CURTIS L JR 1,000.88 0.00 1,000.88
2,870 410-16-043L2 MANVILLE ESTHER E 677.73 0.00 677.73*
2,871 410-16-044H8 STEIGENGA MATTHEW J & MARYBETH 1,941.87 0.00 1,941.87
2,872 410-16-048H4 CRESTED SAGUARO RANCH LLC 499.57 0.00 499.57
2,873 410-16-056B6 DICE THOMAS 1,000.88 0.00 1,000.88
2,874 410-16-061B9 MONTGOMERY BILLY C 130.82 0.00 130.82
2,875 410-16-061C7 MONTGOMERY BILLY C 41.68 0.00 41.68
2,876 410-16-061D5 MILLER RICHARD & SALLY REV TRUST 72.78 43.74 0.00 43.74
2,877 410-16-108D0 MARTAN EMIL & ANITA 297.58 0.00 297.58
2,878 410-20-022D5 WATSON SHAWN 492.91 0.00 492.91
2,879 410-20-04308 DURAZO JESUS FRANCISCO DUENAS 176.29 0.00 176.29
2,880 410-21-00403 T/F PINAL COUNTY LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50
2,881 410-21-00502 T/F PINAL COUNTY LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50
2,882 410-21-011E3 LILJENQUIST KEVIN 1,265.39 0.00 1,265.39
2,883 410-22-007H1 LAUSTEN BRYAN & HEATHER 2,731.56 0.00 2,731.56
2,884 410-22-037F9 FRANTA GEORGIA ANN 1,159.45 0.00 1,159.45
2,885 410-22-038D3 RIVERA OCTAVIO & LEON MYRNA 1,515.99 0.00 1,515.99
2,886 410-23-008K9 RLI INTERNATIONAL LLC 953.39 0.00 953.39S
2,887 410-23-01902 WOLFE ANTHONY M & SUZANNE DORWART 1,343.42 0.00 1,343.42
2,888 410-24-004D9 BREWER JAMES D 532.03 0.00 532.03*
2,889 410-25-003A3 BARNETT ELINOR LOUISE TR 118.89 0.00 118.89
2,890 410-25-003C9 FAST FORWARD FARMS LLC 944.59 0.00 944.59
2,891 410-25-003D7 BARNETT ELINOR LOIUISE TR 3,077.70 0.00 3,077.70
2,892 410-26-012A0 TAMAGNI DORI 1,440.55 0.00 1,440.55*
2,893 410-26-01707 MANION BRIAN SEAN 56.66 0.00 56.66
2,894 410-27-006J0 PHOENIX TITLE AND TRUST CO 39.22 264.34 303.56
2,895 410-30-003A3 SCHMIDT PAMELA 2,819.74 0.00 2,819.74
2,896 410-31-011K7 HARRISON DANA L & JONATHAN 569.39 0.00 569.39
2,897 410-31-020U4 WASS RICHARD 39.22 308.40 347.62
2,898 410-31-023B5 ALI ISHAQ 1,338.44 0.00 1,338.44
2,899 410-31-02507 R3L TRUST 4,089.93 0.00 4,089.93
2,900 410-32-00202 TORTOLITA RANCH LLC 1,959.73 0.00 1,959.73
2,901 410-51-36404 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 225.62 0.00 225.62
2,902 410-51-36602 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 72.47 0.00 72.47
2,903 410-51-36701 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 282.93 0.00 282.93
2,904 410-51-36800 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 83.27 0.00 83.27
2,905 410-51-36909 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 71.93 0.00 71.93
2,906 410-51-37006 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 73.05 0.00 73.05
2,907 411-01-005A0 LANGLEY PICACHO VIEWS 160 LLC 1,142.84 0.00 1,142.84*
2,908 411-01-005B8 LANGLEY PICACHO VIEWS 160 LLC 3,368.21 0.00 3,368.21*
2,909 411-01-013G7 MARTAN EMIL & ANITA 388.97 0.00 388.97
2,910 411-01-015N0 DE LA CRUZ ROLANDO 235.26 0.00 235.26
2,911 411-01-018G2 CARDI RAYMOND 437.31 18,435.56 18,872.87
2,912 411-01-025J0 HUSSAIN TAHA 1,488.04 0.00 1,488.04
2,913 411-01-025K2 SCHMIDT PAMELA 1,487.16 0.00 1,487.16
2,914 411-01-025M6 SCHMIDT PAMELA 1,641.43 0.00 1,641.43
2,915 411-03-011A8 FORD RAYMOND 68.49 0.00 68.49*
2,916 411-03-01704 PIMIENTA MARLON 68.20 0.00 68.20
2,917 411-05-01006 WU BING NAM 189.32 0.00 189.32*
2,918 411-05-03200 AHMED ASHFAQ & BEGUM ATIYA 140.29 0.00 140.29
2,919 411-05-03309 AHMED ASHFAQ & BEGUM ATIYA 140.29 0.00 140.29
2,920 411-05-06401 MARTINEZ JESSIE M 231.83 0.00 231.83
2,921 411-05-08803 ELOY LTD DBA ELOY VILLAGE APARTMENTS 7,136.67 0.00 7,136.67
2,922 411-05-09900 DAVIDSON JOYCE L 189.32 0.00 189.32*
2,923 411-05-12201 PATINO IRENE 1,229.09 0.00 1,229.09
2,924 411-05-123F7 ROMERO HUGO LOPEZ 919.39 0.00 919.39
2,925 411-05-14306 CAMARGO JOSE ANTONIO 909.97 0.00 909.97*
2,926 411-05-14405 CONTRERAS ESTHER 699.75 0.00 699.75*
2,927 411-05-14603 MENDIVIL RAFAEL C 44.53 0.00 44.53
2,928 411-06-00600 WRIGHT NINA R 117.17 0.00 117.17*
2,929 411-06-01707 SOTO MINERVA PASOS 152.09 0.00 152.09
2,930 411-06-020A0 SAENZ JOSE J & LEONARDA 112.31 0.00 112.31*
2,931 411-06-020B8 SAENZ JOSE JUAN & LEONARDA 112.31 0.00 112.31*
2,932 411-06-021A9 LOPEZ PEDRO & JUANITA LIRA 141.57 0.00 141.57

2,933 411-06-04701 GOMEZ ANTONIO & MANUELA 96.13 0.00 96.13*
2,934 411-06-048B6 LIRA JUANA MENDEZ 105.18 0.00 105.18*
2,935 411-06-05708 VALDEZ CARMEN & DIAZ CHRISTOPHER 119.55 0.00 119.55*
2,936 411-06-05807 VALDEZ CARMEN & DIAZ CHRISTOPHER 125.44 0.00 125.44*
2,937 411-06-05906 BELLOC SAMANTHA 112.31 0.00 112.31
2,938 411-06-06300 MURRIETTA JAIME & GLORIA 112.77 0.00 112.77
2,939 411-06-06409 MURRIETTA JAIME & GLORIA 105.18 0.00 105.18
2,940 411-06-06508 RATLIFF JULIUS & JANICE TRS 332.92 0.00 332.92
2,941 411-06-13603 RICE GLENNA R 357.58 0.00 357.58
2,942 411-06-15509 ZUNIGA-LUGO XOCHITL 106.13 0.00 106.13
2,943 411-07-001C7 APAGON INDUSTRIES INC 190.79 0.00 190.79
2,944 411-08-00200 DURRENBERGER MARTHA H 263.78 0.00 263.78
2,945 411-08-04400 SALAZAR ARYANA DOMINIQUE 966.34 0.00 966.34
2,946 411-08-04608 SAENZ JOSE JUAN & LEONARDA 153.19 0.00 153.19*
2,947 411-08-06207 BROWN LARRY D & TIMOTHY ALLEN 449.11 0.00 449.11
2,948 411-08-080A3 GARRISON J 152.96 0.00 152.96
2,949 411-08-09508 WHITE ARTHUR 225.31 0.00 225.31
2,950 411-08-10704 YBARRA ROBERT & BARBARA 130.95 0.00 130.95
2,951 411-08-10803 YBARRA ROBERT & BARBARA 133.33 0.00 133.33
2,952 411-08-11801 BELTRAN YOLANDA 133.33 0.00 133.33
2,953 411-08-125A0 PARKER I C & HELEN 64.31 2,108.08 2,172.39
2,954 411-08-16206 LEE STERLING & B 521.34 0.00 521.34*
2,955 411-08-168B6 THORNTON CURTIS 989.24 0.00 989.24
2,956 411-08-19101 GONZALES EMIGDIO & CORRALES JOSE 118.91 0.00 118.91*
2,957 411-09-00307 EAYRS JOHN W 130.95 0.00 130.95*
2,958 411-09-02204 HERNANDEZ RITA 162.85 0.00 162.85
2,959 411-09-03905 VARGAS MYRELLA 133.33 0.00 133.33
2,960 411-09-04705 WILLIAMS ALICE 133.33 0.00 133.33*
2,961 411-09-05603 HIGHTOWER RYAN 133.33 0.00 133.33*
2,962 411-09-05702 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 133.33 0.00 133.33
2,963 411-09-05801 WILLIAMS BERNADINE 133.33 0.00 133.33*
2,964 411-09-066A9 MUNGUIA KAREN M 1,056.60 0.00 1,056.60*
2,965 411-09-08003 DOMINGUEZ AMPARO 123.28 0.00 123.28
2,966 411-12-006E7 RAMOS MOISES B 122.29 0.00 122.29
2,967 411-12-006F5 RAMIREZ GERARDO B 78.73 0.00 78.73
2,968 411-12-011E0 NARVIAS MONIQUE 80.31 0.00 80.31
2,969 411-20-00106 STATE OF ARIZONA 210.41 0.00 210.41*
2,970 411-20-05501 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,971 411-20-05808 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,972 411-20-06004 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,973 411-21-01003 MARTAN EMIL K 86.03 0.00 86.03
2,974 411-21-02605 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,975 411-21-02704 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56*
2,976 411-21-028A1 MARTAN EMIL K & ANITA 378.87 0.00 378.87
2,977 411-21-03009 MARTAN EMIL K & ANITA 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,978 411-21-03108 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,979 411-21-03306 MARTAN EMIL K 83.56 0.00 83.56
2,980 411-22-04906 STATE OF ARIZONA 163.81 0.00 163.81*
2,981 411-23-01603 RAMIREZ JOE A 201.02 0.00 201.02
2,982 411-23-01900 RAMIREZ JOE A 151.56 0.00 151.56
2,983 411-23-031A2 CEVEDIA ALICIA OLGA 147.84 0.00 147.84
2,984 411-23-03609 FLORES LORRAINE 61.91 0.00 61.91*
2,985 411-23-03708 FLORES LORRAINE 270.97 0.00 270.97
2,986 411-23-038A5 FLORES LORRAINE 142.87 0.00 142.87
2,987 411-23-038B3 FLORES LORRAINE 61.91 0.00 61.91
2,988 411-23-03906 FLORES LORRAINE 165.99 0.00 165.99
2,989 411-23-04003 FLORES LORRAINE 115.88 0.00 115.88
2,990 411-23-04508 GONZALEZ FIDENCIO G & LINDA R 51.91 736.82 788.73*
2,991 411-25-023A7 GUERRA GRAZIELA D 168.75 0.00 168.75
2,992 411-25-029A1 REYES RAYMOND ROMERO 64.51 0.00 64.51
2,993 411-27-001B7 MARTAN EMIL K 885.78 0.00 885.78*
2,994 411-27-006G1 ALVAREZ ISABEL 98.14 0.00 98.14*
2,995 411-32-030A4 RANCHO ASUENO INC 789.65 0.00 789.65*
2,996 411-32-041B9 BARNES VERNON L & BARNES DONNIE 664.89 0.00 664.89*
2,997 411-32-041D5 BARNES VERNON L & BARNES DONNIE 664.89 0.00 664.89*
2,998 411-37-00704 SKIDMORE ROY NEAL 103.77 1,704.39 1,808.16*
2,999 411-40-053D3 GILLEY SYLVIA 394.80 0.00 394.80
3,000 411-42-00209 WHATLEY MAGGIE B 795.23 0.00 795.23
3,001 411-42-08004 LOPEZ MARIA 218.68 0.00 218.68
3,002 411-42-09804 BAEZ JUAN ROQUE SANDOVAL & SANDOVAL SARA 390.55 0.00 390.55
3,003 411-43-06105 HOT SUN 5 LLC 255.68 0.00 255.68
3,004 500-09-006A2 KEMPER SETH 215.07 0.00 215.07
3,005 500-09-02204 TOFILSKI ROBERT R 541.04 0.00 541.04*
3,006 500-09-02303 ALTAMIRANO EDITH C 346.91 0.00 346.91
3,007 500-09-043B5 GARMAN SONDRA A 154.46 0.00 154.46*
3,008 500-11-014Q0 GUERRERO OSCAR 394.46 0.00 394.46*
3,009 500-11-034U8 LEYEN CATHERINE KAYO 45.89 0.00 45.89
3,010 500-11-051A2 ELLOUMI HEDI & CHERILYNN 814.13 0.00 814.13
3,011 500-12-004B6 DIAMOND IMANI 406.20 0.00 406.20*
3,012 500-12-004M8 TECHNOLOGY INC 239.32 0.00 239.32*
3,013 500-16-001N4 WAGGONER BRYAN K PC 401K PLAN 215.36 0.00 215.36*
3,014 500-22-01100 WAIMEA LTD PSHIP 292.55 0.00 292.55
3,015 500-22-01605 DRY HEAT INVESTMENTS LLC 36.70 360.68 397.38
3,016 500-25-00303 BALANCIO BERNARDO G 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,017 500-25-00600 OBESO CLARA ISELA CARDENAS 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,018 500-25-01103 WATERMAN DONALD EDWARD 66.50 0.00 66.50
3,019 500-25-01608 FLANAGAN DONALD E & BETTY J 40.70 1,235.98 1,276.68
3,020 500-25-02903 DIXON WARNER BRROKS JR ETAL 66.50 0.00 66.50*
3,021 500-25-03505 KRMPOTICH JANET 66.50 0.00 66.50*
3,022 500-25-05807 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,023 500-25-05906 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,024 500-25-06409 LANE HAROLD R 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,025 500-25-09007 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,026 500-25-09106 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,027 500-25-09205 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,028 500-25-11904 JOHNSON KAREN A 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,029 500-25-13009 BELL JESSE W JR 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,030 500-25-14809 JENSEN HARVEY F & NANCY 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,031 500-25-15509 WISE MARY CL 40.70 1,446.59 1,487.29
3,032 500-25-16101 WOODS KATURA 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,033 500-25-16200 WOODS KATURA 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,034 500-25-17000 PURCELL WILLIAM R 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,035 500-25-19006 HARTIG MARGARET 72.15 0.00 72.15*
3,036 500-25-19204 SILVEIRA GARRETT J 50.70 0.00 50.70
3,037 500-25-19303 DESERT SITES LLC 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,038 500-25-19402 ROGERS ERMA J 50.70 0.00 50.70*
3,039 500-40-011B8 FHF LLC 327.98 0.00 327.98
3,040 500-62-002A5 SHAIK FIYAZ AHMMED 516.44 0.00 516.44
3,041 500-62-002B3 SHAIK FIYAZ AHMMED 499.37 0.00 499.37
3,042 500-62-011C0 QUINONES MARIO 686.29 0.00 686.29

3,043 501-02-002B7 MUNTON JIM & UNGER GARY 37.55 830.57 868.12
3,044 501-02-002P5 RODRIGUEZ SAUL 198.95 0.00 198.95*
3,045 501-02-011D2 DUGAN JEFF O 1,626.62 0.00 1,626.62
3,046 501-02-016B1 RUTZ PROPERTIES LLC 355.72 0.00 355.72
3,047 501-03-010N9 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,048 501-03-010P3 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,049 501-03-010Q9 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,050 501-03-010R7 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,051 501-05-001C9 NAGLE JOSHUA S 197.65 0.00 197.65*
3,052 501-05-004A0 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 107.73 0.00 107.73*
3,053 501-05-004B8 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 107.73 0.00 107.73*
3,054 501-05-004C6 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 111.83 0.00 111.83*
3,055 501-05-004E1 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 176.84 0.00 176.84*
3,056 501-05-013C5 LAZCANO ERIKA 229.67 0.00 229.67
3,057 501-05-033C1 FOOTE AARON 651.23 0.00 651.23
3,058 501-05-033D9 GARIBAY MANUEL & CONCEPCION 201.58 0.00 201.58
3,059 501-05-035D7 FULLER NEWELL JUDD & LYNDA R 36.99 158.18 195.17
3,060 501-05-04305 AAVULA MADHAN M 447.96 0.00 447.96
3,061 501-06-002D4 WOOD STEVEN S & DAWN M 447.33 0.00 447.33
3,062 501-08-014B0 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 205.01 0.00 205.01
3,063 501-08-014C8 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 205.01 0.00 205.01
3,064 501-08-029D9 BYRON DANA 116.90 0.00 116.90*
3,065 501-08-051C2 GARCIA JORGE A VENEGAS 151.31 0.00 151.31
3,066 501-08-062C9 GONZALEZ JOSE LUIS 202.32 0.00 202.32
3,067 501-08-074E0 ESCOBAR RIGOBERTO 109.81 0.00 109.81
3,068 501-08-085E7 LOARCA JUAN BAUTISTA 292.87 0.00 292.87
3,069 501-08-088A3 JEHOVA JIRA INC 688.64 0.00 688.64*
3,070 501-09-028A4 ASHTON CURTIS 430.95 0.00 430.95
3,071 501-09-028B2 VASQUEZ WALTER A & LINETTE C 351.17 0.00 351.17
3,072 501-10-015A7 NUNEZ ENRIQUE FRANCO JR 1,755.65 0.00 1,755.65
3,073 501-10-016C2 LATTEA WENDY M 202.79 0.00 202.79
3,074 501-10-023C3 MILLER WAYNE MICHAEL 578.86 0.00 578.86
3,075 501-10-031C3 PINON JOSE EDUARDO 453.18 0.00 453.18
3,076 501-10-035C9 BATTU BHAVANI 361.94 0.00 361.94
3,077 501-11-015B3 STEPHENS LISA 406.61 0.00 406.61
3,078 501-11-023E6 LOPEZ ARISTEO N 204.59 0.00 204.59
3,079 501-11-023F4 LOPEZ ARISTEO N 259.94 0.00 259.94
3,080 501-12-02206 WIRTZ JAMES D & WATTS COURTNEY 238.21 0.00 238.21
3,081 501-12-035A9 SORTO JULIO 216.95 0.00 216.95
3,082 501-12-041B9 OLSEN ROBERT D & VIRGINIA L 144.28 0.00 144.28
3,083 501-13-011D9 LOUIS DEAN JEFFERY & CAROL ANN 166.46 0.00 166.46
3,084 501-13-012A4 HOMSI ALI & TALLA 627.41 0.00 627.41*
3,085 501-13-015A1 GUZMAN JAIME J 200.17 0.00 200.17
3,086 501-13-027B5 GALVAN VICTOR & ARACELIA 392.57 0.00 392.57
3,087 501-13-036C2 STARUCH JUNE 647.96 0.00 647.96
3,088 501-13-045B3 LOPEZ MARTIN & FLOR ANGELICA 387.14 0.00 387.14*
3,089 501-13-053D8 GALINDO IVAN 153.05 0.00 153.05
3,090 501-14-04604 WEBER MITCHELL JOHN 254.17 0.00 254.17*
3,091 501-14-04802 WEBER MITCHELL JOHN 309.22 0.00 309.22
3,092 501-14-07607 NACHO MINISTERIES LLC 817.95 0.00 817.95
3,093 501-15-014F6 BUREAU ERIC 637.18 0.00 637.18
3,094 501-18-001C2 STELLAR HOMES FINANCIAL GROUP LLC 13,337.98 0.00 13,337.98
3,095 501-18-001D0 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 51.70 0.00 51.70
3,096 501-18-001E7 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 60.94 0.00 60.94
3,097 501-18-00207 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 3,612.85 0.00 3,612.85
3,098 501-19-00304 CLB FAMILY LLC 648.74 0.00 648.74
3,099 501-25-002E1 ESPUNIA LUIS ANGEL & MARGURITA VALENCIA 75.96 0.00 75.96*
3,100 501-25-002K6 HERNANDEZ LOUIS & CLARA AGUIRO 565.84 0.00 565.84*
3,101 501-25-006C2 CORTEZ FRANK CHARLES 153.31 0.00 153.31
3,102 501-25-010E1 MORENO ALFREDO  R 46.70 0.00 46.70*
3,103 501-26-02404 EDWARDS HARLEY RO 456.33 0.00 456.33
3,104 501-26-06009 MOYA MANUEL 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,105 501-26-06108 SAUCEDO ALFRED JOSE 107.75 0.00 107.75
3,106 501-26-06900 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 155.75 0.00 155.75*
3,107 501-26-07007 TORBET DONALD E 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,108 501-26-07304 AREVALOS JAVIER & MARY 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,109 501-26-07601 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 546.05 0.00 546.05
3,110 501-26-08500 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 187.05 0.00 187.05*
3,111 501-27-007E2 PEREZ VERONICA 67.37 0.00 67.37*
3,112 501-29-03208 SOUNDARARAJAN KARTHIKEYAN 240.76 0.00 240.76
3,113 501-29-03505 SOBERANO JULIAN 240.76 0.00 240.76
3,114 501-29-04503 LOPEZ RAMON & FRANCISCA 222.75 0.00 222.75
3,115 501-29-06706 RODRIGUEZ JOSE 244.55 0.00 244.55*
3,116 501-29-08306 MOYA MANUEL & NORMA 260.82 0.00 260.82
3,117 501-34-039D3 TOENSING EYVAND SUCC TRS 159.85 0.00 159.85*
3,118 501-34-039E0 TOENSING EYVAND SUCC TRS 159.85 0.00 159.85*
3,119 501-34-04602 NAVALUA JHEDDA 244.46 0.00 244.46
3,120 501-34-058D9 QUIHUIS MARTIN 357.58 0.00 357.58
3,121 501-34-07001 ADVANCED PROPERTY TAX LIENS INC 488.63 0.00 488.63*
3,122 501-36-002Q9 MARICOPA LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 1,021.44 0.00 1,021.44S
3,123 501-36-002R7 PREMIUM PROPERTY LLC 1,254.49 0.00 1,254.49
3,124 501-37-020B1 LEMASTER DUSTIN 356.14 0.00 356.14*
3,125 501-37-021G9 IN YUTHEANA 371.31 0.00 371.31
3,126 501-37-024A9 BARNES TANYA  ETAL 378.07 0.00 378.07
3,127 501-38-07309 MARTINEZ GONZALO PALACIOS 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,128 501-38-09800 PANDURO ANTONIA 155.75 0.00 155.75
3,129 501-38-10709 BELTRAN KAYLEEN MERISSA 107.75 0.00 107.75*
3,130 501-38-11806 RODRIGUEZ JESENIA MARIE 187.05 0.00 187.05*
3,131 501-39-030C3 SDJ DEVELOPMENT LLC 102.15 0.00 102.15*
3,132 501-39-031C2 MADETZKE SCOTT 102.15 0.00 102.15
3,133 501-40-00508 WALLACE JOSEPH & MCCULLEY GARY 525.33 0.00 525.33
3,134 501-41-02809 339 PROPERTIES LLC 267.21 0.00 267.21S
3,135 501-42-001S4 KELSO JIMMY & DIANA 153.98 0.00 153.98
3,136 501-42-001T2 KELSO JIMMY & DIANA 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,137 501-42-003K0 MACIEL JOSE DE JESUS LAMBAREN 103.31 0.00 103.31
3,138 501-42-003M4 MACIEL JOSE DE JESUS LAMBAREN & QUINONEZ 153.09 0.00 153.09
3,139 501-43-002M3 SENFTNER MIKE S 180.15 0.00 180.15
3,140 501-43-014D3 ESCARCEGA EDDY 281.07 0.00 281.07
3,141 501-43-028D7 WAGNER ASHLEY 221.10 0.00 221.10*
3,142 501-43-037A2 ESTRADA WALDMAR 368.03 0.00 368.03
3,143 501-43-037C8 TAPIA GUSTAVIO 281.07 0.00 281.07
3,144 501-43-045P8 DENKHA SAMIR 1,371.95 0.00 1,371.95
3,145 501-44-02902 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,146 501-44-03009 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,147 501-44-03108 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,148 501-45-01208 BERTRAM STEVE & SCHMELTER BRENDA 400.43 0.00 400.43*
3,149 501-45-04301 ENVISION SOUTHWEST LLC 1,055.30 0.00 1,055.30
3,150 501-45-05209 QUINTERO VIDAL 271.64 0.00 271.64*
3,151 501-45-08005 SVOBODA GEORGE & EDDY 337.45 0.00 337.45
3,152 501-46-01909 WALLIN JAMES 316.70 0.00 316.70*
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3,043 501-02-002B7 MUNTON JIM & UNGER GARY 37.55 830.57 868.12
3,044 501-02-002P5 RODRIGUEZ SAUL 198.95 0.00 198.95*
3,045 501-02-011D2 DUGAN JEFF O 1,626.62 0.00 1,626.62
3,046 501-02-016B1 RUTZ PROPERTIES LLC 355.72 0.00 355.72
3,047 501-03-010N9 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,048 501-03-010P3 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,049 501-03-010Q9 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,050 501-03-010R7 MARIPOSA REAL ESTATE LTD PSHIP 176.76 0.00 176.76
3,051 501-05-001C9 NAGLE JOSHUA S 197.65 0.00 197.65*
3,052 501-05-004A0 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 107.73 0.00 107.73*
3,053 501-05-004B8 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 107.73 0.00 107.73*
3,054 501-05-004C6 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 111.83 0.00 111.83*
3,055 501-05-004E1 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 176.84 0.00 176.84*
3,056 501-05-013C5 LAZCANO ERIKA 229.67 0.00 229.67
3,057 501-05-033C1 FOOTE AARON 651.23 0.00 651.23
3,058 501-05-033D9 GARIBAY MANUEL & CONCEPCION 201.58 0.00 201.58
3,059 501-05-035D7 FULLER NEWELL JUDD & LYNDA R 36.99 158.18 195.17
3,060 501-05-04305 AAVULA MADHAN M 447.96 0.00 447.96
3,061 501-06-002D4 WOOD STEVEN S & DAWN M 447.33 0.00 447.33
3,062 501-08-014B0 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 205.01 0.00 205.01
3,063 501-08-014C8 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 205.01 0.00 205.01
3,064 501-08-029D9 BYRON DANA 116.90 0.00 116.90*
3,065 501-08-051C2 GARCIA JORGE A VENEGAS 151.31 0.00 151.31
3,066 501-08-062C9 GONZALEZ JOSE LUIS 202.32 0.00 202.32
3,067 501-08-074E0 ESCOBAR RIGOBERTO 109.81 0.00 109.81
3,068 501-08-085E7 LOARCA JUAN BAUTISTA 292.87 0.00 292.87
3,069 501-08-088A3 JEHOVA JIRA INC 688.64 0.00 688.64*
3,070 501-09-028A4 ASHTON CURTIS 430.95 0.00 430.95
3,071 501-09-028B2 VASQUEZ WALTER A & LINETTE C 351.17 0.00 351.17
3,072 501-10-015A7 NUNEZ ENRIQUE FRANCO JR 1,755.65 0.00 1,755.65
3,073 501-10-016C2 LATTEA WENDY M 202.79 0.00 202.79
3,074 501-10-023C3 MILLER WAYNE MICHAEL 578.86 0.00 578.86
3,075 501-10-031C3 PINON JOSE EDUARDO 453.18 0.00 453.18
3,076 501-10-035C9 BATTU BHAVANI 361.94 0.00 361.94
3,077 501-11-015B3 STEPHENS LISA 406.61 0.00 406.61
3,078 501-11-023E6 LOPEZ ARISTEO N 204.59 0.00 204.59
3,079 501-11-023F4 LOPEZ ARISTEO N 259.94 0.00 259.94
3,080 501-12-02206 WIRTZ JAMES D & WATTS COURTNEY 238.21 0.00 238.21
3,081 501-12-035A9 SORTO JULIO 216.95 0.00 216.95
3,082 501-12-041B9 OLSEN ROBERT D & VIRGINIA L 144.28 0.00 144.28
3,083 501-13-011D9 LOUIS DEAN JEFFERY & CAROL ANN 166.46 0.00 166.46
3,084 501-13-012A4 HOMSI ALI & TALLA 627.41 0.00 627.41*
3,085 501-13-015A1 GUZMAN JAIME J 200.17 0.00 200.17
3,086 501-13-027B5 GALVAN VICTOR & ARACELIA 392.57 0.00 392.57
3,087 501-13-036C2 STARUCH JUNE 647.96 0.00 647.96
3,088 501-13-045B3 LOPEZ MARTIN & FLOR ANGELICA 387.14 0.00 387.14*
3,089 501-13-053D8 GALINDO IVAN 153.05 0.00 153.05
3,090 501-14-04604 WEBER MITCHELL JOHN 254.17 0.00 254.17*
3,091 501-14-04802 WEBER MITCHELL JOHN 309.22 0.00 309.22
3,092 501-14-07607 NACHO MINISTERIES LLC 817.95 0.00 817.95
3,093 501-15-014F6 BUREAU ERIC 637.18 0.00 637.18
3,094 501-18-001C2 STELLAR HOMES FINANCIAL GROUP LLC 13,337.98 0.00 13,337.98
3,095 501-18-001D0 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 51.70 0.00 51.70
3,096 501-18-001E7 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 60.94 0.00 60.94
3,097 501-18-00207 TP MIDWAY SPE LLC 3,612.85 0.00 3,612.85
3,098 501-19-00304 CLB FAMILY LLC 648.74 0.00 648.74
3,099 501-25-002E1 ESPUNIA LUIS ANGEL & MARGURITA VALENCIA 75.96 0.00 75.96*
3,100 501-25-002K6 HERNANDEZ LOUIS & CLARA AGUIRO 565.84 0.00 565.84*
3,101 501-25-006C2 CORTEZ FRANK CHARLES 153.31 0.00 153.31
3,102 501-25-010E1 MORENO ALFREDO  R 46.70 0.00 46.70*
3,103 501-26-02404 EDWARDS HARLEY RO 456.33 0.00 456.33
3,104 501-26-06009 MOYA MANUEL 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,105 501-26-06108 SAUCEDO ALFRED JOSE 107.75 0.00 107.75
3,106 501-26-06900 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 155.75 0.00 155.75*
3,107 501-26-07007 TORBET DONALD E 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,108 501-26-07304 AREVALOS JAVIER & MARY 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,109 501-26-07601 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 546.05 0.00 546.05
3,110 501-26-08500 ANGUEL MANUEL MOYO & NORMA 187.05 0.00 187.05*
3,111 501-27-007E2 PEREZ VERONICA 67.37 0.00 67.37*
3,112 501-29-03208 SOUNDARARAJAN KARTHIKEYAN 240.76 0.00 240.76
3,113 501-29-03505 SOBERANO JULIAN 240.76 0.00 240.76
3,114 501-29-04503 LOPEZ RAMON & FRANCISCA 222.75 0.00 222.75
3,115 501-29-06706 RODRIGUEZ JOSE 244.55 0.00 244.55*
3,116 501-29-08306 MOYA MANUEL & NORMA 260.82 0.00 260.82
3,117 501-34-039D3 TOENSING EYVAND SUCC TRS 159.85 0.00 159.85*
3,118 501-34-039E0 TOENSING EYVAND SUCC TRS 159.85 0.00 159.85*
3,119 501-34-04602 NAVALUA JHEDDA 244.46 0.00 244.46
3,120 501-34-058D9 QUIHUIS MARTIN 357.58 0.00 357.58
3,121 501-34-07001 ADVANCED PROPERTY TAX LIENS INC 488.63 0.00 488.63*
3,122 501-36-002Q9 MARICOPA LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 1,021.44 0.00 1,021.44S
3,123 501-36-002R7 PREMIUM PROPERTY LLC 1,254.49 0.00 1,254.49
3,124 501-37-020B1 LEMASTER DUSTIN 356.14 0.00 356.14*
3,125 501-37-021G9 IN YUTHEANA 371.31 0.00 371.31
3,126 501-37-024A9 BARNES TANYA  ETAL 378.07 0.00 378.07
3,127 501-38-07309 MARTINEZ GONZALO PALACIOS 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,128 501-38-09800 PANDURO ANTONIA 155.75 0.00 155.75
3,129 501-38-10709 BELTRAN KAYLEEN MERISSA 107.75 0.00 107.75*
3,130 501-38-11806 RODRIGUEZ JESENIA MARIE 187.05 0.00 187.05*
3,131 501-39-030C3 SDJ DEVELOPMENT LLC 102.15 0.00 102.15*
3,132 501-39-031C2 MADETZKE SCOTT 102.15 0.00 102.15
3,133 501-40-00508 WALLACE JOSEPH & MCCULLEY GARY 525.33 0.00 525.33
3,134 501-41-02809 339 PROPERTIES LLC 267.21 0.00 267.21S
3,135 501-42-001S4 KELSO JIMMY & DIANA 153.98 0.00 153.98
3,136 501-42-001T2 KELSO JIMMY & DIANA 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,137 501-42-003K0 MACIEL JOSE DE JESUS LAMBAREN 103.31 0.00 103.31
3,138 501-42-003M4 MACIEL JOSE DE JESUS LAMBAREN & QUINONEZ 153.09 0.00 153.09
3,139 501-43-002M3 SENFTNER MIKE S 180.15 0.00 180.15
3,140 501-43-014D3 ESCARCEGA EDDY 281.07 0.00 281.07
3,141 501-43-028D7 WAGNER ASHLEY 221.10 0.00 221.10*
3,142 501-43-037A2 ESTRADA WALDMAR 368.03 0.00 368.03
3,143 501-43-037C8 TAPIA GUSTAVIO 281.07 0.00 281.07
3,144 501-43-045P8 DENKHA SAMIR 1,371.95 0.00 1,371.95
3,145 501-44-02902 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,146 501-44-03009 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,147 501-44-03108 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 330.98 0.00 330.98
3,148 501-45-01208 BERTRAM STEVE & SCHMELTER BRENDA 400.43 0.00 400.43*
3,149 501-45-04301 ENVISION SOUTHWEST LLC 1,055.30 0.00 1,055.30
3,150 501-45-05209 QUINTERO VIDAL 271.64 0.00 271.64*
3,151 501-45-08005 SVOBODA GEORGE & EDDY 337.45 0.00 337.45
3,152 501-46-01909 WALLIN JAMES 316.70 0.00 316.70*

3,153 501-46-02808 CARROLA TYANNY SYLVIA 316.70 0.00 316.70
3,154 501-46-04101 CLEVERLEY RICHARD & ALEXIS 362.98 0.00 362.98
3,155 501-46-04200 CLEVERLEY RICHARD & ALEXIS 168.66 0.00 168.66
3,156 501-46-06304 LAND OF PROMISE LLC ETAL 316.70 0.00 316.70
3,157 501-49-00806 TAPIA GUSTAVO SR 390.95 0.00 390.95
3,158 501-49-01101 MARTINEZ JOSE G 191.65 0.00 191.65
3,159 501-49-01309 NAVALUA JHIDDA 364.23 0.00 364.23
3,160 501-49-06407 JIMENEZ DE BARAJAS FLORENTINA M 364.23 0.00 364.23
3,161 501-49-06506 JONES DOUGLAS EDWARD 364.23 0.00 364.23
3,162 501-49-11803 HAMEED MOHAMMED ABDUL & NIKHAT ASMA 364.23 0.00 364.23
3,163 501-49-13502 VASQUEZ SCOTT P 468.13 0.00 468.13
3,164 501-49-14203 LARIOS ANDY H 473.98 0.00 473.98
3,165 501-49-16505 HEREDIA GREGORIO HERNANDEZ 191.65 0.00 191.65
3,166 501-51-02303 HERNANDEZ JORGE ESTRADA 297.09 0.00 297.09
3,167 501-51-03103 HERNANDEZ JUAN JOSE 270.97 0.00 270.97
3,168 501-51-05405 ASCENCIO ESMERALDA 223.48 0.00 223.48*
3,169 501-51-07203 MACEN AIVA FRANCELIA BUSTAMANTE 630.31 0.00 630.31
3,170 501-51-08706 WALKERS DESIGNS LLC 1,416.87 0.00 1,416.87
3,171 501-51-088B1 MIJARES-GALLEGOS ADRIAN 405.29 0.00 405.29*
3,172 501-51-10603 DOMINGUEZ ROBERTO A & RACHEL E 223.48 0.00 223.48
3,173 501-51-13508 OLIVER LENORA A 95.97 0.00 95.97
3,174 501-51-16006 ROIG KATHERINE M 116.58 0.00 116.58
3,175 501-51-16402 BARNES BYRON 330.96 0.00 330.96
3,176 501-53-01707 PENA JAMES RUSSELL & CRUZ SAGASTA 468.20 0.00 468.20
3,177 501-53-06300 FORD MORRIS H & VIYADA 468.20 0.00 468.20*
3,178 501-56-04506 LOPEZ JACOBO G 238.46 0.00 238.46
3,179 501-56-05107 MONTENEGREO JOSEFINA  C 237.99 0.00 237.99*
3,180 501-58-00104 REYNA RAMON & ANNETTE 211.12 0.00 211.12
3,181 501-60-022E4 MARCUM JERRY G TR 889.15 0.00 889.15S
3,182 501-60-024C7 NOLAN WILLIAM & PAULA 46.70 0.00 46.70
3,183 501-60-02700 PIERCE CARL F 125.81 0.00 125.81*
3,184 501-61-001G3 SMITH DARRELL E & ROXANNA 568.04 0.00 568.04
3,185 501-61-002B3 REECE WILSON LEROY 349.14 0.00 349.14
3,186 501-61-002D9 REECE WILSON LEROY 349.96 0.00 349.96
3,187 501-61-009B6 4 DIAMOND ENTERPRISES LTD 203.69 0.00 203.69
3,188 501-61-014K7 REYNOSO CARLOS & ARLENE 271.55 0.00 271.55
3,189 501-61-017F7 CABLE MICHAEL W 420.53 0.00 420.53*
3,190 501-61-017K4 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 215.38 0.00 215.38
3,191 501-62-001A4 SMITH BONNIE 36.57 0.00 36.57
3,192 501-63-006C3 MAGRUDER GAIL SUSAN 444.86 0.00 444.86
3,193 501-63-007F5 FLORES MARIO GARCIA 351.96 0.00 351.96
3,194 501-64-003B6 RAJKARAN RUPESH 573.87 0.00 573.87
3,195 501-65-004R4 RAMOS MANUEL RICARDO 220.84 0.00 220.84
3,196 501-67-007A7 HAYES DAN 36.70 709.94 746.64
3,197 501-67-02408 STONECREST INCOME & OPPORTUNITY FUND I L 36.70 709.94 746.64
3,198 501-68-004G5 DOMINGUEZ DANIEL V & RAFAELA G 360.86 0.00 360.86
3,199 501-68-004Z1 SPARKS TANNER JASON 224.16 0.00 224.16
3,200 501-68-015Q7 ROANHORSE SHAWN CLANCEY & PERALTA CONSUE 110.74 0.00 110.74
3,201 501-68-02802 JACQUES KIMBERLY M 465.97 0.00 465.97
3,202 501-68-03503 FLINT ELIZABETH & PAUL 525.49 0.00 525.49*
3,203 501-68-041B1 JT MARICOPA LLC 190.21 0.00 190.21
3,204 501-70-015A1 MARICOPA INVESTMENTS II LLC 925.87 0.00 925.87*
3,205 502-06-22402 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,206 502-06-22501 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,207 502-06-22600 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,208 502-06-22709 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,209 502-06-22808 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,210 502-06-22907 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,211 502-06-23004 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,212 502-06-23103 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 149.98 0.00 149.98
3,213 502-06-23202 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 150.32 0.00 150.32
3,214 502-06-23301 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 157.60 0.00 157.60
3,215 502-06-23400 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 144.49 0.00 144.49
3,216 502-06-23509 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,217 502-06-23608 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,218 502-06-23707 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,219 502-06-23806 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,220 502-06-23905 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,221 502-06-24002 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,222 502-06-24101 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,223 502-06-24200 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,224 502-06-24309 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,225 502-06-24408 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,226 502-06-24507 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,227 502-06-24606 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,228 502-06-24705 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,229 502-06-24804 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,230 502-06-24903 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,231 502-06-25009 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 141.80 0.00 141.80
3,232 502-06-25108 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,233 502-06-25207 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,234 502-06-25306 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,235 502-06-25405 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 146.21 0.00 146.21
3,236 502-06-25504 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 147.23 0.00 147.23
3,237 502-06-25603 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,238 502-06-25702 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,239 502-06-25801 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,240 502-06-25900 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,241 502-06-26007 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,242 502-06-26106 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,243 502-06-26205 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,244 502-06-26304 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.79 0.00 142.79
3,245 502-06-26403 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,246 502-06-26502 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 144.49 0.00 144.49
3,247 502-06-26601 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 146.55 0.00 146.55
3,248 502-06-26700 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,249 502-06-26809 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,250 502-06-26908 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,251 502-06-27005 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,252 502-06-27104 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,253 502-06-27203 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,254 502-06-27302 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,255 502-06-27401 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,256 502-06-27500 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,257 502-06-27609 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,258 502-06-27708 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,259 502-06-27807 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,260 502-06-27906 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 144.15 0.00 144.15
3,261 502-06-28003 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,262 502-06-28102 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
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3,263 502-06-28201 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,264 502-06-28300 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,265 502-06-28409 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,266 502-06-28508 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,267 502-06-28607 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,268 502-06-28706 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,269 502-06-28805 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.13 0.00 143.13
3,270 502-06-28904 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,271 502-06-29001 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,272 502-06-29100 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,273 502-06-29209 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,274 502-06-29308 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,275 502-06-29407 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,276 502-06-29506 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.16 0.00 143.16
3,277 502-06-29605 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,278 502-06-29704 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.50 0.00 143.50
3,279 502-06-29803 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,280 502-06-29902 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,281 502-06-30009 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,282 502-06-30108 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,283 502-06-30207 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,284 502-06-30306 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,285 502-06-30405 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,286 502-06-30504 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,287 502-06-30603 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,288 502-06-30702 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,289 502-06-30801 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,290 502-06-30900 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.82 0.00 142.82
3,291 502-06-31007 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,292 502-06-31106 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,293 502-06-31205 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,294 502-06-31304 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,295 502-06-31403 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 142.48 0.00 142.48
3,296 502-06-31502 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,297 502-06-31601 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,298 502-06-31700 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 143.84 0.00 143.84
3,299 502-06-31809 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 105.32 0.00 105.32
3,300 502-07-007A1 REED SEAN E & SHARON 363.06 0.00 363.06
3,301 502-07-007B9 REED SEAN E & SHARON 363.06 0.00 363.06
3,302 502-07-020D8 LAY JOY 1,443.75 0.00 1,443.75
3,303 502-07-020F3 ROJAS PABLO C & EDNA 304.00 0.00 304.00*
3,304 502-07-021D7 RAJKARAN RUPESH 701.68 0.00 701.68
3,305 502-07-024A0 HERNANDEZ YARELI ISABEL MACIAS 633.35 0.00 633.35
3,306 502-07-032A0 HERNANDEZ LUZ ADRIANA MACIAS 413.71 0.00 413.71
3,307 502-10-001B9 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 54.90 0.00 54.90*
3,308 502-10-001C7 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 120.37 0.00 120.37*
3,309 502-11-00101 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 48.54 0.00 48.54*
3,310 502-28-006B6 SPENCER JERRY 216.22 0.00 216.22*
3,311 502-28-043A3 JIMENEZ BELEM 151.77 0.00 151.77
3,312 502-30-017B9 KASH PRICE RESIDENCES LLC 235.91 0.00 235.91
3,313 502-41-03409 CACTUS 110 LLC 52.76 0.00 52.76
3,314 502-41-03508 CACTUS 110 LLC 58.08 0.00 58.08
3,315 502-41-03607 CACTUS 110 LLC 81.37 0.00 81.37
3,316 502-44-01407 TAPIA ACENCION 298.22 0.00 298.22
3,317 502-44-04807 GUTIERREZ VINCENT 259.59 0.00 259.59
3,318 502-45-00703 GORIS’S SOLUTIONS LLC 440.87 0.00 440.87
3,319 502-45-015A1 THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERT 51.27 0.00 51.27
3,320 502-45-05009 BETRUS MICHAEL T 932.11 0.00 932.11
3,321 502-45-05306 SOTO FRANCISCO 255.87 0.00 255.87
3,322 502-45-06205 NELSON LESLIE GARZA 228.94 0.00 228.94
3,323 502-45-07104 MCCLURE MELISSA 336.18 0.00 336.18
3,324 502-47-002B0 KISMET INVESTMENT LLC 11,931.36 0.00 11,931.36
3,325 502-47-016K2 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 47.28 0.00 47.28*
3,326 502-47-019C9 EKHLASSI HAMID 1,570.42 0.00 1,570.42*
3,327 502-47-025E6 8KIDS 1 LLC 2,812.97 0.00 2,812.97
3,328 502-52-07902 POLYCOMP TRUST CO CUSTODIAN 54.90 0.00 54.90
3,329 502-52-30409 LUNDSTROM THOMAS H 2,181.26 0.00 2,181.26
3,330 502-52-39509 LEE KAREN 966.04 0.00 966.04
3,331 502-52-75800 PRATT HEATHER EILEEN 276.71 0.00 276.71
3,332 502-53-01101 AGGIES LLC 538.42 0.00 538.42
3,333 502-53-34300 MELNYCHUK TARAS & TRUDY 1,426.69 0.00 1,426.69
3,334 502-54-14508 NCUBE PRISCA M 707.21 0.00 707.21
3,335 502-54-27807 TILLMAN CARLOS 1,219.42 0.00 1,219.42
3,336 502-54-36709 BARCENAS FABIAN 1,190.27 0.00 1,190.27
3,337 502-54-67001 SOTO ALEJANDRA & SOTO JOSE 2,241.91 0.00 2,241.91
3,338 502-55-20601 VAUGHN LINDA KAY 1,853.75 0.00 1,853.75
3,339 503-01-020A5 ACQUIRED TAX PROPERTIES 92.27 0.00 92.27
3,340 503-01-044B5 CARRANZA CARLOS SR TR 122.94 704.92 827.86*
3,341 503-01-046B3 CARRANZA CARLOS SR TR 153.83 877.88 1,031.71*
3,342 503-01-065B9 CASA IN CASA PROPERTIES LLC 328.34 0.00 328.34*
3,343 503-01-065C7 CASA IN CASA PROPERTIES LLC 328.34 0.00 328.34*
3,344 503-09-004G5 VALENZUELA AVIMAEL 1,381.42 0.00 1,381.42
3,345 503-12-01402 HERALDEZ ARMANDO JR 113.38 0.00 113.38*
3,346 503-12-02806 ROJAS IGNACIO & ANGELINA 231.88 0.00 231.88
3,347 503-13-012A0 SANCHEZ MARY 489.19 0.00 489.19
3,348 503-13-01608 SANCHEZ NINFA R 96.93 0.00 96.93*
3,349 503-15-01207 RODRIGUEZ JULIAN & MARY 582.77 0.00 582.77
3,350 503-15-02007 MARQUEZ APODACA GRACIELA 616.53 0.00 616.53*
3,351 503-15-02106 MARQUEZ GRACIELA 67.88 0.00 67.88
3,352 503-15-02908 MADRID JESUS F JR 565.24 0.00 565.24
3,353 503-15-03203 GRIMES RICK C 1,002.57 0.00 1,002.57
3,354 503-15-05505 BERNAL MICHAEL 57.35 0.00 57.35
3,355 503-15-07808 SOLIZ DAVID & ALICE 260.49 0.00 260.49
3,356 503-16-03706 GASTELUM GUADULPE 109.04 0.00 109.04*
3,357 503-16-03805 GASTELUM GUADULPE 116.49 0.00 116.49*
3,358 503-16-03904 MARTINEZ FLORINA 116.49 0.00 116.49*
3,359 503-16-04506 CASTILLO ANA N 491.57 0.00 491.57*
3,360 503-17-021A0 LOPEZ JOSE LUIS TOLEDO 671.83 0.00 671.83
3,361 503-30-05207 MIGAS JOSEPH P 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,362 503-30-06601 HUGHES EUGENE F & PEARL M 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,363 503-30-06908 LOMBARDI ROBERT 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,364 503-30-12500 KING HOWARD C & LOIS M 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,365 503-30-21501 GEWAID ADEL A & GEHAN F & EHAB 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,366 503-30-21709 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,367 503-30-21808 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,368 503-30-24208 SMITH ANNE S & STEPHEN MICHAEL 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,369 503-30-28001 GEWAID ADEL & GEHAN F 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,370 503-30-34900 COMMINS JAMES P & BRIDGETTE M 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,371 503-30-35808 GEWAID ADEL A & GEHAN F 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,372 503-30-44909 VALEU ROBERT L & MARGE A 46.96 0.00 46.96
3,373 503-30-53108 DC LOT OWNERS ASSOC 42.94 0.00 42.94*

3,374 503-33-09104 YOON PHILEMON 324.80 0.00 324.80
3,375 503-33-11902 GREENS AT CASA GRANDE PROPERTY OWNERS AS 315.90 0.00 315.90
3,376 503-34-010F7 BRANDT STEVE 699.36 0.00 699.36
3,377 503-34-010G5 BRANDT STEVE 439.37 0.00 439.37
3,378 503-34-010H3 BRANDT STEVE 423.72 0.00 423.72
3,379 503-42-01409 GAGNEBIN MICHAEL S TRUST 85.60 0.00 85.60
3,380 503-42-06309 INT L CHURCH OF THE FOURSQUARE GOSPEL ET 85.60 0.00 85.60
3,381 503-42-086A0 MORGAN RICK 313.56 0.00 313.56
3,382 503-42-08800 ANDERSON RICHARD A 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,383 503-42-09204 ANDERSON RITA C 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,384 503-42-11408 YELLE CHARLES V 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,385 503-42-13701 DEL CASAL EDUARDO PEREIRA 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,386 503-42-23700 BROWN DONALD G 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,387 503-42-27305 DC PROPERTIES 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,388 503-47-05300 RAMIREZ ELEUTERIO ROMERO 738.35 0.00 738.35
3,389 503-47-05904 RODRIGUEZ RUBEN & ELENA C 277.15 0.00 277.15
3,390 503-52-06209 LUJAN JULIO 41.83 0.00 41.83
3,391 503-52-07900 SANFORD CHARLES A & BARBARA M 131.95 0.00 131.95
3,392 503-52-11902 SANCHEZ DENISE 55.51 0.00 55.51
3,393 503-52-13205 CORRAL JOSE R & AMALIA 72.52 0.00 72.52
3,394 503-52-14203 CORRAL JOSE R 162.00 0.00 162.00
3,395 503-52-14500 LUJAN JULIO S 81.79 0.00 81.79
3,396 503-52-17206 RAMOS RICARDO 73.46 0.00 73.46
3,397 503-52-17909 PETULLO FRANK P 55.46 0.00 55.46*
3,398 503-52-18006 PETULLO FRANK P & DOLORES M 55.46 0.00 55.46*
3,399 503-52-19103 ALVAREZ JOSE EDUARDO MORENO & ROBLES MAR 176.28 0.00 176.28
3,400 503-52-20200 GARCIA-CORTEZ JOSE A 213.60 0.00 213.60
3,401 503-52-21505 JANSSEN EBO WILLIAM 55.46 0.00 55.46*
3,402 503-52-25100 VALENZUELA AVIMAEL 55.48 0.00 55.48
3,403 503-52-25209 PEREZ MARICRUZ LIRA 55.48 0.00 55.48
3,404 503-52-25308 PEREZ MARICRUZ LIRA 55.48 0.00 55.48
3,405 503-52-25407 TAPIA KAREN L 55.48 0.00 55.48
3,406 503-52-27205 GARCIA FERNANDO & CARMEN 78.97 0.00 78.97
3,407 503-52-29300 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 69.99 0.00 69.99*
3,408 503-52-33203 AYON JUAN 82.25 0.00 82.25
3,409 503-52-34003 KUKAWSKI RICHARD H 79.14 0.00 79.14*
3,410 503-52-38004 MARTINEZ MICHELLE BAEZ 55.48 0.00 55.48
3,411 503-52-41800 TAPIA GEORGINA 70.24 0.00 70.24
3,412 503-52-41909 BRITT MICHAEL A 475.44 0.00 475.44
3,413 503-52-42907 NANEZ ABEL O 69.63 0.00 69.63*
3,414 503-52-43400 GARCIA MARC ALLEN 72.76 0.00 72.76
3,415 503-52-44408 DE RAMIREZ MARIA JESUS SALAZAR 70.24 0.00 70.24*
3,416 503-52-45900 SALDONA RICHARD S & ALMA A 181.47 0.00 181.47*
3,417 503-52-49001 FONSECA ALEJANDRO & CLAUDIA E 72.76 0.00 72.76
3,418 503-52-51205 HERNANDEZ SAMMY C JR 69.99 0.00 69.99
3,419 503-52-51403 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 69.99 0.00 69.99*
3,420 503-52-54100 THOMAS TIFFANY C 55.51 0.00 55.51
3,421 503-52-54209 THOMAS TIFFANY C 55.51 0.00 55.51
3,422 503-52-54308 THOMAS TIFFANY C 55.51 0.00 55.51
3,423 503-54-006E3 JADA ASAD M 283.87 0.00 283.87*
3,424 503-58-02601 YANKEE HELEN J 46.96 0.00 46.96
3,425 503-58-02700 THORSTEINSON LEE & CAROL 46.96 0.00 46.96
3,426 503-58-03807 GEWAID ADEL A & GEHAN F & EHAB 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,427 503-58-11602 PARKER PHILIP L SR 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,428 503-58-13400 SINGH ASHOK K 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,429 503-61-07000 MUNOZ CESAR 59.65 0.00 59.65*
3,430 503-61-09006 ALLEGRA SUE 59.65 0.00 59.65*
3,431 503-61-16407 GEWAID ADEL & GEHAN F & EHAB A 59.65 0.00 59.65*
3,432 503-62-00409 RUIZ ISRAEL 141.07 0.00 141.07
3,433 503-62-04005 HILTON RICHARD C 56.57 0.00 56.57*
3,434 503-62-41601 ANDERSON RUDY J & ELEANOR E 46.96 0.00 46.96*
3,435 503-63-01603 MEFFERD LOYAL L 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,436 503-63-08301 GOYER DIANE 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,437 503-63-08400 GOYER DIANE 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,438 503-63-19001 SONORAN LAND FUND LLC 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,439 503-64-01908 MENDEZ MIGUEL JR & MORA FRANCES 59.65 0.00 59.65
3,440 503-64-07400 LANTZ ELDON J & PAULINE A CO-TRS 59.65 0.00 59.65*
3,441 503-64-13002 FISHER WILLIAM C & LUCILLE T 59.65 0.00 59.65
3,442 503-64-150A5 URSETH MARK C 1,095.47 0.00 1,095.47
3,443 503-64-18001 COLLIER TRACEY 59.65 0.00 59.65
3,444 503-65-02309 CRANE LOIS ANN 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,445 503-65-04404 MERPIN GROUP LLC 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,446 503-65-08207 BALINT SARY 50.24 0.00 50.24*
3,447 503-65-10104 CALDWELL RICHARD L 50.51 0.00 50.51*
3,448 503-65-10302 CALDWELL RICHARD L 50.48 0.00 50.48*
3,449 503-65-10401 GIFTED PLANET 50.48 0.00 50.48
3,450 503-65-10609 LEEMHUIS AGNES 50.48 0.00 50.48*
3,451 503-66-00608 KRINZ ARTHUR & MARIE 50.26 0.00 50.26*
3,452 503-66-04006 BISSON JOSEPH J & ELEANOR L 50.26 0.00 50.26*
3,453 503-66-04204 NELSON MICHAEL W 50.26 0.00 50.26*
3,454 503-66-05102 CALDWELL RICHARD L 50.26 0.00 50.26*
3,455 503-66-12405 TARJA LLC 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,456 503-66-12504 TARJA LLC 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,457 503-66-13007 GATES LEO A & FRANCES M 50.34 0.00 50.34
3,458 503-66-13908 PETTERSON GREGORY B & SHIRLEY A 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,459 503-66-14104 HA THONG QUANG & NGUYEN MYDUNG 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,460 503-66-14203 HA THONG QUANG & NGUYEN MYDUNG 50.26 0.00 50.26
3,461 503-68-09100 PEARCE CURTIS L & CAROL P 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,462 503-68-32201 GARCIA JOSE RICARDO MELCHOR 225.57 0.00 225.57
3,463 503-68-34306 BERNEY PAUL A 275.65 0.00 275.65
3,464 503-68-42309 SARGENT REED H & GERALDINE R 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,465 503-68-45708 DAWSON JOHN P & CHERYL B 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,466 503-68-46805 OLSON HERMAN A AND ELEANOR D 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,467 503-69-003V4 THE OLDHAM DENNEY LLC 124.01 0.00 124.01
3,468 503-70-15202 ZENT MICHAEL R JR 70.79 0.00 70.79
3,469 503-74-00206 LUJAN, JULIO S. & SOFIA KOEHN 59.45 0.00 59.45
3,470 503-74-01303 MASTERS WILLIAM A 401 K PLAN TRUST 265.44 0.00 265.44
3,471 503-74-01402 MASTERS WILLIAM A 401 K PLAN TRUST 265.44 0.00 265.44
3,472 503-74-01501 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST & MAST 265.44 0.00 265.44
3,473 503-74-01600 MASTERS WILLIAM A 401 K PLAN TRUST 265.44 0.00 265.44
3,474 503-74-01907 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,475 503-74-02004 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,476 503-74-02202 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,477 503-74-02301 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,478 503-74-02400 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,479 503-74-02509 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,480 503-74-02608 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,481 503-74-02905 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,482 503-74-03002 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,483 503-74-03200 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,484 503-74-03309 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54

3,485 503-74-03507 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,486 503-74-04000 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,487 503-74-04109 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,488 503-74-05205 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,489 503-74-05304 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,490 503-74-05908 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,491 503-74-06005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,492 503-74-06302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,493 503-74-06401 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,494 503-74-06500 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,495 503-74-07003 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,496 503-74-07102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,497 503-74-07201 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,498 503-74-07300 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,499 503-74-07409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,500 503-74-07508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,501 503-74-07607 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,502 503-74-07706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,503 503-74-07805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,504 503-74-07904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,505 503-74-08001 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,506 503-74-08209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,507 503-74-08308 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,508 503-74-08407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,509 503-74-08506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,510 503-74-08605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,511 503-74-08704 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,512 503-74-08803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,513 503-74-08902 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,514 503-74-09306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,515 503-74-09405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,516 503-74-09603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,517 503-74-09702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,518 503-74-09801 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,519 503-74-09900 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,520 503-74-10007 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,521 503-74-10304 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,522 503-74-10403 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,523 503-74-10601 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,524 503-74-10700 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,525 503-74-10809 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,526 503-74-10908 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,527 503-74-11005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,528 503-74-11104 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,529 503-74-11203 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,530 503-74-11302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,531 503-74-11401 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,532 503-74-11500 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,533 503-74-11609 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,534 503-74-11708 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,535 503-74-11807 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,536 503-74-11906 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,537 503-74-12102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,538 503-74-12409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,539 503-74-12508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,540 503-74-12607 ORLOWSKI ANTHONT 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,541 503-74-12706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,542 503-74-12805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,543 503-74-12904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,544 503-74-13001 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,545 503-74-13100 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,546 503-74-13209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,547 503-74-13308 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,548 503-74-13407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,549 503-74-13506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,550 503-74-13605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,551 503-74-13803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,552 503-74-13902 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,553 503-74-14108 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,554 503-74-14207 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,555 503-74-14306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,556 503-74-14405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,557 503-74-14504 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,558 503-74-14603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,559 503-74-14702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,560 503-74-14801 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,561 503-74-14900 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,562 503-74-15006 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,563 503-74-15105 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,564 503-74-15204 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,565 503-74-15303 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,566 503-74-15402 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,567 503-74-15501 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,568 503-74-15600 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,569 503-74-15709 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,570 503-74-15808 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,571 503-74-15907 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,572 503-74-16004 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,573 503-74-16103 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,574 503-74-16202 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,575 503-74-16301 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,576 503-74-16400 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,577 503-74-16509 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,578 503-74-16707 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,579 503-74-16806 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,580 503-74-16905 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,581 503-74-17002 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,582 503-74-17101 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,583 503-74-17200 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,584 503-74-17309 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,585 503-74-17408 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,586 503-74-17507 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,587 503-74-17606 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,588 503-74-17705 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,589 503-74-17804 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,590 503-74-17903 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,591 503-74-18000 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,592 503-74-18109 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,593 503-74-18208 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,594 503-74-18307 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,595 503-74-18406 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
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3,485 503-74-03507 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,486 503-74-04000 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,487 503-74-04109 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,488 503-74-05205 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,489 503-74-05304 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,490 503-74-05908 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,491 503-74-06005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,492 503-74-06302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,493 503-74-06401 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,494 503-74-06500 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,495 503-74-07003 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,496 503-74-07102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,497 503-74-07201 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,498 503-74-07300 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,499 503-74-07409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,500 503-74-07508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,501 503-74-07607 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,502 503-74-07706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,503 503-74-07805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,504 503-74-07904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,505 503-74-08001 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,506 503-74-08209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,507 503-74-08308 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,508 503-74-08407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,509 503-74-08506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,510 503-74-08605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,511 503-74-08704 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,512 503-74-08803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,513 503-74-08902 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,514 503-74-09306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,515 503-74-09405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,516 503-74-09603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,517 503-74-09702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,518 503-74-09801 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,519 503-74-09900 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,520 503-74-10007 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,521 503-74-10304 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,522 503-74-10403 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,523 503-74-10601 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,524 503-74-10700 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,525 503-74-10809 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,526 503-74-10908 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,527 503-74-11005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,528 503-74-11104 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,529 503-74-11203 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,530 503-74-11302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,531 503-74-11401 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,532 503-74-11500 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,533 503-74-11609 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,534 503-74-11708 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,535 503-74-11807 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,536 503-74-11906 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,537 503-74-12102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,538 503-74-12409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,539 503-74-12508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,540 503-74-12607 ORLOWSKI ANTHONT 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,541 503-74-12706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,542 503-74-12805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,543 503-74-12904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,544 503-74-13001 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,545 503-74-13100 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,546 503-74-13209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,547 503-74-13308 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,548 503-74-13407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,549 503-74-13506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,550 503-74-13605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,551 503-74-13803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,552 503-74-13902 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,553 503-74-14108 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,554 503-74-14207 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,555 503-74-14306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,556 503-74-14405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,557 503-74-14504 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,558 503-74-14603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,559 503-74-14702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,560 503-74-14801 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,561 503-74-14900 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,562 503-74-15006 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,563 503-74-15105 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,564 503-74-15204 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,565 503-74-15303 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,566 503-74-15402 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,567 503-74-15501 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,568 503-74-15600 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,569 503-74-15709 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,570 503-74-15808 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,571 503-74-15907 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,572 503-74-16004 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,573 503-74-16103 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,574 503-74-16202 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,575 503-74-16301 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,576 503-74-16400 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,577 503-74-16509 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,578 503-74-16707 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,579 503-74-16806 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,580 503-74-16905 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,581 503-74-17002 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,582 503-74-17101 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,583 503-74-17200 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,584 503-74-17309 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,585 503-74-17408 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,586 503-74-17507 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,587 503-74-17606 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,588 503-74-17705 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,589 503-74-17804 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,590 503-74-17903 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,591 503-74-18000 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,592 503-74-18109 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,593 503-74-18208 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,594 503-74-18307 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,595 503-74-18406 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54

3,596 503-74-18505 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,597 503-74-18604 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,598 503-74-18703 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,599 503-74-18802 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,600 503-74-18901 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,601 503-74-19008 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,602 503-74-19107 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,603 503-74-19206 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,604 503-74-19305 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,605 503-74-19404 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,606 503-74-19503 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,607 503-74-19602 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,608 503-74-19800 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,609 503-74-19909 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,610 503-74-20006 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,611 503-74-20105 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,612 503-74-20204 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,613 503-74-20303 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,614 503-74-20402 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,615 503-74-20501 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,616 503-74-20600 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,617 503-74-20709 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,618 503-74-20808 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,619 503-74-21103 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,620 503-74-21202 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,621 503-74-21301 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,622 503-74-21400 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,623 503-74-21509 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,624 503-74-21608 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,625 503-74-21707 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,626 503-74-21806 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,627 503-74-21905 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,628 503-74-22002 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,629 503-74-22101 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,630 503-74-22200 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,631 503-74-22309 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,632 503-74-22507 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,633 503-74-22606 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,634 503-74-22705 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,635 503-74-22804 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,636 503-74-22903 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,637 503-74-23000 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,638 503-74-23109 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,639 503-74-23208 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,640 503-74-23307 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,641 503-74-23406 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,642 503-74-23505 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,643 503-74-23604 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,644 503-74-23703 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,645 503-74-23802 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,646 503-74-23901 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,647 503-74-24008 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,648 503-74-24107 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,649 503-74-24206 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,650 503-74-24305 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,651 503-74-24404 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,652 503-74-24602 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,653 503-74-24701 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,654 503-74-24800 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,655 503-74-24909 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,656 503-74-25005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,657 503-74-25104 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,658 503-74-25203 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,659 503-74-25302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,660 503-74-25401 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,661 503-74-25500 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,662 503-74-25609 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,663 503-74-25708 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,664 503-74-25807 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,665 503-74-25906 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,666 503-74-26003 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,667 503-74-26102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,668 503-74-26201 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,669 503-74-26300 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,670 503-74-26409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,671 503-74-26508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,672 503-74-26607 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,673 503-74-26706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,674 503-74-26805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,675 503-74-26904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,676 503-74-27100 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,677 503-74-27209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,678 503-74-27605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,679 503-74-27704 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,680 503-74-27803 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,681 503-74-27902 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,682 503-74-28009 JAMES MARY LEE 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,683 503-74-28108 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,684 503-74-28306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,685 503-74-28405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,686 503-74-28504 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,687 503-74-28603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,688 503-74-28702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,689 503-74-28801 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,690 503-74-28900 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 57.76 0.00 57.76
3,691 503-74-29007 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 57.76 0.00 57.76
3,692 503-74-30302 GAY KEVIN RUSSELL 57.76 0.00 57.76
3,693 503-74-30708 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,694 503-74-30807 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,695 503-74-31003 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,696 503-74-31102 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,697 503-74-31201 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,698 503-74-31300 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,699 503-74-31409 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,700 503-74-31508 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,701 503-74-31607 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,702 503-74-31706 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,703 503-74-31805 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,704 503-74-31904 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,705 503-74-32001 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,706 503-74-32209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
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3,707 503-74-32308 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,708 503-74-32407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,709 503-74-32506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,710 503-74-32605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,711 503-74-33207 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,712 503-74-34502 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,713 503-74-34809 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,714 503-74-38701 RENNIE JAMES J & LETTYE D 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,715 503-74-40202 NELSON FRED 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,716 503-74-41408 CRUZ SERGIO PEREZ 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,717 503-74-43107 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,718 503-74-44006 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,719 503-74-45607 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,720 503-74-46803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,721 503-74-47306 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,722 503-74-49302 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,723 503-74-51605 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,724 503-74-53908 WILLIAM A MASTERS 401K PLAN TRUST 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,725 503-74-54005 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,726 503-74-55606 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,727 503-74-62107 FREITAG SHIRLEY J 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,728 503-74-62206 SHEDD ELAINE 52.54 0.00 52.54*
3,729 503-74-62404 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,730 503-74-62503 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,731 503-74-62602 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,732 503-74-62701 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,733 503-74-62800 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,734 503-74-62909 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,735 503-74-63006 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,736 503-74-63105 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,737 503-74-63204 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,738 503-74-63303 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,739 503-74-63402 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,740 503-74-63501 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,741 503-74-63600 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,742 503-74-63709 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,743 503-74-63808 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,744 503-74-63907 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,745 503-74-64004 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,746 503-74-64103 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,747 503-74-64202 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,748 503-74-64301 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,749 503-74-64400 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,750 503-74-64509 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,751 503-74-64608 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,752 503-74-64707 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,753 503-74-64806 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,754 503-74-64905 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,755 503-74-65100 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,756 503-74-65209 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,757 503-74-65407 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,758 503-74-65506 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,759 503-74-65605 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,760 503-74-65704 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,761 503-74-65803 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,762 503-74-66207 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,763 503-74-66306 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,764 503-74-66405 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,765 503-74-66504 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,766 503-74-66603 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,767 503-74-66702 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 52.54 0.00 52.54
3,768 503-76-12800 WIENEKE ROBERT E & FLORENCE L 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,769 503-76-14103 BARTOL JUNE B 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,770 503-76-25604 HATZES EVERETT G & MARGARET E 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,771 503-76-37500 DEARDORFF TED J & IMELDA M CO TR 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,772 503-76-43102 LIEU JULIA 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,773 503-76-45602 COONAN DONALD F & CAROLINE E 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,774 503-76-48507 GEWAID ADEL A & GEHAN F & EHAB 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,775 503-76-48804 JONES ERIKA 47.59 0.00 47.59
3,776 503-77-01801 BILES TONY L 410.88 0.00 410.88
3,777 503-77-04003 GARCIA JUAN M & JULIE 205.49 0.00 205.49
3,778 503-77-04805 WILLIAMS DOROTHY 221.60 0.00 221.60
3,779 503-77-07501 ORONA JUAN JOSE 459.73 0.00 459.73*
3,780 503-78-01205 WEAVER DANEEN C 1,186.59 0.00 1,186.59
3,781 503-82-00100 DAVIS DONNA 506.30 0.00 506.30
3,782 503-82-00407 MIDDLETON EMILY C 619.14 0.00 619.14*
3,783 503-82-04409 KEMP KEITH ROBERT 631.03 0.00 631.03
3,784 503-82-07204 FLORES RUDY L  & LUCIA C 643.38 0.00 643.38
3,785 503-90-00806 LEE CHIN YUM & MING TSENG 47.59 0.00 47.59*
3,786 504-04-02702 CORRALES MIGUEL 91.35 0.00 91.35*
3,787 504-04-04005 BRISENO ROBERTO & ENEYDA 439.67 0.00 439.67*
3,788 504-04-04807 MORENO-MEJIA JOSE R 127.14 0.00 127.14
3,789 504-04-04906 MORENO-MEJIA JOSE R 83.05 0.00 83.05
3,790 504-04-05002 MORENO-MEJIA JOSE R 107.51 0.00 107.51
3,791 504-04-06208 HUISAR JOSE LUIS 109.50 0.00 109.50*
3,792 504-04-12909 ALMAGUER LYDIA G 231.78 0.00 231.78
3,793 504-04-152A7 PAQUETTE IVAN FAM TRUST 664.67 0.00 664.67
3,794 504-04-16405 SEPULVEDA-ZUNIGA CAROLINA 83.05 0.00 83.05
3,795 504-04-21504 DIAZ MARIA R 96.05 0.00 96.05
3,796 504-04-21603 WILSON JOSE ALBERTO MUNOZ * 210.96 0.00 210.96*
3,797 504-04-23203 SEPULVEDA-ZUNIGA CAROLINA 91.83 0.00 91.83S
3,798 504-04-265A1 MARKLE HELEN F 157.16 0.00 157.16*
3,799 504-04-271A3 ARMENTA MAYBET MONSERRAT REYNA 348.36 0.00 348.36
3,800 504-05-00802 NEVIS FUND LLP 38.40 587.63 626.03*
3,801 504-06-01600 MANEELY RUSSELL J II (EST OF) 531.50 0.00 531.50
3,802 504-07-010F1 P & K CORNER PROPERTIES LLC 597.65 0.00 597.65*
3,803 504-08-07306 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 433.48 0.00 433.48
3,804 504-08-07405 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 433.48 0.00 433.48
3,805 504-08-07504 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 433.48 0.00 433.48
3,806 504-09-024J6 NEW BEGINNINGS CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 303.49 0.00 303.49
3,807 504-11-01303 LESSOR RANDY & ANITA 1,758.79 0.00 1,758.79
3,808 504-12-001B1 JONES KENNETH RAY #29942 5,349.69 0.00 5,349.69
3,809 504-14-004A6 RODRIGUEZ LUIS 53.89 0.00 53.89
3,810 504-14-006B2 RODRIGUEZ LUIS 46.15 0.00 46.15
3,811 504-14-006C0 RODRIGUEZ LUIS 46.51 0.00 46.51
3,812 504-14-013B3 MURRIETA JOAQUIN 152.81 0.00 152.81
3,813 504-14-028E9 GRAHAM DAVID B 173.94 2,480.03 2,653.97
3,814 504-14-028K4 KDJJ ENTERPRISES INC 2,114.46 0.00 2,114.46*
3,815 504-16-041A6 VILLARREAL MANUEL 793.86 0.00 793.86
3,816 504-16-050A4 GARCIA MONICA 996.49 0.00 996.49
3,817 504-16-068H9 MATEO NOEMI 1,572.89 0.00 1,572.89*

3,818 504-16-08307 SUN VALLEY LAND CO INC 2,301.04 0.00 2,301.04
3,819 504-16-09107 SUN VALLEY LAND OFFICES LLC 4,284.02 0.00 4,284.02
3,820 504-16-09206 SUN VALLEY LAND OFFICES LLC 250.71 0.00 250.71
3,821 504-16-09305 SUN VALLEY LAND OFFICES LLC 250.71 0.00 250.71
3,822 504-16-09404 SUN VALLEY LAND OFFICES LLC 250.71 0.00 250.71
3,823 504-17-078H5 THE LIGHTHOUSE CG LLC 2,098.61 0.00 2,098.61
3,824 504-17-078M0 JACOBSON LARRY 775.50 0.00 775.50
3,825 504-17-11804 LUGO RICHARD M 123.99 0.00 123.99
3,826 504-17-12505 HERNANDEZ MARY ELLEN 120.61 0.00 120.61
3,827 504-18-01506 AGUILAR ALMA 688.04 0.00 688.04
3,828 504-18-021A6 GASTELUM RUDY SALAZAR 713.69 0.00 713.69
3,829 504-18-030B3 RIOS JONATHAN JOSEPH 274.52 0.00 274.52
3,830 504-19-052B4 HALL ORETA F 45.63 1,260.09 1,305.72
3,831 504-19-053A5 DON CLEVELAND 48.40 0.00 48.40*
3,832 504-20-001D0 TREJO INVESTMENTS LTD PSHIP 1,440.17 1,619.89 3,060.06*
3,833 504-20-00207 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA & COSME DANI 2,753.63 0.00 2,753.63
3,834 504-20-00900 PETTY DAWN ANN 759.18 0.00 759.18
3,835 504-20-01007 PETTY DAWN ANN 398.15 0.00 398.15
3,836 504-20-01106 PETTY DAWN ANN 213.65 0.00 213.65
3,837 504-20-014B9 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA & COSME DANI 1,304.89 0.00 1,304.89
3,838 504-20-01908 RAY WILLIE M LIV TRUST 838.93 0.00 838.93*
3,839 504-20-04506 HONEYBONE JIM 228.85 0.00 228.85
3,840 504-20-078D8 SLAWSON RAMONA 38.40 1,229.90 1,268.30
3,841 504-20-08408 GARCIA CARLOS ARMENDARIZ 549.41 0.00 549.41
3,842 504-20-08903 BARRAZA-VALENZUELA MARIO 891.16 0.00 891.16
3,843 504-20-10206 MILLS JIMMY C SR 70.62 0.00 70.62
3,844 504-20-10800 SOTO JESUS R & HERMELINDA 299.11 0.00 299.11*
3,845 504-20-10909 CAMPOS BRIANNA SELENE 628.85 0.00 628.85
3,846 504-20-11501 HARRISON MICHAEL WILLIAM 36.03 0.00 36.03
3,847 504-21-00403 DE ARROYO ELVIRA AYALA 539.18 0.00 539.18
3,848 504-21-00601 VELAZQUEZ GRECIA 525.19 0.00 525.19
3,849 504-21-039A0 ALVAREZ ALMA BELIA 562.86 0.00 562.86*
3,850 504-21-07002 LEYVA ANA L 213.17 0.00 213.17
3,851 504-22-02001 ROCHA RUBEN 1,077.76 0.00 1,077.76
3,852 504-23-00102 FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION 242.83 0.00 242.83
3,853 504-23-00201 FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION 242.83 0.00 242.83
3,854 504-23-00300 FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION 242.83 0.00 242.83
3,855 504-23-004A7 FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION 5,710.45 0.00 5,710.45
3,856 504-23-01605 CAMPOS JAVIER 487.21 0.00 487.21
3,857 504-23-03007 FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION 55.22 0.00 55.22
3,858 504-23-05002 ANTONE ESTHER PENA 776.04 0.00 776.04
3,859 504-23-05903 MATZINGER ROBERT EARL & STELLA 1,293.34 0.00 1,293.34*
3,860 504-23-06000 MATZINGER ROBERT E & STELLA T 520.71 0.00 520.71
3,861 504-25-008C4 ESPINOZA HORTENCIA 160.87 0.00 160.87*
3,862 504-25-02004 BERNAL JOSE BARRAZA & DELGADO SOLEDAD A 144.03 0.00 144.03*
3,863 504-25-065A8 MONTERO JUAN 502.26 0.00 502.26
3,864 504-26-00600 M REYNA ELISA 170.07 0.00 170.07
3,865 504-26-00709 PEREZ JENNIFER 65.33 0.00 65.33
3,866 504-26-02804 GANA MISAEL 102.66 0.00 102.66
3,867 504-26-04107 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 255.49 0.00 255.49*
3,868 504-26-04701 RENTALS INC 102.51 0.00 102.51
3,869 504-26-06706 HERNANDEZ PABLO 442.92 0.00 442.92*
3,870 504-26-06805 CHISOLM LAMAR A 374.86 0.00 374.86
3,871 504-26-06904 ALMAGUER LYDIA G 122.17 0.00 122.17
3,872 504-27-01705 HERNANDEZ SAMMY C 126.00 0.00 126.00
3,873 504-27-01804 ANDERSON DANIEL & VERONICA 474.39 0.00 474.39
3,874 504-27-01903 HERNANDEZ VERONICA 140.22 0.00 140.22
3,875 504-27-02000 HERNANDEZ MARY ELLEN 135.08 0.00 135.08*
3,876 504-27-03008 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 318.86 0.00 318.86
3,877 504-27-06100 HERNANDEZ SAMMY JR 171.68 0.00 171.68
3,878 504-27-06308 HERNANDEZ SAMMY C 140.63 0.00 140.63*
3,879 504-27-07207 GARCIA MANUEL 782.18 0.00 782.18
3,880 504-27-09708 ESPARZA HUMBERTO & MIGDELINA 311.19 0.00 311.19
3,881 504-27-11100 KWIATKOWSKI RANDEL 102.51 0.00 102.51
3,882 504-27-11308 KWIATKOWSKI RANDEL 93.99 0.00 93.99
3,883 504-27-11605 FRIEDMANN THOR & PHILIPPE RICHARD A 112.92 0.00 112.92
3,884 504-27-11902 LUFT VICKIE 461.57 0.00 461.57*
3,885 504-27-12306 EDWARDS KENNETH 132.82 0.00 132.82
3,886 504-27-13809 HERNANDEZ JOSE LUIS & MARTINEZ LUCIA 179.22 0.00 179.22
3,887 504-27-14609 HERNANDEZ FELIX 293.26 0.00 293.26
3,888 504-27-16505 CORRALES MIGUEL 301.88 0.00 301.88*
3,889 504-28-00507 WILKINS DONNA MAUREEN 102.51 0.00 102.51
3,890 504-28-02107 LA GRANDER KATHIE 485.28 0.00 485.28
3,891 504-28-04301 MCINTOSH DAVID S 139.15 0.00 139.15*
3,892 504-28-04608 GONZALES LEONARDO 139.54 0.00 139.54
3,893 504-28-06207 STEVENS KAILEE MORGAN 161.97 0.00 161.97
3,894 504-28-07908 BOWEN JIMMIE II 97.05 0.00 97.05
3,895 504-28-09607 BERNALA JOSE BARRAZA & DELGADO SOLEDAD A 242.30 0.00 242.30*
3,896 504-28-09805 HERNANDEZ REUBEN 99.14 0.00 99.14
3,897 504-28-11801 PONCE SALVADOR JIMENEZ 102.51 0.00 102.51
3,898 504-28-129A6 VALENCIA ROSA 110.98 0.00 110.98
3,899 504-28-145A6 GRAMMER CHRISTOPHER & VIRGINIA 99.14 0.00 99.14*
3,900 504-28-16404 RAMIREZ MARILI VALENCIA 153.03 0.00 153.03
3,901 504-28-17204 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA 375.52 0.00 375.52
3,902 504-28-17600 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA 165.57 0.00 165.57
3,903 504-29-100G4 GEORGE ROBERT E 48.40 0.00 48.40*
3,904 504-30-01600 ANDERSON MILES M TR 1,557.16 0.00 1,557.16
3,905 504-33-034B8 WILLIS CONNIE D 2,686.37 0.00 2,686.37
3,906 504-33-06504 HOWARD WESLEY ANNE 1,180.91 0.00 1,180.91
3,907 504-33-08203 NOWATZKI PETER J & SUSAN J REV LIV TRUST 1,324.19 0.00 1,324.19*
3,908 504-36-10806 MONTIJO RAFAEL B & MARY JANE 1,351.62 0.00 1,351.62
3,909 504-41-03306 RUVIO ABEL ROMERO 926.99 0.00 926.99
3,910 504-41-05004 PACHECO LEONOR C (EST OF) 857.69 0.00 857.69
3,911 504-41-06804 SHREEVE DIANNE L 812.69 0.00 812.69
3,912 504-41-07000 UNDERWOOD BILLY B 761.11 0.00 761.11*
3,913 504-47-001N1 DEVASTATOR 332 LLC 4,319.56 0.00 4,319.56
3,914 504-49-001F4 GARCIA ERICK 876.15 0.00 876.15
3,915 504-49-009A7 GARCIA ANGEL 1,075.46 0.00 1,075.46
3,916 504-57-00803 HERMOSILLO JOE E 1,012.27 0.00 1,012.27
3,917 504-60-00708 HENNESS JACK K & DORIS J 35.81 0.00 35.81
3,918 504-67-07302 PETTIGREW JOSEPH 2,321.03 0.00 2,321.03
3,919 504-72-00703 ROBINSON LAURIE B 883.52 0.00 883.52
3,920 504-72-00802 BAUMANN JERALD A & CAROLYN F 165.10 0.00 165.10
3,921 505-01-24204 MORRISON GARY L 130.51 0.00 130.51
3,922 505-01-665A0 EASTWOOD / COTTONWOOD RANCH LLC 97.15 0.00 97.15
3,923 505-01-670J7 LNS CASAGRANDE LLC 2,563.08 0.00 2,563.08
3,924 505-01-670M3 RATNAPU KIRAN KUMAR 2,405.74 0.00 2,405.74
3,925 505-04-44602 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,926 505-04-44701 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,927 505-04-44800 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,928 505-04-44909 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12

3,929 505-04-45104 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,930 505-04-45203 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,931 505-04-45401 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,932 505-04-45708 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,933 505-04-45807 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,934 505-04-45906 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,935 505-04-46003 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,936 505-04-46102 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,937 505-04-46201 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,938 505-04-46607 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,939 505-04-46904 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,940 505-04-47100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,941 505-04-47209 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,942 505-04-47308 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,943 505-04-47407 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,944 505-04-47506 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,945 505-04-47605 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,946 505-04-47704 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,947 505-04-47803 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,948 505-04-47902 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,949 505-04-48009 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,950 505-04-48108 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,951 505-04-48207 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,952 505-04-48306 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,953 505-04-48405 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,954 505-04-48504 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,955 505-04-48603 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,956 505-04-48702 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,957 505-04-48801 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,958 505-04-48900 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,959 505-04-49007 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,960 505-04-49106 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,961 505-04-49205 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,962 505-04-49304 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,963 505-04-49403 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,964 505-04-49502 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,965 505-04-49601 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,966 505-04-49700 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,967 505-04-49809 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,968 505-04-49908 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,969 505-04-50005 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,970 505-04-50104 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,971 505-04-50203 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,972 505-04-50302 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,973 505-04-50401 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,974 505-04-52407 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,975 505-04-52506 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 226.13 0.00 226.13
3,976 505-04-52605 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,977 505-04-53009 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,978 505-04-53108 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,979 505-04-53801 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,980 505-04-54205 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,981 505-04-54304 MVR HOA 185.98 0.00 185.98*
3,982 505-05-01104 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 1,167.36 0.00 1,167.36
3,983 505-05-04108 BARRAZA FRANCISCO IV 47.10 0.00 47.10
3,984 505-05-04504 LA GRANDER KATHIE 1,003.70 0.00 1,003.70
3,985 505-09-00504 RASCON SAUL ANTONIO 1,083.22 0.00 1,083.22
3,986 505-09-01700 LAGRANDER KATHIE 994.14 0.00 994.14
3,987 505-09-07004 JIMENEZ MIGUEL LUIS 424.20 0.00 424.20*
3,988 505-09-07202 VAN LINGEN RENE F 238.85 0.00 238.85
3,989 505-09-07301 VAN LINGEN RENE F 238.85 0.00 238.85
3,990 505-13-004C1 ELHADRI SALIH 651.83 0.00 651.83
3,991 505-16-006N8 POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF CREATIVE LIV SOCIETY 38.40 1,229.90 1,268.30
3,992 505-16-01705 FROST CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR 597.10 20,361.19 20,958.29
3,993 505-16-05706 RUIZ RAYMON R & GLORIA L 976.22 0.00 976.22
3,994 505-18-01701 LIZARD BARON LLC 1,570.33 0.00 1,570.33
3,995 505-18-018J2 LIZARD BARON LLC 278.51 0.00 278.51
3,996 505-18-018K4 LIZARD BARON LLC 1,336.67 0.00 1,336.67
3,997 505-19-00800 CARMON SARAH ANNE 257.43 0.00 257.43
3,998 505-21-00103 LESSOR ALBERT E (EST OF) 750.49 0.00 750.49
3,999 505-21-00509 GONZALEZ GUSTAVO A 900.46 0.00 900.46
4,000 505-22-009R1 COMMUNITY BANK OF NEVADA 48.40 0.00 48.40*
4,001 505-22-12403 LAWSON STEVEN W & DEBRA S 583.11 0.00 583.11
4,002 505-22-13401 MENACHEM TORAS 2,168.14 0.00 2,168.14
4,003 505-25-002B9 JM MANAGEMENT CO INC 344.72 15,551.88 15,896.60
4,004 505-25-37304 BALDINO GUY J 3,925.56 0.00 3,925.56
4,005 505-25-39201 BROOKS JAMES PATRICK 4,285.56 0.00 4,285.56
4,006 505-25-65008 MACK RONALD E & ELEANOR E 2,782.87 0.00 2,782.87
4,007 505-28-008G6 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 6,050.76 0.00 6,050.76
4,008 505-29-01708 ORTEGA MANUEL 1,356.24 0.00 1,356.24
4,009 505-29-01807 PEREZ ENRIQUE PINON & KRISTI RUIZ 3,631.38 0.00 3,631.38
4,010 505-30-02308 LHB VENTURES LLC ETAL 52.16 0.00 52.16
4,011 505-30-035A2 DAWSON HOLDINGS INC 1,866.57 0.00 1,866.57
4,012 505-30-066A4 CAVALE WENDY 516.68 598.42 1,115.10*
4,013 505-30-08909 MARTINEZ JULIETTA & FELIPE 1,288.05 0.00 1,288.05
4,014 505-31-00102 1149 E FLORENCE BLVD LLC 2,158.63 0.00 2,158.63
4,015 505-31-00706 GALLINDO SANDRA 1,089.23 0.00 1,089.23
4,016 505-31-03403 REYNA SONYA R 740.01 0.00 740.01
4,017 505-31-046E8 SANCHEZ LIONEL 621.02 0.00 621.02
4,018 505-31-07008 BORREGO CATARINA    ETAL 412.39 0.00 412.39*
4,019 505-31-10002 SANCHEZ LIONEL 768.25 0.00 768.25
4,020 505-31-12305 SALAS ADRIANA 827.92 0.00 827.92
4,021 505-31-128B6 FOUNDATION FOR HEALTH RESEARCH & PREVENT 878.70 0.00 878.70
4,022 505-31-14509 TAPIA YOLANDA 769.92 0.00 769.92
4,023 505-31-14608 TAPIA YOLANDA 600.93 0.00 600.93
4,024 505-31-15704 WHITE JARON M CARDENAS 762.68 0.00 762.68
4,025 505-31-16207 DIPLEY SPENCER 41.36 0.00 41.36
4,026 505-31-16504 MEDINA MICHAEL A & ROSANNE 452.03 0.00 452.03*
4,027 505-31-17106 ROMERO ELEUTERIO 1,898.72 0.00 1,898.72
4,028 505-32-00506 ESPINOZA MARTINA P 384.36 0.00 384.36
4,029 505-32-04805 MATEO JUAN F 184.78 0.00 184.78
4,030 505-32-05109 THIRUS CAROLYN 201.17 0.00 201.17*
4,031 505-32-084B6 KEETON ELIZABETH 700.27 0.00 700.27
4,032 505-32-084C4 KEETON ELIZABETH 207.33 0.00 207.33*
4,033 505-32-10109 GONZALES MARY H 40.73 0.00 40.73
4,034 505-32-135C3 TAVARES ARISELA 226.06 0.00 226.06
4,035 505-35-004F7 TRANSFORMATION REMODELING SERVICES LLC 612.21 0.00 612.21
4,036 505-35-03008 MARQUEZ RAUL M JR & LAURA S 41.48 0.00 41.48
4,037 505-35-03107 MARQUEZ VANESSA 570.20 0.00 570.20
4,038 505-35-03404 EIDEN DYANN FERN 218.02 0.00 218.02
4,039 505-35-03503 EIDEN DYANN FERN 264.39 0.00 264.39
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3,929 505-04-45104 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,930 505-04-45203 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,931 505-04-45401 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,932 505-04-45708 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,933 505-04-45807 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,934 505-04-45906 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,935 505-04-46003 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,936 505-04-46102 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,937 505-04-46201 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,938 505-04-46607 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,939 505-04-46904 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,940 505-04-47100 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,941 505-04-47209 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,942 505-04-47308 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,943 505-04-47407 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,944 505-04-47506 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,945 505-04-47605 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,946 505-04-47704 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,947 505-04-47803 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,948 505-04-47902 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,949 505-04-48009 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,950 505-04-48108 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,951 505-04-48207 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,952 505-04-48306 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,953 505-04-48405 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,954 505-04-48504 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,955 505-04-48603 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,956 505-04-48702 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,957 505-04-48801 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,958 505-04-48900 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,959 505-04-49007 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,960 505-04-49106 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,961 505-04-49205 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,962 505-04-49304 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,963 505-04-49403 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,964 505-04-49502 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,965 505-04-49601 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,966 505-04-49700 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,967 505-04-49809 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,968 505-04-49908 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,969 505-04-50005 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,970 505-04-50104 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,971 505-04-50203 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,972 505-04-50302 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,973 505-04-50401 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,974 505-04-52407 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,975 505-04-52506 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 226.13 0.00 226.13
3,976 505-04-52605 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,977 505-04-53009 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,978 505-04-53108 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,979 505-04-53801 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,980 505-04-54205 MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH CVH LLC 192.12 0.00 192.12
3,981 505-04-54304 MVR HOA 185.98 0.00 185.98*
3,982 505-05-01104 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 1,167.36 0.00 1,167.36
3,983 505-05-04108 BARRAZA FRANCISCO IV 47.10 0.00 47.10
3,984 505-05-04504 LA GRANDER KATHIE 1,003.70 0.00 1,003.70
3,985 505-09-00504 RASCON SAUL ANTONIO 1,083.22 0.00 1,083.22
3,986 505-09-01700 LAGRANDER KATHIE 994.14 0.00 994.14
3,987 505-09-07004 JIMENEZ MIGUEL LUIS 424.20 0.00 424.20*
3,988 505-09-07202 VAN LINGEN RENE F 238.85 0.00 238.85
3,989 505-09-07301 VAN LINGEN RENE F 238.85 0.00 238.85
3,990 505-13-004C1 ELHADRI SALIH 651.83 0.00 651.83
3,991 505-16-006N8 POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF CREATIVE LIV SOCIETY 38.40 1,229.90 1,268.30
3,992 505-16-01705 FROST CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR 597.10 20,361.19 20,958.29
3,993 505-16-05706 RUIZ RAYMON R & GLORIA L 976.22 0.00 976.22
3,994 505-18-01701 LIZARD BARON LLC 1,570.33 0.00 1,570.33
3,995 505-18-018J2 LIZARD BARON LLC 278.51 0.00 278.51
3,996 505-18-018K4 LIZARD BARON LLC 1,336.67 0.00 1,336.67
3,997 505-19-00800 CARMON SARAH ANNE 257.43 0.00 257.43
3,998 505-21-00103 LESSOR ALBERT E (EST OF) 750.49 0.00 750.49
3,999 505-21-00509 GONZALEZ GUSTAVO A 900.46 0.00 900.46
4,000 505-22-009R1 COMMUNITY BANK OF NEVADA 48.40 0.00 48.40*
4,001 505-22-12403 LAWSON STEVEN W & DEBRA S 583.11 0.00 583.11
4,002 505-22-13401 MENACHEM TORAS 2,168.14 0.00 2,168.14
4,003 505-25-002B9 JM MANAGEMENT CO INC 344.72 15,551.88 15,896.60
4,004 505-25-37304 BALDINO GUY J 3,925.56 0.00 3,925.56
4,005 505-25-39201 BROOKS JAMES PATRICK 4,285.56 0.00 4,285.56
4,006 505-25-65008 MACK RONALD E & ELEANOR E 2,782.87 0.00 2,782.87
4,007 505-28-008G6 ELENES CG LANDS LLC 6,050.76 0.00 6,050.76
4,008 505-29-01708 ORTEGA MANUEL 1,356.24 0.00 1,356.24
4,009 505-29-01807 PEREZ ENRIQUE PINON & KRISTI RUIZ 3,631.38 0.00 3,631.38
4,010 505-30-02308 LHB VENTURES LLC ETAL 52.16 0.00 52.16
4,011 505-30-035A2 DAWSON HOLDINGS INC 1,866.57 0.00 1,866.57
4,012 505-30-066A4 CAVALE WENDY 516.68 598.42 1,115.10*
4,013 505-30-08909 MARTINEZ JULIETTA & FELIPE 1,288.05 0.00 1,288.05
4,014 505-31-00102 1149 E FLORENCE BLVD LLC 2,158.63 0.00 2,158.63
4,015 505-31-00706 GALLINDO SANDRA 1,089.23 0.00 1,089.23
4,016 505-31-03403 REYNA SONYA R 740.01 0.00 740.01
4,017 505-31-046E8 SANCHEZ LIONEL 621.02 0.00 621.02
4,018 505-31-07008 BORREGO CATARINA    ETAL 412.39 0.00 412.39*
4,019 505-31-10002 SANCHEZ LIONEL 768.25 0.00 768.25
4,020 505-31-12305 SALAS ADRIANA 827.92 0.00 827.92
4,021 505-31-128B6 FOUNDATION FOR HEALTH RESEARCH & PREVENT 878.70 0.00 878.70
4,022 505-31-14509 TAPIA YOLANDA 769.92 0.00 769.92
4,023 505-31-14608 TAPIA YOLANDA 600.93 0.00 600.93
4,024 505-31-15704 WHITE JARON M CARDENAS 762.68 0.00 762.68
4,025 505-31-16207 DIPLEY SPENCER 41.36 0.00 41.36
4,026 505-31-16504 MEDINA MICHAEL A & ROSANNE 452.03 0.00 452.03*
4,027 505-31-17106 ROMERO ELEUTERIO 1,898.72 0.00 1,898.72
4,028 505-32-00506 ESPINOZA MARTINA P 384.36 0.00 384.36
4,029 505-32-04805 MATEO JUAN F 184.78 0.00 184.78
4,030 505-32-05109 THIRUS CAROLYN 201.17 0.00 201.17*
4,031 505-32-084B6 KEETON ELIZABETH 700.27 0.00 700.27
4,032 505-32-084C4 KEETON ELIZABETH 207.33 0.00 207.33*
4,033 505-32-10109 GONZALES MARY H 40.73 0.00 40.73
4,034 505-32-135C3 TAVARES ARISELA 226.06 0.00 226.06
4,035 505-35-004F7 TRANSFORMATION REMODELING SERVICES LLC 612.21 0.00 612.21
4,036 505-35-03008 MARQUEZ RAUL M JR & LAURA S 41.48 0.00 41.48
4,037 505-35-03107 MARQUEZ VANESSA 570.20 0.00 570.20
4,038 505-35-03404 EIDEN DYANN FERN 218.02 0.00 218.02
4,039 505-35-03503 EIDEN DYANN FERN 264.39 0.00 264.39

4,040 505-36-026E1 KYLE MYERS B 329.81 6,581.30 6,911.11
4,041 505-36-027B7 MYERS KYLE B 41.77 695.13 736.90
4,042 505-36-030C0 MEYERS KYLE B 42.71 507.02 549.73*
4,043 505-36-055A4 LUCKENBILL CHRISTOPHER J 305.51 0.00 305.51
4,044 505-36-06306 GARCIA ANGEL 1,132.27 0.00 1,132.27
4,045 505-38-004A2 LANGLEY ESTATES LLC 36,397.65 0.00 36,397.65
4,046 505-38-49906 YOON PHILEMON 438.50 0.00 438.50
4,047 505-38-50706 UMALI JOSEPH M 3,373.98 0.00 3,373.98
4,048 505-39-00600 HALLIBURTON RICHARD C TR 1,158.85 0.00 1,158.85
4,049 505-40-01804 CROCKETT ALAN D & JULIE A 1,128.13 0.00 1,128.13
4,050 505-41-00101 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 918.27 0.00 918.27
4,051 505-41-01208 CARDENAS MANUEL A & MARTHA 760.31 0.00 760.31
4,052 505-41-01406 GOMEZ MARIA E 59.98 0.00 59.98
4,053 505-41-03006 DOTSON DUSTIN WADE 946.30 0.00 946.30
4,054 505-41-05001 PEREZ JOSEFINA 801.93 0.00 801.93
4,055 505-42-02709 BARAJAS MARTHA N 754.72 0.00 754.72
4,056 505-59-13403 CASTRO KARLA P 2,832.95 0.00 2,832.95
4,057 505-61-06007 VALENCIA RE HOLDINGS LLC 681.61 0.00 681.61
4,058 505-69-12800 COUNTRYWALK HOMES INC 249.18 3,982.93 4,232.11
4,059 505-70-01207 HUBERT DINA M 2,262.09 0.00 2,262.09
4,060 505-71-02401 STEPHEN HOMES INC 84.26 1,069.53 1,153.79
4,061 505-85-12301 SMITH MICHAEL & BRANDI 1,802.80 0.00 1,802.80
4,062 505-87-54606 CAIN THOMAS R & JOANNE 2,318.32 0.00 2,318.32
4,063 505-87-55702 ODOM BILLY EUGENE & DARLENE 45.09 0.00 45.09
4,064 505-88-13006 HAASL PHILIP H & PEGGY A REV TRS 328.97 0.00 328.97
4,065 505-88-23104 KORTSEN KENT 2,238.00 0.00 2,238.00
4,066 505-88-25802 WILCOX WAYNE & DALERNA 2,994.97 0.00 2,994.97
4,067 505-89-17609 MILLER MARIA JESUS ZAYAS 226.13 0.00 226.13
4,068 505-90-23407 WILSON ALVIN D & THELMA M TRUST 143.83 0.00 143.83
4,069 505-90-39601 POPOVITCH ALLAN D & GEORGINA L 3,131.37 0.00 3,131.37
4,070 505-92-04106 EDELEN PROPERTIES LLC 10,042.49 0.00 10,042.49
4,071 505-92-04304 EDELEN PROPERTIES LLC 3,627.16 0.00 3,627.16*
4,072 505-92-04403 EDELEN PROPERTIES LLC 6,673.90 0.00 6,673.90
4,073 506-03-00406 WESTWOOD C&I LLC 1,111.76 0.00 1,111.76*
4,074 506-03-02105 DE GUERRERO YVONNE MAYORGA 895.25 0.00 895.25
4,075 506-03-06502 RUTLEDGE JAZZMYN A & SHAWN D JR 1,052.26 0.00 1,052.26
4,076 506-03-07005 CASTELLANOS LOUIS 441.10 0.00 441.10
4,077 506-03-07302 MEJIA JANELLE S 738.15 0.00 738.15*
4,078 506-04-02004 CRISP DOROTHY L 236.03 0.00 236.03
4,079 506-04-05809 HERRERA MARIA 55.32 0.00 55.32
4,080 506-04-25807 JEWELL MICHELLE 48.40 0.00 48.40
4,081 506-05-095B7 RACKLEY TAMMY L 1,367.30 0.00 1,367.30
4,082 506-06-073C9 C & L INVESTMENT 69.07 1,925.93 1,995.00
4,083 506-06-09301 RAMIERZ-SALGADO CAROLINA JESSICA 1,212.54 0.00 1,212.54
4,084 506-07-010C3 HAROUN BOLIS 1,669.12 0.00 1,669.12
4,085 506-07-07808 EVANS LEONA M 47.12 0.00 47.12
4,086 506-07-16205 LABA ROBERT K 943.93 0.00 943.93*
4,087 506-07-17302 TRULOVE WILLIAM ATHOL JR & CLARA L 531.94 0.00 531.94
4,088 506-07-256A0 JJ’S ADOBE AUTO INC 7,945.83 0.00 7,945.83
4,089 506-07-32806 NUNEZ DANIELA ADILENE MONTOYA 1,599.78 0.00 1,599.78
4,090 506-08-00504 RICHARDSON CHARLOTTE MAE 723.83 0.00 723.83
4,091 506-09-04405 MIKKELSEN JOANNE M 1,304.32 0.00 1,304.32
4,092 506-09-15005 HOMEMAX CONSULTING LLC 839.02 0.00 839.02
4,093 506-09-18900 CARRANZA JESSIE 236.42 0.00 236.42
4,094 506-10-08909 DEVASTATOR 1565 LLC 3,200.98 0.00 3,200.98
4,095 506-12-03708 QUINTERO JUAN & LETICIA 362.70 0.00 362.70
4,096 506-12-06305 ROBLES SALVADOR G 483.13 0.00 483.13
4,097 506-13-01106 MAJUNDAR AMITAV 1,069.96 0.00 1,069.96
4,098 507-03-01600 SMITH JAMES M 220.26 0.00 220.26*
4,099 507-03-07201 RIDDLE LISA 419.23 0.00 419.23
4,100 507-03-09009 CRUZ JUAN & ESTELLA 433.80 0.00 433.80
4,101 507-03-12300 NGUYEN MYDUNG 1,141.10 0.00 1,141.10
4,102 507-03-16509 BURRELL SERAFINA S ETAL 755.02 0.00 755.02
4,103 507-04-00402 SANCHEZ MARIA 769.31 0.00 769.31
4,104 507-04-01202 LA GRANDER KATHIE 988.48 0.00 988.48
4,105 507-04-02606 MEJIA ALEX V & MARIA 105.69 0.00 105.69
4,106 507-04-02705 MEJIA ALEX V 454.03 0.00 454.03
4,107 507-04-028B0 MEJIA ALEX V & MARIA C 934.70 0.00 934.70
4,108 507-04-047A9 RAMIREZ LUPE 702.20 0.00 702.20
4,109 507-04-06409 SEGOVIA VILMA 889.93 0.00 889.93*
4,110 507-04-072B5 GARCIA JOSE 701.41 0.00 701.41
4,111 507-04-08603 CORTEZ JOSE 408.01 0.00 408.01
4,112 507-06-00506 KRUGER TIMOTHY M 760.29 0.00 760.29
4,113 507-06-01603 PARKS ROBERT J JR 466.95 0.00 466.95
4,114 507-06-02007 DOMINGUEZ SOCORRO & CLAUDIA 299.19 0.00 299.19
4,115 507-06-10307 SANCHEZ LIONEL 1,252.35 0.00 1,252.35
4,116 507-06-104B2 TREE JAMES S & JUDITH G 123.62 0.00 123.62
4,117 507-06-105A3 KRUGER TIMOTHY M 227.79 0.00 227.79
4,118 507-06-106A2 JEPSEN JAMES 967.20 0.00 967.20
4,119 507-07-02500 TRUE WEALTH ADVISORS LLC 1,673.82 0.00 1,673.82
4,120 507-07-02708 TRUE WEALTH ADVISORS LLC 1,121.71 0.00 1,121.71
4,121 507-07-02906 TRULOVE WILLIAM A JR & CLARA L 287.00 0.00 287.00
4,122 507-07-031A0 TRULOVE WILLIAM ATHOL JR & CLARA L 456.83 0.00 456.83
4,123 507-07-05107 ROMAN VIRGINIO & LEONOR 2,707.24 0.00 2,707.24*
4,124 507-07-05206 ROMAN VIRGINIO & LEONOR 978.70 0.00 978.70*
4,125 507-07-15908 BROOME JOHN & DEBORAH 1,449.97 0.00 1,449.97
4,126 507-07-17607 ORONA GEORGE MORALES & ESMERALDA 581.50 0.00 581.50*
4,127 507-07-17706 ORONA GEORGE MORALES & ESMERALDA 752.10 0.00 752.10*
4,128 507-07-23001 HAROUN BOLIS 899.87 0.00 899.87
4,129 507-07-293E4 FOSTER JACK K SR & DOROTHY MAE 48.40 0.00 48.40
4,130 507-07-293G0 ARIF MOHAMMAD 38.40 747.69 786.09
4,131 507-07-297A9 GARCIA AARON 870.53 0.00 870.53*
4,132 507-07-299A7 RODRIGUEZ AMPARO ANGELICA 53.98 0.00 53.98
4,133 507-07-31103 GODOY HERIBERTO 188.56 0.00 188.56
4,134 507-07-384C9 HALLIBURTON RICHARD C TR 2,254.26 0.00 2,254.26
4,135 507-07-399A6 HARRISON TOMMY R 3,485.28 0.00 3,485.28
4,136 507-07-420A9 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA 1,682.53 0.00 1,682.53
4,137 507-08-01906 OLMSTEAD PAUL (EST OF) 105.69 0.00 105.69*
4,138 507-09-10400 REYES VICTOR M 441.65 0.00 441.65*
4,139 507-10-04302 RAMIREZ MANUEL R & FLORENCE A 175.71 0.00 175.71
4,140 507-12-010A5 LOZANO MARCO A DELGADILLO 123.07 0.00 123.07
4,141 507-13-08703 SANCHEZ LIONEL 734.57 0.00 734.57
4,142 509-02-010N4 CAJAS FLORANTE G 1,064.25 0.00 1,064.25
4,143 509-02-02309 GOLDEN SKY CONSTRUCTION LLC 1,276.95 0.00 1,276.95S
4,144 509-02-028S0 MISSION PARK ASSOCIATES 56.21 74.58 130.79*
4,145 509-02-030J2 NATION SATELLITE LLC 420.13 0.00 420.13
4,146 509-02-035F2 NELSON CONTRACTING LLC 1,936.42 0.00 1,936.42S
4,147 509-02-03901 MARTIN REYES BRAVO 484.41 0.00 484.41*
4,148 509-02-050B1 SAN TAN  HOMES  LLC 341.80 0.00 341.80
4,149 509-02-050C9 SAN TAN  HOMES  LLC 341.63 0.00 341.63
4,150 509-02-54300 HIESL ROBIN 1,377.96 0.00 1,377.96
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4,151 509-02-68102 HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO & MARIAISABEL FAM TR 2,427.27 0.00 2,427.27
4,152 509-02-89306 HON SPENCER L & CHELSEY L 1,709.93 0.00 1,709.93
4,153 509-02-96905 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 434.43 0.00 434.43
4,154 509-02-97002 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 379.76 0.00 379.76
4,155 509-02-97200 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 379.76 0.00 379.76
4,156 509-02-97309 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 448.31 0.00 448.31
4,157 509-03-23907 BURNS KATHLEEN & DURAN KATRINA 1,207.51 0.00 1,207.51*
4,158 509-03-25001 HEALY GREGORY C JR & DIONNE 1,966.09 0.00 1,966.09*
4,159 509-03-64703 JML INVESTMENTS LLC 1,106.15 0.00 1,106.15
4,160 509-04-05209 NOPHEK LLC 1,170.66 0.00 1,170.66
4,161 509-05-00504 NICHOLSON RICHARD HAROLD ROCKY & HANAH 1,164.29 0.00 1,164.29*
4,162 509-05-016D3 VILLASENOR JORGE ANTONIO & LAURA 604.50 0.00 604.50*
4,163 509-05-017B6 COLASO PHILLIP ANTHONY 1,102.03 0.00 1,102.03
4,164 509-05-04704 ELSNER ENTERPRISES LLC 1,927.09 0.00 1,927.09
4,165 509-05-08606 GONZALES CHRISTOPHER R 838.85 0.00 838.85
4,166 509-06-04702 PATTERSON DAN & GRACE LIV TRUST 1,234.23 0.00 1,234.23
4,167 509-06-06509 MACK BRUCE & EVANGELINE B 1,554.05 0.00 1,554.05
4,168 509-06-06806 PADILLA RICHARD A & MICHELLE 727.04 0.00 727.04
4,169 509-06-07408 MIEDOWICZ ERIC 1,765.81 0.00 1,765.81*
4,170 509-07-12000 WORKMAN ERIC D & SHERRIE A 854.06 0.00 854.06
4,171 509-10-002K1 DANMARK VENTURES LLC 874.77 0.00 874.77*
4,172 509-12-11705 COVENTRY ROBERT ANDRE 1,812.73 0.00 1,812.73
4,173 509-12-16001 EISENMAN NOAH 2,565.80 0.00 2,565.80
4,174 509-12-83605 NGUYEN KHOA 1,604.47 0.00 1,604.47
4,175 509-13-36809 LPF BLVD PHOENIX LLC 46.12 0.00 46.12
4,176 509-13-41304 LOPEZ ALFREDO A 2,899.77 0.00 2,899.77
4,177 509-14-010M7 TIPTON LARRY 514.92 0.00 514.92
4,178 509-14-017G7 SORENSON ROGER & SHERYL 1,093.83 0.00 1,093.83*
4,179 509-14-022C9 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 423.01 0.00 423.01*
4,180 509-14-022D7 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 423.01 0.00 423.01*
4,181 509-15-019H0 JOHANSEN OTTO & KATHLEEN 536.61 0.00 536.61
4,182 509-15-025H2 KOTTCAMP TAYLOR J 526.06 0.00 526.06
4,183 509-15-08704 GONZALES MICHAEL R 593.02 0.00 593.02
4,184 509-15-09108 BULLARD STEPHEN ARNOLD & MICHELLE CLAIRE 1,967.44 0.00 1,967.44
4,185 509-18-002U2 VEGA ERNEST T 1,123.98 0.00 1,123.98
4,186 509-18-018E1 RAO TRUST 420.13 0.00 420.13*
4,187 509-18-029D1 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 554.59 0.00 554.59
4,188 509-18-042B8 KARLOWICZ CYNTHIA MARIE 35.64 0.00 35.64
4,189 509-18-116B9 GUTIERREZ HECTOR & HERNANDEZ BLANCA ESTE 390.93 0.00 390.93
4,190 509-18-12205 IBARRA JOSE 888.48 0.00 888.48
4,191 509-19-017M9 VERBEECK JOSE L 420.13 0.00 420.13
4,192 509-19-019T3 GASSO JOSEPH M 430.57 0.00 430.57*
4,193 509-19-027C3 NELSON CONTRACTING LLC 420.13 0.00 420.13
4,194 509-19-027F6 NELSON CONTRACTING LLC 420.13 0.00 420.13
4,195 509-19-15602 COOKE ALEXANDER & MELISSA 3,224.69 0.00 3,224.69
4,196 509-20-001X2 ESTRADA CARLOS 186.17 0.00 186.17*
4,197 509-25-024C3 ARMSTRONG ROBERT 46.96 0.00 46.96
4,198 509-25-024M7 ARMSTRONG ROBERT 1,047.91 0.00 1,047.91
4,199 509-25-03209 ARMSTRONG ROBERT 5,601.48 0.00 5,601.48
4,200 509-26-00203 LAM KIA TY & HA THI 255.97 0.00 255.97
4,201 509-26-031B4 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 269.19 0.00 269.19
4,202 509-26-031C2 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 269.19 0.00 269.19
4,203 509-26-03702 DESERT SANDS HIGHWAY LLC 967.25 0.00 967.25
4,204 509-28-020C1 BIRDSONG DOUGLASS DEAN 419.75 0.00 419.75
4,205 509-28-03302 SANCHEZ ANTONIO & MADRIL APRIL 241.83 0.00 241.83
4,206 509-29-01007 PARSONS SYLVIA J 108.19 0.00 108.19
4,207 509-29-01908 LUCKY PENNY PROPERTIES LLC 926.93 0.00 926.93
4,208 509-29-05503 SOKOVNIN WILLIAM 823.49 0.00 823.49
4,209 509-29-06600 WEATCHER STAN 344.42 0.00 344.42
4,210 509-29-11402 WINSOR EDWARD YORK 1,140.44 0.00 1,140.44
4,211 509-32-039A6 FASTENAU MICHAEL 339.19 0.00 339.19
4,212 509-32-047A6 FERGUSON JEFF 81.28 0.00 81.28
4,213 509-32-049A4 ARRIOLA JUAN R 107.99 0.00 107.99
4,214 509-32-065A3 AULTMAN JACK D 216.92 0.00 216.92
4,215 509-32-079A7 THOMAS RONALD 151.77 0.00 151.77
4,216 509-32-139A5 THE ORDER OF NAZIRITES 114.33 0.00 114.33
4,217 509-33-011A6 GARCIA CELINA A LEYVA & GARCIA ITZEL A 228.91 0.00 228.91
4,218 509-33-045A6 STRUCK LARRY JAMES 114.33 0.00 114.33*
4,219 509-33-081A1 HIGHTOWER RAYMOND W 241.05 0.00 241.05
4,220 509-33-087A5 ROYAL WESTERN GROUP LLC 318.73 0.00 318.73
4,221 509-33-101A7 BURCH FREDRICK D & MARTHA E 134.81 0.00 134.81
4,222 509-34-282B4 BARNES HUISONG 453.78 0.00 453.78
4,223 509-36-005B5 HONEYBONE TIMOTHY & RACHEL 184.78 0.00 184.78
4,224 509-36-06100 BRISENO ROBERT & ENEYDA Y 532.19 0.00 532.19*
4,225 509-38-023G8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE K 36.96 532.87 569.83*
4,226 509-38-029G2 LOPEZ MARGIE TALAMANTE 916.94 0.00 916.94
4,227 509-38-029H0 GALAZ ELIZABETH 308.72 0.00 308.72
4,228 509-38-04002 LAM KIA TY 862.67 0.00 862.67
4,229 509-38-046A4 LAM KIA TY 608.86 0.00 608.86
4,230 509-38-048K8 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 36.96 532.87 569.83*
4,231 509-38-061B2 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 375.52 0.00 375.52
4,232 509-38-061C0 SUN VALLEY LAND CO INC 325.00 0.00 325.00
4,233 509-38-061D8 HALLIBURTON RICHARD C TR 641.91 0.00 641.91
4,234 509-38-063C8 BUIE DEBORAH KAE 35.87 0.00 35.87
4,235 509-38-06809 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 36.96 532.87 569.83*
4,236 509-38-50708 CHURCH AMANDA K 636.97 0.00 636.97
4,237 509-39-009E8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE 314.77 0.00 314.77
4,238 509-39-034C2 MONTOYA TOMAS Q & MICHELLE J 2,047.35 0.00 2,047.35
4,239 509-40-005J3 SILVA NORAH TRS 722.31 0.00 722.31
4,240 509-40-008H1 KAPLAN MORRIS TR 36.96 820.48 857.44
4,241 509-40-03208 SWAVELY GLEN & LISA 43.76 0.00 43.76
4,242 509-40-03406 MATHESON WADE & BRIGETTE EVETTE 2,805.76 0.00 2,805.76
4,243 509-42-004A6 EMIG TERRY L & MICHELE E 1,121.50 0.00 1,121.50S
4,244 509-47-001F7 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF AZ TR MEGNA G H 101.66 4,821.92 4,923.58
4,245 509-48-005C8 CG 20 LLC 4,332.49 0.00 4,332.49
4,246 509-50-004A9 TOMKINSON WAYNE W & SUZANNE G TRS ETAL 39,343.47 0.00 39,343.47
4,247 509-50-14105 AZREPRO LLC 394.02 0.00 394.02*
4,248 509-60-022B4 BURAHAMAH WAEL H 5,525.48 0.00 5,525.48*
4,249 509-61-012A6 GARZA JOE ESQUIVEL & CONCEPTION H 481.35 0.00 481.35
4,250 509-61-022A4 MARTINEZ LILIANA 762.71 0.00 762.71
4,251 509-61-053A6 BRIDGES EARL W 395.95 0.00 395.95
4,252 509-66-00308 HARRINGTON MATTHEW M 706.96 0.00 706.96
4,253 509-66-06602 HERNANDEZ GEORGIO & DELIA 839.28 0.00 839.28
4,254 509-68-00106 BORG DAVID K & ANDREA 849.36 0.00 849.36
4,255 509-69-07505 RUMZIS DAVID L 823.09 0.00 823.09
4,256 509-70-06406 MORENO SAM & SHERRY 405.51 0.00 405.51
4,257 509-75-020C2 BRUAL GERARDO C 5,006.52 0.00 5,006.52
4,258 509-78-005C5 CURIEL CARLOS 352.13 0.00 352.13
4,259 509-78-01400 CRISP WILLIAM E JR 278.22 0.00 278.22
4,260 509-78-01608 ARMEL CAROL 643.92 0.00 643.92
4,261 509-80-015B1 BAKER IRENE C 36.96 719.99 756.95

4,262 509-80-015C9 BAKER IRENE C 36.96 719.99 756.95
4,263 509-80-017B9 MOTTLE ROBERT K & DUNCAN CARRIE J 36.96 623.76 660.72
4,264 509-80-020B4 MUNN DONALD L & BEATRICE 413.94 0.00 413.94
4,265 509-81-083J2 COPPER MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 71.33 0.00 71.33
4,266 509-81-30205 COMPTON INVESTMENTS LLC 41,576.40 0.00 41,576.40
4,267 509-82-012A2 NIFTY PROPERTIES LLC 452.40 0.00 452.40
4,268 509-83-003F0 AMEZCUA AMAIRANY GUADALUPE 304.65 0.00 304.65
4,269 509-87-005M0 SWEENEY BRYAN E & SEITZ KIMBERLY A 1,485.05 0.00 1,485.05
4,270 509-87-03209 ENR HOMES LLC 42.21 0.00 42.21*
4,271 509-87-034A5 KNIGHTS TEMPEST LLC 42.94 0.00 42.94*
4,272 509-87-034B3 KNIGHTS TEMPEST LLC 42.94 0.00 42.94*
4,273 509-90-01207 DAMAS LISA M 2,601.18 0.00 2,601.18
4,274 509-91-06808 MACK BRUCE W & EVANGELINE B 4,720.48 0.00 4,720.48
4,275 509-92-08307 TAYLOR ARIN 1,043.02 0.00 1,043.02
4,276 509-92-08901 GARDEA ALBERTO 951.97 0.00 951.97
4,277 509-92-09008 GARDEA ALBERTO 951.97 0.00 951.97
4,278 509-93-07000 ACUNA JASON 993.86 0.00 993.86
4,279 509-93-13107 WHITAKER MATTHEW S 986.98 0.00 986.98
4,280 509-94-13204 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 1,907.16 0.00 1,907.16
4,281 509-94-25604 HODGE DANA SUE TR 213.67 0.00 213.67
4,282 509-94-54901 POWELL LARISSA L 1,050.34 0.00 1,050.34
4,283 509-94-78900 MALONE JODY 1,512.26 0.00 1,512.26
4,284 509-95-00406 CRUZ LS TRUST 1,807.28 0.00 1,807.28
4,285 509-95-03004 EHMKE SCOTT 1,943.22 0.00 1,943.22
4,286 509-95-05504 PARK LAURA E 850.60 0.00 850.60
4,287 509-95-06007 LPF BLVD PHOENIX LLC 43.74 0.00 43.74
4,288 509-95-11502 ROSS HOWARD & MARSHA 2,469.64 0.00 2,469.64
4,289 509-95-16709 LPF BLVD PHOENIX LLC 48.25 0.00 48.25
4,290 509-95-26104 NORTHHOLD LLC 876.56 0.00 876.56
4,291 509-95-27904 LPF BLVD PHOENIX LLC 45.77 0.00 45.77
4,292 509-95-66209 JL DIVERSIFIED LLC 1,596.87 0.00 1,596.87
4,293 509-95-93302 WHITE KURTIS JOHN 5,530.82 0.00 5,530.82
4,294 509-98-00707 FAST LANE CARWASH LLC 339.85 0.00 339.85
4,295 509-98-19103 HANSON RANDALL LEE & DEBRA ANN TRS 2,957.15 0.00 2,957.15
4,296 510-04-03806 USAT LLC 732.59 0.00 732.59
4,297 510-05-005D4 ALMAGUER RICARDO 891.69 0.00 891.69
4,298 510-06-004A9 TAPIA GUSTAVO 6,530.30 0.00 6,530.30*
4,299 510-06-03603 APOLINAR VICTORIA C 496.53 0.00 496.53
4,300 510-07-00805 218TH 10 AC LLC 604.57 0.00 604.57
4,301 510-07-009A2 CLASSIC HAY BALING INC 442.80 0.00 442.80
4,302 510-09-021A2 ARIE H DEJONG FAMILY TR 142.38 0.00 142.38*
4,303 510-10-002V4 HOGUE MARC 4,387.15 0.00 4,387.15
4,304 510-11-012B7 MILLER WAYNE MICHAEL 1,149.86 0.00 1,149.86
4,305 510-11-012E0 BARBER DEBORAH J & RELF WESLEY & GWENDOL 272.44 0.00 272.44*
4,306 510-11-014B5 TAPIA GUSTAVO 280.59 0.00 280.59
4,307 510-11-015E7 CENTER TRUST 532.40 0.00 532.40
4,308 510-11-018A3 BROSCHART JAMES S 43.23 0.00 43.23
4,309 510-11-02506 QUINTERO RENE TENORIO 1,147.98 0.00 1,147.98*
4,310 510-11-032F4 LAMBONAL PROPERTY TRUST 1,179.10 0.00 1,179.10
4,311 510-19-030A0 GARCIA ROGELIO 171.06 0.00 171.06
4,312 510-19-08100 FITZMYERS FAMILY TRUST 165.81 0.00 165.81*
4,313 510-19-08209 FITZMYERS FAMILY TRUST 1,528.61 0.00 1,528.61*
4,314 510-19-201C9 STATE OF ARIZONA 39.37 242.57 281.94
4,315 510-20-012B8 SOLIZ ROSEMARY H 1,163.56 0.00 1,163.56
4,316 510-20-015E8 FLORES ANDRES C & LIZA H 225.83 0.00 225.83
4,317 510-20-03703 TORRES IRENE 214.23 0.00 214.23
4,318 510-22-005A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
4,319 510-22-015G0 STATE OF ARIZONA 42.81 0.00 42.81*
4,320 510-26-013A6 STATE OF ARIZONA 42.11 0.00 42.11*
4,321 510-26-014B3 STATE OF ARIZONA 67.83 285.21 353.04
4,322 510-26-015A4 STATE OF ARIZONA 116.73 657.10 773.83
4,323 510-26-018B9 STATE OF ARIZONA 71.13 403.02 474.15
4,324 510-26-022B3 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
4,325 510-26-053B5 STATE OF ARIZONA 61.11 0.00 61.11*
4,326 510-27-02106 20 X PROPERTIES LLC 4,181.03 0.00 4,181.03
4,327 510-28-002B3 MLJ VENTURES LLC 1,595.45 0.00 1,595.45*
4,328 510-35-00806 VASQUEZ WALTER & LINETTE 299.36 0.00 299.36
4,329 510-36-010D2 DOWNEY SEAN 1,224.97 0.00 1,224.97
4,330 510-36-010F7 HENDERSON CHRISTOPHER & THERESA 705.97 0.00 705.97
4,331 510-36-011L5 BALLESTEROS JESUS ALEJANDRO 365.78 0.00 365.78
4,332 510-38-02202 QUINONES MARIO 1,435.59 0.00 1,435.59
4,333 510-38-03200 VILLA RICARDO 1,203.60 0.00 1,203.60*
4,334 510-38-03309 WHITEHEAD TRUCKING LLC 825.25 0.00 825.25
4,335 510-38-10601 DIXON ROBERT (EST OF) 801.23 0.00 801.23
4,336 510-38-22507 SCHAUERMANN WILLIAM J & CHRISTA R 2,268.21 0.00 2,268.21
4,337 510-40-004G5 ESQUIVEL EPITACIO B 245.68 10,188.29 10,433.97
4,338 510-40-016D8 WADA TORU & FAWN WONG 224.36 0.00 224.36*
4,339 510-40-018K8 O’BANNON JENNIFER LYNN & ROUSE KEVIN SHA 175.16 0.00 175.16
4,340 510-40-019B9 339 PROPERTIES LLC 321.75 0.00 321.75S
4,341 510-40-022A6 BEGAN KENNETH 49.07 0.00 49.07
4,342 510-41-02107 LECHUGA DANIEL E LIVING TR 83.15 0.00 83.15
4,343 510-43-002E5 NGUYEN MUI TAM 161.45 0.00 161.45*
4,344 510-43-002F3 NGUYEN MUI TAM 161.45 0.00 161.45*
4,345 510-43-002G1 NGUYEN MUI TAM 176.11 0.00 176.11*
4,346 510-43-003S1 BINDER CHAD M 140.71 0.00 140.71
4,347 510-43-003T9 BINDER CHAD M 140.71 0.00 140.71
4,348 510-43-003Y8 URTUZUASTEGUI ROSA M 169.50 0.00 169.50
4,349 510-43-033D1 VIDAURRAZAGA KAROL MEZA 708.61 0.00 708.61
4,350 510-46-005N6 VORA RAJENDRA 154.76 0.00 154.76
4,351 510-46-005P0 VORA RAJENDRA 154.76 0.00 154.76
4,352 510-46-005Q6 VORA RAJENDRA 154.76 0.00 154.76
4,353 510-46-005R4 VORA RAJENDRA 154.76 0.00 154.76
4,354 510-46-008D5 MOUSA ABDUL F 949.77 0.00 949.77
4,355 510-46-011C2 CRUTHERS DAVID & ELYSHA 1,127.99 0.00 1,127.99S
4,356 510-46-011D0 CRUTHERS DAVID & ELYSHA 459.19 0.00 459.19
4,357 510-47-007N2 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 253.65 0.00 253.65*
4,358 510-47-007W9 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 106.97 0.00 106.97*
4,359 510-47-007Y5 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 106.97 0.00 106.97*
4,360 510-47-007Z3 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 106.97 0.00 106.97*
4,361 510-51-002G4 ZABAWA VIRGINIA 1,509.14 0.00 1,509.14
4,362 510-60-04202 WEBER MITCHELL JOHN 464.33 0.00 464.33
4,363 510-60-06405 LIMBRICK-BARRERA JOANNA 691.16 0.00 691.16
4,364 510-61-01701 MCGRATH DANIEL GERARD & CHERYL DEANNE 1,803.10 0.00 1,803.10
4,365 510-61-05900 VILLA RICARDO 1,468.98 0.00 1,468.98
4,366 510-61-06205 ORTEGA ROBERT 1,586.38 0.00 1,586.38
4,367 510-61-06304 DELEEUW DARWIN & SHERRY 6,127.16 0.00 6,127.16
4,368 510-61-07302 CARPENTER-DIXON SANDRA 648.68 0.00 648.68
4,369 510-62-02103 BROWN KERRY LEE & BLACKSTEN TERESA ANNA 957.24 0.00 957.24
4,370 510-62-07904 GAMEZ ROSALIO & MARIA 2,250.50 0.00 2,250.50
4,371 510-62-17408 BANDIN CECILIA 957.24 0.00 957.24
4,372 510-62-17507 BANDIN FRANCISCO A SR & CECILIA 1,568.37 0.00 1,568.37

4,373 510-62-20204 PIERSON BRENTON LEE & NAOUR MICHELLE 823.80 0.00 823.80
4,374 510-62-282A5 ESPARZA JOSE RAFAEL CERVANTES 1,725.32 0.00 1,725.32*
4,375 510-63-044B0 PECOS VALLEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 122.41 4,176.21 4,298.62
4,376 510-63-04503 RUELAS JOSE MANUEL 57.29 0.00 57.29
4,377 510-63-08900 PECOS VALLEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 71.72 0.00 71.72*
4,378 510-64-07702 GRADY SHARRON 2,167.97 0.00 2,167.97
4,379 510-64-08007 VILLA RICK & ANGELA 1,773.23 0.00 1,773.23*
4,380 510-67-007H3 CORTEZ RUBEN & DIAZ ROSA 200.19 0.00 200.19
4,381 510-68-007H1 EMERY SIDNEY K & REFUGIA G 193.58 0.00 193.58
4,382 510-69-001H5 GALLENTINE NATHAN 193.39 0.00 193.39
4,383 510-69-002Q1 FREER KENT JAY & DONNA MARIE 1,293.71 0.00 1,293.71
4,384 510-69-004C3 MILLER WAYNE M 1,443.84 0.00 1,443.84*
4,385 510-69-005B4 WHIPPED AUTOMOTIVE LLC 1,467.97 0.00 1,467.97
4,386 510-69-007J8 MILLER WAYNE MICHAEL 619.96 0.00 619.96
4,387 510-69-008H8 GODINEZ CARLOS ARTURO GONZALEZ 163.89 0.00 163.89
4,388 510-72-00205 OLMSTEAD PAUL EST OF 969.69 0.00 969.69*
4,389 510-72-006F8 MASON JIMMIE T & ALMUTH E 132.67 7,104.30 7,236.97
4,390 510-75-002B4 HUFF VINSON SAM 1,096.52 0.00 1,096.52
4,391 510-75-013N5 TRUJILLO DUSTIN E 737.62 0.00 737.62
4,392 510-75-02006 ADAMS RICHARD DAVID 442.36 0.00 442.36*
4,393 510-75-022D6 MACIAS-HERNANDEZ JUAN JOSE 800.26 0.00 800.26
4,394 510-76-002Q6 FIGUEROA ERNEST 763.29 0.00 763.29
4,395 510-76-003F2 BOSEN CYNTHIA 251.69 0.00 251.69*
4,396 510-78-023A5 ANC FOUNDATION INC 423.16 0.00 423.16*
4,397 510-83-01101 JOHANSON MARK 493.49 0.00 493.49
4,398 511-01-009R3 SHAIK FIYAZ A 748.00 0.00 748.00
4,399 511-01-010T6 HANINI ENTERPRISES LLC 606.17 0.00 606.17*
4,400 511-10-05301 ANDERSON ROBERT B JR 111.00 0.00 111.00
4,401 511-12-00209 VASQUEZ AMALIA F 37.59 754.93 792.52
4,402 511-12-00308 SHANNON BRAY 37.59 1,345.74 1,383.33
4,403 511-12-021B2 ROCK AGGREGATE & MATERIALS INC 111.27 0.00 111.27
4,404 511-12-02403 SHAIK FIYAZ A 184.70 0.00 184.70
4,405 511-12-02700 SHAYK FAIYAD 230.96 0.00 230.96
4,406 511-14-03100 SHAYK FAIYAD A 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,407 511-14-070A0 MORRIS BARRY & SHARON 301.00 0.00 301.00*
4,408 511-17-001E8 DIAZ JUAN L 987.36 0.00 987.36
4,409 511-17-001F6 GARCIA ANITA DIAZ 76.86 0.00 76.86
4,410 511-17-008B8 URIAS LLUVIA MORENA 106.76 0.00 106.76*
4,411 511-17-009E0 FERNANDEZ EDIL C 106.76 0.00 106.76*
4,412 511-17-011C1 GRAHAM JAMES 82.37 0.00 82.37*
4,413 511-17-04507 SPURLOCK CLAYTON & CYNTHIA DARLENE 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,414 511-17-06403 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,415 511-18-001C1 CASTOR ELENA TRS 233.47 11,006.12 11,239.59
4,416 511-18-001D9 CASTOR ELENA TRS 223.14 10,782.59 11,005.73
4,417 511-18-001E6 CASTOR ELENA TRS 233.47 11,006.12 11,239.59
4,418 511-18-002K0 RAJKARAN RUPESH 485.12 0.00 485.12
4,419 511-18-015L7 FLORES SIMON 340.09 0.00 949.82S
4,419 511-18-015M9 FLORES SIMON 340.09 0.00 949.82S
4,420 511-19-005F8 SOUTHWEST INDIAN DIST CHURCH NAZARENE 54.24 4,083.40 4,137.64
4,421 511-20-004E9 BANOVAC SUNLAND LTD PSHIP 430.46 5,281.63 5,712.09*
4,422 511-21-12502 PORTER JUANITA BETH 217.78 0.00 217.78
4,423 511-21-15109 KRISHNANANDHAM RAMYA GOVINDASAMY 121.98 0.00 121.98
4,424 511-21-42004 RICHMOND AMERICAN HOMES OF AZ INC 225.51 0.00 225.51
4,425 511-24-006B6 PATE RUSSELL A 301.56 0.00 301.56
4,426 511-26-004M5 LANE STEPHANIE R 178.98 0.00 178.98*
4,427 511-26-01108 PINAL MATERIALS COMPANY INC 3,947.66 15,939.28 19,886.94*
4,428 511-26-021B2 AMARO FREDDY G 361.91 0.00 361.91
4,429 511-27-00702 HOOVER NANCY LUE 103.75 0.00 103.75
4,430 511-27-00801 HOOVER NANCY LUE 100.52 0.00 100.52
4,431 511-29-017C0 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 41.11 5,769.74 5,810.85
4,432 511-29-017D8 JONES JAMES 71.01 6,347.89 6,418.90
4,433 511-30-002C5 TATE D A 379.54 9,726.02 10,105.56
4,434 511-34-004E0 M & I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK 46.79 0.00 46.79*
4,435 511-35-006C0 ORTIZ MIGUEL RO 549.99 0.00 549.99*
4,436 511-37-01907 HALLIBURTON RICHARD C TR 281.96 0.00 281.96
4,437 511-39-005J1 REEDER SHIRLEY TR 319.46 0.00 319.46
4,438 511-39-009B1 WAHL DANIEL RENNE 127.07 0.00 127.07*
4,439 511-39-02000 WEBB GARY A & NANCY JO 319.04 0.00 319.04
4,440 511-39-027C7 GARCIA JOSE & JUANITA 168.51 0.00 168.51
4,441 511-39-07009 DE SANDOVAL HERLINDA RODRIGUEZ 548.92 0.00 548.92
4,442 511-44-01507 JOSEPH GENERATION INC 101.84 0.00 101.84
4,443 511-44-01606 JOSEPH GENERATION INC 101.84 0.00 101.84
4,444 511-44-093C6 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 1,464.90 0.00 1,464.90
4,445 511-44-093F9 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 11,506.48 0.00 11,506.48
4,446 511-44-09401 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 9,258.82 0.00 9,258.82
4,447 511-46-66604 LEASK GARTH & SHIRLEY E 47.59 0.00 47.59*
4,448 511-52-04603 VEGASAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 136.51 0.00 136.51
4,449 511-52-05303 RODRIGUEZ JESUS MANUEL 136.51 0.00 136.51
4,450 511-56-022A0 RUELAS MANUEL A 4,054.20 0.00 4,054.20
4,451 511-56-023A9 RUELAS MANUEL A 154.20 0.00 154.20
4,452 511-56-04307 MORRISON LINDA E 581.85 0.00 581.85
4,453 511-56-04703 MOYA JANIELLE LORRAINE 459.20 0.00 459.20
4,454 511-56-06005 LOPEZ AMPARO O 720.06 0.00 720.06
4,455 511-57-02002 STIGARS TAMMY J 620.94 0.00 620.94
4,456 511-58-07603 MARTINO VINCENZA 348.44 0.00 348.44
4,457 511-58-25100 HUDSON ROBERT T & LATOYNIA 63.17 0.00 63.17
4,458 511-61-00107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,459 511-61-00503 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,460 511-61-00800 ROWELL BERNARD S & MARY E 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,461 511-61-01105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,462 511-61-01303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,463 511-61-01402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,464 511-61-01501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,465 511-61-01808 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,466 511-61-01907 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,467 511-61-02202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,468 511-61-02301 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,469 511-61-03002 CJ FORESTRY LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,470 511-61-03200 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,471 511-61-04505 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,472 511-61-04604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,473 511-61-04703 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,474 511-61-04802 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,475 511-61-04901 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,476 511-61-05007 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,477 511-61-05106 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,478 511-61-05205 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,479 511-61-05304 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,480 511-61-05403 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,481 511-61-05601 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,482 511-61-05700 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
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4,373 510-62-20204 PIERSON BRENTON LEE & NAOUR MICHELLE 823.80 0.00 823.80
4,374 510-62-282A5 ESPARZA JOSE RAFAEL CERVANTES 1,725.32 0.00 1,725.32*
4,375 510-63-044B0 PECOS VALLEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 122.41 4,176.21 4,298.62
4,376 510-63-04503 RUELAS JOSE MANUEL 57.29 0.00 57.29
4,377 510-63-08900 PECOS VALLEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 71.72 0.00 71.72*
4,378 510-64-07702 GRADY SHARRON 2,167.97 0.00 2,167.97
4,379 510-64-08007 VILLA RICK & ANGELA 1,773.23 0.00 1,773.23*
4,380 510-67-007H3 CORTEZ RUBEN & DIAZ ROSA 200.19 0.00 200.19
4,381 510-68-007H1 EMERY SIDNEY K & REFUGIA G 193.58 0.00 193.58
4,382 510-69-001H5 GALLENTINE NATHAN 193.39 0.00 193.39
4,383 510-69-002Q1 FREER KENT JAY & DONNA MARIE 1,293.71 0.00 1,293.71
4,384 510-69-004C3 MILLER WAYNE M 1,443.84 0.00 1,443.84*
4,385 510-69-005B4 WHIPPED AUTOMOTIVE LLC 1,467.97 0.00 1,467.97
4,386 510-69-007J8 MILLER WAYNE MICHAEL 619.96 0.00 619.96
4,387 510-69-008H8 GODINEZ CARLOS ARTURO GONZALEZ 163.89 0.00 163.89
4,388 510-72-00205 OLMSTEAD PAUL EST OF 969.69 0.00 969.69*
4,389 510-72-006F8 MASON JIMMIE T & ALMUTH E 132.67 7,104.30 7,236.97
4,390 510-75-002B4 HUFF VINSON SAM 1,096.52 0.00 1,096.52
4,391 510-75-013N5 TRUJILLO DUSTIN E 737.62 0.00 737.62
4,392 510-75-02006 ADAMS RICHARD DAVID 442.36 0.00 442.36*
4,393 510-75-022D6 MACIAS-HERNANDEZ JUAN JOSE 800.26 0.00 800.26
4,394 510-76-002Q6 FIGUEROA ERNEST 763.29 0.00 763.29
4,395 510-76-003F2 BOSEN CYNTHIA 251.69 0.00 251.69*
4,396 510-78-023A5 ANC FOUNDATION INC 423.16 0.00 423.16*
4,397 510-83-01101 JOHANSON MARK 493.49 0.00 493.49
4,398 511-01-009R3 SHAIK FIYAZ A 748.00 0.00 748.00
4,399 511-01-010T6 HANINI ENTERPRISES LLC 606.17 0.00 606.17*
4,400 511-10-05301 ANDERSON ROBERT B JR 111.00 0.00 111.00
4,401 511-12-00209 VASQUEZ AMALIA F 37.59 754.93 792.52
4,402 511-12-00308 SHANNON BRAY 37.59 1,345.74 1,383.33
4,403 511-12-021B2 ROCK AGGREGATE & MATERIALS INC 111.27 0.00 111.27
4,404 511-12-02403 SHAIK FIYAZ A 184.70 0.00 184.70
4,405 511-12-02700 SHAYK FAIYAD 230.96 0.00 230.96
4,406 511-14-03100 SHAYK FAIYAD A 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,407 511-14-070A0 MORRIS BARRY & SHARON 301.00 0.00 301.00*
4,408 511-17-001E8 DIAZ JUAN L 987.36 0.00 987.36
4,409 511-17-001F6 GARCIA ANITA DIAZ 76.86 0.00 76.86
4,410 511-17-008B8 URIAS LLUVIA MORENA 106.76 0.00 106.76*
4,411 511-17-009E0 FERNANDEZ EDIL C 106.76 0.00 106.76*
4,412 511-17-011C1 GRAHAM JAMES 82.37 0.00 82.37*
4,413 511-17-04507 SPURLOCK CLAYTON & CYNTHIA DARLENE 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,414 511-17-06403 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 173.47 0.00 173.47
4,415 511-18-001C1 CASTOR ELENA TRS 233.47 11,006.12 11,239.59
4,416 511-18-001D9 CASTOR ELENA TRS 223.14 10,782.59 11,005.73
4,417 511-18-001E6 CASTOR ELENA TRS 233.47 11,006.12 11,239.59
4,418 511-18-002K0 RAJKARAN RUPESH 485.12 0.00 485.12
4,419 511-18-015L7 FLORES SIMON 340.09 0.00 949.82S
4,419 511-18-015M9 FLORES SIMON 340.09 0.00 949.82S
4,420 511-19-005F8 SOUTHWEST INDIAN DIST CHURCH NAZARENE 54.24 4,083.40 4,137.64
4,421 511-20-004E9 BANOVAC SUNLAND LTD PSHIP 430.46 5,281.63 5,712.09*
4,422 511-21-12502 PORTER JUANITA BETH 217.78 0.00 217.78
4,423 511-21-15109 KRISHNANANDHAM RAMYA GOVINDASAMY 121.98 0.00 121.98
4,424 511-21-42004 RICHMOND AMERICAN HOMES OF AZ INC 225.51 0.00 225.51
4,425 511-24-006B6 PATE RUSSELL A 301.56 0.00 301.56
4,426 511-26-004M5 LANE STEPHANIE R 178.98 0.00 178.98*
4,427 511-26-01108 PINAL MATERIALS COMPANY INC 3,947.66 15,939.28 19,886.94*
4,428 511-26-021B2 AMARO FREDDY G 361.91 0.00 361.91
4,429 511-27-00702 HOOVER NANCY LUE 103.75 0.00 103.75
4,430 511-27-00801 HOOVER NANCY LUE 100.52 0.00 100.52
4,431 511-29-017C0 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 41.11 5,769.74 5,810.85
4,432 511-29-017D8 JONES JAMES 71.01 6,347.89 6,418.90
4,433 511-30-002C5 TATE D A 379.54 9,726.02 10,105.56
4,434 511-34-004E0 M & I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK 46.79 0.00 46.79*
4,435 511-35-006C0 ORTIZ MIGUEL RO 549.99 0.00 549.99*
4,436 511-37-01907 HALLIBURTON RICHARD C TR 281.96 0.00 281.96
4,437 511-39-005J1 REEDER SHIRLEY TR 319.46 0.00 319.46
4,438 511-39-009B1 WAHL DANIEL RENNE 127.07 0.00 127.07*
4,439 511-39-02000 WEBB GARY A & NANCY JO 319.04 0.00 319.04
4,440 511-39-027C7 GARCIA JOSE & JUANITA 168.51 0.00 168.51
4,441 511-39-07009 DE SANDOVAL HERLINDA RODRIGUEZ 548.92 0.00 548.92
4,442 511-44-01507 JOSEPH GENERATION INC 101.84 0.00 101.84
4,443 511-44-01606 JOSEPH GENERATION INC 101.84 0.00 101.84
4,444 511-44-093C6 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 1,464.90 0.00 1,464.90
4,445 511-44-093F9 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 11,506.48 0.00 11,506.48
4,446 511-44-09401 EMN70 ROTH IRA LLC 9,258.82 0.00 9,258.82
4,447 511-46-66604 LEASK GARTH & SHIRLEY E 47.59 0.00 47.59*
4,448 511-52-04603 VEGASAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 136.51 0.00 136.51
4,449 511-52-05303 RODRIGUEZ JESUS MANUEL 136.51 0.00 136.51
4,450 511-56-022A0 RUELAS MANUEL A 4,054.20 0.00 4,054.20
4,451 511-56-023A9 RUELAS MANUEL A 154.20 0.00 154.20
4,452 511-56-04307 MORRISON LINDA E 581.85 0.00 581.85
4,453 511-56-04703 MOYA JANIELLE LORRAINE 459.20 0.00 459.20
4,454 511-56-06005 LOPEZ AMPARO O 720.06 0.00 720.06
4,455 511-57-02002 STIGARS TAMMY J 620.94 0.00 620.94
4,456 511-58-07603 MARTINO VINCENZA 348.44 0.00 348.44
4,457 511-58-25100 HUDSON ROBERT T & LATOYNIA 63.17 0.00 63.17
4,458 511-61-00107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,459 511-61-00503 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,460 511-61-00800 ROWELL BERNARD S & MARY E 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,461 511-61-01105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,462 511-61-01303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,463 511-61-01402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,464 511-61-01501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,465 511-61-01808 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,466 511-61-01907 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,467 511-61-02202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,468 511-61-02301 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,469 511-61-03002 CJ FORESTRY LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,470 511-61-03200 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,471 511-61-04505 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,472 511-61-04604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,473 511-61-04703 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,474 511-61-04802 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,475 511-61-04901 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,476 511-61-05007 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,477 511-61-05106 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,478 511-61-05205 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,479 511-61-05304 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,480 511-61-05403 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,481 511-61-05601 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,482 511-61-05700 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*

4,483 511-61-05809 ONECAP MORTGAGE 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,484 511-61-15709 ONECAP MORTGAGE 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,485 511-61-20105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,486 511-61-20204 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,487 511-61-20303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,488 511-61-20402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,489 511-61-20501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,490 511-61-21806 DIVIDEND INVESTMENT GROUP INC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,491 511-61-21905 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,492 511-61-22002 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,493 511-61-22101 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,494 511-61-22200 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,495 511-61-22309 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,496 511-61-22408 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,497 511-61-22507 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,498 511-61-22606 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,499 511-61-22903 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,500 511-61-23000 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,501 511-61-23109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,502 511-61-23307 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,503 511-61-23406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,504 511-61-23505 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,505 511-61-23604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,506 511-61-23703 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,507 511-61-23802 NDIAYE NEAH PEDRIDO 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,508 511-61-23901 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,509 511-61-24107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,510 511-61-24206 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,511 511-61-24305 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,512 511-61-24404 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,513 511-61-26102 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,514 511-61-26409 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,515 511-61-26508 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,516 511-61-26706 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,517 511-61-30302 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,518 511-61-30906 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,519 511-61-31300 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,520 511-61-31805 TAYLOR OMAN S 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,521 511-61-31904 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,522 511-61-35806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,523 511-61-35905 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,524 511-61-36101 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,525 511-61-36200 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,526 511-61-36309 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,527 511-61-36408 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,528 511-61-36606 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,529 511-61-36705 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,530 511-61-36804 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,531 511-61-37000 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,532 511-61-37109 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,533 511-61-37208 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,534 511-61-37307 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,535 511-61-37406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,536 511-61-37703 TOPHILL INVESTMENT LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,537 511-61-38107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,538 511-61-38404 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,539 511-61-39006 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,540 511-61-39105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,541 511-61-39600 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,542 511-61-39709 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,543 511-61-39808 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,544 511-61-40004 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,545 511-61-40103 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,546 511-61-40202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,547 511-61-40400 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,548 511-61-40509 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,549 511-61-40707 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,550 511-61-40806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,551 511-61-41002 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,552 511-61-41200 ADDOCKS RICHARD A 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,553 511-61-41804 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,554 511-61-41903 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,555 511-61-42000 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,556 511-61-42109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,557 511-61-42208 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,558 511-61-42307 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,559 511-61-42406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,560 511-61-42505 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,561 511-61-42604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,562 511-61-42703 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,563 511-61-42802 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,564 511-61-42901 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,565 511-61-43107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,566 511-61-43206 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,567 511-61-43404 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,568 511-61-43503 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,569 511-61-43602 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,570 511-61-43701 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,571 511-61-43800 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,572 511-61-43909 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,573 511-61-60705 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,574 511-61-60903 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,575 511-61-61109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,576 511-61-61307 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,577 511-61-62602 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,578 511-61-62701 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,579 511-61-62800 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,580 511-61-63006 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,581 511-61-63105 INA GROUP LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,582 511-61-63709 MILLER PHYLLIS E 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,583 511-61-64301 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,584 511-61-64608 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,585 511-61-64806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,586 511-61-64905 MORROW CLARE 79.87 0.00 79.87*
4,587 511-61-65001 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,588 511-62-00105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,589 511-62-00402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,590 511-62-00501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,591 511-62-00907 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,592 511-62-01103 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,593 511-62-01806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
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4,594 511-62-02200 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,595 511-62-02309 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,596 511-62-02408 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,597 511-62-02705 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,598 511-62-06300 SIKSIKA TRAIL LLC ETAL 50.63 0.00 50.63*
4,599 511-62-10401 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,600 511-62-10500 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,601 511-62-10609 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,602 511-62-10906 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,603 511-62-11003 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,604 511-62-11102 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,605 511-62-11201 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,606 511-62-11300 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,607 511-62-11409 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,608 511-62-11607 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,609 511-62-11706 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,610 511-62-11805 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,611 511-62-11904 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,612 511-62-12001 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,613 511-62-12100 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,614 511-62-12308 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,615 511-62-12407 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,616 511-62-12803 GARNER JACK C & PAULINE M 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,617 511-62-12902 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,618 511-62-13207 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,619 511-62-13306 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,620 511-62-13603 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,621 511-62-13801 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,622 511-62-14205 MORRAN TYLER DUFFERIN 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,623 511-62-14304 NDIAYE NEAH PEDRIDO 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,624 511-62-14403 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,625 511-62-14502 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,626 511-62-14601 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,627 511-62-15202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,628 511-62-15905 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,629 511-62-16705 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,630 511-62-16804 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,631 511-62-16903 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,632 511-62-17000 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,633 511-62-17109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,634 511-62-17901 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,635 511-62-18008 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,636 511-62-18107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,637 511-62-18800 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,638 511-62-18909 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,639 511-62-19006 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,640 511-62-19105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,641 511-62-19303 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,642 511-62-19907 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,643 511-62-20004 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,644 511-62-20103 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,645 511-62-20905 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,646 511-62-21309 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,647 511-62-21507 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,648 511-62-21606 ANDERSON KAREEM A & ASUKA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,649 511-62-22000 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,650 511-62-22406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,651 511-62-22604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,652 511-62-22802 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,653 511-62-22901 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,654 511-62-23008 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,655 511-62-23305 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,656 511-62-23404 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,657 511-62-23602 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,658 511-62-23909 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,659 511-62-24402 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,660 511-62-24501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,661 511-62-25409 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,662 511-62-25508 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,663 511-62-25607 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,664 511-62-25706 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,665 511-62-25805 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,666 511-62-25904 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,667 511-62-26001 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,668 511-62-26100 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,669 511-62-26209 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,670 511-62-26308 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,671 511-62-26407 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,672 511-62-26506 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,673 511-62-26605 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,674 511-62-26704 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,675 511-62-26803 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,676 511-62-26902 DIVIDEND INVESTMENT GROUP INC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,677 511-62-27108 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,678 511-62-27207 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,679 511-62-27306 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,680 511-62-27405 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,681 511-62-27504 PEDRIDO DIAN 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,682 511-62-27603 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,683 511-62-27702 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,684 511-62-27900 RUNNING WATER LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,685 511-62-28007 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,686 511-62-28106 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,687 511-62-28205 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,688 511-62-28304 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,689 511-62-28403 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,690 511-62-30102 WALKER MARJORIE 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,691 511-62-32405 RUNNING WATER LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,692 511-62-34807 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,693 511-62-35101 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,694 511-62-35408 KHATUN WAHIDA & ALAM ZAKARIA 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,695 511-62-36604 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25
4,696 511-62-38105 HANINI ENTERPRISE LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,697 511-62-38204 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,698 511-62-38303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 53.25 0.00 53.25*
4,699 511-62-39202 CAMARGO MIRTA 680.45 0.00 680.45
4,700 511-62-40002 3K GROWTH LLC 161.29 0.00 161.29
4,701 511-62-40200 I & M HOMES LLC 162.70 0.00 162.70
4,702 511-62-42206 RODRIGUEZ NICANDRO ALVAREZ 153.51 0.00 153.51
4,703 511-62-45902 3K GROWTH LLC 1,596.94 0.00 1,596.94
4,704 511-62-46603 FORSBERG RONALD A & CAROL H 153.51 0.00 153.51*

4,705 511-62-46702 DANIELS MAJOR C 154.00 0.00 154.00*
4,706 511-63-00400 MURRILLO DANIEL & GUADALUPE 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,707 511-63-00608 MURRILLO DANIEL & GUADALUPE 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,708 511-63-00806 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,709 511-63-00905 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,710 511-63-01200 AJ & TWINS LLC 132.94 0.00 132.94
4,711 511-63-01408 3K GROWTH LLC 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,712 511-63-01606 HOOD FABER & COLLEEN TRUST 155.36 0.00 155.36*
4,713 511-63-01804 3K GROWTH LLC 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,714 511-63-01903 3K GROWTH LLC 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,715 511-63-02109 3K GROWTH LLC 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,716 511-63-02307 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,717 511-63-03008 METAL TEK LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73*
4,718 511-63-04808 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,719 511-63-06803 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,720 511-63-07108 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,721 511-63-07207 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,722 511-63-07306 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,723 511-63-07405 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,724 511-63-08007 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,725 511-63-09708 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,726 511-63-10003 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,727 511-63-10508 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,728 511-63-10706 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,729 511-63-10805 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,730 511-63-10904 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,731 511-63-11001 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,732 511-63-11100 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,733 511-63-11902 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,734 511-63-12306 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,735 511-63-12405 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,736 511-63-12504 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,737 511-63-12603 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,738 511-63-13304 3K GROWTH LLC 155.73 0.00 155.73
4,739 511-63-21604 WELGE LINDA SUE 158.23 0.00 158.23*
4,740 511-63-22107 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,741 511-63-22206 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,742 511-63-22701 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,743 511-63-22800 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,744 511-63-22909 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,745 511-63-23303 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,746 511-63-24301 ROJAS ELIZABETH YESENIA AYALA 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,747 511-63-26108 3K GROWTH LLC 160.29 0.00 160.29
4,748 511-63-28302 3K GROWTH LLC 152.99 0.00 152.99
4,749 511-63-36602 DE LA TORRE KRYSTAL 1,031.98 0.00 1,031.98
4,750 511-63-37105 SOTO-LOPEZ MARTIN 158.62 0.00 158.62
4,751 511-63-39408 G4-2017 LLC 2,002.32 0.00 2,002.32
4,752 511-63-40307 CONOLLY JACK C & GERALDINE TRUST 165.19 0.00 165.19
4,753 511-63-43103 ANDERMAN ALBERT W 154.58 0.00 154.58
4,754 511-63-43301 ANDERMAN ALBERT W 154.58 0.00 154.58
4,755 511-63-47104 WJH SALES OF AZ LLC 167.97 0.00 167.97
4,756 511-63-47500 3K GROWTH LLC 171.62 0.00 171.62
4,757 511-63-49506 LITTLE KRIS KAREN 130.00 0.00 130.00*
4,758 511-63-49902 3K GROWTH LLC 157.20 0.00 157.20
4,759 511-63-51809 HARVEY KENNETH M 46.19 0.00 46.19
4,760 511-63-52203 I & M HOMES LLC 161.07 0.00 161.07
4,761 511-63-52609 DOUGLAS MILTON JULIAN 155.36 0.00 155.36
4,762 511-63-53102 HOFFMAN EDWIN G 1,087.22 0.00 1,087.22
4,763 511-63-56402 3K GROWTH LLC 159.85 0.00 159.85
4,764 511-63-69603 GANT REBA L 726.87 0.00 726.87
4,765 511-63-74306 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 155.17 0.00 155.17
4,766 511-63-83406 GUDINO LAMBERTO E & MARIBEL 593.31 0.00 593.31
4,767 511-63-84107 RASH RICHARD & DIANE 972.95 0.00 972.95
4,768 511-63-86805 DE CORDOVA ANGELA L 1,159.07 0.00 1,159.07
4,769 511-65-00306 ASHER CHARLES & CATHERINE 596.07 0.00 596.07*
4,770 511-65-00504 TARJA LLC 117.99 0.00 117.99
4,771 511-65-02500 HALL SHAUNDA 465.24 0.00 465.24
4,772 511-65-05107 BEUHCAT TRAVIS TYLER 266.67 0.00 266.67
4,773 511-65-059A7 CARTER WALTER 890.74 0.00 890.74*
4,774 511-65-09307 ISOM TINA J 117.99 0.00 117.99*
4,775 511-65-09406 DURAN JOSE ISABEL QUINTERO 117.99 0.00 117.99
4,776 511-65-120A2 BROOKSIDE FARMS LLC 36.79 755.42 792.21
4,777 511-68-01100 SCOTT & ELIZABETH ADAMS LLC 1,734.03 0.00 1,734.03
4,778 511-69-00506 REYES AMY & OSCAR 625.30 0.00 625.30
4,779 511-69-007A2 CORWIN BETTY 481.41 0.00 481.41
4,780 511-71-009C2 EVE INDUSTRIES LLC * 134.54 0.00 134.54
4,781 511-71-009E7 DE LA CRUZ ROLANDO* 155.02 0.00 155.02
4,782 511-71-03308 MULLINAX CARL & REVA 150.82 0.00 150.82
4,783 511-75-007A9 VILLA FRANCISCA R E & ANTONIO JR 90.33 0.00 90.33
4,784 511-76-001J7 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 297.91 0.00 297.91
4,785 511-76-001N5 SUN VALLEY LAND COMPANY INC 243.99 0.00 243.99
4,786 511-76-001S1 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 410.09 0.00 410.09
4,787 511-76-002X9 WYLLIE RONALD 96.44 0.00 96.44
4,788 511-77-00400 GIRON JOSE TELESFORO C 662.73 0.00 662.73
4,789 511-80-00305 PETRI KEITH A TRUST 567.61 0.00 567.61
4,790 511-80-012D6 FREEMAN DONNIE E 323.11 0.00 323.11
4,791 511-80-013A1 HEGAZY ASMA & MOSAB 164.12 0.00 164.12
4,792 511-80-013B9 HEGAZY ASMA & MOSAB 155.32 0.00 155.32
4,793 511-80-013C7 HEGAZY ASMA & MOSAB 173.33 0.00 173.33
4,794 511-80-013E2 HEGAZY ASMA & MOSAB 97.10 0.00 97.10
4,795 511-81-07407 TUREEKIE MICHAEL 918.72 0.00 918.72
4,796 512-02-499A6 RANCHO EL DORADO PHASE III HOA 2,905.55 0.00 2,905.55S
4,797 512-04-65900 FOSTER CARA M 401K PSP 2,613.64 0.00 2,613.64
4,798 512-04-91708 QUEEN CREEK FIESTA LLC 32,880.15 0.00 32,880.15
4,799 512-05-36502 POPOOLA OLUBUNMI TOLULOPE 54.22 0.00 54.22
4,800 512-05-70204 SHAKER DELAIR 3,251.41 0.00 3,251.41
4,801 512-07-15908 MONSON DEAN C & JANICE L 4,002.34 0.00 4,002.34
4,802 512-07-77403 MERITAGE HOMES OF ARIZONA INC 155.65 0.00 155.65*
4,803 512-08-52701 BRUMFIELD GARY 2,378.13 0.00 2,378.13
4,804 512-08-54806 BRODIE DONALD R & ROBYN E 48.68 0.00 48.68
4,805 512-09-13305 WILBER IDA B 70.42 0.00 70.42
4,806 512-09-30705 HALL DEON M & JAMES J 2,648.50 0.00 2,648.50
4,807 512-09-311A7 MMJ DEVEOPMENT INC 54.34 0.00 54.34
4,808 512-10-34903 MESHACK FELICIA 2,096.92 0.00 2,096.92
4,809 512-11-06602 GIBBONS DONALD M & LANA M 4,030.88 0.00 4,030.88
4,810 512-11-59403 CRANE ROBERT S & SHARON L 3,600.42 0.00 3,600.42
4,811 512-14-40209 EISENECHER KIMBERLY 1,822.65 0.00 1,822.65*
4,812 512-14-86103 DELCI MARGARET 2,151.19 0.00 2,151.19
4,813 512-22-17804 WELSH IAN O & MONICA 48.08 0.00 48.08
4,814 512-24-03602 PORTER ANNETTE  ETAL 1,269.63 0.00 1,269.63
4,815 512-24-09708 HOWMAN GREGG & PATRICIA LUSHMAN 1,405.74 0.00 1,405.74

4,816 512-25-02106 KNORR ROBERT D & CHERI A 2,448.71 0.00 2,448.71
4,817 512-28-00500 CHILL RICHARD & CHERYL 1,793.98 0.00 1,793.98
4,818 512-30-60500 SANDERSON ROBYN 72.51 0.00 72.51
4,819 512-33-23601 ALLEN DALE E & DIEANNA TRUST 2,424.01 0.00 2,424.01
4,820 512-33-47204 DOWNING MYRON & KELLI MARIE 2,361.82 0.00 2,361.82
4,821 512-33-52006 MENDEZ GUILLERMO & FLORES JULIO CESAR GO 460.90 0.00 460.90*
4,822 512-33-70305 FLORES SUSAN J 984.19 0.00 984.19
4,823 512-33-72202 BEAUSHAW MARK D 2,669.15 0.00 2,669.15
4,824 512-34-14608 GENNARO HOLLY M & SALVATORE 2,500.23 0.00 2,500.23
4,825 512-34-20506 LUCIO SELENA CHRISTINE 886.77 0.00 886.77
4,826 512-34-24805 MAGNATA FUNDING GROUP LLC 1,091.60 0.00 1,091.60
4,827 512-34-27808 ANDERSON DEDRIC S 2,599.26 0.00 2,599.26
4,828 512-34-46600 LONGWAY PROPERTY VENTURES LLC 48.49 0.00 48.49
4,829 512-34-48200 TALABI OMONIYI & JOY TRUSTEES 2,212.72 0.00 2,212.72
4,830 512-34-51105 SMITH JULIE W 2,410.24 0.00 2,410.24
4,831 512-34-59405 RUB DANIEL R 2,859.42 0.00 2,859.42
4,832 512-35-19802 HARRISON KIMBERLY J 4,774.82 0.00 4,774.82
4,833 512-35-29702 DILWORTH CINDY M 3,595.87 0.00 3,595.87
4,834 512-36-16202 BARBOSA JOSE 2,967.94 0.00 2,967.94
4,835 512-36-31409 DICKINSON TINA 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
4,836 512-37-01400 ALBRECHT GARY ALBIN 103.06 0.00 103.06
4,837 512-38-06506 SALAZAR GABRIELLE 1,191.19 0.00 1,191.19
4,838 512-38-12504 WARMACK-MASON KIMBERLEY 144.28 0.00 144.28
4,839 512-38-37501 SHOCKLEY BRENDA 2,702.69 0.00 2,702.69
4,840 512-38-83109 WASHINGTON BREJAE C 626.77 0.00 626.77
4,841 512-39-48803 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 65.07 0.00 65.07
4,842 512-39-58109 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 60.82 0.00 60.82
4,843 512-40-39206 TRIMMER-MARRELLI C S & MARRELLI STEVEN J 2,321.68 0.00 2,321.68
4,844 512-40-44008 MASSEY DERICK & ANGELA 2,856.85 0.00 2,856.85
4,845 512-40-68007 ROBSON RYAN 3,451.42 0.00 3,451.42*
4,846 512-42-47106 GENITELELLA MARK & CEYLAN REV TRUST 1,461.18 0.00 1,461.18
4,847 512-43-54407 COLEMAN NANETTE C 1,965.04 0.00 1,965.04
4,848 512-44-04608 RAMIREZ JOSEPHINE 1,531.89 0.00 1,531.89
4,849 512-44-17402 STUEBEN DEBBIE 48.50 0.00 48.50
4,850 512-44-37400 TORRES JORGE E 1,645.81 0.00 1,645.81
4,851 512-45-935B5 RANCHO EL DORADO PHASE III HOA 112.92 0.00 112.92
4,852 512-46-45408 KHAN ZUNED & KHATUN SUHENA 175.67 0.00 175.67
4,853 512-48-12404 WILLOUGHBY MARK WILLIAM 2,098.29 0.00 2,098.29*
4,854 512-48-26701 STEDRY JENNIFER A 1,370.08 0.00 1,370.08
4,855 512-49-37300 CHAPMAN LINDA A 2,488.32 0.00 2,488.32
4,856 515-28-004J6 CASA GRANDE ACQUISITIONS LLC 49.46 0.00 49.46*
4,857 515-37-23902 ENCHANTED VILLA HOLDINGS LLC 3,041.65 0.00 3,041.65
4,858 515-39-09006 AMADOR JOHN BENJAMIN & CRISSY ANN 214.83 0.00 214.83
4,859 515-39-10004 WALL COLIN P & HEATHER A 2,194.03 0.00 2,194.03
4,860 515-39-10202 RIVERS JUSTIN D 1,925.12 0.00 1,925.12
4,861 516-01-653B9 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 62.25 0.00 62.25*
4,862 516-01-653C7 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 52.86 0.00 52.86*
4,863 516-01-653D5 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 95.47 0.00 95.47*
4,864 516-02-02304 SALAH YOUNES G & LINA M 1,118.52 0.00 1,118.52



Casa Grande, Ariz. PINAL CENTRAL DISPATCH    Thursday, January 26, 2023 – 23B
	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE

					    2021	 Prior	 Sale						      2021	 Prior	 Sale
	 Item#	 Parcel#		 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount	 Item#	 Parcel#	 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount

	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE

					    2021	 Prior	 Sale						      2021	 Prior	 Sale
	 Item#	 Parcel#		 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount	 Item#	 Parcel#	 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount

  B = PARCEL IN BANKRUPTCY NOT ELIGIBLE FOR SALE   * = PRIOR PURCHASED CERTIFICATES MAY EXIST ON THIS PARCEL	                   S = PRIOR YEAR  AMOUNT INCLUDES DELINQUENT TAXES INVOLVING SPLITS

4,816 512-25-02106 KNORR ROBERT D & CHERI A 2,448.71 0.00 2,448.71
4,817 512-28-00500 CHILL RICHARD & CHERYL 1,793.98 0.00 1,793.98
4,818 512-30-60500 SANDERSON ROBYN 72.51 0.00 72.51
4,819 512-33-23601 ALLEN DALE E & DIEANNA TRUST 2,424.01 0.00 2,424.01
4,820 512-33-47204 DOWNING MYRON & KELLI MARIE 2,361.82 0.00 2,361.82
4,821 512-33-52006 MENDEZ GUILLERMO & FLORES JULIO CESAR GO 460.90 0.00 460.90*
4,822 512-33-70305 FLORES SUSAN J 984.19 0.00 984.19
4,823 512-33-72202 BEAUSHAW MARK D 2,669.15 0.00 2,669.15
4,824 512-34-14608 GENNARO HOLLY M & SALVATORE 2,500.23 0.00 2,500.23
4,825 512-34-20506 LUCIO SELENA CHRISTINE 886.77 0.00 886.77
4,826 512-34-24805 MAGNATA FUNDING GROUP LLC 1,091.60 0.00 1,091.60
4,827 512-34-27808 ANDERSON DEDRIC S 2,599.26 0.00 2,599.26
4,828 512-34-46600 LONGWAY PROPERTY VENTURES LLC 48.49 0.00 48.49
4,829 512-34-48200 TALABI OMONIYI & JOY TRUSTEES 2,212.72 0.00 2,212.72
4,830 512-34-51105 SMITH JULIE W 2,410.24 0.00 2,410.24
4,831 512-34-59405 RUB DANIEL R 2,859.42 0.00 2,859.42
4,832 512-35-19802 HARRISON KIMBERLY J 4,774.82 0.00 4,774.82
4,833 512-35-29702 DILWORTH CINDY M 3,595.87 0.00 3,595.87
4,834 512-36-16202 BARBOSA JOSE 2,967.94 0.00 2,967.94
4,835 512-36-31409 DICKINSON TINA 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
4,836 512-37-01400 ALBRECHT GARY ALBIN 103.06 0.00 103.06
4,837 512-38-06506 SALAZAR GABRIELLE 1,191.19 0.00 1,191.19
4,838 512-38-12504 WARMACK-MASON KIMBERLEY 144.28 0.00 144.28
4,839 512-38-37501 SHOCKLEY BRENDA 2,702.69 0.00 2,702.69
4,840 512-38-83109 WASHINGTON BREJAE C 626.77 0.00 626.77
4,841 512-39-48803 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 65.07 0.00 65.07
4,842 512-39-58109 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 60.82 0.00 60.82
4,843 512-40-39206 TRIMMER-MARRELLI C S & MARRELLI STEVEN J 2,321.68 0.00 2,321.68
4,844 512-40-44008 MASSEY DERICK & ANGELA 2,856.85 0.00 2,856.85
4,845 512-40-68007 ROBSON RYAN 3,451.42 0.00 3,451.42*
4,846 512-42-47106 GENITELELLA MARK & CEYLAN REV TRUST 1,461.18 0.00 1,461.18
4,847 512-43-54407 COLEMAN NANETTE C 1,965.04 0.00 1,965.04
4,848 512-44-04608 RAMIREZ JOSEPHINE 1,531.89 0.00 1,531.89
4,849 512-44-17402 STUEBEN DEBBIE 48.50 0.00 48.50
4,850 512-44-37400 TORRES JORGE E 1,645.81 0.00 1,645.81
4,851 512-45-935B5 RANCHO EL DORADO PHASE III HOA 112.92 0.00 112.92
4,852 512-46-45408 KHAN ZUNED & KHATUN SUHENA 175.67 0.00 175.67
4,853 512-48-12404 WILLOUGHBY MARK WILLIAM 2,098.29 0.00 2,098.29*
4,854 512-48-26701 STEDRY JENNIFER A 1,370.08 0.00 1,370.08
4,855 512-49-37300 CHAPMAN LINDA A 2,488.32 0.00 2,488.32
4,856 515-28-004J6 CASA GRANDE ACQUISITIONS LLC 49.46 0.00 49.46*
4,857 515-37-23902 ENCHANTED VILLA HOLDINGS LLC 3,041.65 0.00 3,041.65
4,858 515-39-09006 AMADOR JOHN BENJAMIN & CRISSY ANN 214.83 0.00 214.83
4,859 515-39-10004 WALL COLIN P & HEATHER A 2,194.03 0.00 2,194.03
4,860 515-39-10202 RIVERS JUSTIN D 1,925.12 0.00 1,925.12
4,861 516-01-653B9 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 62.25 0.00 62.25*
4,862 516-01-653C7 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 52.86 0.00 52.86*
4,863 516-01-653D5 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 95.47 0.00 95.47*
4,864 516-02-02304 SALAH YOUNES G & LINA M 1,118.52 0.00 1,118.52

Information regarding the Internet Sale and procedures for bidding on the property described 
above is available on the Pinal County Treasurer’s website  
https://treasurer.pinal.gov/parcelinquiry/Main/TaxLienSale
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th Day of January, 2023.
SWORN TO before me this 12th day of January, 2023.

/s/Michael .McCord
Michael P. McCord
Treasurer of Pinal County, State of Arizona
Florence, AZ
/s/Barbara Hall
Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Dec. 17, 2025
(seal)
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